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PECO Energy Company . 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-1 
* Respondent: Frank F. FranJcows3ci 

Q: Provide the most recent a c t u a l p r o p e r t y tax assessments 
and ra t e s f o r each t a x i n g j u r i s d i c t i o n whose annual 
assessment i s $20,000 or more. 

Response: 

Attachment D-1 shows p r o p e r t y . t a x assessments and rates 
f o r each t a x i n g j u r i s d i c t i o n whose annual assessment i s 
$20,000 or more. 

* PECO Energy Company, D i r e c t o r of Taxes 



ASSESSMENTS 

* 23,000 
173,500 
45,334 

14,720,000 
177,584 
90,176 
51,680 

832,000 
24,640 

2,276,800 
110,696 

. 24.497 
32,000 
20,045 

109,824 
155,680 
159,456 
'-Q EG7 
21,616 
36,064 

500,800 
36,835 
29,477 

134,656 
27,136 
20,011 
28,815 
63,169 
69,824 
20,989 
92,843 
26,722 
44,122 

Real Estate Division 
Power Delivery 

TAXING 
JURISDICTION 

NAME 
PHILADELPHIA 
PHILADELPHIA 
PHILADELPHIA 
WARD NUMBER 01 
WARD NUMBER 01 

. WARD NUMBER 01 
WARD NUMBER 07 
WARD NUMBER 07 
WARD NUMBER 08 
WARD NUMBER 09 
WARD NUMBER 10 
WARD NUMBER 14 
WARD NUMBER 18 
WARD NUMBER 21 
WARD NUMBER 26 
WARD NUMBER 27 
WARD NUMBER 27 
WARD N'UMSFS 29 
WARD NUMBER 30 
WARD NUMBER 34 
WARD NUMBER 35 
WARD NUMBER 39 
WARD NUMBER 41 
WARD NUMBER 45 
WARD NUMBER 45 
WARD NUMBER 43 
WARD NUMBER 53 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 56 
WARD NUMBER 58 
WARD NUMBER 58 -
WARD NUMBER 58 

Attachment D-1 

35,080 BEDMINSTER 
91,900 BRISTOL 
48,270 BRISTOL 
41,420 BRISTOL 
85,820 BRISTOL 
31,330 DOYLESTOWN 
21.010 MIDDLb I OWN 
25,080 NEW BRITAIN 
34,860 NEWTOWN 

194,610 NEWTOWN 
46,700 PLUMS IhAD 
38,740 PLUMSTEAD 
34,650 PLUMS IhAD 
37,800 SOLEBURY 
20,250 SOLEBURY 
37,160 SOLEBURY 
35,560 SOLEBURY 
23,100 WARMINSTER 
24,400 EAST BRADFORD 

MILLAGE 
RATE 
BOTH 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264-
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 

0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 
0.08264 

0.1071 
0.1071 
0.1071 
0.1071. 
0.0665 
0.08617 
0.07425 
0.0615 
0.0615 
0.0625 
0.0625 
0.0625 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.0735 
0.07325 
0.001 

SCHOOL 
0.241 

0.43241 
0.43241 
0.43241 
0.43241 
0.23695 

0.367 
0.23695 
0.27276 
0.27276 
0.23695 
0.23695 
0.23695 

0.154 
0.154 
0.154 
0.154 
0.224 

0.1488 
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Real Estate Division 
Power Delivery 

SMENTS TAXING MILLAGE 
JURISDICTION RATE 

NAME BOTH 
23,030 HIGHLAND 0.01 0.28 
22,800 TREDDYFFRIN 0.026 0.16322 
22,930 TREDDYFFRIN 0.026 0.16322 
66,670 TREDDYFFRIN 0.026 0.16322 
54,250 CHESTER 0.96103 1.602892 
41,500 HAVERFORD TWP 0.12265 0.47091 
22,200 MIDDLETOWN 0.031 0.45323 
31,500 SPRINGFIELD 0.12643 0.49384 
52,680 DRUMORE TWP 0.011 0.052 
44,280 FULTON 0.013 0.052 
85,110 MARTIC 0.011 0.0734 
91,800 BRIDGEPORT 0.0775 0.1625 
94,900 HORSHAM 0.0438 0.278 

270,000 HORSHAM 0.0438 0.278 
34,000 LIMERICK 0.0435 0.24306 
39,900 LOWER MORELAND 0.0925 ' 0.24128 
25,200 LOWER PROVIDENCE 0.05375 0.3065 

133,100 PLYMOUTH 0.0515 0.2235 
23,500 PLYMOUTH 0.0615 0.2235 
25,300 PLYMOUTH 0.0615 0.2235 
56,600 TOWAMENCIN 0.056 0.2785 
31,900 UPPER MERION 0.063 0.1625 
26,000 WHITPAIN 0.0445 0.24685 
23,800 WHUPAIN 0.0445 0.24685 
78,300 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
32,200 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
35,600 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
21.100 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
49,332 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
48,013 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
93,500 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
43,139 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 

734,100 LOWER CHANCEFORD 0.00355 0.0165 
372,000 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
229,000 PEACH BO I I OM 0.0031 0.0198 
62,500 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 

170.800 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
41,700 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 

118,596 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
140,468 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
28,020 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
36,551 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 

121,100 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
49,582 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
42,727 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
45,500 PEACH BOI IOM 0.0031 0.0198 
74.800 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 

410,000 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
49,745 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
84,861 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 

.139,600 PEACH BOTTOM 0.0031 0.0198 
129,000 DOUGLAS TOWNSHIP 0.005235 0.13139 
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PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-2 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: I n d i c a t e whether base year taxes include any assessments 
or refunds r e l a t e d t o p r i o r p e r i o d taxes. I n d i c a t e the 
amount, the dates covered by the assessment or refund and 
the p e r i o d i n which the r e l a t e d income or expense was 
included, and the date the assessment or refund was 
r e f l e c t e d on the company's books. Explain whether 
reserves had been es t a b l i s h e d p r i o r t o being b i l l e d f o r 
any assessment or any account receivable had been 
recorded p r i o r t o the company's r e c e i v i n g a refund. 

Response: 

I n 1996 the company received an assessment f o r the 1994 Public 
U t i l i t y Realty Tax (PURTA) r e t u r n i n the amount o f $722,598. 
The assessment was based on the f a c t t h a t the law provides f o r 
such assessment i n the event t h a t the Commonwealth pays more 
to l o c a l t a x i n g j u r i s d i c t i o n s than i s c o l l e c t e d i n PUTRA tax. 
There was no book p r o v i s i o n f o r the assessment i n 1995. I n 
1996 there was a reserve set up f o r $1,000,000 which w i l l be 
pa i d i n i n the f i r s t quarter of 1997. 

The $723,000 assessment i s provided on page D-2 o f Company 
E x h i b i t TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-3 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Has the company ap p l i e d f o r or i s i t attempting t o 
negotiate refunds from f e d e r a l , l o c a l , or s t a t e t a x i n g 
a u t h o r i t i e s ? I f yes, provide a f u l l explanation and 
q u a n t i f y the po s s i b l e refund or abatement i n question. 
Provide s i m i l a r i n f o r m a t i o n i f a d d i t i o n a l assessments are 
a n t i c i p a t e d . 

Response: 

Federal - on February 23, 1994 the I n t e r n a l Revenue- Service 
(IRS) assessed the Company $40,777,990 i n a d d i t i o n a l income 
taxes f o r the a u d i t p e r i o d 1987-1990 i n c l u s i v e . The 
proposed assessment was subsequently appealed and i s s t i l l 
pending. I n a d d i t i o n t o the issues under appeal, the IRS 
Appeals o f f i c e and the Company have determined t h a t the 
o r i g i n a l assessment c a l c u l a t i o n s prepared by the Revenue 
Agent are i n c o r r e c t . The Company's p r e l i m i n a r y c a l c u l a t i o n s 
i n d i c a t e the proposed assessment should be $1,643,841 lower 
or $39,134,129. 

On September 15, 1994 the Company f i l e d an amended 1992 
fe d e r a l income tax r e t u r n to cla i m a refund of $7,989,049. 
The refund claim i s a r e s u l t of the Company deducting 
decontamination and decommissioning (D&D) charges 
r e t r o a c t i v e l y assessed by the Department of Energy pursuant 
t o Section 1802© of the Energy P o l i c y Act of 1992, Pub. L. 
No. 102-486 as w e l l as Consumer Price Index charges 
associated w i t h the l i a b i l i t y . Tax accounting f o r D&D 
expenses are a Coordinated I n d u s t r y Issue f o r a u d i t by the 
IRS t h e r e f o r e , the Company a n t i c i p a t e s t h a t our claim w i l l 
be denied on a u d i t and w i l l need t o be appealed. 

On October 25, 1996 the IRS commenced a u d i t i n g 1991 through 
1993 i n c l u s i v e . The Company cannot a n t i c i p a t e the outcome 
of the a u d i t a t t h i s time. 

The Company has f i l e d P e t i t i o n s f o r Resettlement f o r tax 
years 1985 - 1994 PA U t i l i t y Gross Receipts Tax. The basis 
f o r the appeals i s the a d d i t i o n a l assessments f o r our 
excluding f o r f e i t e d discounts i n the taxable base. The 
cumulative a d d i t i o n a l assessment i s approximately $ 6.3 
m i l l i o n . 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

As of December 31, 1996 the Company has appealed to the 
Pennsylvania Department of Revenue for refunds of 
Pennsylvania sales and use tax paid to the Commonwealth, i n 
the amount of $2 m i l l i o n . The Company i s also appealing a 
sales and use tax audit assessment , i n the amount of $12.2 
m i l l i o n , for the period A p r i l 1, 1990 through December 31, 
1993. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-4 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide work papers and supporting documentation showing 
the derivation of the base year level of each tax, other 
than income taxes, r e f l e c t e d i n the company's f i l i n g . 

Response: 

Taxes other than income taxes are book numbers at December 
31, 1996. The book amounts are accrued on the basis of the 
p r i o r year l i a b i l i t y and adjusted for known changes as facts 
and circumstances d i c t a t e . Any over or under accrual i s 
adjusted i n the period that actual taxes are paid. The 1996 
d e t a i l of taxes other than income can be found on page B-17 
in Company Exhibit TPH-1. 

Pro forma adjustments for these taxes are shown and 
explained on pages D-2, D-3, D-4, D-12, and D-13 of Company 
Exhibit TPH-1. 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-5 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a schedule with the beginning and ending year 
1996 deferred tax balances by source and/or timing 
differences. The schedule should separately provide for 
asset and l i a b i l i t y deferred tax balances. The schedule 
should a d d i t i o n a l l y display actual 1996 accruals and 
reversals. Provide a schedule showing projected accruals 
and reversals to the various deferred tax balances 
s t a r t i n g from year end 1996. 

Response: 

Attachments D-5a, D-5b, D-5c, D-5d are schedules with the 
beginning and end of the year deferred tax balances for 
account 190, account 281, account 282, and account 283. 
The schedules provide for asset and l i a b i l i t y deferred 
tax balances. The schedules also show temporary/timing 
differences at 12/31/96. The company does not project 
accruals and reversals f o r future years, and as a 
consequence can only estimate future events by using the 
change i n balances between 1995 and 1996. 

The temporary differences column represents the 
difference between the recognition of book taxes and tax 
return taxes and i s the basis used to compute the 
deferred tax balance. 

The Company's claim for accumulated deferred taxes i s 
shown on page B-19 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 and 
Attachment D-20b. 



PECO Energy Company 
A/C 190 

Deferred Income Taxes 

Attachment D-5a 

f-uture 
Temporary Accruals and 
Difference Balance Accruals and Balance Reversals 

A/C 190 Deferred Tax 12/31/96 12/31/95 Reversals 12/31/96 Estimated 
Electric 

Decommissioning Expense 35,401,409 14.495,256 1,162,725 15,657,981 1,162.725 
Obsolete Inventory 863,337 6,520.354 (5,828,935 691,419 (5,828,935) 
Environmental Cleanup 7,432,635 3,762,541 (591,447) 3,171,094 (591,447) 
Deferred Compensation 1,275,161 121,616 407,540 529,156 407,540 
FAS 109 0 8,846,258 (2,254,412) 6,591.846 0 
Contributions in Aid of Construction 4,227,549 3,084,488 (1,175,610) 1,908,878 (1,175,610) 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds 1.008.489 529.689 (141.965) 387.724 (141,965) 
Value of Generation Lim#1 58,487,765 33,250,009 (3.295,008) 29,955,001 (3,295,008) 
Deferred Fuel (89.602.826) (25,000.400) (13,402,105) (38,402,505) (13,402,105) 
Value of Generation Lim#2 28,168,383 11,475,283 (342,552) 11,132,731 (342,552) 
Divided Equivalents 2,031,361 (401.873)1 1.208,814 806,941 1,208,814 
Pension Expense 184,257,542 91,031,852 (17,720,245) 73,311,607 (17,720,245) 
Gross Receipts Tax-Lim#2 i o (37.391) 37,391 0 0 
Nuclear Design Basis Documentation I (363,068) (749,556) 604,220 (145,336) 604,220 
Nuclear Fuel Outage Costs ! 30,207,660 14,329,477 (2,439.889) 11,889.588 (2,439,889) 
Uncollectible Accounts 129,793,408 49,878.617 4,054,537 53,933,154 4,054,537 
Avoided Interest 122,916,284 16.974,493 34,073,589 51,048,082 4,213,850 
Merrill Creek 36,564,083 14,848,746 (393,180) 14.455.566 (393,180) 
FAS 106 35.785.235 27,376.761 (12,547,063) 14.829,698 (12.547,063) 
PA Sales & Use Tax 2,614,448 619,475 491.043 1,110.518 491,043 
Hydrogen Water Chemistry System 806,379 171,358 171.075 342,433 171,075 
Pwer Rerate (21,721.706) (10,443,289) 1.183,492 (9,259,797) 1,183,492 
Interest Income-O' Brien 1,555,001 0 642.727 642,727 642,727 
Injuries and Damages 1.840.710 0 761,059 761,059 761,059 
Nuclear Decommissioning Earnings 7,995.105 0 3,305,326 3,305,326 3,305,326 
NAWI 3,340.659 0 1.412,273 1,412,273 1,412,273 

Gas 
Avoided Interest 2,708.039 447,622 682,657 1,130,279 19,836 
Gain on Reacquired Bonds (5.494) 7,234 (9,024) (1.790) (9,024) 
Capitalized inventory Costs 799,376 542,289 (255,476) 286,813 (255,476) 
Contributions in Aid of Construction 3,029.434 1,514,289 (262,136) 1,252.153 (262,136) 
Divided Equivalents 88,598 36,347 0 36,347 0 
Pension Expense 27,727,244 12,927,094 (1.881,858) •11,045.236 (1,881,858) 
Obsolete Inventory 471,781 196,027 0 196,027 0 
Environmental Cleanup 3,712,740 231.687 1,305.608 1,537,295 1,305,608 
Deferred Compensation 8.424 3,607 0 3.607 0 
Contingent Liabilities 3,445,787 1,238,949 185,990 1,424,939 185,990 
FAS 109 0 895,918 26.565 922,483 0 
FAS 106 (2,233,137) (110,168) (922,958) (1,033,126) (922,958) 
Uncollectible Accounts (1,104,298) 722,663 (1,249,775) (527,112) (1,249.775) 
Injuries and Damages 159,489 0 66,180 66,180 66,180 

Other 
Accretion Income 0 3 (3) 0 0 
AMT Deferral 0 101,736,770 (100,387,797) 1,348,973 (1.348,973) 
Limerick #2 Disallowed Costs 0 8,662 (8,662) 0 0 
Limerick #1 Damaged Nuclear Fuel 0 (1,000) 1,000 0 0 
Avoided Interest 4,906,335 770.337 1,268,668 2,039.005 83.748 

0 0 
Totai 528.599,321 381,852,094 (112,057,621) 269,794,473 (42.528.156) 

s:\123gfwork|RCF5\wfd Page 1 



PECO Energy Company 
A/C 281 Attachment D-5b 

A/C 281 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals 
and 

Reversals 
Balance 
12/31/96 

Future 
Accruals 

and 
Reversals 
Estimated 

Electric 
Pollution Control Facilities 567846 -199633 99816 -99817 99817 

Total -199633 99816 -99817 99817 

X 
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PECO Energy Company 
A/C 282 

Deferred 

A/C 282 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals and 
Reversals 

Balance 
12/31/96 

Futur: 
Accruals 

and 
Estimated 
Reversals 

Electric 
Lib Depreciation (1,281,565,400) (8,850,990) (1,290,216,390) 2,000,623 
Tax Benefit Transfer Sal.#2 (18,302,350) (3,887,088) (22,189,438) (3,887,008) 
PUC Adjustment (25,021,902) 746,916 (24,274,986) 746,916 
AMT Deferral (1,064,711) 1,064,711 0 0 
Prelim Eng. Basis Design Doc. (1,648,802) 0 (1,648,802) 0 
Audit Exp/Deprn Settlements (13,755,100) 460,584 (13,294,516) 460,584 
Software Amortization (4,578,600) (3,156,822) (7,735,422) (3,156,822) 
Salem Estuary Program 0 (1,507,178) (1,507,178) (1,507,178) 
Lib Deprn Lim#1 Nuc Fuel (3,399,610) (1,714,976) (5,114,586) (1,714,976) 
Lib Deprn Lim#2 Nuc Fuel (3,596,722) (2,031,594) (5,628,316) (1,671,597) 
Elec. CWIP 0 (4,001,447) (4,001,447) (4,001,447) 
Elec PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (33,722,681) (33,722,681) 1,578,565 
FAS 109 (1,950,529,206) (290,905,949) (2,241,435,155) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (5,876,256,295) 

Gas 
Lib Depreciation (76,280,544) (7,210,970) (83,491,514) 5,198,760 
CWIP AFUDC Debt 0 (14,381) (14,381) (14,381) 
PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (699,210) (699,210) 10,500 
AMT Deferral (16,312,953) 16,312,953 0 0 
FAS 109 (67,030,386) 3,116,839 (63,913,547) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (286,009,446) 

Common 
Lib Depreciation (12,939,966) (1,776,587) (14,716,553) 1,391,608 
CWIP AFUDC Debt 0 (350,234) (350,234) (350,234) 
PSS AFUDC Debt 0 (1,064,467) (1,064,467) 46,710 
FAS 109 (9,601,914) (11,265,478) (20,867,392) 0 
Total Temporary Difference (59,470,105) 

Total (6,221,735,846) (3,485,628,166) (350,258,049) (3,835,886,215) (4.869,457) 

> 
r t 
r t 
(u 
n 
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3 
n 
0 
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f 
n 
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PECO Energy Company 
A/C 283 

Deferred Income Taxes 
Attachment D-5d 

A/C 283 Deferred Tax 

Temporary 
Difference 
12/31/96 

Balance 
12/31/95 

Accruals 
and 

Reversals 
Balance 
12/31/96 

Future 
Accruals and 

Reversals 
Estimated 

Electric 
Deferred Revenue Lim#1 1,070.455 366.049 0 366,049 0 
Unbilled Revenue (11,896,281 (3,326,688 (1,730.129 (5,056,817 (1,730,129) 
State Tax Adjustment Charge (STAC) 0 191,630 (191,630 0 0 
95 Pa rate change 0 787,209 (787,209 0 0 
Donations (149.446 0 (94,820) (94,820 (94,820) 
Deferred Fuel (60,410) 0 (24,587) (24,587) (24.587) 
Vac/Hoi Pay (1,048,232) 0 (433,265) (433.265) (433,265) 
Banked Vac & Absence Days (2.257,252) (958.661) 0 (958.661) 0 
Reacquired Bonds (267,793,500) (123,327,341) 9,112.479 (114,214,862)1 9,112,479 
RTS Costs (28) 28 0 ! 0 
Decontamination & Decommissioning (361.661) 0 (149.485) (149,435) (149,485) 
Cost of Generation Cromby (303.072) (160,417) 5,628 (154,789) 5,628 
Lim#1 O&M Precommercial (38,988,258) (20,634.137) 724.008 (19,910,129) 724,008 
Lim#2 O&m Precommercial (20,072,910) (8,953,706) 267,276 (8,686,430) 267,276 
FAS 109 0 6,175,512 306,007 6,481,519 0 

Gas | i 

Unbilled Revenue | 5,961,571 4.665,603 (2,160.023*1 2,485,580 (2,180,023) 
Deferred Fuel (23,758,127) 1,773,240 (13,800,982) (12,027,742) (13,800.983) 
Gas Supply Realignment (750.914) (174,514) (145,892) (320,406) (145,892) 
Reacquired Bonds (14,485,807) (6,799,095) 616,857 (6,182,238) 616,857 
Banked Vac & Absence Days (579.523) (242,579) 0 (242,579) 0 
95 Pa Rate State 89,248 (89,248) 0 0 
FAS 109 0 170,330 388,064 558,394 0 

Total (380.473,367) (150,358,345) (8,206,923) (158,565,268) (7,832,936) 

s:\123g\work\RCF5\wfd 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-6 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide the work papers and supporting documentation for 
a l l consolidated tax savings. 

Response: 

Attachments D-6a and D-6b are the development of 
consolidated tax savings for 1995 and 1996. The 1995 
consolidated tax savings was developed from the 1995 federal 
consolidated income tax return provided i n response to 
Schedule D-7. The 1996 consolidated tax was developed from 
book accrual numbers at December 31, 1996. 

Page D-16 of Company Exhibit TPH-1 shows the consolidated 
tax savings claim for e l e c t r i c operations based on 1996 
data. The s p l i t between e l e c t r i c and gas operations was 
based on 1996 taxable income as developed below: 

All o c a t i o n of 
Consolidated 
Tax Savings 

Taxable Income($1,QQQ) Percent ($1,000) 

E l e c t r i c $621,27 6 98.9% $1,782 
Gas $7,069 1.1% $20 

$1,802 

i 



PECO Energy Company 
Development of Consolidated Tax Savings 

Based on 12/31/95 Federal Consolidated Income Tax Return 

Attachment D-6a 

Taxable Income Federal Allocable Tax 
Company (Loss) Tax Rate Savings 

PECO Energy Company 706,875,536 
Susquehanna Power Company 9,376,796 
PECO Energy Power Company 577,005 
Susquehanna Electric Company 60,769 
Conowingo Power Company 86,989,311 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company 434.224 
Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company (497) X.35 (174) 
Adwin Realty Company (1,935,038) X.35 (677,263) 
Adwin Equipment Company (573,206) X.35 (200,622) 
Adwin Investment Company 308,801 
Buttonwoods Associates Inc. (34,232) X.35 (11,981) 
Energy Performance Services, Inc. (3,621,845) X.35 (1,267,646) 
PECO Energy Capital Corpation 3,022,742 
PECO Gas Supply Company 6,451 
Proprietors of the Susquehanna Canal 0 
Adwin Schuykill Cogeneration Inc. 0 

Total 801,486,817 (2,157,686) 

s:\123g\work\RC-SAV\wfd 



PECO Energy Company 
Development of Consolidated Tax Savings 

Attachment D-6b 

Taxable Income Federal Allocable Tax 
Company (Loss) Tax Rate Savings 

PECO Energy Company 622,715,103 
Susquehanna Power Company 9,965,191 
PECO Energy Power Company 618,249 
Susquehanna Electric Company (271,586) X.35 (95,055.10) 
Eastern Pennsylvania Exploration Company (10,000) X.35 (3,500.00) 
Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company (1,429) X.35 (500) 
Adwin Realty Company (1,248,403) X.35 (436,941) 
Adwin Equipment Company 268,571 
Adwin Investment Company (484,400) X.35 (169,540) 
Buttonwoods Associates Inc. (9,300) X.35 (3,255) 
Energy Performance Services, Inc. (942,857) X.35 (330,000) 
PECO Energy Capital Corpation 3,844,243 
Proprietors of the Sesquehanna Canal 0 
Adwin Schuykill Cogeneration Inc. 322,571 
PECO Wireless (1,408,886) X.35 (493,110) 
Horizon Energy (771,480) X.35 C27:,?1e) 

Total 632,585,587 (1,801,919) 

s:\l23g\work\RCF6\wf 



PECO Energy Company 
Response to Filing Requirements 

Schedule D-7 
Respondent: Frank F. Frankowski 

Q: Provide a copy of the base year or most-recent available 
corporate federal tax returns and supporting schedules 
and, i f applicable, a copy of the calculation work papers 
for the company's consolidated tax savings adjustment. 

Response: 

Attachment D-7 i s a copy of the 1995 consolidated federal 
income tax return. The return provides supporting schedules 
for the development of the return. The consolidated tax 
savings i s provided i n response to Schedule D-6. 
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Attachment D-7 

Fo™ 1120 
lnt»oi3l R»v»nu» S«rv>c» 

U.S. Corporation income Tax Return 
Forcatendary«ar1995ar taxY«arb»g inn ing , 1995,«nd ing . 19 

• • I n s t r u c t i o n s are sepa ra te . See p a q e 1 f o r P a o e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e . 

O M B N o 1545-0173 

Fo™ 1120 
lnt»oi3l R»v»nu» S«rv>c» 

U.S. Corporation income Tax Return 
Forcatendary«ar1995ar taxY«arb»g inn ing , 1995,«nd ing . 19 

• • I n s t r u c t i o n s are sepa ra te . See p a q e 1 f o r P a o e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e . 

A Cft tdc if a: 
1 Cenxof idatsd f« tom 

(attach Form 851) x| 
N a m e 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
B E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

2 Por jof la l hold ing cc 
Unnen S o i . PH) 

Number, street, and room or suiio no. (tt a P.O. box. see page & ot instrvctions.} 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
C Date incorporated 

1 1 / 0 1 / 2 9 
3 P^ fwna l T*rvica con 

i»3 d « f r o M in Tor ra 

-3 M instrucsons) 1 
Ci ty o r t o w n , s i a t e . a n d Z iP c o d e 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 19101 
0 Total j w o t s (s»o p a g * 6 o l i n i m c a a n : ) 

1 2 , 9 6 8 , 5 2 8 , 1 5 6 . E C h e c k a s o l i c a b l e b o x e s : [ l l ! 1 I n i t i a l r e t u r n ( 2 ) 1 1 F ina l r e t u r n (3)1 1 C h a n a e o f a d d r e s s 

0 Total j w o t s (s»o p a g * 6 o l i n i m c a a n : ) 

1 2 , 9 6 8 , 5 2 8 , 1 5 6 . 
Gran rveaipe 
Or H I * 3 

Lais rscums 
and allows nets 

1 0 

1 1 

4 . 2 2 8 , 4 5 4 , 0 9 7 . 
Cost of g o o d s s o l d ( S c h e d u l e A , l i n e 8) 

Grass p r o f i t S u b i r a c i l ine 2 from ! i n e I c 

D i v i d e n d s ( S c h e d u l e C. l i ne 15} 

I m e r e s i 

Gross r e n t s 

Gross roya l t ies 

Cap i ta ! g a i n n e t i n c o m e i a t t a c h S c h e d u l e 0 {Form 1 1 2 0 ) ) , 

N e t ga in o r ( loss) f r o m Fc rm £ 7 9 7 , P a n 11. l ine 2 0 [a t tach Form 4 7 9 7 ) , 

O t h e r i n c o m e (see p a g e 7 of i n s t r u c t i o n s - a t t a c h schedu le ) . . . . . S e e , . S . t . S . t C p l . e / l . t . . 4 , 

T o t a l i n c o m e . A d d l ines 2 t h r o u c h 1 0 

c Bal • 4 , 2 2 8 , 4 5 4 , 0 9 7 
1 , 5 5 5 . 1 5 6 , 6 3 0 . 
2 , 6 7 3 , 2 9 7 , 4 6 7 

2 6 . 0 3 5 , 5 4 4 . 
2 5 . 2 8 2 , 4 8 2 . 
3 4 . 0 8 6 , 2 9 3 . 

6 7 , 5 7 3 , 9 0 2 
1 7 . 3 2 4 , 6 9 8 

1 0 3 4 2 , 5 3 8 . 
i i i 2 , 8 4 3 , 9 4 2 , 9 2 4 . 

OT­
I S 

1 4 

1 5 

£ 1 6 

oi I? 
= ! 1 * 

l i l s 

t j *> 

2 4 

2 5 

J2.J 26 

i ! 2 7 

I f 23 

C o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce rs ( S c h e d u l e £. l ine 4 ) 

Salar ies a n d w a g e s ( less e m p l o y m e n t c red i t s ) 

Repairs a n d r n a : n t e n a n c e 

Bad d e b t s 

Rents 

Taxes a n d l i censes . S e e . . S . t . a . t . e j T I . e / l . ' t . . 7 . . . 

In teres t 

C h a n t a b i e c c n t r i b u t i o n s (see c a g e S of i ns t ruc t i ons for l O ^ i i i m i t a t i o n j S j S J S . S . t a . t j e m e f l . t . . 1 4 . . 

2 0 

2 1 a 

5 4 0 . 6 1 5 . 0 7 5 D e p r e c i a t i o n ( a t t a c h Fo rm 4 = 5 2 ) 

Less d e o r e c i a t i c n c l a i m e d c n S c h e d u l e A a n d e l sewhere o n re tu rn 

Dep le t i on 

A d v e r t i s i n g 

Pens ion , p r o f i t - s h a r i n g , e tc . . p l a n s 

Emp loyee b e n e f i t p r o g r a m s 

O t h e r d e d u c t i o n s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . S e j B . j S . t . a t j e j n . e / l . t . . 1 . 8 , 

T o t a l d e d u c t i o n s . A d d l ines 1 2 t h r o u g h 2 6 , 

Taxab le i n c o m e be fo re n e t ooe ra t t ' ng loss d e d u c t i o n a n d spec ia l d e d u c t i o n s . S u b t r a c t f ine 2 7 f r o m f ine 11 

1 2 

1 3 

14. 

1 5 

I S 

1 7 

1 8 

1 9 

3 0 9 , 6 2 9 , 1 7 9 
6 4 . 4 4 0 . 5 6 0 . 
8 2 . 5 4 2 , 0 2 2 . 

3 9 1 , 0 4 1 , 0 4 9 . 
4 2 0 , 9 4 7 . 6 5 5 

3 . 7 0 3 . 3 4 9 

2 1 b 5 4 0 , 6 1 5 . 0 7 5 

5 ! 2 9 L a s s : a N e t o p e r a t i n g less d e d u c t i o n (see p a g e 11 of i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

b S p e c i a l d e d u c t i o n s ( S c h e d u l e C. l i ne 2 0 ) 

2 3 a 

2 9 b 2 6 . 3 1 5 . 6 3 5 . 

2 2 2 1 , 9 8 6 
2 3 547 ,859 
2 4 

2 5 

2 6 

4 2 . 4 4 8 . 2 0 2 . 
1 1 5 , 4 1 2 , 5 3 6 

4 4 , 7 9 1 , 0 0 1 . 
2 7 

2 8 

29c 

2 , 0 1 6 . 1 4 0 , 4 7 3 
8 2 7 . 8 0 2 , 4 5 1 

2 6 . 3 1 5 , 6 3 5 
3 0 

3 1 

3 2 

T a x a b l e i n c o m e . S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 S c f r o m l i ne 2 3 

T o t a l t a x ( S c h e d u l e J . l ine 10) . . . . 

3 0 8 0 1 , 4 8 6 , 8 1 6 
3 1 

Pavmants: a 13°-t 
ov«tvayTTi«n: craci^d to 19=5 
1935 vsana-Md a i oavmacis 

: 3 2 3 i 23 .510 .007 

L.S33 1995 refund aooi'ttl : _ _ ] / 
lor on Pom 4 £ S K . . . . . . • - " C l 

•32bi 1 8 4 . 4 9 6 , 6 5 0 
d Sal ^ 3 2 ^ , 2 0 3 . 0 0 6 , 6 0 7 

e Tax d e p o s i t e d w i t h F c r m 7 C 0 4 l 3 2 « •Ml 
f Cred i t f r o m regu la ted i n v e s t m e n t c o m p a n i e s (a t tach Fo rm 2 4 3 9 ) . . . I _ 3 2 f j _ 

g Cred i t f c r Federa l t ax cr . fue ls ( a t t a c h Fo rm 4 1 3 6 ) . See i n s t r u c t i o n s „ . [ 3 2 c j _ 4 8 , 130.1 32h 
3 3 

3 4 

3 S 

3 6 

Es t ima ted tax p e n a l t y (see p a g e 12 o f i ns t ruc t i ons ) . Check i f Fo rm 2 2 2 0 is a t t a c h e d • 

T a x d u « . If l i ne 3 2 h is s m a i i s r t h a n t h e to ta l o ; l ines 3 1 a n d 3 3 , e n t e r a m o u n t o w e d 

Ovwpaymont. ;f line 32'n is larger than the torat of lines 3 i and 33, enter amount overpaid . . . . 

Enter amount 0> line 35 von was~ •fcradiicd to 1936 es'in-.aicd ta» ^ 23.808,164. Refunded W". 

3 3 

3 4 . 

3 5 

3 6 

1 7 9 . 2 4 6 , 6 2 3 

2 0 8 . 0 5 4 . 7 8 7 

2 8 , 8 0 8 . 1 5 4 . 
NONE 

Sign 
Here 

otycerjy"/. / aecwre TOt I na-ze examinee aits return, inciuaing acsompanytng scneaules anc statements, anfl to the best ot my knowieflge and 
i. c & e c j Z a i f a j d t j l p t e t f . Declaration of preparer (other than lastpayerj 'S baseC on all iniormation ot v/hicn preparer has any knowledge. 

• a t a 

i all information ot v/hicn preparer has any knowledge. 

fcv-p- & C o n t r o l l e r 

Praparms ^ 
'/ Check Pf«o3r»r"» social i « c j n ^ no 

Praparms ^ 

'•• 
if sei;. - p k 

i 1 PaicJ signature r employed! ;\ 
P r e p a r e r ' ! 

U s e o n l y 

Firm's name lot 

yours if sell-employeC) 

and address • -;zip=d5 • 

C0NS0L 03/09/96 15:26:53 V5.C2 23-0970240 
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F o r m 1 1 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) P a g e 2 

S c h e d u l e A Cos t o f G o o d s So ld (See page 12 of instruct ions.) 

I n v e n t o r y a t b e g i n n i n g o f year 

Pu rchases 

• Cost o f l a b o r 

A d d i t i o n a l s e c t i o n 2 6 3 A c o s t s ( a n a c h s c h e d u l e ) 

O t h e r c o s t s ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . S . t p i . t . 2 . 4 . 

T o t a l . A d d l i n e s 1 t h r o u g h 5 

Inventory a l end of year 

C o s t o f g o o d s s o l d . S u b t r a c t l i ne 7 f r o m l ine 6 . Enter h e r e a n d o n p a g e 1 . l i n e 2 

1.555.156.630 
1.555,156,630 

8 1,555.156.630. 
9 a C h e c k al l m e t h o d s used f o r v a l u i n g c l os i ng i nven to ry ; 

(i) 

OV 
C o s t a s d e s c r i b e d i n Regu la t i ons s e c t i o n 1.471-3 

L o w e r o f cos t o r m a r k e t as d e s c r i b e d in Regu la t ions s e c t i o n 1 .471-4 

O t h e r (Spec i f y m e t h o d u s e d a n d a n a c h exp lana t ion . ) ^ 

b C h e c k if t h e r e w a s a w r i t e d o w n o f s u b n o r m a l g o o d s as d e s c r i b e d in R e g u l a t i o n s s e c t i o n 1.471-2(0) 

c C h e c k i f t h e L tFO i n v e n t o r y m e t h o d w a s a d o p t e d th is tax y e a r fo r a n y g o o d s ( i f c h e c k e d , a t t a c h Fo rm 9 7 0 ) 

d If i h e LIFO i n v e n t o r y m e t h o d w a s used fo r t h i s tax year, e n t e r p e r c e n t a g e (or a m o u n t s ) of c l os i ng 

i n v e n t o r y c o m p u t e d u n d e r LfFO , 

e Do t h e ru les o f s e c t i o n 2 5 3 A ( for p r o p e r t y p r o d u c e d or a c q u i r e d for resale) a p p l y to the co rpo ra t i on? 

f W a s t h e r e a n y c h a n g e in d e t e r m i n i n g quan t i t i es , cost , o r v a l u a t i o n s b e t w e e n o p e n i n g a n d c l os i ng inven to ry? If "Yes . " 

• 

9 d 

a t t a c h e x p l a n a t i o n 

Yes 

Yes 

N o 

No 

Schedule C Dividends and Special Deductions (See page 13 of 
instructions.) 

(a) Div ids nds 
received | h ) % 

(c) Special deductions 

J a j x f b ) 

8 

9 

TO 

1 1 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 6 

1 7 

1 8 

1 9 

2 0 

D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - i h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t a re s u b j e c t t o 

the 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n (o the r t h a n d e b t - f i n a n c e d s t o S j t l l l . t . _3.6 

D i v i d e n d s f r o m 2 0%-or-m o r e - o w n e d d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s t h a t are s u b j e c t t o t h e 

8 0 % d e d u c t i o n ( o t h e r t h a n d e b t - f i n a n c e d s tock ) 

Dividends on debt-financed stock of domestic and foreign corporations (section 24 6A) , , 

D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s t o c k o f l e s s - t h a n ^ O f e o w n e d p u b l i c u t i l i t ies . . 

D i v i d e n d s o n c e r t a i n p r e f e r r e d s t o c k o f 20%-o r -more -owned p u b l i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

D i v i d e n d s f r o m l e s s - t h a n - 2 0 % - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d ce r ta in FSCs I h a t 

are s u b j e c t t o t h e 7 0 % d e d u c t i o n 

D i v i d e n d s f r o m 2 0 % - o r - m o r e - o w n e d fo re ign c o r p o r a t i o n s a n d c e r t a i n FSCs t h a t a r e 

s u b j e c t t o t h e 8 0 % d e d u c t i o n 

Dividends f romwhol ly owned (or- ign subsidiaries subject to the 100%deduction (section 24 5(b)) 

T o t a l . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 8. See p a g e 13 o f i ns t r uc t i ons f o r l i m i t a t i o n 

D i v i d e n d s f r o m d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n s rece ived b y a sma l l b u s i n e s s i n v e s t m e n t 

c o m p a n y o p e r a t i n g u n d e r t h e S m a l l Bus iness I nves tmen t A c t o f 1 9 5 8 

Dividends f rom certain FSCs that are subject to the 100% deduction (section 245{cK1)) 

Dividends f rom affiliated group members subject to the 100% deduction {section 243[aX3)) 

O t h e r d i v i d e n d s f r o m f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l i nes 3, 6 . 7 . 8 . o r 1 1 

I n c o m e f r o m c o n t r o l l e d f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s u n d e r subpar t r ( a t t a c h Form(s) 5 4 7 1 ) 

Fore ign d i v i d e n d gross-up ( sec t i on 7 8 ) 

IC-DISC a n d f o r m e r DISC d i v i d e n d s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l ines 1 . 2 . o r 3 ( sec t i on 2 4 6 ( d ) ) 

O t h e r d i v i d e n d s 

D e d u c t i o n f o r d i v i d e n d s p a i d o n c e r t a i n p re fe r red s tock o f p u b l i c u t i l i t ies . . . 

T o t a l d i v i d e n d s . A d d l i nes 1 t h r o u g h 17. En te r h e r e a n d o n l i n e 4 . p a g e 1 . . ^ 

T o t a l s p e c i a l d a d u c t i o n s . A d d l i nes 9 . 10 . 1 1 . 1 2 . and 18 . En te r h e r e a n d o n l i n e 2 9 b . p a g e 1 

S c h e d u l e E C o m p e n s a t i o n o f Of f icers (See instruct ions for l ine 1 2 , page 1.) 

6 7 8 . 0 5 4 . 7 0 4 7 4 . 6 3 8 

8 0 
" 5 3 3 -
instr. 

4 2 

48 

70 

80 

100 

f i i 

100 

4 7 4 , 6 3 8 . f i i 

100 

1 100 

25 .357 ,490 .1 ioo 2 5 . 3 5 7 . 4 9 0 . 

2 6 . 3 1 5 . 6 3 5 . 

(a) Name of officer (b) Social security number 

(«/ r 'ercani of 
t ime devoted to 

business 

P*re*nt of corpora son 
node own*d ( f ) Amoun t of compensation (a) Name of officer (b) Social security number 

(«/ r 'ercani of 
t ime devoted to 

business 
14) Common (•at Pref»n»d 

( f ) Amoun t of compensation 

1 % % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 
% % % 

2 T o t a l c o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce r s . . . .• 

3 C o m p e n s a t i o n o f o f f i ce rs c l a i m e d o n S c h e d u l e A a n d e l s e w h e r e o n re tu rn 

4 S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 f r o m l ine 2 . Enter the resu l t he rg a n d on l i ne 1 2 . p a g e 1 . 

JSA 
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Porm 1 1 2 0 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Paae 3 

Schedule J Tax Comptnation (See page 14 of instructions.) 

I 
l 

2 a 

C h e c k i f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n is a m e m b e r o f a c o n t r o l l e d g r o u p (see s e c t i o n 1 5 6 1 a n d 1 5 6 3 ) 

I m p o r t a n t M e m b e r s of a c o n t r o l l e d g r o u p , see i ns t r uc t i ons o n p a g e 14 . 

If t h e b o x o n l i ne 1 is c h e c k e d , e n t e r t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s sha re of t h e $ 5 0 , 0 0 0 . S 2 5 . 0 0 0 , a n d S 9 . 9 2 5 . 0 0 0 t axab le 

i n c o m e b r a c k e t s ( in t h a t o rder ) : 

( 1 ) ( 2 ) ( 3 ) 

4 a 

b 

Enter t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s sha re of: 

( 1 ) A d d i t i o n a l 5 % tax (no t m o r e t h a n S 1 1 . 7 5 0 ) 

( 2 ) A d d i t i o n a l 3 % tax (no t m o r e t h a n S 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 ) 

I n c o m e t a x . C h e c k th i s b o x i f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n is a qua l i f i ed p e r s o n a l se rv i ce c o r p o r a t i o n as d e f i n e d in s e c t i o n 

4 4 8 ( d ) ( 2 ) (see i n s t r u c t i o n s on p a g e 15) . 

Fo re ign t ax c r e d i t ( a t t ach Fo rm 1 1 1 8 ) . . 

Possess ions t ax c r e d i t ( a t t ach F o r m 5 7 3 5 ) 

C h e c k : QEV credit (attach Form 8834 ) 

6765 

8846 

Nonconventionai source fuel credit 

Genera l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t . Enter h e r e a n d c h e c k w h i c h f o r m s are a t t a c h e d : 

6478 

8845 

X 3800 3468 X 5884 
8826 8835 8844 

8586! 
8847 

8830 

S 
6 

9 a 
b 

10 

Cred i t f o r p r i o r y e a r m i n i m u m tax (a t tach F o r m 8 8 2 7 ) 

T o t a l c r e d i t s . A d d l ines 4 a t h r o u g h 4 e 

Subtract line 5 from line 3 

Persona l h o l d i n g c o m p a n y tax (a t t ach S c h e d u l e PH (Form 1 1 2 0 ) ) 

Form 4255 

4 a 

4 b 

4 c 

4 d 

4e 

2 , 2 3 0 . 
1 0 2 , 3 3 8 , 7 4 4 . 

R e c a p t u r e taxes . Check if f r o m : 

A l t e r n a t i v e m i n i m u m tax ( a n a c h F o r m 4 6 2 6 ) 

E n v i r o n m e n t a l tax ( a t t ach Fo rm 4 6 2 6 ) . . 

F o r m 8 6 1 1 

T o t a l t a x . A d d l i nes 6 t h r o u g h 9 b . Enter h e r e a n d o n l ine 3 1 . p a g e 1 

2 8 0 . S 2 0 . 3 8 6 . 

9 a 

9 b 

1 0 

1 0 2 . 3 4 0 , 9 7 4 . 
1 7 8 . 1 7 9 . 4 1 2 . 

NONE 
1 . 0 6 7 . 2 1 1 . 

1 7 9 , 2 4 6 . 6 2 3 . 
Schedule K Other Information (See page 1 7 of instructions.) 

C h e c k m e t h o d o f a c c o u n t i n g : a 

b X A c c r u a l 

j Cash 

O the r (spec i fy ) • 

S e e p a g e 1 9 of t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s a n d s ta te t h e p r i nc ipa l : 

B u s i n e s s activity c o d e no. ^ _ ^ t _ 9 3 0 

Business activity > G H N E R AJJ O^AWNU F AC T . 

P r o d u c t o r se rv i ce ^ _D [ S I R M L U T E _ E L E C / G A S _ _ 

D i d the c o r p o r a t i o n a t t he e n d o f I h e tax year o w n . d i rec t l y 

o r i n d i r e c t l y . 5 0 % o r m o r e o f t h e v o t i n g s t o c k o f a 

d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n ? (For ru les o f a t t r i b u t i o n , see 

sec t ion 267(c) - ) . . , 5 . 6 . 6 . J F . O X m . .8 .5 .1 

I f "Yes , " a t t a c h a s c h e d u l e s h o w i n g ; (a) n a m e a n d i d e n t i f y i n g 

n u m b e r , (b) p e r c e n t a g e o w n e d , a n d (c) t a x a b l e i n c o m e or 

( loss) b e f o r e N O L a n d spec ia l d e d u c t i o n s o f s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n 

f o r t h e t ax y e a r e n d i n g w i t h o r w i t h i n y o u r t ax year. 

Is t h e c o r p o r a t i o n a subs id ia ry in a n a f f i l i a ted g r o u p o r a 

p a r e n t - s u b s i d i a r y c o n t r o l l e d g r o u p ? 

I f ' Y e s . ' e n t e r e m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r a n d n a m e 

o f t h e p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n • _ _ 

Yes No 

D i d a n y i n d i v i d u a i . p a n n e r s h i p . c o r p o r a t i o n , es ta te o r 

t r u s t a t t h e e n d o f t h e tax year o w n , d i r e c t l y o r i nd i rec t l y . 

5 0 % o r m o r e of t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s v o t i n g s tock? (For ru les 

o f a t t r i b u t i o n , see s e c t i o n 2 6 7 ( c ) . ] 

If "Yes . " a t t a c h a s c h e d u l e s h o w i n g n a m e a n d i d e n t i f y i n g 

n u m b e r . ( D o n o t i n c l u d e a n y i n f o r m a t i o n a l ready e n t e r e d 

i n 4 above . ) En te r p e r c e n t a g e o w n e d • 

D u r i n g t h i s t ax yea r , d i d t h e c o r p o r a t i o n p a y d i v i d e n d s (o the r 

t h a n s t o c k d i v i d e n d s a n d d i s t n b u t i o n s in e x c h a n g e f o r s t ock ) 

in excess o f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s c u r r e n t a n d a c c u m u l a t e d 

e a r n i n g s a n d pro f i t s? (See sees. 3 0 1 a n d 3 1 6 . ) 

I f "Yes , " f i l e F o r m 5 4 5 2 . If t h i s is a c o n s o l i d a t e d r e t u r n , 

a n s w e r h e r e fo r t h e pa ren t c o r p o r a t i o n a n d o n F o r m 8 5 1 . 

A f f i l i a t i o n s S c h e d u l e , fo r each subs id ia ry . 

7 W a s t h e c o r p o r a t i o n a U.S. s h a r e h o l d e r o f a n y c o n t r o l l e d 

f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n ? (See sec t i ons 9 5 1 a n d 9 5 7 . ) 

i f ' Y e s , " a t t a c h F o r m 5 4 7 7 fo r e a c h s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n . 

E n t e r n u m b e r o f F o m T s 5 4 7 l a t t a c h e d fr" 4 

8 At a n y t ime during the 1 9 9 5 ca lendaryear , d id the corporat ion 

h a v e a n interest in or a signature or other authori ty over a 

f inancia l a c c o u n t in a foreign country ( s u c h a s a bank 

a c c o u n t . s e c u r i t i e s a c c o u n L o r o t h e r f i n a n c i a l a c c o u n t ) ? , . . 

If " Y e s , " the corporation may have to file F o r m T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 . 

If " Y e s , " enter n a m e of foreign country J 3 t n i j _ _ 3 7 

9 W a s t h e c o r p o r a t i o n t h e g r a n t o r of . o r t r a n s f e r o r t o , a f o r e i g n 

t r u s t t h a t e x i s t e d d u r i n g t h e c u r r e n t t ax year , w h e t h e r o r n o t t h e 

c o r p o r a t i o n has a n y bene f i c ia l i n t e res t i n it? i f "Yes . " t h e 

c o r p o r a t i o n m a y h s v e to file Fo rms 9 2 6 , 3 5 2 0 , o r 3 5 2 0 - A . . 

1 0 D i d o n e f o r e i g n p e r s o n a t a n y time d u r i n g t h e t a x y e a r o w n , 

d i r e c t l y o r i nd i rec t l y , a t least 2 5 % of ; (a) t h e t o t a l v o t i n g p o w e r 

o f a i i c lasses o f s t o c k o f t he c o r p o r a t i o n en tftfed t o v o t e , o r ( b ) 

t h e t o t a l va lue o f a l l c lasses c f s tock o f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ? If *Yes. 

a En te r p e r c e n t a g e o w n e d ^ 

b Enter o w n e r ' s c o u n t r y ^ 

c T h e c o r p o r a t i o n m a y h a v e t o f i le Fo rm 5 4 7 2 . E n t e r n u m b e r 

o f F o r m s 5 4 7 2 a t t a c h e d 

1 1 C h e c k t h i s b o x i f t h e c o r p o r a t i o n i s s u e d p u b l i c l y o f f e r e d 

d e b t i n s t r u m e n t s w i t h o r i g ina l issue d i s c o u n t . . . ^ i 

If s o . t h e c o r p o r a t i o n m a y h a v e t o f i le F o r m 8 2 8 1 . 

1 2 En te r t h e a m o u n t o f t a x - e x e m p t i n t e r e s t r e c e i v e d o r 

a c c r u e d d u r i n g t h e t ax year 

1 3 If t h e r e w e r e 3 5 o r f e w e r s h a r e h o l d e r s a t t h e e n d o f t h e 

t a x y e a r . e n i e r t h e n u m b e r ^ , 

1 4 If t h e c o r p o r a t i o n has an N O L f o r t h e - t a x y e a r a n d is 

e l e c t i n g t o f o r e g o t h e c a r r y b a c k p e r i o d , c h e c k h e r e 

Yes No 

X| 

1 5 Enter the available-NOL. carryover from—prior tax years 

(Do nol reduce it by any deduction on line 

29ai >• 

1130 2.000 
JSA 
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1 

I 
I 
I 

9 

I 
I 

nn 1120 {1995) 

chedule L Balance Sheets 
ze 4 

Beginning of tax year End of tax year 

Assets 

Cash 

» Trade notes and accounts receivable 

3 Lessal lowanceforbaddebts 

Inventories 

U.S.govemment obligations 

Tax-exempt securities (see instructions) 

Other current assets (attach schedule) , 

Loans to stockholders 

Moagageand real estate loans 

Other investments (attach schedule), 

i Suitdings and other depreciable assezs, 

> Less accumulated depreciation 

: Depleiable assets 

> Less accumulated depletion . . , . 

Land (net of any amortization) . 

Intangible assets (amortizable only) 

• Less accumulated amonization . 

Other assets [attach schedule) . . , 

Total assets • • • • . -

(a) 

220.113.597. 
( 118.279.971j 

(b) (c) 

49,386,893 

101,833.626 
190.961.551 

Stmt 44 

Stmt 49 
14,936,374.998. 

173,114,895 
111.130,943 

6,040,604. 

189,496.474. 
( 118,525,127j 

(d) 

23,308,648. 

70,971.347. 
201,646.920 

200,518,691. 
235.533,456 

15.251.002.003. 
25,194,052 

14.249,364,3811 0, 687 . 0 1 0 , 617. i4 , 638 , 995. 9961 0 , 6 1 2 . 0 0 6 , 0 0 7 . 
1 , 1 9 5 . 7 1 6 . 0 6 7 . 1 , 3 1 5 , 6 7 7 , 0 6 9 . 

3 7 7 , 3 3 1 , 8 7 3 . ir 8 3 7 , 6 3 9 . 5 6 9 j 3 5 8 . 0 7 6 . 4 9 8 .i( 9 3 8 , 3 4 5 , 196 J 3 7 7 , 3 3 1 , 8 7 3 . 
i 

1,639 .029 . 
! i 

1,639 .029 . 2 , 3 6 5 . 5 9 6 . 
2 . 0 1 2 . 0 5 8 . t 410. 048 JI 1 , 228 , 981 . ( 353 ,538 i 2 . 0 1 2 . 0 5 8 . 

Stmt 54 
1 

1 .481 ,756 ,917 .1 1-, 220 ,005 . 1 0 4 . Stmt 54 
1 3 . 1 6 0 . 5 4 1 .525.1 1 2 . 9 6 8 , 5 2 8 . 1 5 6 . 

24 

Uabiiit ies and Stockholders ' Equity 

Accounts payable 

Mti]»! .noun.Bonds BayaW*'" 1*3; Viar. Y»ar 

Qiner current liabilities (attach sc^edu?) 

Loans from stockholders 

W ^ s i . . r.O-.as. bonds ooyabia in I year 3r .T-er? 

Other liabilities (attach schedule) 

Capital stock: a Preferred stock 

b Common stock . 3 . 4 9 0 . 7 2 8 . 4 8 9 . 

r_:^-::* z : zw^itai surplus 

R»tsir»d a » m n g j ^ l 3 D r o o n a » a : 3 r j e n j c r . » C u l » ) 

Retained earnings - Unappropriated 

Less cost of treasury stock 

Tool liabilities and stockholders' ecuitv • 

538,139,552. 

Stmt 59 

Stmt 64 
370.172.000. 

212 ,735 , 3 6 0 . 
311 569 . 9 3 3 . 

5,107,827.062.1 

527,930.208 
415,048.426 
328.519.380 

4.585,359.776 
2,350. 783.477.1 

292.067,206. 
3 , 860, 900 , 489 .13 , 506 ,312, 537 . 

1,271,048. 

777.314,604. 

3. 160.541,525. 

2.304,315.979 

3,798.379,743 
1,326.425. 

1,007,648,219. 
1 

12,968,528,156. 

| 
'te: You ars noi required to complete Schedules M-1 and M-2 belov/ if the total assets on line 15. column fd} of Schedule I are less zhan $25.000. 

chedule M-1 Reconciliation of lncome{Loss) per Books Wi th Income per Return (See page 18 of instructions.) 
Net income (loss) per books 

2 Federal income tax . . . . 

f Excess of capttaf fosses over capital gains 

Incomesubjecttotaxnotrecordedonbcoks 

this year (itemize): 

_Stm£ J 7 2 ^ 
Expenses recorded on books this year not 

deducted on this return (itemize): 

a Depreciation S 

b Contributions carr/over 5 

c Travei and entertainment S 

I 
I 
1 

6 0 9 , 7 3 0 , 6 1 2 . 7 Income recorded on books this year not 

included on this return (itemize): 

Tax exempt interest S 

1 8 9 . 4 1 0 . 8 8 7 . 

8 5 , 1 4 3 , 5 5 5 . 

-Strnt__75 
Add lines 1 throuch 5 

_SimJ:__78 
8 Deductions on this return not charged 

against book income this year (itemizs) 

a Depreciation S 

b Contributions carryover S 

2 6 2 . 8 1 9 , 5 4 5 . 
p> AQd lines 1 through b I 1 . 1 4 7 , 1 0 4 . 6 3 9 . 10 income (line za . page i i -nneoiessi inea 

Schedule M-2 Analysis of Unappropriated Retained Earnings per Books {Une 25, Schedule 

_Stmt__S1 
9 Add lines 7 and 8 

10 Income (line 23. paqe 1 M i n e 6 less line 9 

52,759,187 

266.543,001 
319.302,188 
827,802,451 
L) 

^ Bsiance at beginning of year 777 .314 .604 . 5 Distrtbutions: a Cash 3 9 0 . 3 4 0 , 0 0 9 . 
K Net income (loss) per books 605 ,730 .612 . b Stock 

Other increases (itemize): 

2 3 . 4 5 5 , 6 0 2 . 

c PropeSv^ITtt 3 7 

2 3 . 4 5 5 , 6 0 2 . 

6 Other decreases iiiemize}: 

1 2 . 5 2 6 , 5 9 0 . i : ; : 2 3 . 4 5 5 , 6 0 2 . 
•• Stmt•90 1 2 . 5 2 6 , 5 9 0 . 

i S tmt 84 ( 2 3 . 4 5 5 , 6 0 2 . 7 Add lines 5 and S 

8 Balancsatendofvear Cine 4 less line 7) 

4 0 2 , 8 6 6 . 5 9 9 . 7 Add lines 5 and S 

8 Balancsatendofvear Cine 4 less line 7) 1 , 0 0 7 , 6 4 8 , 2 1 9 . 

I , a c : o c o C0NS0L 03/09/S6 15:28:53 V5.02 22-0970240 



1 Form 8 5 1 
1 (Rev. S e p t e m b e r 1 9 9 4 ) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Affiliations Schedule 
• R l e w i t h e a c h c o n s o l i d a t e d i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n 

T a x y e a r andinq 1 2 / 3 1 . 1 9 9 5 

O M B N o . 1 5 4 5 ^ 3 0 2 5 

1 C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r 

I PECO ENERGY COMPANY 23-0970240 
N u m b e r , s t r e e t , a n d r o o m o r su i t e n o . ( I f a P.O. b o x , see ins t ruc l io r is . ) 

12301 MARKET STREET 
[ C i t y o r t o w n , s t a t e , a n d ZIP c o d e 

PHILADELPHIA. PA, 19101 
, Part 1 Prepayment Credrts 

No. Name and address of corpotation 

Employer 
identification 

number 

Prepayn 
Portion o t 

Form 7 0 0 4 
tax deposits 

•vent Credits 
Portion o t estimated 

tax credits 
and deposits 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n 2 0 8 , 0 0 6 , 6 5 7 . 1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

Subsidiary corporations: 

SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 1 3 9 8 3 0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H ! L A O L E P H l A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 7 4 0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

SUSQUEHANNA E L E C T R f C COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

PHILADLEPH1 A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 5 2 - 0 5 0 3 5 2 0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A . PA 1 9 1 0 1 5 2 - 0 2 8 0 0 4 0 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA . 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 0 3 9 8 2 1 

7 EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 7 0 6 1 8 4 

2 0 8 , 0 0 6 , 6 5 7 . 

I 
I 

PSA 

Did the subsicfiary 
make any nondividend 

distributions? 
(See insnuerions.} 

Stock hofdings at beginning ot year 

No. Principal business activity (PBA} Code 
No. 

Did the subsicfiary 
make any nondividend 

distributions? 
(See insnuerions.} Number 

ot 
Percent of 

voting 
power 

Percent of 
Owned by 
corporation 

no. Yes Ho shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power value 

Owned by 
corporation 

no. 

1 C o m m o n p a r e n t c o r p o r a t i o n 4 9 3 0 

S u b s i d i a r y c o r p o r a t i o n s : 

2 E L E C T R I C SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 1 , 2 7 3 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 too.00 3 

3 ELECTRIC SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 9 8 4 , 0 0 0 I O C . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

4 ELECTR1C SERVICES 4 9 1 0 X 1 . 0 0 0 1 0 C . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

5 ELECTRIC SERVICES 4 9 1 0 x 5 1 , 1 4 3 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

6 OIL/GAS EXPLORATION 1330 X 1 ,0CG 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

7 HOLDING COMPANY 6 7 4 3 X 1 . 0 0 0 I C C . 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 1 

I 
I 

I 
I 

1 
I" '10 2.000 CONSOL 

ee insmjcnons. JSA 
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Mann 8 5 1 
^ W . September 1994} 

Department of the Treasury 
rfptemal Raw«noe Setvice 

Affiliations Schedule 
Rle with each consolidated income tax return 

Tax year emimq /<? i ' 3 1 . 1 9 ^ ^ 

O M B N o . 1545^)025 

BOmmon parent corporation 

*P£CO £N£RGi nom pMl 
Employer ident i f icat ion number 

1 
N u m b e r , s t r e e t , a n d r o o m o r s u i t e n o . ( I f a P.O. box , see ins tme t i ons . ) 

A2>0\ mPcRKer ^T9££T 
ty^ar t o w n , s t a t e , a n d Z IP c o d e 

i • • art 1 P r e p a y m e n t Credrts 

Name and address of corporation 

Employer 
identification 

number 

Prepayment Credits 
Portion of 

Form 7 0 0 4 
tax deposits 

Portion of estimated 
tax credits 

and deposits 

Comroon parent corporation 

Subsidiary corporations: 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 23-1706179 
ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 
2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHI A , PA 19101 23-1706178 

10 

11 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 
2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 19101 51-0332946 
BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES 
2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101 

NC. 

51-0323767 
12 

13 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 
2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19101 23-2750899 
PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 
SUITE 3S0-F, 1013 CENTRE RAOD 
WILMINGTON, DE 19805 5 1 - 0 3 5 5 3 2 1 

T o t a l s f M u s t e q u a l a m o u n t s s h o w n o n t h e c o n s o l i d a t e d t a x r e t u r n ) 

Par t II V o t i n g S t o c k In fo rma t ion , Principal Business Ac t i v f t y , Etc. (See instructions.) 

No. Princ-pat business activir/ (PBA] 

PBA 
Code 
No. 

Did the suiwidiafY 
make any nonoh/idend 

distributions? 
(See instructions.) 

Yes No 

Stock holdings at beginning of year 

Number 
ot 

shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power 

Percent of 
value 

Owned by 
corporation 

no. 

Common parent corporation 

Subsidiary corporations: 

R . E . OPERATOR/LESSOR 6 5 1 1 1 , 0 0 0 1 0 0 . 0 0 100 . CO 

I 
I 
I 
I 

EQUIPMENT LEASING 8980 1 ,000 100 .00 100 .00 

10 INVESTING 5749 100 100.00 100.00 

11 

12 

LAND DEVELOPMENT 6599 1,000 100.00 100.00 8 

TECHNICAL CONSULTING 7339 96! 95.00! 96.00 

13 SPECIAL PURPOSE 6749 1,000 100.00 100.00 1 

I 
o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e i n s t r u c t i o n s . j s i 
1 0 2 X 0 CONSOL OS/09/95 15:25:53 VS.02 23-0970240 

Form 8 5 1 (Rev. 3-34) 



Form 8 5 1 
(Rev. S e p t e m b e r 1 9 9 4 ) 

Ospartmsnt of the Treasury 
Ihternal Revenue Service 

Affiliations Schedule 
• Rle wfth each consolidated income tax return 

Tax year endinq / 3 / .19 ty-Z^ 

OMBNo. 1545-0025 

Common parent corporation / Employer identification number 

Number, s t reet and room or suite no. (Jf a P.O. box, see instructions.) 

£3G\ Mftizer ^rzzrr 
City or tovun, state, and ZIP code 

Par t I P repaymen t Cred i t s 

No. Name and address of corporation 
Employer 

identif ication 
number 

Prepayn 
Port ion of 

Form 7 0 0 4 
tax deposits 

ten t Credits 
Portion of estimated 

tax credits 
and deposits 

14 

15 

15 

Common parent corporation 

14 

15 

15 

Subsidiary corporations: 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 7 9 8 7 3 3 

14 

15 

15 

PROPRIETORS OF THE SUSQUEHANNA CANAL 
2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 1 6 2 4 9 4 8 

14 

15 

15 ADWIN SCHUYLKILL COGENERATION INC 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 1 9 1 0 1 2 3 - 2 8 2 9 2 6 6 

14 

15 

15 

14 

15 

15 

14 

15 

15 

Par t ft Vo t i ng S t o c k I n fo rma t i on , Pr inc ipal Business Act iv r ty , Etc. (See instruct ions. 

PSA 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondhrideno 

distribut/ofis? 
{See instructions.) 

Stock holdings at beginning ot year 

No. Principal business activity (PSA) 

PSA 
Code 
No. 

Did the subsidiary 
make any nondhrideno 

distribut/ofis? 
{See instructions.) Number 

Of 
shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power 

Percent of 
Owned by 
:orporation 

no. Yes No 

Number 
Of 

shares 

Percent of 
voting 
power value 

Owned by 
:orporation 

no. 

Common oarent corporation 

Subsidiary corporations: 

14 WHOLESALE TRADE 4 3 2 0 X / 

15 1NACT1VE X 2 

16 COG EN 4 9 3 0 X 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, 3«e instruct ions. JSA 

^ o i 0 0 0 CONSOL C 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15 :26 :53 

Form 8 5 1 (Rev. 3-94) 

V5.02 23-0970240 



F a r t III Changes in S tock Ho ld ings Dur ing t h e Year (See instruct ions.) 

V Corporation 
Stock­

Change rn stock hoWings during the year 

| No. Name 

holder 
(Corpo 
ration 
No.) Date 

(a) Changes 

[b) Shares held after 
changes described in 

co lumn (a) 
| No. Name 

holder 
(Corpo 
ration 
No.) Date 

Shares 
acquired 

Shares 
disposed of 

Percent of 
vot ing power 

Percent of 
vaiue 

1. CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 4 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 51 ,143 

1, PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 1 0 2 / 0 8 / 9 5 1 .000 100 .00 100 .00 

ADWIN SCHUYLKILL COGENERAT1 
ON INC g 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 100 100 .00 100 .00 

! -

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES 
, INC 7 0 4 / 0 1 / 9 5 4 9 2 . 0 0 9 2 . 0 0 

i 

1 f 
1 
1 
| 

1 

f 

Note: I f addit ional stock was issued, or i f any stock was retired during the year, show the dates and amounts for these transactions. 

ff the equitable owners of any capital stock shown above were other than the holders of record, give ful l details. 

£2020 1.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:28:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



form 851 (Rav. 9-94} Pope 3 
Part IV Addrtionaf Information (See instructions.) 
1 D u r i n g the tax year , d id t h e co rpo ra t i on have m o r e t h a n one class o f s tock ou ts tand ing? 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 1 ff yes. fist and describe each class of stock. No. Name 

Yes No 

1 PECO ENERGY COMPANY X COMMON S T O C K 

1 P E C O E N E R G Y COMPANY X P R E F E R R E D , C U M U L A T I V E . NO P A R 

2 D u r i n g the tax year, w a s the re any m e m b e r of t he conso l i da ted g roup tha t reaf f i l ia ted w i t h i n 6 0 m o n t h s of d isa f f i l i a t ion , or w a s 

t h e r e any m e m b e r of the af f i l ia ted g roup tha t w a s deconso l i da ted under Rev. Proc. 9 1 - 1 1 . 199 1-1 C.B. 4 7 0 (as m o d i f i e d by 

Rev. Proc. 9 1 - 3 9 . 1 9 9 1 - 2 7 IRB 11)? 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 2 If yes for any part of question 2. list and explain the 

circumstances. 
No. Name 

Y*s No 

If yes for any part of question 2. list and explain the 
circumstances. 

3 a D u r i n g the tax year, w a s t he re any a r r a n g e m e n t in ex i s tence b y w h i c h o n e or m o r e pe rsons tha t w e r e n o t m e m b e r s o f t h e 

a f f i l i a ted g r o u p c o u l d acqu i re any stock, or acqu i re any vo t i ng p o w e r w i t h o u t acqu i r i ng s tock , in t he c o r p o r a t i o n , o t he r t h a n a 

No. Name 

Answer to 
Question 3a Item 3b 

(see instructions) 
Item 3c 

(see instructions) 
Item 3d 

(see instructions) No. Name 

Yes No 

Item 3b 
(see instructions) 

Item 3c 
(see instructions) 

Item 3d 
(see instructions) 

% % % 

% % % 

% % % 

% % % 
No. Item 3e - Description of arranqements. 

I 
i 

f 
I 

Please 
Sign 
Here 

Under penalties of perjury. I declare that I have examined this form, including accompanying statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief, 
it ts true, correcvand complete for the tax year as stated. 

V . P . & C o n t r o l l e r 
Tide 

H763 

I 1 2 0 3 0 1* 5 0 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



SCHEDULE D 

(Form 1120) 

Department ot the Treasury 
Internal Raven ue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be filed w i t h Forms 1120, 1 1 2 0 A , 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 
n20-Fsc, n20-H. n20-L nzo-ND, n20-pc, 1120-poi, 

1120-REn". T120-R(r H ^ O S F . 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 

O M 8 N 0 . 1 S 4 5 - 0 1 2 3 SCHEDULE D 

(Form 1120) 

Department ot the Treasury 
Internal Raven ue Service 

Capital Gains and Losses 
To be filed w i t h Forms 1120, 1 1 2 0 A , 1120-IC-DISC, 1120-F, 
n20-Fsc, n20-H. n20-L nzo-ND, n20-pc, 1120-poi, 

1120-REn". T120-R(r H ^ O S F . 990-C. and certain Forms 990-T 
§95 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

E m p l o y e r k i e n t r f i o a t i o n n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Par t Shor t -Term Capi ta l Gains and Losses - A s s e t s Held One Year or Less 

(a) Kind of propartv and 

dM«npaon ( E u m p t * . ICO i h » r * j 

oiTCo) 

l b ) Data acaurred 

( m o . day. w.) 

(c) DaM sold 

( m o . day. yr.) 

(d) S * I M pries 

[ T M imt ruc t ron j ) 

{ • ) Cast o r o!n*r 

basic ( S M 

inssueoorra) 

If) Ca in o r (loss) 

1 See S t a t e m e n t 99 1 5 , 8 4 3 

2 Shor t - t e rm cap i ta l ga in f r o m i ns ta l lmen t sales f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 3 7 

3 Shor t - te rm ga in or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f r o m Form 8 8 2 4 

4 U n u s e d capi ta l loss ca r ryove r {a t tach c o m p u t a t i o n ) _ .S . tp i J . 10.0 

5 Net shor t - te rm cap i ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 1 t h r o u g h 4 . 

5 1 1 , 5 5 5 J 

- 4 9 5 , 7 1 2 

Par t II Long-Term Cap i ta l Gains and Losses - Asse ts Held M o r e Than One Year 
6 See S t a t e m e n t 101 6 8 , 0 6 9 , 6 1 4 

7 Enter gain from Form 4797. line 8 or 10 7 

8 Long- te rm cap i ta l ga in f r o m ins ta l lmen t sales f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l ine 2 6 or 3 7 _ 

9 Long- te rm ga in or (loss) f r o m l ike-k ind exchanges f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

1 0 Net long- te rm cap i ta l ga in or ( loss). C o m b i n e l ines 6 t h r o u g h 9 . • 

Par t HI S u m m a r y of Par ts 1 and II 
1 0 6 8 , 0 6 9 , 6 1 4 

1 1 Enter excess o f ne t sho r t - t e rm capi ta l ga in (l ine 5) over net long- te rm capi ta l loss (l ine 10) 

1 2 Net cap i ta l ga in . Enter excess o f n e t long- te rm capi ta l gain ( l ine 10) over ne t shor t - te rm capi ta l 

loss { l ine 5) 

13 Add lines 11 and 12. Enter here and on Form 1120. page 1. line 8, or the proper line on other returns. 

Note: ff/o$ses exceed gains, see instructions on capital losses for explanation of capital loss carrybacks. 

1 1 

1 2 

1 3 

67 ,573 ,902 
67 ,573 ,902 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the instructions for Forms 1120 and 1 1 2 0 - A Schedule O (Form 1120) 1995 

! 
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Form 3800 
Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

General Bus iness Credrt 

A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

0 M B Wo. 7545 -0895 
5 1 

Attachment 

Namets) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Identi fying number 

I 23 -0970240 
Part 1 Tentative Credrt 
1 a Cur ren t year i nves tmen t c red i t (Form 3 4 6 8 . Part I) 1a 

b Cu r ren t year j o b s c red i t (Form 5 8 8 4 . Part f) l b 2 , 2 3 0 . 
c Cu r ren t year c red i t for a lcoho l used as fuel (Form 6 4 7 8 1 1 c 

d Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r increas ing research act iv i t ies (Form 6 7 6 5 . Part 1) I d NONE 
e Cu r ren t year l o w - i n c o m e hous ing credi t (Form 8 5 8 6 . Part 1} . 1e 

f Cu r ren t year e n h a n c e d oil r ecove ry credi t (Form 8 8 3 0 , Part I) I f 

g C u r r e n t year d i sab led access c red i t {Form 8 8 2 6 , Part I) l f l 

h Cu r ren t year r enewab le e lec t r i c i t y p roduc t ion c red i t (Form 8 8 3 5 . Part 1) 1 h 

i Cu r ren t year Ind ian e m p l o y m e n t c red i t (Form 8 8 4 5 , Part [) . l i 

j Cu r ren t year c red i t fo r e m p l o y e r social secur i ty and Med ica re taxes pa id o n cer ta in e m p l o y e e 

I j 

fc Cu r ren t year c red i t for con t r i bu t i ons t o se lec ted c o m m u n i t y d e v e i o p m e n t corpora t ions (Form 

8 8 4 7 , Part I) I k 

11 

m C u r r e n t y e a r g e n e r a l b u s i n e s s credr t . A d d l ines l a t h r o u g h 11 I m 2 , 2 3 0 . 
2 Passive ac t i v i t y c red i ts i nc l uded o n line I m (see ins t ruc t ions) 2 

3 2 . 2 3 0 . 
4 

5 C a r r y f o r w a r d o f genera l bus iness. W I N . or ESOP cred i t t o 1 9 9 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons f o r t he 

5 

6 

7 2 , 2 3 0 . 
General Business Credit Limitation Based on Amount of Tax 

8 a 

b 

c 

9 a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

9 
h 
i 

1 0 

1 1 

12 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

9a 

9 b 

9 c 

9 d 

9e 

9 f 

9 g 

9 h 

Ind iv idua ls . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 0 

Corpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 3 (or F o r m 1120-A. Part 1. l ine 1) 

Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits from your return ^ 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , line 10) . . 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 20) 

M o r t g a g e i n te res t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 . f ine 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32, or Form 1118, Sch. B. line 12) 

Possess ions tax cred i t (Form 5 7 3 5 ) 

O r p h a n d r u g c red i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ) 

C red i t fo r f u e l f r o m a nonconven t i ona i s o u r c e 

Qua l i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 . l ine 19) 

A d d l ines 9 a t h r o u g h 9 h 

Ne t regu lar tax . Subt rac t l ine 9 i f r o m l ine 8 

Ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) ; 

Ind iv idua ls . En te r a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1 . l ine 2 6 

Co rpo ra t i ons . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r om Form 1 0 4 1 . Schedu le 

Ne t i n c o m e tax : 

Ind iv idua ls . A d d l ine 10 above and line 2 8 of Form 6 2 5 1 " \ 

Co rpo ra t i ons . A d d l ine 10 above and l ine 15 of F o r m 4 6 2 6 > 

Estates a n d t rus ts . A d d l ine 10 above and I i n e 4 1 of Form 1 0 4 1 , Schedu le I J 

If l ine 10 is m o r e t han 5 2 5 , 0 0 0 , enter 2 5 % (.25) of t he excess (see ins t ruc t ions) 

Sub t rac t l i ne 11 o r l ine 13. wh i cheve r is greater , f r o m l ine 12 . If zero or less, enter -O-

G e n e r a l b u s i n e s s c r e d i t a l l o w e d f o r c u r r e n t yea r . Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 7 or l ine 14 . Enter 

he re and o n F o r m 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 4 ; Form 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J , l ine 4 d ; F o r m 1120-A. 

Part I, l ine 2 a ; or t he appropr ia te line of y o u r tax re tu rn . ( Indiv iduals, es ta tes, and t rusts , see 

i ns t r uc t i ons if t h e cred i t for increas ing research act iv i t ies is c l a imed . C corpora t ions , see 

i ns t ruc t i ons fo r Schedu le A if a n y regular i nves tmen t c red i t c a r r y f o r w a r d is c la imed . See the 

i ns t ruc t i ons if t he co rpo ra t i on has undergone a pos t - 1986 " o w n e r s h i p change . ' ) 

It 
i l l 

line 37 

fi l l! 

9i 
1 0 

2 8 0 , 5 2 0 , 3 8 6 

2 8 0 . 5 2 0 , 3 8 8 . 

i i 

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

1 7 8 . 1 7 9 . 4 1 2 

280 ,520 ,386 

7 0 , 1 2 3 . 8 4 7 
1 0 2 . 3 4 0 , 9 7 4 

2 , 2 3 0 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 2 of this form. 

JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

I. D. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 3800 
General Business Credit Carryover 

Total General Business Credit Carryover to 1995 $ 9,915,246 

Unutilized GBC Carryover held pending settlement 
of19921120X 

Increase in Carryover as result of 1120X filing: 
GBC utilized - 1992 Original 1120 $ 37,857,771 
GBC utilized - 1992 1120x 31.107.024 

6,750,747 
Investment Tax Credit claimed in 1992 1120X 

with respect to those basis determinations 
which relate to nuclear fuel loads which were 
themselves eligible for ITC. 3.164.499 

Unutilized GBC Carryover to 1995 held pending 
settlement of 1992 1120X $ 9,915,246 

s:\wp51 \fitrtn95\company\gbccaryf.doc 



Form 4 1 3 6 
Depanment of me Treasury 
tntemal Revenue Service OS] 

Credit for Federal T a x Paid on F u e l s 
( A n d Credr t f o r P u r c h a s e o f D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y V e h i c l e s ] 

• S e e t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 

OM8 No. 1545-0162 

Form 4 1 3 6 
Depanment of me Treasury 
tntemal Revenue Service OS] 

Credit for Federal T a x Paid on F u e l s 
( A n d Credr t f o r P u r c h a s e o f D i e s e l - P o w e r e d H i g h w a y V e h i c l e s ] 

• S e e t h e I n s t r u c t i o n s f o r F o r m 4 1 3 6 . 

A t t a c h t h i s f o r m t o y o u r i n c o m e t a x r e t u r n . 
Attac 
Seou 

D95 
iment 
snce No. 2 3 

Name {as shown on your income tax return) 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Taxpayer identi f ication number 

23-0370240 

Part I Diesel-Powered Highway Vehicle Credit 

{a} 
Number of 
vehicles 

(b) 
Credit p«r vehicle 

lc> 
Credit 

(coi. (B)X CoL (b)) 
CRN 

1 D i e s e l - p o w e r e d ca rs 1 S 1 0 2 . 0 0 

2 D tese l - powered l i gh t t rucks and vans 2 1 9 8 . 0 0 

3 To ta l d i e s e l - p o w e r e d h i g h w a y vehic le credi t . A d d l ines 1 and 2. c o l u m n (c) • 3 3 1 8 

Form 8849. Form 843, or Schedule C (Form 720). 
4 Nontaxable Use of Gasoline (See instructions) 

a O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness use 

T y p e 
o f use Ra te G a l l o n s A m o u n t o f c r e d i t CRN 

a O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness use S . 1 8 4 152.515.00 

28.081 
3 0 1 

b Use o n a f a r m f o r fa rm ing purposes . 1 8 4 
V 

28.081 
3 0 1 

c Other . 1 8 4 

28.081 
3 0 1 

5 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f Gasoho l {See instruct ions.) 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l 

T y p e 
o f use ?.£-.e Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c redr t C R N 

a Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 1 0 % a lcoho l S . 1 3 

1 

3 T 2 
b Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at leas* 7 .7% a lcoho l bu t less t han 

1 0 % a l coho l . 1 4 2 4 
> 

1 

3 T 2 

c Gasoho l c o n t a i n i n g at least 5 .7% a lcoho l bu t less than 

7.7% a l coho l . 1 5 3 2 

1 

3 T 2 

6 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Lines 6a. b. and c) 

S a l e s by R e g i s t e r e d U l t i m a t e V e n d o r s o f U n d y e d D iese l Fuel (Line 6d) {See ins t ruc t ions. ) 

Lines 6a, fa, and o: Purchaser bought undyed diesei fuel, 

certifies that the diesei fuel did not contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesei fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or focal government 

a Hea t i ng oi l 

T y p e 
of u s e Ra te Ga l l ons A m o u n t o f c red i t CRN 

Lines 6a, fa, and o: Purchaser bought undyed diesei fuel, 

certifies that the diesei fuel did not contain visible 

evidence of dye. and used that diesei fuel for a 

nontaxable use. Caution: No claim is allowed on lines 

6a, b or c for use on a farm for farming purposes or for 

use by a state or focal government 

a Hea t i ng oi l S . 2 4 4 

IS.912. 
3 0 3 

b O f f - h i g h w a y bus iness usa . 2 4 4 81.507.00 

IS.912. 
3 0 3 

c O the r non taxab le usa . 2 4 4 

IS.912. 
3 0 3 

d C la imant so l d u n d y e d d iesei fue l (a) to a state or loca i 

g o v e r n m e n t for i t s exc ius ive use or (b) fo r use by the 

buye r on a f a r m f o r f a r m i n g purposes. Cla imant is a 

reg is te red u l t i m a t e vendor , so ld the fuel at a tax-

exc i uded pr i ce , ce r t i f i es tha t the diesei fue l did n o t 

con ta i n v is ib le e v i d e n c e of dye. and ob ta ined the 

requ i red cer t i f i ca te f r o m the buyer and has no reason 

t o be l ieve a n y o f t he i n fo rma t i on in the cer t i f icate is 

false. . 2 4 4 

> 

J 

IS.912. 
3 0 3 

Form 4 1 3 6 (1995) 

JSA 
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Form A136 f 19951 Paae 2 
7 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f O t h e r Fue ls 

a Specia l m o t o r fue l [othar t han LPG) 

b Uqumed petroleum gas (LPG) 

Typo 

of uso 
Rate 

c LPG used in in te rc i t y or local buses 

d C o m p r e s s e d na tu ra l gas (c red i t rate per t housand 

cub i c feet) 

S .184 

.183 

Gallons 

.109 

.4854. 

MCF j 

282.00 

Amoun t of Credit CRN 

137. 
3 0 4 

8 N o n t a x a b l e U s e o f Gaso l ine Used in A v i a t i o n (See ins t ruc t ions . ) 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, cn a f a rm , or rn cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, cn a f a rm , or rn cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs S .184 A 3 0 7 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l aviat ion (o ther than fore ign t rade) 

. 1 8 3 / 

. I d - J 
3 0 7 

9 N o n t a x a b l e U s e of A v i a t i o n Fuel (other t han gasol ine) 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs 

Type 

of use 
Rate Gallons Amoun t of credrt CRN 

a Used in fo re ign t rade, on a fa rm, or in cer ta in 

he l i cop te rs S .219 
3 1 0 

b Used in c o m m e r c i a l aviat ion (other than fo re ign t rade) 

. 2 1 8 / 

.175" 

3 1 0 

10 Gasohoi Blenders (Caution: Do not claim for any gasohol sold or used after September 30. 7995. See instructions on page 4.) 

P e r c e n t a g e of a l coho l in t h e g a s o h o l Rate Gallons of gasoline Amount of credit CRN 

C la imant b o u g h t gasol ine t a x e d at the fu l l rate ( S . I 8 4 ) 

and b l e n d e d i t w i t h a lcoho l t o make gasoho l . The gasoho l 

w a s u s e d o r so ld for use in a t rade or business. 

a A t least 1 0 % a lcoho l S .0396 

b A t least 7 .7% a l coho l bu t less than 10% a lcoho l .0298 

c A t least 5 .7% a l coho l bu t less t han 7.7% a lcoho l [ .0216 

3 0 2 

1 1 Use o f U n d y e d D i e s d Fuel - T r a i n and In te rc r t y a n d Loca l B u s (See inst ruct ions. ) 

1 C la iman t b o u g h t undyed d iesei fuel, cert i f ies tha t the 

1 diesei fue l d id n o t conta in v is ib le ev idence of dye. and 

used t h e d iese i fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an au tomob i l e bus. 

| a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

Rate Gallons Amoun t of credit CRN 1 C la iman t b o u g h t undyed d iesei fuel, cert i f ies tha t the 

1 diesei fue l d id n o t conta in v is ib le ev idence of dye. and 

used t h e d iese i fue l in an eng ine tha t p rope ls a 

d iese l -powered t ra in or an au tomob i l e bus. 

| a D iese l -powered t ra ins 

S .175 

.1875 ' \ 3 0 5 

1 b Cer ta in in te rc i t y and local buses .17 / 

3 0 5 

1 2 48.130. 1 2 48.130. 

| Part III Total Income Tax Credit 

1 1 3 Tota l i n c o m e tax cred i t c l a imed (add l ines 3 and 12). Enter here and on Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 

6 0 (aiso check box b on l ine 6 0 ) ; Form 1 1 2 0 . l ine 3 2 g ; F o r m 1120-A . l ine 2 8 g ; Form 

| 1 1 2 0 5 . l ine 2 3 c ; F o r m 1 0 4 1 , l ine 2 4 g ; or t h e proper l ine o f o t he r re tu rns 1 3 43.130. 

' This raie is only for fuel purchased and used after September 30, 1995. However, pending legislation may change the rates for tines 8b and 9b. Get 

Pub. 553 . Hightightsof 1995 Tax Changes. 

JSA 
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I 
i • Form 4 5 6 2 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service (99) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
[ Inc luding I n f o r m a t i o n on U s t e d Proper ty ) 

^ See separate instructions. ^ At tach this fo rm t o your return. 

0M8 No. 1545-017? Form 4 5 6 2 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service (99) 

Depreciation and Amortization 
[ Inc luding I n f o r m a t i o n on U s t e d Proper ty ) 

^ See separate instructions. ^ At tach this fo rm t o your return. 
Attachr 
Seauen 

1)95 
nent 
ce No. 67 Namefs) shown on return 

PECO E N E R G Y COMPANY C O N S O L I D A T E D 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Business or activity to which this form relates 

Genera l D e p r e c i a t i o n & A m o r t i z a t i o n 
Part I Election To Expense Certain Tangible Property (Section 179} (Note: /f you have any "Usted Property/ 

complete Part V before you complete Part I.) 
1 M a x i m u m do l l a r l i m i t a t i o n . If an en te rp r i se zone bus iness , see p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s 

2 To ta l c o s t o f s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y p l a c e d i n serv ice d u r i n g t h e t ax year . See p a g e 2 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

3 T h r e s h o l d c o s t of s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p r o p e r t y be fo re r e d u c t i o n i n l i m i t a t i o n 

4 R e d u c t i o n i n l i m i t a t i o n . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 f r o m l ine 2 . If ze ro o r less, e n t e r -O-

5 Do l la r l i m i t a t i o n f o r t ax year . S u b t r a c t l ine 4 f r o m f ine T. If ze ro or less, e n t e r -O-. If m a r r i e d 

f i i i nq sepa ra te l y , see p a q e 2 o f t h e i ns t r uc t i ons • 

(a) Description of properly (b) Cost |c) Elected cost 

7 U s t e d p r o p e r t y . En te r a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 2 7 J 

8 To ta l e l e c t e d c o s t of s e c t i o n 1 7 9 p rope r t y . A d d a m o u n t s i n c o l u m n (c ) , l i nes 6 a n d 7 

9 T e n t a t i v e d e d u c t i o n . Enter t h e sma l l e r o f l ine 5 or l ine 8 , 

1 0 Car ryover o f d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n f r o m 1 9 9 4 . See p a g e 2 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s 

11 T a x a b l e i n c o m e l i m i t a t i o n . Enter t h e sma l l e r of t axab le i n c o m e (no t less t h a n zero} o r l ine 5 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 

1 2 S e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n . A d d l ines 9 a n d 10 , b u t d o n o t e n t e r m o r e t h a n t ine 11 - • • • • 

1 3 C a n v o v e r o f d i s a l l o w e d d e d u c t i o n t o 1 9 9 6 . A d d l i nes 9 a n d 1 0 . less l i ne 12 • I l 3 I 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

Note; Do noi usv Part It vr Part HI below for listed pmpeny {automabiles. certain other vehicles, cellular telephones. 

certain computers, or property used for entertainment recreation, or amusement). Instead, use Pan V for listed property. 

Part II MACRS Depreciation For Assets Placed in Service ONLY During Your 1995 Tax Year (Do Not Include 
Usted Property.) 

S e c t i o n A - G e n e r a l A s s e t A c c o u n t E l e c t i o n 

(e) Classification of property 
(b) Month and 
year placed in 

service 

(c) Basis for depreciation 
(business/investment use 

only - see instructions) 

(d) Recovery 
period 

(e) Convention (1) Method Igi Depreciation deduction 

Section B - General Depreciation System (GDS) (See page 2 of the instructions.) 

1 Sa 3-vear prooerrv 1 
b 5-year prooertv 1 1 9 , 8 6 3 , 4 7 9 5 . 0 0 0 HY 2 0 0 D B | 2 3 , 9 7 2 . 6 9 6 . 

c 7-vear propertv 7 . 6 5 6 . 0 9 8 7 . 0 0 0 HY 2 0 0 0 8 1 1 . 1 2 6 . 4 9 8 . 

d 10-vear prooertv | 
e 15-vear prooertv 7 2 . 5 9 0 . 3 0 6 1 5 . 0 0 0 HY 150DBJ 3 , 6 2 9 . 5 1 5 . 

f 20-vear prooerrv 2 0 8 . 2 7 2 . 1 8 8 2 0 . 0 0 0 HY 1 5 0 D B 7 . 8 1 0 , 2 0 7 . 

g Residential rental 

propertv 

27.5 vrs. M M S/L g Residential rental 

propertv 27.5 yrs. M M S/L 

h Nonresidenttal real 

prooertv 

3 6 . 3 9 6 . 9 0 3 39 yrs. M M S/L 4 0 5 . 4 9 8 . h Nonresidenttal real 

prooertv M M S/L 

Section C - Attemative Deoreciation System (ADS) (See paqe 4 of the instructions.) 

16a Class Irfe m g M a M ^ S/L ! 
E ^ i ^ - S ^ S i S ^ ^ o ^ 

b 12-vear 12 yrs. S/L 

c 40-vear | 1 40 vrs. M M S/L 

Part 111 Other Depreciation (Do Not Include Listed Property.) (See page 4 of the instructions.) 
17 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 17 2 5 2 , 4 0 1 . 0 9 3 . 17 GDS and AOS deductions for assets placed in service in tax years beginning before 1995 

18 

19 2 5 1 . 1 5 7 . 2 3 9 . 

P a r t I V S u m m a r y (See paqe 4 of the instructions.) 

2 0 

21 Total . Add deductions on line 12. lines 15 and 16 in column (g).and lines 17 through 20. Enter here 

and on the aoorooriate lines of vour return. Pannershins and S comorations - see instructions . . . . . . . . . . . 2 1 5 4 0 . 6 1 5 , 0 7 5 . 

22 For assets shown above and placed jn service during the current year, enter 

22 

V Fo r P a p o r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e p a g e 1 o f t h e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s , J S A 

•jsxzsooaooo CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 VS.02 23-0970240 
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4 5 6 2 ( 1 9 9 5 ) P a a e 2 

\ Part V Listed Property - Automobiles, Certain Other Vehic les, Cellular Telephones, Certain Computers , and 
Property U s e d for Entertainment, Recreation, or Amusement 
Note: For any vehicle for which you are using the standard mileage rate or deducting lease expense, complete only 

23a, 23b. columns fa} through fc) of Section A all of Section B. and Section C if applicable. 
I 

i 
t -

! 23a D o y o u h a v e e v i d e n c e i o s u c p o r r The b u s i n e s s / i n v e s t m e n t use c l a i m e d ? ! Y e s , N o 23b If "Yes," is the evidence wrinen? \ Y e s N o 

1 
Type of propeny (list 

vehicles first) 

(b) 
Date placed in 

service 

(c) 
Business/ 

investment 
use 

percentaoe 

(d) 
Cost or other 

basis 

(e) 
Bam for dapftoaoon 
(businass/in v«stm»n c 

(f l 
Recovery 

period 

(fl) 
M e t h o d / 

Convention 

(h) 
Depreciation 

deduction 

(0 
Elected 

section 179 
cost 

I 

4 Property used more than 50% in a qualified business use (See page 5 of the instructions,): 

1 % 1 
% f 
% 1 

5 Property used 50% or less in a qualified business use (See page 5 of the instructions. 

% 
S/L-
S/L-

S/L -

$ 2 6 Add amounts in column (h). Enter the total here and on line 20, page 1 I 2 6 

VJ Add amounts in column fi). Enter the total here and on line 7. oaoe 1 

J | Section B - Information on Use of Vehicles 

j Complete this section for vehicles used by* sole proprietor, pertner. or other 'more than 5% owner.' or related person, 

jf you provided vehicles to your employees, first answer the questions in Section Cto see if you meet an except/onto completing this section for those vehicles. 

i 
I 
i 

I 
I 
t 
I 

Total business/investment miles driven during 

the year (OO NOT include commuting miles) , 

Total commuting miles driven during the year _ 

Total other personal (noncommuting) 

miles driven 

Total miles driven during the year. 

Add lines 28 through 30 

Was the vehicle available for personal 

use during off-duty hours? 

Was the vehicle used primarily by a 

more than 5% owner or related person? 

Is another vehicle available for personal 

use? 

fa) 

Vehicle 1 

Yes No 

(b) 

Vehicle 2 

Yes No 

(c) 

Vehicle 3 

Id) 

Vehicle 4 

le) 

Vehicle 5 

Yes No Yes No Yes No 

lfl 
Vehicle 6 

Yes No 

Section C - Questions for Employers Who Provide Vehicles for Use by Their Employees 

nsvuer these questions to determine if you meet an exception to completing Section B for vehicles used by employees who are 

ot more than 5% own&rs or related persons. 

~ 3 5 

I 
I 
i 
•P 

l 

Do you maintain a writ ten policy statement that prohibits all personal use of vehicles, including commuting, 

by your employees? 

Do you maintain a wri t ten policy statement that prohibits persona! use of vehicles, except commuting, by 

your employees? See page 6 of the instructions for vehicles used by corporate officers, directors, or 1% or more owners 

Do you treat all use of vehicles by employees as personal use? 

Do you provide more than five vehicles to your employees, obtain information from your employees about 

the use of the vehicles, and retain the information received? 

Do you meet the requirements concerning qualified automobile demonstration use? See page 6 of the instructions , . 

Note; // your answer to 35. 36. 37. 38. or 39 is "Yes.' vou need not complete Section B for the covered vehicles. 

Yes 

fwssfsws:-* 

No 

art VI Amortization 

• (a) 
[ D e s c r i p t i o n o f c o s t s 

(b) 
Da te a m o r t i z a t i o n 

b e g i n s 

(c) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

a m o u n t 

(d> 
C o d e 

s e c t i o n 

(e ) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n 

p e r i o d or 
p e r c e n t a g e 

(f) 
A m o r t i z a t i o n fo r 

t h i s y e a r 

4 0 A m o r t i z a t i o n of c o s t s t h a t b e g i n s d u r i n q your 1 9 9 5 tax y e a r mmmmm mmmm,,'i • 
i S e e A m o r t i z a t i o n D e t a i l i ' 8 7 4 . 0 7 5 . 

1 
2 1 4 . 5 5 8 . 

4 2 T o t a l . Enter h e r e a n d o n " O t h e r D e d u c t i o n s " o r " O t h e r Exoenses" l ine o f vour r e tu rn - • • - - - i 4 2 1 ,088 .633 . 1 
^ JSA 

'• -.2310 2 .000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 
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Form 4 6 2 6 

Oepartmeni of the Treasury 
tntemal Revenue Service 

Alternative Minimum Tax - Corporations 
(including environmental tax) 

See separate instructions. 
^ Attach t o the corporation's tax return. 

OMB No. 1545-0175 

Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Employer ldefitific«tion number 

23-0970240 

2a 

2b 

2 c 

2d 

2e 

2 f 

2 q 

2h 

4 6 , 3 9 0 , 9 8 5 . 

- 2 8 6 . 4 8 4 . 

1 Taxable income or (loss) before net operating loss deduction. (Important: ff the corporation is subject 

to the environmental tax see the instructions for line 16 on page 6.) , 

2 Adjus tments and preferences: 

Depreciation of post-1986 property 

Amortization of certified pollution control facilities , 

Amortization of mining exploration and development costs 

Amortization of circulation expenditures [personal holding companies only) 

Adjusted gain or loss 

Long-term contracts 

Installment sales 

Merchant marine capital construction funds 

Section 833(b) deduction (Blue Cross, Blue Shield, and similar type organizations 

only) 

Tax shelter farm activities (personal service corporations only) 

Passive activities (closely held corporations and personal service corporations only) . 

Loss limitations 

m Depletion 

n Tax-exempt interest f rom specified private activity bonds 

Charitable contributions 

Intangible drilling costs 

Reserves for losses on bad debts of financial institutions 

Accelerated depreciation of real property (pre-1987) 

Accelerated depreciation of leased personal property (pre-1987} (personal 

holding companies only) 

Other adjustments 

2 i 

2j 

2k 

21 

2m 

2n 

2o 

2p 

la. 
2r 

2s 

7 1801,486.8-76 

8 1 5 , 1 6 2 . 

2t 

Combine lines 2a through 2t 2 u 4 6 , 9 1 9 , 6 6 3 . 

Preadjustment alternative minimum taxable income (AMTI). Combine lines 1 through 2u 

Adjus ted current earnings (ACEJ adjustment: 

4a 

4b 5 6 . 6 5 4 , 1 0 8 
4 c 4 2 , 4 9 0 , 5 8 1 

Enter the corporation's ACE from line 10 of the worksheet on page 8 of the instructions 

Subtract line 3 f rom line 4a. If line 3 exceeds line 4a. enter the difference as a 

negative amount (see page 4 of the instructions for examples) 

Multiply line 4b by 75% (.75). Enter the result as a positive amount 

Enter the excess, if any, of the corporation's total increases in AMT) from prior 

year ACE adjustments over its total reductions fn AMT! from prior year ACE 

adjustments (see page 5 of the instructions). Note: You must enter an amount 

on line I d (even if Une 4b is positive) 1 4d 

ACE adjustment 

• If you entered a positive number or zero on line 4b. enter the amount from line 4c here as a 

positive amount. See St a t ement 112 
• If you entered a negative number on line 4b. enter the smaller of line 4c or line 4d here as a 

negative amount. 

Combine lines 3 and 4e. If zero or less, stop here; the corporation does not owe alternative minimum 

tax 

9 0 5 , 0 6 0 , 5 8 7 

3 8 4 8 , 4 0 6 , 4 7 9 

4 6 9 , 5 4 7 , 7 2 3 

6 Attemative tax net operating loss deduction.(see page 5 of the instructions) 

7 Aftematrve minimum taxable income. Subtract fine 6 from line 5 • » • • -

42.490,581 

890,897,060 

7 890,897.060 
For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see separate instructions. ' Form 4 6 2 6 (1995) 

•1 SX2-JO0 3.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Form 4 6 2 8 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 

8 Enter t h o a m o u n t f r o m l ino 7 [a t temat ive m i n i m u m taxab le i n c o m e ) 

9 E x e m p t i o n p h a s e - o u t c o m p u t a t i o n [if l ine 8 ts $ 3 1 0 , 0 0 0 or more , sk ip l ines 9a and 9 b a n d e n t e r - 0 -

o n l ine 9 c ) : 

a Subtract $150,000 f rom line 8 (if you are completing this line for a member of a 

controJfed group, see page 5 of the instructions), l i zero or less, enter -0-

b Mu l t i p l y l ine 9 a by 2 5 % (.25) . . 

9a 

9b 

c Exemption. Subtract line 9b from £40,000 (if you are completing this line for a member of a controlled 

group, see page 5 of the instructions). If zero or less, enter -O-

1 0 Sub t rac t l ine 9 c f r o m l ine 8 . If zero or less, enter -O-

1 1 Mu l t i p l y l ine 1 0 b y 2 0 % [ .20) 

1 2 A l te rna t i ve m i n i m u m tax fo re ign tax c red i t . See page 5 of t h e ins t ruc t ions fo r l im i ta t ions 

1 3 Tentat ive m i n i m u m tax. Sub t rac t line 12 from line 1 1 . 

1 4 Regular t a x l iab i l i ty be fo re all credi ts excep t t he f o re i gn t a x c red i t and possess ions tax c red i t 

1 5 A t t e m a t i v e m i n i m u m t a x . Subt rac t l ine 1 4 f rom l ine 13 . Enter t he resu l t o n the appropr ia te l ine of 

t he co rpo ra t i on ' s i n c o m e tax return (e.g.. Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 9a) . If zero or less, en ter - 0 - . . 

8 9 0 . 8 9 7 . 0 6 0 . 

NONE 

10 8 9 0 . 8 9 7 . 0 6 0 . 

n 

12 

13 

14 

i l l 
mm 

15 

178 .179 .412 . 

178 .179 .412 . 

280,520,386. 

NONE 

1 6 E n v i r o n m e n t a l t a x . Sub t rac t $ 2 mi l l ion f r o m l ine 5 ( f igured w i t h o u t t h e corpora t ion 's e n v i r o n m e n t a l 

tax d e d u c t i o n ) . M u l t i p l y t he excess, f f any, by 0 . 1 2 % ( . 0 0 1 2 ) . Enter the resu l t here and o n the 

appropr ia te l ine of t h e co rpora t ion ' s i n c o m e tax re tu rn (e.g. . Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 9b) . If y o u I j l l l 

16 are c o m p l e t i n g t h i s l ine for a m e m b e r o f a con t ro l led g r o u p , see page 6 o f t he ins t ruc t i ons 1 . 0 6 7 , 2 1 1 . 

! X 2 « n 3.000 C 0 N S 0 L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Adjusted Current Earnings Worksheet 
See ACE Worksheet Instructions (which begin on paqe 6). 

1 Pre-adjustment AMTl . Enter the amount from line 3 of Form 4626 

2 ACE depreciation adjustment 

a A M T depreciation 

b ACE depreciation: 

(1) Post-1993 propeny 

(2) Post-1989 pre-1994 property . . . . 

(3) Pre-1990 MACRS property 

(4) Pre-1990 original ACRS property . . . 

(5) Property described in sections 

168(fKl) through (4) 

(6) Other property 

(7} Total ACE depreciation. Add lines 2b(1) through 2b(6) 

c ACE depreciation adjustment. Subtract line 2b(7) from line 2a 

2b[1) 7 8 . 6 8 2 . 2 8 6 . 
2b{2) 1 3 3 . 8 3 1 . 9 1 9 . 
2b(3) 2 7 . 8 1 4 . 1 6 5 . 
2b(4) 154 .107 .570 . 

2b(S) - 2 7 4 . 
2b(6) 3 5 . 0 1 7 . 7 5 3 . 

2a 4 9 3 . 4 0 8 , 9 2 8 . 

2b(7) 4 2 9 . 3 5 3 . 4 1 9 . 

3 Inclusion in ACE of items included in earnings and profits (E&P): 

a 3a 57.464 
b 3b 

c All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) . . . 3 c 

d 

All other distributions from life insurance contracts (including surrenders) . . . 

3 d 

e Other items (see Regulations sections 1.56(g}-l{c}(6){iii) through (ix) 

3e 

f Total increase to ACE due to inclusion in ACE of items included in E&P. Add lines 3a through 3e 

4 

a 

Disallowance of items not deductible from E&P: 

4 a 474,63K 
b Dividends paid on certain preferred stock of public utilities that are 

483,50 4b 483,50 
c 4 c 

d Nonpatronage dividends that are paid and deductible under section 

4 d 

e Other items (see Regulations section 1.56(g}-1(d)(3)(i) and (it) for a 
4e 

f Total increase to ACE because of disallowance of items not deductible from E&P. Add lines 4a 

5 

a 

Other adjustments based on rules for computing E&P: 

5a - 2 6 2 , 0 5 7 . 
b 5b 

c 5c 

d 5 d 

e Be - 7 6 4 , 7 5 0 . 

i 8 4 8 , 4 0 6 . 4 7 9 . 

2c 6 4 , 0 5 5 , 5 0 9 

3f 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

Total other E&P adjustments. Combine lines 5a through 5e 

Disallowance of loss on exchange of debt pools 

Acquisition expenses of life insurance companies for qualified foreign contracts 

Depletion 

Basts adjustments in determining gain or loss from sale or exchange of pre-1994 property , , 

Adjusted current earnings. Combine lines 1. 2c. 3f. 4f, and 5f through 9. Enter the result here 

and on line 4a of Form 4626 

4f 

WW 

Sf 

10 

57 .464 

9 5 8 , 1 4 5 . 

- 1 . 0 2 6 . 8 0 7 . 

- 7 . 3 9 0 , 2 0 3 . 

9 0 5 . 0 6 0 , 5 8 7 

JSA 

±5X2410 1.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Form 4797 
Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Senvco (99) 

Sa les of Bus iness Property 
(Also fnvofuntary Convers ions and Recapture A m o u n t s 

Under Sec t ions 1 7 9 and 280F(b}(2)) 
• A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . • S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

OMB Wo. 1545 -0184 

95 Attachment 
Sequence No. 2 7 

Nantais} shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Identifying n u m t w 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

1 En te r h e r e t h e g r o s s p r o c e e d s f r o m t h e sa le o r e x c h a n g e o f rea l es ta te r e p o r t e d t o y o u fo r 1 9 9 5 on Form[s) 1 0 9 9 - S 

f o r a s u b s t i t u t e s t a t e m e n t ) t h a t v o u w i l l b e i n c l u d i n g o n l ine 2 . 1 1 . o r 2 2 

Part I Sales or Exchanges of Property Used in a Trade or Business and Involuntary Conversions From 
Other Than Casuatty or Theft - Property Held More Than 1 Year 

(a) Description of 
property 

(b) Date acquired 
(mo.. Cay. yr.) 

(c) Data sotd 
(mo„ day. yi.) 

(d) Gross sates 
price 

(e) Depreciation 
allowed 

or allowable since 
acquisition 

(f) Cost or other 
basis, plus 

improvements and 
expense of sale 

(g) LOSS 
((f) minus the sum 

of (d) and (e)) 

(h) GAIN 
(id) plus (e) 
minus (f)) 

2 S t m f 1 2 2 1 4 , 7 1 7 , 3 2 1 1 ,757 ,327 

7 6 4 , 7 5 0 

2 . 6 8 8 , 8 3 7 

( 1 4 , 7 1 7 , 3 2 1 . 5 . 2 1 0 , 9 1 4 . 

8 - 9 . 5 0 6 , 4 0 7 

3 G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 , l i n e 3 9 

4 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n f r o m i n s t a l l m e n t s a l e s f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 , l i n e 2 6 o r 3 7 

5 S e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i k e - k i n d e x c h a n g e s f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

6 G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 3 4 , f r o m o t h e r t h a n c a s u a l t y o r t h e f t 

7 A d d l i n e s 2 t h r o u g h 6 i n c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d (h ) 

8 C o m b i n e c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d ( h ) o f l i n e 7 . E n t e r g a i n o r ( l o s s ) h e r e , a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i n e a s f o l l o w s : m . t 

P a r t n e r s h i p s - Enter t h e g a i n o r ( loss) o n F o r m 1 0 6 5 . S c h e d u l e K. l i ne 6 . Sk ip l i nes 9, 1 0 . 12 . a n d 13 b e l o w . 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Repor t t h e g a i n o r ( loss) f o l l o w i n g t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r F o r m 1 1 2 0 S , S c h e d u l e K. l ines 5 a n d 6. Sk i p 

l i nes 8 , 10 , 1 2 , a n d 13 b e l o w , un less l i ne 8 is a ga in a n d t h e S c o r p o r a t i o n is s u b j e c t t o t h e cap i t a l g a i n s tax . 

A l l o t h e r s - If l i ne 8 is zero o r a loss, e n t e r t h e a m o u n t o n l i n e 1 2 b e l o w a n d sk ip l ines 9 a n d 10 . If l i ne 8 is a g a i n 

a n d y o u d i d n o t h a v e a n y p r i o r y e a r s e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 losses, o r t h e y w e r e r e c a p t u r e d in an ear l ie r year, e n t e r t h e g a i n 

a s a l o n g - t e r m cap i t a l g a i n o n S c h e d u l e D a n d sk ip l i nes 9, 1 0 . a n d 13 b e i o w . 

9 N o n r e c a p t u r e d n e t s e c t i o n 1 2 3 1 l o s s e s f r o m p r i o r y e a r s ( s e e i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

1 0 S u b t r a c t l i ne 9 f r o m l i ne 8 . If ze ro o r less, e n t e r -0- . A l so e n t e r o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l ine as f o l l o w s (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) : _ 

S c o r p o r a t i o n s - Enter t h i s a m o u n t o n S c h e d u l e D ( F o r m 1 1 2 0 S ) . l i ne 1 3 . a n d sk ip l i nes 12 a n d 1 3 b e l o w . 

A l l o t h e r s - If l ine 1 0 is zero , e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 8 o n l ine 13 b e l o w . If l i ne 1 0 is m o r e t h a n zero, e n t e r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 9 o n l ine 

1 3 b e l o w , a n d en te r t h e a m o u n t f r o m l i ne 1 0 as a l o n g - t e r m c a p i t a l p a i n o n S c h e d u l e D. 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 
1 1 O r d i n a r y g a i n s a n d l o s s e s n o t i n c l u d e d o n l i n e s 1 2 t h r o u g h 1 8 ( i n c l u d e p r o p e r t y h e l d 1 y e a r o r l e s s ) : 

10 

Stmt 127 9 ,643. 759 ,073 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

13 
14 
15 
16 
17 

19 
20 

L o s s , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 8 

G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e S , o r a m o u n t f r o m l i n e 9 i f a p p l i c a b l e , 

G a i n , i f a n y , f r o m l i n e 3 3 , 

N e t g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m F o r m 4 6 8 4 . l i n e s 3 1 a n d 3 8 a , 

O r d i n a r y g a i n f r o m i n s t a l l m e n t s a l e s f r o m F o r m 6 2 5 2 . l i n e 2 5 o r 3 6 , 

O r d i n a r y g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i k e - k i n d e x c h a n g e s f r o m F o r m 8 8 2 4 

R e c a p t u r e o f s e c t i o n 1 7 9 e x p e n s e d e d u c t i o n f o r pa r tne rs a n d S c o r p o r a t i o n sha reho lde rs 

f r o m p r o p e r t y d i s p o s i t i o n s b y p a r t n e r s h i p s a n d S c o r p o r a t i o n s (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

A d d l i n e s 1 1 t h r o u g h 1 8 in c o l u m n s (g ) a n d ( h ) 

C o m b i n e c o l u m n s ( g ) a n d ( h ) o f l i n e 1 9 . E n t e r g a i n o r ( l o s s ) h e r e , a n d o n t h e a p p r o p r i a t e l i n e a s f o l l o w s : . _ 

a F o r a l l e x c e p t i n d i v i d u a l r e t u r n s : E n t e r t h e g a i n o r ( l o s s ) f r o m l i n e 2 0 o n t h e r e t u r n b e i n g f i l e d , 

b F o r i n d i v i d u a l r e t u r n s : 

( 1 ) If t h e loss o n l ine 12 i n c l u d e s a loss f r o m Fo rm 4 6 S 4 . l i ne 3 5 , c o l u m n (b j f i i ) . e n t e r tha t p a r t o f t h e l oss h e r e a n d 

o n l ine 2 2 of S c h e d u l e A ( F o r m 1 0 4 0 ) . I den t i f y as f r o m " F o r m 4 7 9 7 , l i ne 2 0 b ( 1 ) . * See i ns t r uc t i ons l20b(1 

(2 ) Redetermine theqa in or (loss) on line 20 . excluding the loss, i fany. on line 20M1) . Enter hergand on Form 1040. line 14 • » • • g O b l Z 

1 2 9 .506 . 407 . 

2 6 , 0 8 1 , 6 7 5 

1 8 

1 9 9 , 5 1 6 , 0 5 0 . ) 2 6 , 8 4 0 , 7 4 8 

2 0 1 7 , 3 2 4 , 6 9 8 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e p a g e 1 o f s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

F o r m 
4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) 



Form 4797 (1995 ) Page 2 
Part IH Gain From Disposrtion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

2 1 (a) Desc r i p t i on o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
(b] Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo_ day, yr.) 

A E 1 0 0 S T E A M P R O D V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B E l 0 0 STEAM PROD V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

C E101 NUC PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D E l03 T&D FAC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n o s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sa le 

2 2 1 6 3 , 5 7 1 . 8 3 . 3 6 7 . 5 , 1 1 4 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l u s e x p e n s e o f sa le 2 3 4 , 0 9 6 . 1 3 4 , 8 5 8 . 

2 4 Dep rec i a t i on (o r dep le t i on ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 

2 4 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 2 4 Dep rec i a t i on (o r dep le t i on ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 2 5 - 3 , 2 8 8 . - 4 0 1 , 5 3 0 . 

2 4 Dep rec i a t i on (o r dep le t i on ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d b a s i s . S u b t r a c t l i n e 2 4 f r o m l i n e 2 3 . . . 

2 6 1 6 6 , 8 5 9 . 8 3 . 3 6 7 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 2 7 a 7 , 3 8 4 . 5 3 6 , 3 8 8 . 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l i ne 2 4 

2 7 b 7 , 3 8 4 . 4 0 6 , 6 4 4 . 

2 g Hsect*on 1 2 5 0 property: If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -0- on line 28g . except for a corporat ion subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s i r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 3 

2 g Hsect*on 1 2 5 0 property: If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -0- on line 28g . except for a corporat ion subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s i r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r o f 

l i ne 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a . stop lines 2 8 d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a . stop lines 2 8 d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a . stop lines 2 8 d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d b e f o r e 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 8 c o r 2 8 d 2 8 e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) . . 2 8 f 

2 8 q 

2 9 tf sect ion 1 2 5 2 property: Skip t h b sect ion i fyou did not dispose 

ot farmland or if this fo rm is being comple ted for a paimership-

a So i l , wa te r , a n d l a n d c lea r ing e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b Line 29amuft ipt ied by appficabfe percentage (see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 29amuft ipt ied by appficabfe percentage (see instructions) 

2 9 c 

3 0 s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dril l ing and development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e o f p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) , , . 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l i ne 2 6 o r 3 l a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31 b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b, 28g. 29c, 30b, and 3 l b . Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 , line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , line 6 • • 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

28 ,770 ,512 

26 ,081 ,675 

2 ,688 ,837 
Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 

See instructions. 
(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

. t 7 9 . 2 S 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 3 5 

3 6 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i n e 3 6 from l ine 3 5 . See the i n s t r u c t i o n s f o r w h e r e t o r e p o n . - • 3 7 

7fX2e20 2.000 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15 :26 :53 V5 .02 23-0970240 
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Form 4797(1995) 

Part HI Gain From Disposrtion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) Description of section 1245, 1250. 1252. 1254. or 1255 property; 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day. yr.) 

A S 3 0 1 CF NUC PROD V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 NUC PROD V A R -1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 1 T & D FAC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D FAC RC V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

Relate l ines 2 1 A through 2 1 D t o these columns • Property A Property B Property C Property D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 2 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . 7 0 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 1 before completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 2 3 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) al lowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbasis .Subtr3ct ! ine24froml ine23 . . . 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) al lowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbasis .Subtr3ct ! ine24froml ine23 . . . 2 5 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 . - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 Depreciation (or depletion) al lowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjustedbasis .Subtr3ct ! ine24froml ine23 . . . 

26 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 If sect ion 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . , 27a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 If sect ion 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable from line 24 . , 

27b 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 
2 g K section 12SO property: If straight line depreciation was 

used, enter -O- on line 28(1. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 25 or line 28a (see instructions) 

28a 

2 g K section 12SO property: If straight line depreciation was 
used, enter -O- on line 28(1. except for a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 25 or line 28a (see instructions) 28b 

c Subtract line 2&a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip fines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

28c 

c Subtract line 2&a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip fines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 23d 

c Subtract line 2&a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 26 is not more than line 28a. skip fines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

28e | 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) . , . 2 8 f 1 

28q 

2 9 tf section 1252 property: Skip this section ifyou did nor dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

e Soil, water, and land clearing expenses 29a 

b Une 29a multiplied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 29b 

29c 

3 0 If sect ion 1254 property: 
a Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see tnstrucnons) 30a 

30b 

3 1 If sect ion 1 2 5 5 property: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions) . . . 31a 

b Enter the smaller of line 25 or 31a (see instructions) 31b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31 b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b, 28g, 29c. 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 . line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797. line 6 . • . . • • 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) Sect ion (b) Sect ion 

1 7 9 -•280F(b);2> 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 Recapture amount. Subtract line 36 from line 35. See the instructions for where to report . . - 3 7 

JJC2620 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Form 4 7 9 7 ( 1 9 9 5 ) Page 2 

Part 111 Gain From Disposftion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 , 1 2 5 0 , 1 2 5 2 , 1 2 5 4 , or 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
( b ) D a t e a c q u i r e d 

( m o . day. yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day. yr.) 

A S 3 0 1 C F N U C P R O D V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

B L 3 5 1 1 N U C P R O D V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 1 T & D F A C V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 1 T & D F A C R C V A R I O U S 1 9 9 5 

R e l a t e l i n e s 2 1 A t h r o u g h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine J before completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e of sa le . , 

2 2 1 1 , 4 7 6 . 9 9 7 , 7 3 0 . 3 , 9 9 3 . 7 0 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine J before completing.) 

2 3 Cost o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e of sa le . , 2 3 - 2 2 6 , 2 0 0 . - 6 2 0 , 0 5 5 . - 3 6 9 , 5 8 5 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d has is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . , 

2 4 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d has is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . , 2 5 - 3 1 9 , 0 0 5 . 3 3 5 , 7 0 5 . - 2 1 , 7 6 2 . 

2 4 D e p r e c i a t i o n (o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d has is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l ine 2 3 . , 

2 6 3 3 0 , 4 8 1 . 6 6 2 , 0 2 5 . 2 5 , 7 5 5 . 7 0 2 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . , 2 7 a 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 

2 7 If s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . , 

2 7 b 9 2 , 8 0 5 . - 9 5 5 , 7 6 0 . - 3 4 7 , 8 2 3 . 
2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 property: It straight line depreciation was 

used, enter-O-on line 28g. except for a corporation subject 

to section 2 9 J. 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

2 8 a 

2 g tf sect ion 1 2 5 0 property: It straight line depreciation was 

used, enter-O-on line 28g. except for a corporation subject 

to section 2 9 J. 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e m u l t i p l i e d b y t h e s m a l l e r of 

l ine 2 6 o r l i ne 2 8 a (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 2 3 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26 . If residential rental property 

or line 2 6 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

2 S e 

f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on ly ) 2 8 f f S e c t i o n 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s on ly ) 

2 8 q 

2 9 If sec t ion 1 2 5 2 p r o p e r t y : Skip this section i fyou did not dispose 

of farm land or if this fo rm is being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c lea r i ng e x p e n s e s 2 9 a 

b U n e 2 3 3 m ult ipl ied by applicable percen tape (see instructions) 2 9 b 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
a Intangible dri l l inganddevelopment costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) . . . . 3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

» A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . 3 1 a 

b Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 6 o r 3 1 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) 3 1 b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31b before going to line 32. 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D, lines 27b. 28g, 29c. 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4584 . line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 . line 6 • • 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b)(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 • 2 8 0 F ( b I ( 2 ) 

3 5 3 5 

3 6 3 6 ) 

3 7 R e c a p t u r e a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 f r o m l i ne 3 5 . See the i n s t r u c t i o n s fo r w h e r e t o repor t . . . 3 7 { 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS.02 23-0970240 



Form 4797 {1995) 

Part III Gain From Disposition of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250. 1252, 1254, and 1255" 
Page 2 

2 1 (a) Description of section 1245. 1250. 1252. 1254. or 1255 propeny. 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

(e) Date sold 

(mo_ day. yr.) 

A C 8 0 4 O F F I C E M A C H I N E S V A R ( O U S 1 9 9 5 

B C 8 0 5 O F F I C E F U R N I T U R V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

C C 8 0 5 O F F 1CE F U R N RC V A R / O U S 1 9 9 5 

D C 8 0 8 B L D G I M P V A R 1 O U S 1 9 9 5 

Relate lines 2 1 A through 2 1 D to these columns Property A Property B Property C Property D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 

2 2 1 2 4 . 6 8 . 1 3 . - 5 1 2 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See line Ibefore completing.) 

2 3 Cost or other basis plus expense of sale 2 3 - 1 2 9 , 9 8 2 . - 6 3 , 9 7 0 . - 1 1 . 7 1 9 . 1 3 , 3 6 4 . 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 

2 4 - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 2 5 - 3 3 6 . — T , 7 8 0 . - 3 2 6 . - 4 8 , 0 0 7 . 

24 Depreciation (or depletion) allowed or allowable 

2 5 Adjusted basis. Subtract line 24 from line 23 . . . 

2 6 4 6 0 . 1 , 8 4 8 . 3 3 9 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 

2 7 If sect ion 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable f rom line 24 , . 27a - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 6 1 , 3 7 1 . 

2 7 If sect ion 1245 property: 

a Depreciation allowed or allowable f rom line 24 , . 

27b - 1 2 9 , 6 4 6 . - 6 2 , 1 9 0 . - 1 1 , 3 9 3 . 4 7 , 4 9 5 . 
2 g tf sect ton 1250 property: If sffargnr line depreciation was 

used, enter -O-on line 2Sg. except tor a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) 

28a 

2 g tf sect ton 1250 property: If sffargnr line depreciation was 
used, enter -O-on line 2Sg. except tor a corporation subject 
to section 291. 

a Additional depreciation after 1975 (see instructions) 

b Applicable percentage multiplied by the smaller of 

line 26 or line 28a (see instructions) 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d . 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d . 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 28a from line 26. If residential rental property 

or line 20 is not more than line 28a. skip lines 28d and 28e 

d Additional depreciation after 1969 and before 1976 

e Enter the smaller of line 28c or 28d . 28e 

f Section 291 amount (corporations only) 28 f 

2 8 q 

29 Hseetion12S2property:Skipthissection if you did not dispose 

of farmland or if ibis form is being completed for a partnership, 

a.Soil, water, and land clearing expenses 29a 

b lJne23amultipliedbyapplicablepercentage{seeinstructions} 2 9 b b lJne23amultipliedbyapplicablepercentage{seeinstructions} 

29c 

30 If sect ion 1254 property: 
a Intangible drilling and development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits, and 
mining exploration costs (see instructions) 3 0 a 

30b 

3 1 If sect ion 1255 property: 

a Applicable percentage of payments excluded from 

income under section 126 (see instructions) . . . 31« 

b Enter the smaller of line 26 or 3 l a (see instructions) 31b 

Summary of Part 111 Gains. Complete property columns A through D, through line 31 b before going to line 32 . 

32 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D, line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b, 28g; 29c, 30b, and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32. Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684 . line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797 , line 6 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(bK2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) Section (b)Sect ion 

179 • • 280F(b)(2) 

3 5 

3 6 

3 7 Recapture amount Subtract line 36 f rom line 35. See the instructions for where to repon - . - 3 7 

SXi620 2.000 
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I 
I 
1 

I 
I 

Form 4797 (1995) Page 2 

Part Gain From Disposrtion of Property Under Sections 1245, 1250, 1252, 1254, and 1255 

2 1 (a) D e s c r i p t i o n o f s e c t i o n T 2 4 5 . 1 2 5 0 . 1 2 5 2 . 1 2 5 4 . o r 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 
(b) Date acquired 

(mo., day, yr.) 

(c) Date sold 

(mo., day, yr.) 

A C B U I L D I N G S S VARIOUS 1 9 9 5 
B TRANS & D ISTR FCLTY 0 6 / 3 0 / 3 1 0 6 / 1 9 / 9 5 
C ! n t - O i 1 & Gas F i e l d 0 6 / 0 1 / 7 6 0 1 / 1 7 / 9 5 
D I n t - O i l & Gas F i e l d 0 6 / 0 1 / 7 6 0 8 / 0 1 / 9 5 

R e l a t e l i nes 2 1 A t h r o u H h 2 1 D t o t h e s e c o l u m n s • P r o p e r t y A P r o p e r t y B P r o p e r t y C P r o p e r t y D 

22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 7before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 

2 2 - 3 , 8 5 7 . 7 4 , 4 1 3 , 9 3 9 . 76 , 1 8 7 . 4 , 6 2 6 . 22 Gross sales price (Note: See fine 7before completing.) 

2 3 Cos t o r o t h e r bas is p l us e x p e n s e o f sale 2 3 - 2 5 , 4 9 0 . 1 0 4 , 5 3 4 , 9 5 6 . 9 , 1 5 1 . 

2 4 Dep rec i a t i on ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l i ne 2 3 . . . 

2 4 279 , 0 2 8 . 56 , 5 3 2 , 6 2 0 . 2 4 Dep rec i a t i on ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l i ne 2 3 . . . 2 5 - 3 0 4 , 5 1 8 . 48 , 0 0 2 , 3 3 6 . 9 , 1 5 1 . 
2 4 Dep rec i a t i on ( o r d e p l e t i o n ) a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e 

2 5 A d j u s t e d bas is . S u b t r a c t l ine 2 4 f r o m l i ne 2 3 . . . 

2 6 3 0 0 , 6 6 1 . 26 , 4 1 1 , 6 0 3 . 67 , 0 3 6 . 4 , 6 2 6 , 

2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Dep rec i a t i on a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . 2 7 a 279 , 0 2 8 . 56 , 5 3 2 , 6 2 0 . 
2 7 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 4 5 p r o p e r t y : 

a Dep rec i a t i on a l l o w e d o r a l l o w a b l e f r o m l ine 2 4 . 

2 7 b 2 7 9 , 0 2 8 . 26 , 4 1 1 , 6 0 3 . 
2 8 f sect ion 12SO proportY?>1 soaigtK line depreciation was 

used, enter O-on line 28g.except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e mut t tpd 'ed b y t h e s m a f t e r o f 

l ine 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . . 

2 S a 

2 8 f sect ion 12SO proportY?>1 soaigtK line depreciation was 
used, enter O-on line 28g.except for a corporation subject 
to section 2 9 1 . 

a A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 7 5 (see ins t ruc t i ons ) 

b A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e mut t tpd 'ed b y t h e s m a f t e r o f 

l ine 2 6 o r l i n e 2 8 a (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . . 2 8 b 

c Subtract line 2Sa f rom line 26 . If residential rental property 

or tine 2 6 is not more than line 2Sa. skip fines 28cf and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 

2 8 c 

c Subtract line 2Sa f rom line 26 . If residential rental property 

or tine 2 6 is not more than line 2Sa. skip fines 28cf and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 

2 8 d 

c Subtract line 2Sa f rom line 26 . If residential rental property 

or tine 2 6 is not more than line 2Sa. skip fines 28cf and 28e 

d A d d i t i o n a l d e p r e c i a t i o n a f te r 1 9 6 9 a n d be fo re 1 9 7 6 

e Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 2 8 c or 2 S d 2 8 e 

f Sec t i on 2 9 1 a m o u n t ( c o r p o r a t i o n s o n l y ) 2 8 f 

2 S g 

2 9 t f sect ion 1252 proper ty : Skip this ̂ ecson if you did not dispose 

of farmland or if this form is being completed for a partnership, 

a So i l , w a t e r , a n d l a n d c l e a r i n g e x p e n s e s , . , 2 9 a 

b Line 29amult ip l ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 2 9 b b Line 29amult ip l ied by applicable percentage (see instructions) 

2 9 c 

3 0 I f s e c t i o n 1 2 5 4 p r o p e r t y : 
« Intangibledri l l ingand development costs, expenditures for 

development of mines and other natural deposits; and 
3 0 a 

3 0 b 

3 1 If s e c t i o n 1 2 5 5 p r o p e r t y : 

4 A p p l i c a b l e p e r c e n t a g e of p a y m e n t s e x c l u d e d f r o m 

i n c o m e u n d e r s e c t i o n 1 2 6 ( see i ns t ruc t i ons ) . . , 3 1 a 

b Enter the smaller of line 25 or 31 a (see instructions) : 3 1 b 

Summary of Part III Gains. Complete property columns A through D. through line 31b before going to line 32 . 

3 2 Total gains for all properties. Add columns A through D. line 26 

3 3 Add property columns A through D. lines 27b. 28g, 29c. 30b. and 31b. Enter here and on line 14 

3 4 Subtract line 33 from line 32 . Enter the portion from casualty or theft on Form 4684, line 33. Enter the portion 

from other than casualty or theft on Form 4797. line 6 . . . • 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

Part IV Recapture Amounts Under Sections 179 and 280F(b}(2) When Business Use Drops to 5 0 % or Less 
See instructions. 

(a) S e c t i o n (b) S e c t i o n 

1 7 9 2 8 0 F ( b ) ( 2 ) 

3 5 3 5 

3 6 3 6 

3 7 Recap tu re a m o u n t . S u b t r a c t l i ne 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . See t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s for w h e r e t o r e p o n - . . 3 7 

JSA 
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5471 
(Rsv.Juno 7995) 

Depanment of tho Tfeastify 
Internal Revanus Service 

information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n f u r n i s h e d f o r the f o re i gn c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g pe r iod ( tax year r e q u i r e d b y 

s e c t i o n 8 9 8 ) (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) b e a i n i n q 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n q 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

OMB No. 1 5 4 S 0 7 0 4 5471 
(Rsv.Juno 7995) 

Depanment of tho Tfeastify 
Internal Revanus Service 

information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n f u r n i s h e d f o r the f o re i gn c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g pe r iod ( tax year r e q u i r e d b y 

s e c t i o n 8 9 8 ) (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) b e a i n i n q 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n q 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

Fi le I n D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h e n end Where 
To Fife in the 
insouctions} 

Name of person fif.nfl m « return A M m t i t y i n g n u m b o ( . 

PECO ENERGY CO. ? 9 - n f l 7 n ? 4 n 
Number, street, and room or suite no. {or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 
B Category ot filer (see W h o M u s t File in 

bo*{esl): n ) \ l 2 ) j j ,3, 

the instructions and check 

1 (*) 1 (5) X 1 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 1 9 1 0 1 
C fcntor the total percentage of voting stock of the foreign corporation 

you owned at the end of its annual 
accounting period .!l.QH-_0.D_Q.Q % 

D Personfsl on whose behalf this in.'or.-nation return is fi led: 

(1) Name [2 ] Address (3) Identifying number 
{A) Check aoolicabie box(es) 

(1) Name [2 ] Address (3) Identifying number 
Shar»nola»rl Office 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 x 1 
S E R V I C E S , I N C . K ING OP P R U S S I A . PA 1 9 4 0 6 | 

1 1 i 

must be stated in U.S. dollars unless otherwise indicated. 
Enter the foreigr, corporation's functional currency • 

1.1989840 
CANADIAN DOLLAR 

] 1 a Name and address of foreign,ccrporation 

(ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 
175 BOUCHARD BLVD, SUITE 150 

i DORVAL.QUEBEC H9S 1A9 

b E*nployer i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N / A 
c Country under whose taws incorporated 

CANADA 

I 
I 
i 
i 

d Date or 
incorporacon 

e P n n c i p a l p i s e s c: b u s i n e s s 

06/19/92 DORVAL. QUEBEC 

f P n n c r p a l b u s i n e s s ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g P n n c i p a l b u s i n e s s a c t i v i t y 

ENRGY PRFRM.CONTRACT 

a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h orf ice o r a g e n t (if any ) 
in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i led , p l ease s h o w : a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h orf ice o r a g e n t (if any ) 
in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

( i j T a x a b l e i n c o m e or ( loss) 
(Hi U.S. i n c o m e tax p a i d 

(a f te r al l c r ed i t s ) 

a N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h orf ice o r a g e n t (if any ) 
in t he U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENRGY PERFRM. SERVICES INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
c N a m e a n d add ress o f f o re i gn c c r p c r a t i o n ' s s ta tu to ry or res iden t a g e n t In 

c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

PETER BASSETT 
175 BOUCHARD BLVD. SUITE 150 
DORVAL, QUEBEC 

d N a m e a n d a d d r e s s ( i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a r t m e n t if a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or p e r s o n s ) w i t h c u s t o d y of t h e boolcs a n d r e c o r d s of t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d the l o c a t i o n of s u c h b o o k s a n d reco rds , i f d i f f e r e n t 

PETER BASSETT 
SAME AS ABOVE 

I 
; Schedule A Stock of the Foreign Corporation 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Part I - ALL Classes of Stock 

(a) D e s e r i p t i c n o f each c l a s s of s tock 

fb) N u m b e r o f shares i ssued a n d o u t s t a n d i n a 

(a) D e s e r i p t i c n o f each c l a s s of s tock ( i j B e g i n n i n g o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t t n q se r i od 

(ii} End o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON ! 1 . 0 0 0 . 1 . 0 0 0 . 
i 
i 1 
i 
i 

Part II - Additional information for PREFERRED Stock 
(To be completed only by Categon/ (1) fiiars for foreign personal hc!d:ng companies) 

(a) Description of each class cf PF.EFEREED stocit 

(Note: This description should march the corrssponding 

descriozhn entered in Par;.'. column fa).! 

(b) Par v a l u e in 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) Ha:e o f d i v i d e n d 

(d) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

NOT APPLICABLE j 
i 

; F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N e t i c a , s e e p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . Fo rm 54 .71 (Rev. 6 -95 ) 
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I 
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I 

1 
I 

( 
I 

I 
! 

F o r m 5 4 7 1 (Rev. 6 - 9 5 ) Paqa 2 
Schedu le B U.S. Shareho lde rs of Foreign Corpora t ion (see instruct ions) 

(a) Name, address, and identifying 
number of shareholder 

(b) Descript ion of M c h dass of stock held by shsreholdor 
(No t * : This dascr ipt ion should i m t d i th« carrAssonding 

d w o i p t i o n encorod in SctieCul* A. Part L co lumn («).} 

( c ) N u m b e r o f 
s h a r e s h e l d a t 
beginning of 

annual 
accounting period 

(d) Number of 
shares held at 
end of annual 

accounting 
period 

(• ) Pro row 
shar* o f i u b -

p s n F incomo 
(•nier ox a 

perconcae») 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19405 

23-2750899 

CtfcWCN 1.000.0000 1.000.0000 

W0.0DODQ 

Schedu le C income S t a t e m e n t (Complete both columns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dollar. In 
that case, comple te on ly the U.S. Dollars column.) 

I m p o r t a n t : Schedule C requests financial account ing informat ion prepared in funct ional cur rency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r om funct ional cur rency in 

In
o
o
m

s
 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

In
o
o
m

s
 

1a 2 . 0 1 9 . 3 9 5 . 1 , 6 8 4 . 2 5 5 . 

In
o
o
m

s
 

1b 

In
o
o
m

s
 

I c 2 . 0 1 9 , 3 9 5 . 1 . 6 8 4 . 2 5 5 . 

In
o
o
m

s
 2 1 , 6 0 0 . 3 2 3 . 1 , 3 3 4 . 7 3 3 . 

In
o
o
m

s
 

3 4 1 9 . 0 7 2 . 3 4 9 , 5 2 2 . 

In
o
o
m

s
 

4 Dividends . . . . 4 

In
o
o
m

s
 

5 Interest 5 

In
o
o
m

s
 

6 

In
o
o
m

s
 

7 Net gain or (loss) on sale of capital assets 7 

In
o
o
m

s
 

8 

In
o
o
m

s
 

9 4 1 9 . 0 7 2 . 3 4 9 . 5 2 2 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

10 1 3 6 . 2 2 4 . 1 1 3 . 6 1 6 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

11 2 7 . 4 9 6 . 2 2 . 9 3 3 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 12 2 . 9 9 8 . 2 . 5 0 0 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

13 6 . 0 0 0 . 5 : 0 0 4 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

14 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . S.©.©. S . t .a . t ,e jT l je / l . t . . 1 2 5 

15 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . S.©.©. S . t .a . t ,e jT l je / l . t . . 1 2 5 16 2 0 9 , 0 6 2 . 1 7 4 . 3 6 6 . 

D
e
d
u
c
tio

n
s
 

15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (attach schedule-exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . . S.©.©. S . t .a . t ,e jT l je / l . t . . 1 2 5 

17 3 8 1 , 7 8 0 . 3 1 8 . 4 1 9 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

1 8 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

18 3 7 . 2 9 2 . 3 1 . 1 0 3 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus tine 19 minus line 20) • • 

19 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus tine 19 minus line 20) • • 

2 0 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions). , . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus tine 19 minus line 20) • • 21 3 7 . 2 9 2 . 3 1 , 1 0 3 . 

• . X 7 0 1 0 ZOOO 

JSA 
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5471 (Rev. 6-95) 

Schsdule E X : . : ' - . Jncome, War Profits, and Excess Profits Taxes Paid or Accrued (see insiructions) 
Paqe 3 

^ Name of country or U.S. posession 
(bl 

In foreign currency 
Ic) 

Spot conversion rate 
(d) 

In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. NONE 

I 7 

! 3 

1 
NONE 

Schedule F Balance Sheet 

Impor tan t Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

H accordance wi th U.S. GAAP. See instructions for exception for DASTM corporations. 

2 a 

8 a 

Assets 

Cash 

Trade notes and accounts receivable 

Less allowance for had debts 

Inventories 

Other current assets (attach schedule) . . . . .Se . f i . .S.t.a.'t.©111.6/l.t. .1.3.0. 

Loans to stockholders and other related persons 

Investment in subsidiaries (attach schedule] , 

Other investments (attach schedule) 

Buildings and other depreciable assets 

Less accumulated depreciation 

Depletable assets 

Less accumulated depletion 

Land (net of any amortization) 

Intangible assets: 

Goodwill 

Organization costs 

Patents, trademarks, and other intangible assets 

Less accumulated amortization for lines 11 a, b, and c 

Other assets (anach schedule) 

Total assets 

2a 

2b 

8a 

8b 1 

(eJ 
Beginning of annual 
accounting period 

1 7 , 9 9 9 . 
1 4 2 , 9 6 1 . 

End of annual 
accounting period 

6 , 0 8 6 . 
593 j 

9a 

9b 

10 

11a 

11b 

11c 

l i d 

12 

13 1 6 6 . 4 5 3 

5 1 . 7 1 8 . 
7 8 , 0 4 5 . 

1 

2 9 5 , 1 2 0 . 

5 6 . 6 1 8 . 
4 , 9 8 0 j 

4 7 6 . 5 2 1 

56 

! a 

Uabilrties and Stockholders ' Equity 

Accounts payable 

Other current liabilities (attach schedule) .Sj&.e. .S.t .3 * . e p l . e J l . t . .1 .3.0. 

Loans from stockholder and other related persons 

Other liabilities (attach schedule) -S .e .e . .S.t .a.t .epi.e.p. ' t . .1.3.0. 

Capital stock: 

Preferred stock t 

Common stock 

Paid-in or capital surplus (attach reconciliation) 

Retained earnings 

Less cost of treasury stock 

14 1 0 , 9 6 2 . 
15 1 2 , 8 7 8 . 
16 

17 7 8 0 . 1 3 1 . 

18a 

18b 1 . 0 0 0 . 
19 

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 

20 

2 1 

22 

- 6 3 8 , 5 1 8 . 

1 6 6 . 4 5 3 . 

1 5 1 . 8 6 8 . 
1 7 . 7 7 1 . 

9 1 9 , 7 2 0 . 

1 . 0 0 0 . 

- 6 1 3 , 8 3 8 . 

4 7 6 , 5 2 1 • 
Does the foreign cotporation have an interest in a partnership or trust Yes X No 

.;X1662 3.000 
JSA 
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54-71 (Rev. 6-951 

chedute H Current Earnings and Profrtsfenter the amounts on lines 1 through 5c in fuctional currency) 

Currerit year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to line 1 to determine current 

earnings and profi ts according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

Investment or incentive allowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments 

Taxes . .S.t p t f . .1.3.1 

Other(attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current earnings and profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus line 4) , 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b , 

Current earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section I.989(b}-1) ' 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d. • 1 . 1 9 8 9 8 4 0 

Net 
Addit ions 

Net 
Subtractions 

5a 

5b 

5c 

5d 

Page 4 

3 7 . 2 9 2 . 

3 7 . 2 9 2 . 

3 7 , 2 9 2 . 

3 1 . 1 0 3 . 

! chedu le / Summary of Shareholder's Income From Foreign Corporation (see instructions) 

Subpart F income (line 40b. Worksheet A in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in U.S. property (line 17. Worksheet B in the instructions) 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b. Worksheet C in 

the instructions) 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b, 

Worksheet D in the instructions) 

NONE 

Earnings invested in excess passive assets (line 2 1 . Worksheet E in the instructions) 

Factoring income 

Total of lines 1 through 6. Enter here and on your income tax return 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(bK 1)) 

Exchange gain or (loss) on a distribution of previously taxed income 

NONE 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964(b))? 

If the answer to either part of the question is 'Yes.* check the "Yes" box and attach an explanation Yes X No 

JSA 

09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



SCHEDULEJ 

(Form 6471) 
(Rev. June 1998) 
Depattmont ot Iho Tronsury 
Internal Hevenue Service 

Accumulated Earnings and Profits (E&P) 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

Name o l person lil ing Form 647 I 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

• • Attach to Form 6 4 7 1 . 

Name o l foreign corporation 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

OMBNo. 16460704 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

1 Balance at beginning of year 

2a Current year E&P 

I* Current year deficit in E&P 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a. minus line 2b) 

4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 969(c) in current year 

5a Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of yeat (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus line 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4, minus line 5b) 

7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from Ijne .Ca or line 6b, 

whichever is applicable) 

(a) Post-1980 

Undislriliutecl Emnings 

(post-QO section 

9591c)(3) balance) 

1 6 4 , 1 7 3 

37 , 2 9 2 

- 1 1 6 , 9 8 1 , 

- 1 1 6 . 8 8 1 

- 1 1 6 ,B81 

(b) Pre-1907 E&P 

Nol Previously Taxed 

(ptB-87 seclion 

959(c)(3) balance) 

Far Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 6471. 

Ic) Previously Taxoil E&P (seclions 969(c)( 1) nnd (2) balances 

{i} Earnings Invested 

in U.S. Ptoperty 

(US Earnings Invesled 

in Excess Passive 

Assets 

(ifi) Subpart F Income 

(dt Total Seclion 

904(a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(aUb),and(c)) 

- 1 6 4 . 1 7 3 

- 1 1 6 . 8 8 1 . 
Schbdule J (Form 5471) (Rev. 6-95) 

JSA 
5X1889 3 000 

EPS I Y Y 09/09/96 15:26:63 V6.02 23-2750899 



5471 Form 

(Rev. June 199S) 

Dapanment of Htm Tra^sury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n f u rn i shed for t h e f o re i gn c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d ( tax year r equ i red by 

s e c t i o n 8 9 8 ) (see i n s t r u c t i o n s ) b e o i n i n q 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n q 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

O M B N o . 154S-07O4 

Name of person fi l ing this return 

PECO ENERGY C O . 
Number, street and room or suite no. (or P.O. box number if mail is not delivered to street address) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
City or town, state, and ZIP code 

P H I L A D E L P H I A P A 1 9 1 0 1 

Filer's tax year beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 

D Pofsori(s) on whose behalf this informaaon return is filed: 

Hie In Duplicate 

(see When and Where 
To File in Che 
instructions) 

A Identifying number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
U Category ot filer (see Who Mus t File m the instructions and check 

applicable . 
box(es)): ( i j | (2) (3) ( 4 ) (5) ] X 

C Enter the total percentage of voting stock o l the foreign corporauon 
you owned at the end of its annual 
accounting period 9 0 ^.QQQQ.^ 

. a n d ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

(1) Name (21 Address (3] Identifying number 
(4) Check aoolicable boxtest 

(1) Name (21 Address (3] Identifying number 
Sharon olflsr O-'fidr Diracrar 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 X 
S E R V I C E S , I N C . , KING OF PRUSSIA . PA i g 4 0 5 

1 
Important: F/// in all appitcabie lines and schedules. All information must be in the English language. All amounts 

m u s t b e s t a t e d i n U . S . d o l l a r s u n l e s s o t h e r w i s e i n d i c a t e d . 2 6 . 5 9 9 9 9 9 0 

K O R U N A 
1 a Name and address pf foreign corpcraoon 

EPS CR s . r .o . 
RUBESOVA 10 
1200 0 0 PRASUE 2 . CZECH REPUPUBLIC 

b Emp loye r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N/A 

1 a Name and address pf foreign corpcraoon 

EPS CR s . r .o . 
RUBESOVA 10 
1200 0 0 PRASUE 2 . CZECH REPUPUBLIC 

c Country under whose laws incorporated 

CZECH REPUBLIC 
d Date or 

inc Of por a non 

0 5 / 0 9 / 9 3 

e Principal place cr business 

PRAGUE, CZECH REPUBLIC 

f P r i nc ipa l bus iness ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g Pnnc ipa l b u s i n e s s a c t i v i t y 

ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 
2 Prov ide t h e f o l l o w i n g in f o r m a Tien f o r t he fo re ign cc rpp ra t ion ' s a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d s l a t e d a b o v e . 

N a m e , a d d r e s s , a n d r d e n t i i y i n g n u m b e r of b r a n c h o f f i ce o r a g e n t ( i f any) 
i n t h e U n i t e d S t a t e s 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERV'S INC 
2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
23-2750899 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i l ed , p l ease s h o w : 

f i j T a x a b l e i n c o m e or ( loss) 
f i i ) U.S. i n c o m e t ax p a i d 

(a f te r a l l c r e d i t s ) 

c N a m e a n d a d d r e s s of f o r e i g n c c r s o r a n o n ' s s ta tu to ry o r res ident ager r t i n 
c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

IVO SLAVOTINEJC 
RUBESOVA 10 
1200 00 PRAGUE 2 CZECH REPUB. 

d N a m e a n d add ress ( i n c l u d i n g co rpo ra te d e p a r t m e n t , if a p p l i c a b l e ; o f 
p e r s o n (or pe rsons ) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e boolcs a n d r e c o r d s o f t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d t h e l o c a t i o n of s u c h b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s , i f d i f f e r e n t 

IVO SLAVOTINEJC 
SAME AS ABOVE 

Schedule A Stock of the Foreign Corporation 
Part I - ALL Classes of Stock 

(a) D e s c r i p t i o n c f e a c h c lass o f s tock 

[ b ; Mumber of shares issued a n d o m s t a n c i n q 

f i } S e c i n n i n g of a n n u a l 

' a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od 

{ii} End o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON 7 . 0 0 0 . 7 . 0 0 0 

'art II - Addrtional Information for PREFHSRED Stock 
fTo be completed oniy by Category (1) filers for fc reign personal holding companies) 

(o) Description of each ciass of PSErcRRED stccfc 

(Note: This description should match the corresponding 

description entered in Par: I. column (aU 

(b) Far v a i u e i n 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) Rate o f d i v i d e n d 

1 (d) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k i s 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

n o r ' r M my< a t j v e 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o s c e . s e e p a g a 1 o f t he i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

0 2.000 &CNSQL 0 9 / 0 9 / S 6 1 6 : 1 6 : 4 9 V S . 0 2 ^ 3 - C # 7 £ 3 ^ < ? 

F o r m 5 « i 7 1 ( R - v . S-95) 

7 



Form 5 4 7 1 (Rev. 6-9S) 

Schedu le B U.S. Shareho lders of Fore ign Co rpo ra t i on (see instructions) 
Page 2 

{ a ; Name, address, and jdenttfyrng 
number of shareholder 

(b) Dosoiption of *act\ dass of track hold by sJisnstafOef 
(Note: Thia description ihoold match th« conoaponding 
descnptian anMr^d in Schedul* A. Part L column [a}.) 

(c) Number of 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual 
accounting period 

(d) Number of 
shares held at 
end of annual 

accounting 
period 

(•) Pro rata 
share of sub­

part F income 
(ontot as a 

psroantaga) 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 RBMAISSANCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 

23-2750899 

C0M40N 7.000.0000 7.000.0000 

SO.00000 

Schedu le C Income S t a t e m e n t (Complete bo th co lumns unless the funct ional currency is the U.S. dollar. In 
t h a t case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

I m p o r t a n t : Schedule C requests f inancial account ing in format ion prepared in funct iona l currency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r o m funct ional cur rency in 
accordance w i th U.S. GAAP translat ion rules. See instruct ions for special rules for D A S T M corporat ions. 

Functional Currency U S . Dollars 

1a Gross receipts or sales l a 4 6 . 2 5 0 . 0 9 8 . 1 , 7 3 8 , 7 2 6 . 
b Returns and allowances . . . . l b 

c Subtract line l b from line la I c 4 6 . 2 5 0 , 0 9 8 . 1 , 7 3 8 , 7 2 6 . 
2 Cost of goods sold 2 3 9 . 4 0 0 . 0 5 5 . 1 . 4 8 1 , 2 0 5 . 

a 
E 3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 from line Ic ) 3 6 . 8 5 0 . 0 4 3 . 2 5 7 . 5 2 1 . 
o 
o 4 4 

5 5 1 1 0 , 9 3 2 . 4 , 1 7 0 . 
6 Gross rents, royalties, and license fees 6 

7 Net gain or (loss) on sale of capital assets . . . . 7 

8 Other income (attach schedule) . . . . S e . e , S . t . a . t . e p l . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 8 6 4 1 . 8 8 4 . 2 4 , 1 3 1 . 
S 9 7 . 6 0 2 , 8 5 9 . 2 8 5 , 8 2 2 . 

10 10 1 . 2 8 0 . 0 4 5 . 4 8 , 1 2 2 . 
11 11 1 , 5 8 0 , 4 3 9 . 5 9 . 4 1 5 . 
12 12 1 4 7 . 4 0 6 . 5 . 5 4 2 . 

£ 
O 

o 
13 13 3 7 5 , 3 7 9 . 1 4 . 1 1 2 . £ 

O 

o 14 14 

« 15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, warSrfelRst an3 5 £ k s s profits taxes) 15 3 0 9 , 4 1 1 . 1 1 . 6 3 2 . 
16 Other deductions (anach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) . . , .SjejB. . S . t j a . t . e i n . e p . t . . 1 . 3 2 16 2 . 4 0 9 , 8 5 4 . 9 0 , 5 9 6 . 

17 17 6 , 1 0 2 . 5 3 4 . 2 2 9 , 4 1 9 . 

» 
E o 

18 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 
i l 
Wm 

18 
1 . 5 0 0 . 3 2 5 . 

111 
5 6 , 4 0 3 . 

o 

_c 19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . 19 
+* a 2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions) _ _ . 2 0 

2 1 Current vear net income or (loss) per books (line 1 & plus line 19 minus line 20) • • 21 1 , 5 0 0 , 3 2 5 . 5 6 , 4 0 3 . 

:<7010 2.000 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



5471 (Rev- 6-95) Page 3 

.chedufeE Income, War Profrta. and Excsss Profits Taxes Paid or Accrued (see instructions) 

, — — W 
In foreign currency Spot conversion rate 

Id) 
In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. 

-. • 
NONE 

1 • .1 

NONE 
bhedule F Balance Sheet 

mpor tan t Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

accordance wi th U.S. GAAP. See instructions for exception for DASTM corporations. 

I 
5 3 

f 
5 

! 

! 

'b 

Assets 

Cash 

Trade notes and accounts receivable 

Less allowance for bad debts 

Inventories 

Other current assets (attach schedule) . . . . .Sj&.e. .S . t . a . t . ep l . e j i . t . .1.3.3. 

Loans to stockholders and other related persons 

Investment in subsidiaries (attach schedule) 

Other investments (attach schedule) 

Buildings and other depreciable assets 

Less accumulated depredation 

Depletable assets . 

Less accumulated depletion 

Land (net of any amortization) 

Intangible assets: 

Goodwill 

Organization costs 

Patents, trademarks, and other intangible assets 

Less accumulated amortization for lines 1 l a , b, and c 

Other assets fattach schedule) .S.e.e. .S . t . a . t . e fT l . ep . t . .1.3.3. 

(a) 
Beginning of annua! 
accounting period 

1 7 0 . 2 2 9 . 
2a 

2b 

8a 

Sb 

9a 

1 . 9 3 3 . 3 6 5 . 

3 7 . 0 9 6 . 
1 4 , 5 0 0 j 

9b 

10 

11a 

l i b 

11c 

l i d 

Total assets 

12 

13 

(b) 
End of annual 

accounting period 

111,552. 

2.237.742. 

105.830. 
1 .008.264. 

_) 

438.046. 

61.756. 
28,612j 

1 ,585,284. 
Liabilit ies and Stockholders ' Equity 

Accounts payable 

Other current liabilities (attach schedule) .S.e.e. .S . t .a . t e jT I . e j l . t . .1.3.3. . 

Loans from stockholder and other related persons 

Other liabilities (attach schedule) .S.e.e. . S . t . a . t . e i n . e n . t . .1.3.3. . 

Capital stock: 

Preferred stock 

Common stock 

Paid-in or capital surplus (attach reconciliation) S e e .S . t .a . t e f l l . e j l . t . .1.3.3. . 

Retained earnings 

Less cost of treasury stock 

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 

14 1 , 7 3 6 , 2 5 7 
15 

16 

17 

18a 

18b 

19 

20 

21 

2 2 

6 7 9 , 0 2 5 

7 , 0 0 0 

- 1 8 4 , 5 4 0 

2 . 2 3 7 , 7 4 2 . 

1 , 2 9 4 , 7 0 7 . 
3 8 0 , 9 6 2 . 

4 3 , 5 1 4 . 

7 , 0 0 0 . 
1 2 , 7 4 6 . 

- 1 5 3 . 6 4 5 . 

1 , 5 8 5 . 2 8 4 . 
Does the foreign corporation have an interest in a partnership or trust? Yes Xl No 

• JSA 
662 3.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



I L 5471 (Rev. 6-95) 
bdiedutoH-. 

Page A 

Currant Eominqa and Profitsfenrer the amounts on lines 1 through 5c irr fuctional currency) 

1 
! 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to line 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

a Capital gains or losses 

• Depreciation and amortization 

I Depletion 

si Investment or incentive allowance . . . . . . . 

H Changes to statutory reserves , 
; H Inventory adjustments , 

t Taxes . . . . . 3. t jat . .1.3.4, 
^ Other (anach schedule) , 

v 9 Total net additions 

W Total net subtractions 

N o t 
Addi t ions 

Ne t 
Subtractions 

! 

1 
5b 

5e 

Current earnings and profits (line I plus (ine 3 minus line 4) j 5a 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b 

Current earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 1.989(bH) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d 26.5999990 
5d 

1.500.325. 

1.500,325. 

1.500.325. 

56,403. 

1 NONE 

1 2 

1 Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b. Worksheet C in 

3 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn f rom investment in export trade assets (line 7b. 

4 

| * \ . ' ' " ' " 
5 

6 

7 NONE 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)( 1)) 8 

9 

f 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964(b))? 

If the answer to either pan of the question is 'Yes.* check the "Yes* box and attach an explanation Yes X No 

f 
f 
f 
I 

,6 

I 
*X1663 3.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



L V 7 i . , - . 

(Rov. June 1995) 
Doporimom ol Iho Tfooauty 
tntemal Revanuo Service _ 

Accumulated Earnings atTai^rolilsitSP) 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• Attach to Form 6471 . 

OMBNo. 16460704 

Name of person filing Form 6471 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

Identifying number 

23-2750899 
Name of foreio" corporation 

EPS CR s . r . o . 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

to) Post-10B8 

Undistributed Earn in (js 

(posl-06 section 

359|cK3) balance) 

tb) Pre-1987 E&P to) Previously Taxed E&P (sections 959(c)( 1) and (2) balances) (d) Total Section 

964(8) ESP 

(combine columns 

(aUbhand (c)) 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

to) Post-10B8 

Undistributed Earn in (js 

(posl-06 section 

359|cK3) balance) 

Not Previously Taxed 

(pre-87 seclion 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(i) Earnings Invested 

in U.S. Proporty 

fii) Earnings Invested 

in Excess Pnssivo 

Assets 

(Hi) Subpart F Income 

(d) Total Section 

964(8) ESP 

(combine columns 

(aUbhand (c)) 

1 Balance at beginning of year - 4 , 0 5 1 , 0 7 3 . - 4 , 0 6 1 . 0 7 3 . 

2a Current year E&P 1 , 5 0 0 . 3 2 6 . 

b Current year deficit in E&P • • v •'-. 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a, minus line 2b) - 2 , 5 5 0 . 7 4 8 , 
4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 959(c) in current year 
V.--:T '* 

5a Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions of 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus line 5a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4, minus line 5b) - 2 . 5 5 0 . 7 4 8 , 

7 Balance ot end of year (Enter 

amount Irom line 6a or line 6b, 

whichever is applicable) ~2 . 5 5 0 . 7 4 8 - 2 . 6 6 0 . 7 4 8 . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 6471, Schedule J (Form 6471) (Rev. 6-96) 

5X1Q65 3000 

EPSIYY 09/09/96 15:26:63 V5.02 23-2750899 



*™ 5471 
(R«v.Jun« 1995 ) 

Oepanment of O M Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons Wi th 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ S e e s e p a r a t a i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

I n f o r m a t i o n f u rn i shed f o r t h e f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n ' s a n n u a l a c c o u n t i n g pe r iod (tax y e a r r e q u i r e d b y 

s e c t i o n 3 9 3 1 (see i ns t ruc t i ons ) b e o i n i n q 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 . a n d e n d i n q • 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

O M 8 No. 154 5-0704 

F i l e I n D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h e n end Where 
T o File in the 
instructions) 

Name of person fi l ing this return 

PECO ENERGY C O . 
A Ident i fy ing n u m b e r 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Number, street, and room or suite no . (or P.O. bod number it mail is no : delivered to street address) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET S T R E E T 
City or t own , state, end ZIP code 

P H I L A D E L P H I A PA 1 9 1 0 1 

B Category ot tiler (see W h o M u s t File :n me instructions and check 
applicable . . , 
boxfes)): ( 1 ) [ | f 2 ) | | ( 3 ) | X ( 4 ] fS) 

Filer s tax year beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 

C Enter me total percentage ot voting stocK ot the foreign corporation 
you owned at the end of its annual 
accounting pe'iod 99 ^.Q^QQ % 

. and ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

D PersonfsJ on whose behalf this infcrmarion return is filed: 

(1) Name [2) Address {3) Identifying number 
(4} Chock aoolieable boxtos) 

(1) Name [2) Address {3) Identifying number 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2003 RENAISSANCE 3LVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 x 1 i . 
SERVICES . 1NC KING OF PRUSSIA , PA 1 9 4 0 5 1 1 1 

| i 1 
1 1 1 

must be stated in U.S. dollars unless otherwise indicated. 
E n t s r t h e f c r g ' g r . c o r p o r a t i o n ' s f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y > • 

1 4 9 . 4 9 9 9 1 7 7 
ESCUDO 

1 a Name and address of foreign corporauon 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 
ESTRADA do GUINCHO, ATLANTIC GARDENS 
2750 CASCAiS, PORTUGAL 

b E m p l o y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N / A 
c Country under whose laws incorporated 

PORTUGAL 
d daie o t a P r inc ipa l p l a c e c ; c u s i n e f s 

incorporat ion 

10/01/951 CASCAIS, PORTUGAL 

f P n n c i p a l bus iness ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g P r i nc ipa l b u s i n e s s a c t i v i t y 

ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 
2. P rov i de t h e f o l i o w t n q i n f o r m a t i c n fo r t h e fo re ign co rpo ra t i on ' s a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d s t a t e d a b o v e . 

Wame . a d d r e s s , a n d i d e n t i r y n g n u m b e r o f b r a n c h o f f i ce o r a g e n t (if any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S t a t e s 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERV'S INC 
2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 19406 
23-2750839 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i l e d , p l e a s e s h o w : 

f i ) Taxab le i n c o m e or (loss) 
f i i ) U.S. i n c o m e tax p a i d 

( a f t e r a l l c r e d i t s l 

c Wame a n d a d d r e s s of f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n ' ? s ta tu to ry o r res iden t agen t in 
c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

HAITHAM SHAM IL AL-KHUDAYRI 
ALTO DA BARRA. BLOCO B. L0TE 6 
2780 OEIRAS. PORTUGAL 

d N a m e a n d address ( i nc l ud ing c o r p o r a t e d e p a r t m e n t , i f a p p l i c a b l e ) of 
p e r s o n (or persons) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t h e b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s of t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d the l o c a t i o n o f s u c h boolcs a n d r e c o r d s , i f d i f f e r e n t 

COOPERS & LYBRAND, LDA 
EDIFICIOUS AS CARAVELAS,RUA DR 
1050 LISBOA. PORTUGAL 

Schedule A Stock of the Foreign Corporation 
Part I - ALL Classes of Stock 

(a j D e s c r i p t i o n c f each ciasS or s tock f i j B e g i n n i n g of a n n u a ! 

a c c o u n t i n g oe r iod 

f i i ) E n d o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON i 3 4 , 0 0 0 . 
i 
I 

Part II - Addit ional Information for PREFERRED Stock 

(a) Description of each class cf FREFSaflED stock 

(Note: This descripzion should match zhe cQ^rssponding 

descrioiion entered in Pan / columfl (al) 

(b) Par va lue In 

t 'unct icna l c u r r e n c y 
(c) na te c f d i v i d e n d 

(d) I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e o r 

I i 
I i 

F o r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o p ' c e . s e e p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

TWoco CCfdSOL- 09/09/36 15:18:49 V5.02 SZ-CtfJCZyo 
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Form S471 (Bay. 0-951 

Schedu le B U.S. Shareho lders of Fore ign Corpora t ion (see instructions) 

(a) Name, address, end identifying 
number of shareholder 

(b) OoscripDon ol u c h d a n of stock told by shsrvholdar 
(Nota: This desoipoon should match th* coiraipondina 
dMcnption antarad in Schedule A. Pan 1, column («).} 

(c) Number of 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual -
accounting period 

(dj Number of 
shares held at 
end of annual 

accounting 
period 

Jharo of sub-
panFinosme 

( •nwasa 
percentaee) 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

2003 RBWISSWICE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA, PA 1940S 

23-2750899 

COWCN 34.000.0000 

39.00000 

Schedu le C I n c o m e S t a t e m e n t (Complete both co lumns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dollar. In 
tha t case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

I m p o r t a n t : Schedule C requests f inancial account ing in format ion prepared in funct ional cur rency in accordance 
t w i th U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be reported in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r o m funct iona l currency in 

accordance w i t h U.S. GAAP translat ion rules. See instruct ions for special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

In
co

m
e
 

1 a Gross receipts or sales . 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

In
co

m
e
 

1 a Gross receipts or sales . l a 

In
co

m
e
 

b Returns and allowances . . l b 

In
co

m
e
 

c Subtract line l b from line 1a . . . . I c 

In
co

m
e
 2 Cost of goods sold . . . . . 2 

In
co

m
e
 

3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 from line Ic ) . . . 3 

In
co

m
e
 

4 

In
co

m
e
 

5 Interest 5 2 3 . 3 2 2 . 156. In
co

m
e
 

G Gross rents, royalties, and license fees 6 

In
co

m
e
 

7 

In
co

m
e
 

8 

In
co

m
e
 

9 2 3 . 3 2 2 . 156. 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

10 2 . 6 9 0 , 9 9 9 . 18 ,000 . 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

11 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

12 Interest . . , . 12 21 , 3 7 9 . 143. 
at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

13 12 ,707 . 85 . 
at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

14 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 
15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (anach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) 

15 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 
15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes) 

16 Other deductions (anach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) 16 1 3 , 6 5 3 . 5 2 8 . 9 1 , 3 2 8 . 

at 
C 

_o 
o 
3 

TJ 
<P 

a 

17 1 6 . 3 7 8 . 6 1 3 . 109 .556. 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

18 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 

18 - 1 6 . 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . - 1 0 9 , 4 0 0 . 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions), . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • -

19 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions), . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • -

20 

N
e
t 

In
co

m
e

 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see instructions), . . 

2 1 Current year net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) • - 21 - 1 6 . 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . - 1 0 9 . 4 0 0 . 

ro io 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



L 54 7 T (Rev- &-S5) .Page 3 

chedule E Incoma, War Profrts, and Excess Proftts Taxes Paid or Accrued {see instructions) 

(b) 

In foreign currency 
M 

Spot conversion rate 
(d) 

In U.S. dollars 

i as. •-

•;' 1 .-" 
NONE • I 

• 
f j 

NONE 
>chadule F Balance Sheet 

i n t Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

^ A s s e t s 

1 Cash 

(«} 
Beginning of annual 

accounting period 

(t>) 
End of annual 

account ing period 

^ A s s e t s 

1 Cash 1 1 1 , 0 2 9 . 
2 a 9 , 0 4 7 . 

_ b Less a l l o w a n c e f o r b a d d e b t s . , . 2b I f ) 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 a 

8 b I ) t ) 
9 a 

9 b ( ) ( > 
1 0 

1 r 

1 I n t a n g i b l e asse ts : 

1 1 a 

l i b 

1 1 c 

l i d I ) f » 
1 2 

1 3 2 0 , 0 7 6 . 
L i a b i l i t i e s a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' Equ i t y 

1 4 8 , 1 1 5 . 
O t h e r c u r r e n t l i ab i l i t i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) 1 5 

Loans f r o m s t o c k h o l d e r a n d o t h e r r e l a t ed p e r s o n s . . . 1 6 

O t h e r l i ab i l i t i es ( a t t a c h s c h e d u l e ) . 1 7 

Capi ta l s t o c k : 

a Pre fer red s t o c k . . . . , , 1 8 a 

1 8 b 3 4 , 0 0 0 . 
Paid- in o r c a p i t a l s u r p l u s ( a t t a c h r e c o n c i l i a t i o n ) S e e . S , t . a . t , e j n e j l . " t . . 1 . 3 . 5 . „ 1 9 9 4 , 1 9 4 . 
Reta ined e a r n i n g s . , 2 0 - 1 1 6 . 2 3 3 . 

2 1 f > f ) 

2 2 2 0 . 0 7 6 . 

i iX1S62 3 000 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



5471 fRev. 6-95) Page 4 

Current Eaminga and Profttaf enter tfie amounts on lines 1 through 5c in fuctional currency) 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Not adjustments made to line 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses , 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

Investment or incentive allowance 

Changes to statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments 

Taxes . '. . S . t j l t f . 1.3.6. . . . 

Other (attach schedule) 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current earnings and profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus line 4) 

DASTM gains or (loss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b 

Current earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 1.9S9(b)-1) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d • 1 4 - 9 . 4 - 9 9 9 1 7"7 

Net 
Additions 

Net 
Subtractions 

5a 

Sb 

5 c 

5d 

- 1 6 , 3 5 5 , 2 9 1 . 

- 1 6 , 3 5 5 , 2 9 1 . 

-16 ,355 ,291 . 

- 1 0 9 , 4 0 0 , 

chedule I Summary of Shareholder's Income From Foreign Corporation (see instructions) 

Subpart F income (lineAOb, Worksheet A in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in U.S. property (line 17, Worksheet B in the instructions) 

Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b, Worksheet C in 

the instructions) 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment in export trade assets (line 7b. 

Worksheet D in the instructions) 

Earnings invested in excess passive assets (line 2 1 , Worksheet Ein the instructions) 

Factoring income 

Total of lines 1 through 6. Enter here and on your income tax return 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b}{ 1)) 

Exchange gain or floss) on a distribution of previously taxed income 

NONE 

NONE 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked during the tax year (see section 964{b})? 

If the answer to either part of the question is "Yes." check the 'Yes* box and attach an explanation ! Yes i X 1 No 

I 
s 

I 
( JSA 

.^16633.000 C O N S O L 09 /09 /96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



(Form B471) 
(Rov. Juno 199S) 
Doparimont ol tho Tteasury 
Inloinal Revenue Service 

^RccumuiJSfd ^ m i n g s a i i c f f l ' o f ^ l E f l ^ 
of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• Attach to Form 6 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1646-0704 

Name ol person tiling rorm b 4 / l 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE S E R V I C E S . INC 
Name ol foreign corporation 

Identifying number 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(A) POSI-1986 

Undistributed Earnings 

{post-06 suction 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(b) Pre-1987 E&P 

Nol Previously Taxed 

(pre-Q7 section 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(c) Previously Taxed E&P (sections 969(c)( 1) and (2) balancn^ |d) Total Section 

9e4(a) E&P 

(combine cckimns 

(al Mil and ir-W 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(A) POSI-1986 

Undistributed Earnings 

{post-06 suction 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(b) Pre-1987 E&P 

Nol Previously Taxed 

(pre-Q7 section 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(i) Earnings Invested 

ffi U.S. Propeify 

(ii) Earnings Invostod 

in Excess Passive 

Assets 

/Hi) Subpart F Income 

|d) Total Section 

9e4(a) E&P 

(combine cckimns 

(al Mil and ir-W 

1 Balance at beginning of year 

\ a h a n n tC)) 

2a Current year E&P 

b Current year deficit in E&P 16 , 3 5 6 . 2 9 1 . 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a. minus line 2b) - 1 6 . 3 5 6 . 2 9 1 . 
4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 959(c) in current year 

5n Actual distributions or 
reclassifications of 
previously taxed E&P 

b Actual distributions ol 

non-previously taxed E&P 

6a- Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus line 6a) 

b Balance of E&P not previously 

faxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4/ minus line 5b) - 1 6 . 3 5 5 . 2 9 1 . 
7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from line 6a or line 6b, 

whichever is applicable) - 1 6 .366 . 2 9 1 . - 1 6 355 7Q1 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see paae 1 of the Instructions for Form 5471 . 

JSA 
5X1605 3.000 

EPS IYY 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 8 : 5 3 V 5 , 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
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SCHEDULE O 
(Form 5471) 
(Rov.Jti fM 1995) 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Organization or Reorganization of Foreign 
Corporation, and Acquisitions and 

Dispositions of Its Stock 
A t t a c h t o F o r m 5 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1545-0704 

Name of person filiriB Form 5 4 7 1 

PECO ENERGY CO. 

Ident i fy ing number 

23 -0970240 
Name of foreign corporation 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 
Important: All information must be tn the English language AND all amounts must be stated in U.S. dollars. Complete a 

separate Schedule 0 for each foreign corporation for which information must be reported. ; 

Part I To Be Completed by Officers and Directors 
(a) 

Name of shareholder for w h o m 
acauishion information is reported 

[b) 

Address of shareholder Identifying number 
of shareholder 

(d) 
Date of original 
5% acquisit ion 

Date of 
additional 

5% acquisition 

Part II To Be Completed by Shareholders 
Section A. - General Shareholder Information 

(°) 
Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholder(s) filing this schedule 

(b) 

For shareholder's latest U.S. income Ox return fi led indicate: 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
0 0 4 0 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

(°) 
Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholder(s) filing this schedule 

(1) lype ot 
return 
(enter 

form number! 

(2} 
Date return filed 

(3) 
Internal Revenue Service Center 

where filed 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed information 
return under section 
0 0 4 0 for the foreign 

corporat ion 

PECO ENERGY CO. 1120 0 9 / 1 6 / 9 6 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 

If this return is required because one or more shareholders became U.S. persons, attach a list showing the names of 

such persons and the date each became a U.S. person. 

Section B. - U.S. Persons Who Are Officers or Directors of the Foreign Corporation 

Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b) 

Address 

(e) 

Social security number 

(dlChocx 
nppro-
pool» 

Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b) 

Address 

(e) 

Social security number 

Ofer Oir 

THOMAS DREESSEN 2003 RENAISSANCE BLVD X 

RONALD ROBERTSON (ING OF PRUSSIA, PA X 

(e) 

Name of sharehoJder(s) filing this schedule 
Class of stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d l 

Method of 

acquisition 

W 
Number of chares acquired (e) 

Name of sharehoJder(s) filing this schedule 
Class of stock 

acquired 

(c) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d l 

Method of 

acquisition 
( U 

Directfv 

(2) 

tndrrecttv 

(31 

Constructivelv 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SE 1 COMMON 10 /01 /95 PURCHASE 9 9 9 : 

THOMAS DREESSEN I COMON 10 /01 /95 PURCHASE 1 . 

! I 
For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions fo r Form 5 4 7 1 . 

[ H7S3 
.•C27B3 2.000 

EPS IYY 09/11/96 10:31:00 V5.02 23-2750899 

Schedule 0 (Form 5 4 7 1 ) (Rev. 6-95) 
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— 5471 
(R«v. June 7995) 

Dflpartmenr of O M Tteasury 
Interrul Rovanua Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ See separate instructions. 

Information furnished for the foreign corporation's annual accounting period (tax year required by 

section 398) (see instructions) h^ininn 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 ^ anrf mrtlnq ' 1 9 131 / 9fr 

OMB No. 1545-07CW — 5471 
(R«v. June 7995) 

Dflpartmenr of O M Tteasury 
Interrul Rovanua Service 

Information Return of U.S. Persons With 
Respect to Certain Foreign Corporations 

^ See separate instructions. 

Information furnished for the foreign corporation's annual accounting period (tax year required by 

section 398) (see instructions) h^ininn 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 ^ anrf mrtlnq ' 1 9 131 / 9fr 

Fife In D u p l i c a t e 

(see W h e n e n d Who ra 
T o File in the 
instructions) 

Name of person filing this return 

PECO ENERGY CO. 
A Ident i fy ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 
Number, street and room or suite no. (or P.O. box number i l mail is not delivered to street address) 

2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET 

g Caiegory of liler (sei 
appitcabie .. . 
box(es)): [ i j | 

9 W h o M u s t Fde m 

(2) 1 (3) 

the instructions ana check 

X (4) | 1 (5) f x " 
Cir/ or town, state, and ZIP code 

PHILADELPHIA PA 19101 

C Enter the total percentage of voting stock ot me foreign corporat ion 
you owned at the end of its annual 
accounting period 9 9 . 9 0 0 Q ' < , 

Fi lers tax yee' beginning 0 1 / 0 1 / 9 5 .and ending 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 5 

D Personts) on w h o t e behalf this informaoon return is filed: 

(1) Name 
(4) Check aoo' ic^ble box(es) 

(1) Name £2) Address (3) Identifying number 
Sharel-iotdar 1 Officer Diractor 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE 2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 x i 
S E R V ! C E S , 1NC K ING OF P R U S S I A . PA 1S4C6 I 1 I 

1 I I I 
! I l l 

Important: Fit! in all appiicsbie lines and schedules. All information must be In the English language. All amounts 

m u s t be s t a t e d in U.S. dol lars unless otherwise ind icated. 4 0 2 . 6 2 9 3 0 7 7 

Enter the forg jgn corporat ion's func t iona l currency P E S O 
1 a Name a n i accrc^s of foreign corporation 

M A T ! I D E SALAMANCA 9 2 0 
SANTIAGO. CHILE 

c Country under whose laws incorporated 

CHILE 
d Date of 

incorporation 

0 3 / 3 1 / 9 5 

e Pr inc ipa l p iace c : b u s i n e s s 

SANTIAGO, CHILE 

f P r i nc ipa l bus iness ac t i v i t y 
c o d e n u m b e r 

7 3 8 9 

g Pr inc ipa l b u s i n e s s a c ; i v i i y 

ENRGY PRFRM CONTRACT 

b Emp loye r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r , i f a n y 

N / A 

o N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e ~ : i f y t n g n u m b e r o f b r a n c h o f f i ce o r a g e n t ( i f any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERV 'S INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
K ING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

b If a U.S. i n c o m e tax re tu rn w a s f i l e d , p lease s h o w : o N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e ~ : i f y t n g n u m b e r o f b r a n c h o f f i ce o r a g e n t ( i f any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERV 'S INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
K ING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

( i ) t axab le i n c o m e o r ( loss) 
(H) U.S. i n c o m e t ax p a i d 

(a f t e r a l l c r ed i t s ) 

o N a m e , add ress , a n d i d e ~ : i f y t n g n u m b e r o f b r a n c h o f f i ce o r a g e n t ( i f any ) 
in t h e U n i t e d S ta tes 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERV 'S INC 
2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD 
K ING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19406 
2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
c N a m e a n d a d d r e s s of f o re ign c c ~ c r a t i o n ' s s t a t u t o r y o r r e s i a e n ; a g e n t in 

c o u n t r y o f i n c o r p o r a t i o n 

LEONARDO MIRANDA 
MATILDE SALAMANCA 920 
SANTIAGO, CHILE 

d N a m e a n d add ress [ i n c l u d i n g c o r p o r a t e d e p a r t m e n t i f a p p l i c a b l e ) o f 
p e r s o n (or persons) w i t h c u s t o d y o f t he b o o k s a n d r e c o r d s o f t h e f o r e i g n 
c o r p o r a t i o n , a n d the l o c a t i o n o f s u c h booics a n d r e c o r d s , if d i f f e r e n t 

ROBERT CAMPOS 
AV.AL0NS0 OVALLE 1141 DEPTO. A 
SANTIAGO, CHILE 

S c h e d u l e A S t o c k of t he Fore ign Corpora t ion 

Par t I - ALL Classes of S t o c k 

(a) Desc r i p t i on of e a c h c lass of s tock 

(b) N u m b e r c f shares i ssued a n d o u t s t a n d i n q 

(a) Desc r i p t i on of e a c h c lass of s tock (i) B e g i n n i n g o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g pe r i od 

( i i ) End o f a n n u a l 

a c c o u n t i n g p e r i o d 

COMMON j 9 . 8 5 0 . 
! 

Par t II - Add i t i ona l i n f o r m a t i o n fo r PREFcHRED S t o c k 
(To be comp le ted oniy by Category (1) f l iers fo r foreign personal noid:ng companies? 

(a) Description of each class of PREFERRED stock 

(Note: This description shouid match the corresponding 

descriotion entered in Fan .'. column f a j j 

(b) Par va lue in 

f u n c t i o n a l c u r r e n c y 
(c) Sate o f d i v i d e n d 

(d j I n d i c a t e w h e t h e r 

t h e s t o c k is 

c u m u l a t i v e c r 

\ Fo r p a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A C T N c t i c e . s e e p a g e 1 o f t h e i n s t r u c t i o n s . rcrm 5-171 {Rev. 5-52; 

msozcco CCfv'iC' 0 9 / 0 3 / 9 6 1 6 : 1 5 : 4 9 V 5 . 0 2 5 3 - 0 * 7 W / O 1 7 



Form 5471 {Rev. 6-951 

Schedule B U.S. Shareholders of Foreign Corpora t ion (see instruct ions) 
P a o « 2 

[a) Ma me. address, and identifying 
number of shareholder 

(b) O*scrionon of *at j i class of stock held by sharaholdsr 
(Note: This dvioipbon should match Oto comnpondino 
dnaietion •ntwad in Sciwdul* A. Pan I column {al.) 

(c) Number ot 
shares held at 
beginning of 

annual 
accounting period 

(d) Number of 
shares held at 
end of annual 

accounting 
period 

(e) Pro rixc 
shar* of sub-
pan F incoma 

(onteraj a 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

20(33 R&JAlSSflNCE BLVD 

KING OF PRUSSIA. PA 19406 

23-2750899 

COMMON 9.850.0000 

99.90000 

Schedu le C Income S t a t e m e n t {Complete both co lumns unless the funct ional cur rency is the U.S. dollar. In 
that case, complete only the U.S. Dollars column.) 

Impo r tan t : Schedule C requests f inancial account ing in format ion prepared in funct ional currency in accordance 
w i t h U.S. GAAP. Each line must also be repor ted in U.S. dollars t ranslated f r om funct ional currency tn 
accordance w i th U.S. GAAP translat ion rules. See instruct ionsfor special rules for DASTM corporat ions. 

In
co

m
e
 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 

Functional Currency U.S. Dollars 

In
co

m
e
 

1 a Gross receipts or sales l a 

In
co

m
e
 

b Returns and allowances . . . . l b 

In
co

m
e
 

c Subtract line l b from line l a I c 

In
co

m
e
 2 Cost of goods sold 2 

In
co

m
e
 

3 Gross profit (subtract line 2 from line Ic) . . . 3 

In
co

m
e
 

4 Dividends 4 

In
co

m
e
 

5 Interest 5 

In
co

m
e
 

6 Gross rents, royalties, and license fees 6 

In
co

m
e
 

7 Net gain or (loss) on sale of capital assets 7 

In
co

m
e
 

8 

In
co

m
e
 

9 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

10 1 0 . 7 5 9 , 9 6 8 . 2 6 . 7 2 4 . 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

11 2 0 0 . 0 0 0 . 4 9 7 . 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

12 Interest 12 8 6 2 , 5 0 7 . 2 , 1 4 2 . 
n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

13 
n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

14 Depletion 14 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 
15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war$r t } fn£an3 8c3ess profits taxes) 

T 6 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e p i e j l . t . .1.3.7 

15 6 4 4 . 0 5 4 . 1 . 6 0 0 . 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 
15 Taxes (exclude provision for income, war$r t } fn£an3 8c3ess profits taxes) 

T 6 Other deductions (attach schedule - exclude provision for income, war 

profits and excess profits taxes) S . e . e . . S . t . a . t . e p i e j l . t . .1.3.7 16 1 0 , 0 0 0 . 5 8 9 . 2 4 . 8 3 8 . 

n 
C 
o 
o 
3 

TS 
0 

D 

17 2 2 , 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . 5 5 , 8 0 1 . 

N
e
t 

In
o
o
m

e
 

13 Net income or (loss) before extraordinary items, prior period adjustments, 

and the provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (subtract 
V % V 

18 1"22 ^467^1 IS". - 5 5 . 8 0 1 . 

N
e
t 

In
o
o
m

e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see rnstructions), , . 

21 Current vear net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 

19 

N
e
t 

In
o
o
m

e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see rnstructions), , . 

21 Current vear net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 

2 0 

N
e
t 

In
o
o
m

e
 

19 Extraordinary items and prior period adjustments (see instructions) . . . . 

2 0 Provision for income, war profits, and excess profits taxes (see rnstructions), , . 

21 Current vear net income or (loss) per books (line 18 plus line 19 minus line 20) - • 21 - 2 2 , 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 . - 5 5 . 8 0 1 . 

• X7010 2.000 

JSA 
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4 f B n 547T fRev. 6-95) .Page 3 

jch«»duJo E - Income, War Profits, and Excess Profits Taxes Paid o r Accrued (see instructions) 

1 In foreign currency 

(c) 

Spot conversion rate 
(d) 

In U.S. dollars 

1 U.S. ;. . -._ NONE 

1 1 1 

• 1 

• 
NONE 

srtarrt: Schedule F requests financial accounting information prepared and translated into U.S. dollars in 

[ A s s e t s 

1 Cash 

(a) 

Beginning of annual 

accounting period 

(b) 
End of annual 

accounting period 

[ A s s e t s 

1 Cash 1 1 .696 . 
2a 

2 b ( 
3 

i ! 
' O t h e r c u r r e n t asse ts ( a n a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . . . . S . e . e . . S . t . a t . e m . e p . t . . 1 3 . 8 . . 4 1 1 . 2 1 8 . ' O t h e r c u r r e n t asse ts ( a n a c h s c h e d u l e ) . . . . . S . e . e . . S . t . a t . e m . e p . t . . 1 3 . 8 . . 

5 

6 

7 

8a 9 . 9 2 9 . 
8 b ( ) ( 9 9 3 ; 
9 a 

9 b ( ) < ) 
1 0 

i n t a n g i b l e assets : 

1 1 a 

l i b 

1 1 c 

l i d ( ) ( ) 
1 2 

1 3 2 1 . 8 5 0 . 
L iab i l i t i es a n d S t o c k h o l d e r s ' E q u i t y 

1 4 7 , 9 1 8 . 
O t h e r c u r r e n t l iab i l i t ies ( a n a c h s c h e d u l e ) S e e S t a t e f l i e j l t 1 . 3 . 8 . . 1 5 5 9 . 3 1 8 . O t h e r c u r r e n t l iab i l i t ies ( a n a c h s c h e d u l e ) S e e S t a t e f l i e j l t 1 . 3 . 8 . . 

1 6 

1 7 

Cap i ta l s t o c k : 

a Pre fer red s t o c k . . , . 1 8 a 

b C o m m o n s t o c k . . . . I S b 9 , 8 5 0 . 
1 9 

2 0 - 5 5 . 2 3 6 . 
2 1 f 1 

?? 2 1 , 8 5 0 . 

15X1662 3.O00 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



• < : • 5471 fRev- 6-95) Page 4 

Currant Eamtnqs and Profltsf enter the amounis on lines 1 t r o u g h 5c in fueiional currency) 

a 

t 

i a 

! 

Current year net income or (loss) per foreign books of account 

Net adjustments made to line 1 to determine current 

earnings and profits according to U.S. financial and tax 

accounting standards (see instructions): 

Capital gains or losses 

Depreciation and amortization 

Depletion 

InvestmentorincentiveaUoiNance 

Changes ro statutory reserves 

Inventory adjustments , 

Taxes . . S . t j n . t . .1 .3.9. . . . . 

Other (attach schedule} 

Total net additions 

Total net subtractions 

Current earnings and profits (line 1 plus line 3 minus line 4) 

DASTM gains or floss) for foreign corporations that use DATSM (see instructions) 

Combine lines 5a and 5b , 

Currenl earnings and profits in U.S. dollars (line 5c translated at the weighted average exchange rate as 

defined in Regulations Section 1.989(b)-1) 

Enter exchange rate used for line 5d • 402.6293077 

Net 
Addit ions 

Net 
Subtract ions 

5a 
5b 

5c 

5d 

- 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 

- 2 2 . 4 6 7 , 1 1 8 

- 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 

-55 .801 

1 NONE 

2 

1 Previously excluded subpart F income withdrawn from qualified investments (line 6b. Worksheet C in 

3 

Previously excluded export trade income withdrawn from investment inexpert trade assets (line 7b. 

4 

5 

6 

7 NONE 

Dividends received (translated at spot rate on payment date under section 989(b)(1)) 8 

9 

Was any income of the foreign corporation blocked OR did any become unblocked durinq the tax year (see section 964(b))? 

! 

f 
9 

1 
I 

I 
I 

! 

! 
&1663 3.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



sc 

(Form B471) 
(RBV. Juno 1998) 
Dopailment ol iho Tieasury 
Injajns) BavenuB Service 

of Controlled Foreign Corporation 

• Attach to Form 5 4 7 1 . 

OMB No. 1646-0704 

Name of person filing Form 6471 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES INC 

Identifying number 

23-2760899 
Name of foreign corporation 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(n) Post-1986 

Undislribtitod Earnings 

(post-00 seclion 

959(c)(3) balance) 

(b)Pre-1987 E&P (o) Previously Taxed E&P (soclions 959(c)(1) and (2) balances) Id) Total Seclion 

9841a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a), |b), and (ell 

Important. Enter amounts in 
functional currency. 

(n) Post-1986 

Undislribtitod Earnings 

(post-00 seclion 

959(c)(3) balance) 

Not Previously Taxed 

(pre-07 seclion 

969(c)(3) balance) 

ft/fiarninns Invostod 

in U.S, Proporty 

(ii) Earnings Invested 

in Cxcoss Passivo 

Assets 

(Hi) Subpart F Income 

Id) Total Seclion 

9841a) E&P 

(combine columns 

(a), |b), and (ell 

1 Balance at beginning of year 

2a Current year E&P 

b Current year deficit in E&P 22 . 4 6 7 ,1 1 8 . 
V'::::;. '• 

3 Total current and accumulated 

E&P not previously taxed (line 1 

plus line 2a, minus line 2b) - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 
f\: ;'-;-v»V:,.-: 

4 Amounts included under section 

951(a) or reclassified under 

section 969(c) in current year 

5a Actual distributions or 

reclassifications of 

previously taxed E&P • . •." ••• b Actual distributions of 

non-previbusly taxed E&P 

6a Balance of previously taxed 

E&P at end of year (line 1 plus 

line 4, minus line 6a) 
'--

b Balance of E&P not previously 

taxed at end of year (line 3 

minus line 4. minus line 6b) - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 18 

7 Balance at end of year (Enter 

amount from line 6a or line 6b, 

whichever is applicablel - 2 2 . 4 6 7 .118 - 2 2 . 4 6 7 . 1 1 8 . 
For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 5 4 7 1 . Schedule J (Form 6471) (Rev. 6-95) 

JSA 
BXIOQti 3 000 
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SCHEDULE O 
(Form 5471) 
(Rev. June 1395) 

Department of Ihe Treasury 
Intemat Revenue Service 

Organization or Reorganization of Foreign 
Corporation, and Acquisit ions and 

Dispositions of Its S tock 
Attach t o Form 5 4 7 1 . 

OMBNo. 154SO704 

Name of person filing Form 5471 

PECO ENERGY CO, 

Ident i fy ing number 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICFS (CHILE) S.A. 
I m p o r t a n t : A l l i n f o rma t i on m u s t be in t he Engl ish language A N D all a m o u n t s m u s t be s ta ted in U.S. do l lars . C o m p l e t e a 

separa te Schedu le 0 fo r each f o re i gn co rpo ra t i on fo r w h i c h i n f o r m a t i o n m u s t be repo r ted . 

Par t I To Be Comp le ted by Of f icers and D i rec to rs 
(a) 

Name of shareholder tor w h o m 
acouisit ion information is reooned 

(bj 

Address of shareholder Identifying number 
of shareholder 

td) 
Date of original 
5% acquisit ion 

Da'teof 
addit ional 

5% acquisit ion 

Par t II To Be Comp le ted by Shareholders 
S e c t i o n A . - G e n e r a l S h a r e h o l d e r I n f o r m a t i o n 

(«•) 
Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholder^) filing this schedule 

(b) 

For shareholder's latest U.S. income tax return fi led indicate: 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed informanon 
return under section 
6 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporation 

(«•) 
Name, address, and identifying number of 

shareholder^) filing this schedule 

( l i l y p e o l 
return 
(enter 

form number; 

(2) 
Date return filed 

(3) 
Internal Revenue Service Center 

where fi led 

(c) 
Date (if any) shareholder 

last filed informanon 
return under section 
6 0 4 6 for the foreign 

corporation 

PECO ENERGY CO. 1 120 0 9 / 1 6 / 9 6 

P H I L A D E L P H I A , PA 

i f th is r e t u r n is requ i red because o n e or m o r e shareho lders b e c a m e U.S. persons, a t tach a l ist s h o w i n g t h e n a m e s o f 

s u c h pe rsons and the date each b e c a m e a U.S. person. 

S e c t i o n B. - U.S. P e r s o n s W h o A r e O f f i c e r s or D i r e c t o r s o f t h e Fo re ign C o r p o r a t i o n 

1») 
Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b| 

Address 

(e) 

Social security number 

«PP«>-
priatB 

boxjw) 

1») 
Name of U.S. officer or director 

(b| 

Address 

(e) 

Social security number 

Of=r Dir 

THOMAS DREESSEN 2 0 0 3 RENAISSANCE BLVD X 

D A N I E L WITCHER.JR KING OF P R U S S I A , PA X 

fa ) 

Name of shareholders) filing this schedule 

W 
Class of stock 

acquired 

tc) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 

te) 

Number of shares acquired fa) 

Name of shareholders) filing this schedule 

W 
Class of stock 

acquired 

tc) 

Date of 

acquisition 

(d) 

Method of 

acquisition 
(1) 

Directlv 

(2) 

Indireettv 

(3) 

Constntctrvetv 

ENRGY PERFORMANCE SE COfcMON 03/31/95 IPURCHASE 9 9 9 . 

DANIEL WITCHER COMMON 0 3 / 3 1 / 9 5 PURCHASE 1 . 

1 
For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the Instructions for Form 5 4 7 1 . 

H7C3 
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Schedule O (Form 5 4 7 1 ) (Rav. 6-95) 
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FWJ 5 8 8 4 

O t p s r o n a m o l 9 i * TrMSury 

I n w m a l B e w n i M Service 

J o b s Credrt 
A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

OMBNo. 1545-0219 FWJ 5 8 8 4 

O t p s r o n a m o l 9 i * TrMSury 

I n w m a l B e w n i M Service 

J o b s Credrt 
A t t a c h t o y o u r r e t u r n . 

c 

Ana 
Seqi 

D95 
thmeni 
fence No. / / Mame<s) shown on return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

I d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r 

23-0970240 
Part I Current Year Jobs Credrt 

Enter the to ta l qual i f ied w a g e s paid or i ncu r red du r i n g t h e t a x year f o r serv ices o f emp loyees w h o are 

cer t i f ied as m e m b e r s of a ta rge ted g r o u p and w h o began w o r k fo r y o u before January 1 , 1 9 9 5 t t 

Current year c red i t . Mu l t i p l y l ine 1 by 4 0 % (.40}. Y o u m u s t s u b t r a c t t h i s a m o u n t f r o m the deduc t i on 

o n your re tu rn fo r salaries and wages . ( M e m b e r s of a c o n t r o l l e d g r o u p , see inst ruct ions. ) 

J o b s c red i ts f r o m 
f l o w - t h r o u g h 

ent i t ies 

If you are a -
Stiarehotder . 
Partner . • 
Beneficiary . 
Patron • • * 

Then enter total of current year jobs credigs) from -
Schedule K-l ^Form i "IZOS). lines 12d. 12e. or J3 
Schedule K-l (Form 1065), lines 13c. t 3 d . or 14 -
Schedule K-l (Form 1041). line 13 
Wr inen statement f rom cooperative 

T o t a l c u r r e n t y e a r j o b s c r e d i t . A d d f ines 2 and 3 . (S c o r p o r a t i o n s , par tnersh ips , estates, trusts, a n d 

coopera t i ves , see inst ruct ions. ) - * • • . -

5 ,574 

2 , 2 3 0 

2 . 2 3 0 
Part II Tax Liability Limit (See Who Must File Form 3 8 0 0 to find out if you complete Part II or file Form 3800.) 

Sa Indiv iduals . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 0 4 0 . l ine 4 0 

b Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J , l ine 3 (or F o r m 1120-A . Part 1, l ine 1) 

c Other f i lers. Enter regular tax before c red i t s f r o m y o u r r e t u r n 

6a 

6b 

6c 
6d 
6e 
6f 

6g 
6h 

6a Cred i t fo r ch i ld and dependen t care e x p e n s e s ( F o r m 2 4 4 1 , l i ne 10) 

b Credit forthee!derlyorthedisabled(ScheduIeR(Form 1040), l ine 20) 

M o r t g a g e in te res t c red i t (Fo rm 8 3 9 6 , l ine 11} 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B. line 12) . 

Possessions tax credi t (Form 5 7 3 5 ) 

Orphan d r u g c red i t (Form 6 7 6 5 ) 

Cred i t fo r fuet from a nonconven t i ona i sou rce 

h Qual i f ied e lec t r i c veh ic le c red i t (Form 8 8 3 4 . l ine 19) 

i A d d l ines 6a t h r o u g h 6 h 

7 Net regular tax. Subtract l ine 6 i f r o m l ine 5 

Tentat ive m i n i m u m tax (see ins t ruc t ions) : 

Indiv iduals. Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 6 2 5 1 . l ine 2 6 

Corpora t ions . Enter a m o u n t f r o m Form 4 6 2 6 , l ine 13 

Estates and t rus ts . Enter a m o u n t f r o m F o r m 1 0 4 1 . S c h e d u l e I. l ine 3 7 

Net i n c o m e tax: 

Ind iv iduals . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 2 8 of F o r m 6 2 5 1 

Corpora t ions . A d d l ine 7 above and l ine 15 of F o r m 4 6 2 6 . . 

8 

9 

c Estates and trusts. Add line 7 above and line 41 of Form 1041. Schedule I J 

1 0 If l ine 7 is m o r e t han S 2 5 . 0 0 0 . enter 2 5 % (.25) of t he excess (see ins t ruc t ions} 

1 1 Subt rac t l ine 8 or l ine 10 . w h i c h e v e r is greater , f r o m l ine 9 . If less t han zero, enter -O-

1 5 J o b s c redr t a l l o w e d f o r t h e c u r r e n t y e a r . Enter the s m a l l e r o f l ine 4 or l ine 1 1 . This is your G e n e r a l 

B u s i n e s s C r e d i t for 1 9 9 5 . Enter here a n d o n F o r m 1 0 4 0 , l ine 4 4 ; F o r m 1 1 2 0 , Schedu le J , l ine 4 d ; 

F o r m 1 1 2 0 - A Part I. l ine 2a : o r t he appropr ia te f ine of o t h e r i n c o m e tax re tu rns 

6i 

1 0 

1 1 

1 2 

Form 5 8 8 4 (1995t 

JSA 
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I 
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I 

I 

I 
I 
I 

Form 6 2 5 2 

tapanment of tho Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Installment Sale Income 
• S e e sepa ra te i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

U s e a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sale o r o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n of 

p r o o e r t v on t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

OMB No. t545-0??8 Form 6 2 5 2 

tapanment of tho Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

Installment Sale Income 
• S e e sepa ra te i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

U s e a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sale o r o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n of 

p r o o e r t v on t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 
Attac: 
S e q u f l 

95 
tment 
nee No. 7 9 

Nanie(s) shown on return 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 

I d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r 

23-2039821 
1 D e s c r i p t i o n of p r o p e r t y • 1 n t - Oi 1 & Gas F i e l d 
2a Date a c q u i r e d (month, day, year) • 0 6 / 0 1 / 7 6 b Date so ld (mon th , day. year) 0 9 / 0 1 / 9 2 

3 W a s t h e p r o p e r t y so ld to a re la ted party after M a y 14 , 1 9 8 0 ? See ins t ruc t i ons Yes X No 
If t h e a n s w e r t o ques t i on 3 is "Yes," w a s the p rope r t y a marke tab le secur i ty? If "Yes." c o m p l e t e Part 

' N o . * c o m p l e t e Part III for t he year of sale and for 2 years a f ter t he year of sale 

I. If 

Y e s N o 

Part I Gross Profit and Contract Price. Complete this part for the year of sale only. 

8 

1 0 | 

1 1 

5 Se l l ing pr ice i n c l u d i n g m o r t g a g e s and o ther debts. Do no t i nc lude in te res t w h e t h e r s tated or uns ta ted 

6 M o r t g a g e s and o the r deb ts t h e buyer assumed or t o o k the p r o p e r t y sub jec t 

to . b u t n o t n e w m o r t g a g e s the buyer go t f r o m a bank or o the r source 

? 1 S u b t r a c t l ine 6 f r o m line 5_ 

S Cost o r o t h e r basis o f p roper ty so ld 

9 D e p r e c i a t i o n a l l o w e d or a l l owab le 

1 0 A d j u s t e d basis. Sub t rac t l ine 9 f r o m line 8 

11 C o m m i s s i o n s and o the r expenses of sale 

12 I n c o m e recap tu re f r o m Form 4 7 9 7 . Part 111. See ins t ruc t ions 

13 A d d l ines 10 , 1 1 . and 12 

1 4 S u b t r a c t l i ne 13 f r o m line 5. If zero or less, s t o p h e r e . Do n o t c o m p l e t e the rest of th is f o r m 

15 If t h e p r o p e r t y desc r i bed o n l ine 1 above w a s your main h o m e , en te r t he to ta l of l ines 14 and 2 2 f r o m 

F o r m 2 1 1 9 . O t h e r w i s e , en ter -O-

16 G r o s s p r o f i t . Sub t rac t l ine 15 f r o m line 14 

17 S u b t r a c t l ine 13 f r o m line 6. If zero or less, enter -O-

I S C o n t r a c t p r i c e . A d d line 7 and l ine 17 _i • • -

1 2 

1 3 

1 4 

1 5 

16 
1 7 

1 8 

Part II Installment Sale Income. Complete this part for the year of sale and any year you receive a 
payment or have certain debts you must treat as a payment on installment obligations. 

13 Gross p ro f i t p e r c e n t a g e . Div ide l ine 16 by l ine 18 . For years a f ter t he year o f sale, see ins t ruc t ions^ 

2 0 For y e a r o f sa le o n l y - Enter a m o u n t f r o m l ine 17 above; o t h e r w i s e , en ter - 0 -

2 1 P a y m e n t s r e c e i v e d dur ing year. See inst ruct ions. Do no t i nc lude in terest w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t e d , . 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 a n d 2 1 

2 3 P a y m e n t s rece i ved in pr ior years. See inst ruct ions. Do no t i nc lude in te res t 

w h e t h e r s ta ted o r uns ta ted 

2 4 I n s t a l l m e n t s a l e i n c o m e . Mu l t i p l y line 2 2 by l ine 19 

2 5 Part o f l ine 2 4 t ha t is o rd inary i n c o m e under recapture ru les. See ins t ruc t ions 

2 6 S u b t r a c t l i ne 2 5 f r o m line 2 4 . Enter here and on Schedu le D or Form 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruc t ions 

2 3 7 1 7 . 4 8 8 . 

1 9 

2 0 

2 1 

2 2 

illi mm 
2 4 

2 5 

26 

83.33930769 

582,508. 
582,508. 

485,458. 

485,458. 
| Part III Related Party Installment Sale Income. Do n o t c o m p l e t e if you received the f inal p a y m e n t th is tax year. 

2 7 N a m e , a d d r e s s , a n d t a x p a y e r i d e n t i f y i n g n u m b e r of re la ted p a r t y 

2 8 D id t h e re la ted par ty , dur ing t h i s tax year, resell or d ispose of t h e p roper ty ( ' second d ispos i t ion ' )? | | Yes 

2 9 If t h e a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n 2 8 i s "Yes , " c o m p l e t e l ines 3 0 t h r o u g h 3 7 b e l o w un less o n e o f t h e f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s is 

m e t . C h e c k o n l y t h e box t h a t app l ies . 

a | | T h e s e c o n d d ispos i t ion w a s more t han 2 years af ter t he f i rst d ispos i t ion (other than d ispos i t ions of 

m a r k e t a b l e secur i t ies) . If t h i s box is checked , enter t he da te of d ispos i t ion (month, day. year) • 

b T h e f i rs t d ispos i t ion w a s a sale or exchange of s tock t o t h e issuing co rpora t ion . 

c T h e s e c o n d d ispos i t ion w a s an invo luntary convers ion w h e r e t he th rea t o f convers ion o c c u r r e d af ter t he first d i spos i t i on . 

d T h e s e c o n d d ispos i t ion occu r red after t he death of t he or ig ina l sel ler or buyer. 

e j | It can be es tab l i shed t o t h e sat isfact ion of t h e Internal Revenue Serv ice t ha t tax avo idance w a s no t a pr inc ipa l p u r p o s e fo r 

e i t he r of t h e d ispos i t ions. If th is box is checked , a t tach an exp lana t ion . See inst ruct ions. 

N o 

3 0 Se l l i ng p r i c e of p r o p e r t y so ld by related par ty 

3 1 Enter c o n t r a c t p r i ce f r o m l ine 18 fo r year of f i rst sale 

3 2 Enter t h e s m a l l e r o f l ine 3 0 or l ine 3 1 

3 3 To ta l p a y m e n t s rece ived by the e n d of your 1 9 9 5 tax year. See ins t ruc t ions 

3 4 S u b t r a c t l ine 3 3 f r o m line 3 2 . If zero or less, en te r -0 -

3 5 M u l t i p l y l i ne 3 4 b y t h e gross p ro f i t percentage on l ine 19 for year of f i rs t sale 

3 6 Part o f l ine 3 5 t ha t is ord inary i ncome under recapture rules. See ins t ruc t ions 

3 7 S u b t r a c t l ine 3 6 f r o m line 3 5 . Enter here and or. Schedu le D o r Form 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruct ions • 

3 0 

3 1 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 

3 5 

36 
3 7 
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Form 6 2 5 2 

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

installment Sale Income 
• See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

Use a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n o f 

D r o o e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 

' OMB No. 154 5-0228 Form 6 2 5 2 

Department of the Treasury 

Internal Revenue Service 

installment Sale Income 
• See s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • A t t a c h t o y o u r t a x r e t u r n . 

Use a s e p a r a t e f o r m f o r e a c h sa le or o t h e r d i s p o s i t i o n o f 

D r o o e r t v o n t h e i n s t a l l m e n t m e t h o d . 
Attac 
SeqtH 

ms 
hment 
snce No. 7 9 

Mamefs) shown on return 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

Identifying number 

23-2750899 
1 Desc r ip t i on of p r o p e r t y • W H I T E H O R S E - H E A T P U M P S Y S T E M 

0 1 / 0 1 / 8 8 b Date so ld ( m o n t h , day. year) 2 a Date acqu i red (month, day, year) • 

3 W a s the p r o p e r t y so i d t o a re lated par ty after M a y 14. 1 9 8 0 ? See i ns t ruc t i ons 

4 If t he a n s w e r t o ques t i on 3 is "Yes." w a s the p rope r t y a marke tab le secur i ty? If "Yes." c o m p l e t e Part 111. If 

0 7 / 0 1 / 9 3 
Yes X No 

' N o . ' c o m p l e t e Part III fo r the year of sale and for 2 yea rs af ter t h e year o f sale 

Par t 1 Gross Prof i t and Cont rac t Price. Complete th is part for the year of sale only. 
Yes N o 

8 

1 0 

1 1 

5 Sel l ing pr ice i nc lud ing mor tgages and o ther debts . D o n o t i nc lude in te res t w h e t h e r s ta ted or uns ta ted 

6 M o r t g a g e s and o t h e r deb t s the buyer assumed or t o o k t h e p r o p e r t y sub jec t 

to . bu t n o t n e w m o r t g a g e s the buyer go t f r o m a bank or o the r s o u r c e 

7 Sub t rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5 

8 Cost o r o the r basis of p rope r t y sold 

9 Deprec ia t i on a l l o w e d or a l l owab le 

1 0 A d j u s t e d basis. Sub t rac t l ine 9 f r o m line 8 

^ 1 C o m m i s s i o n s a n d o the r expenses of safe 

1 2 I n c o m e recap tu re f r o m Form 4 7 9 7 , Part Ml. See ins t ruc t i ons 

1 3 A d d l ines 10 . 1 1 , and 12 

1 4 Sub t rac t l ine 13 f r o m l ine 5. If zero or less, s t o p h e r e . Oo n o t c o m p l e t e t he rest o f th is f o r m 

1 5 If t he p rope r t y desc r i bed o n l ine 1 above w a s your m a i n h o m e , enter t he to ta l of l ines 14 a n d 2 2 f r o m 

F o r m 2 1 1 9 . O t h e r w i s e , e n t e r - 0 -

I S G r o s s p r o f i t . Sub t rac t l ine 15 f r o m line 14 

1 7 Sub t rac t l ine 13 f r o m l ine 6. If zero or less, en ter -0 -

I S C o n t r a c t p r i c e . A d d l ine 7 and l ine 1 7 

1 2 

put 

13 

1 4 

1 5 

16 

17 

1 8 

Par t II Ins ta l lment Sale Income. Complete th is part for the year of sale and any year you receive a 

1 9 Gross pro f i t pe rcen tage . Div ide l ine 16 by l ine 18. For years a f ter t he year of sale, see ins t ruc t ions < _ , 

2 0 For y e a r of sa le on l y - Enter a m o u n t f r om line 17 a b o v e ; o t h e r w i s e , e n t e r - 0 - . . . . , 

1 9 56 .73400000 1 9 Gross pro f i t pe rcen tage . Div ide l ine 16 by l ine 18. For years a f ter t he year of sale, see ins t ruc t ions < _ , 

2 0 For y e a r of sa le on l y - Enter a m o u n t f r om line 17 a b o v e ; o t h e r w i s e , e n t e r - 0 - . . . . , 2 0 

2 1 Paymen ts rece ived du r i ng year. See inst ruct ions. Do n o t i nc lude in te res t w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t e d . . 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 a n d 2 1 

2 1 4 9 2 . 2 8 3 . 2 1 Paymen ts rece ived du r i ng year. See inst ruct ions. Do n o t i nc lude in te res t w h e t h e r s ta ted or u n s t a t e d . . 

2 2 A d d l ines 2 0 a n d 2 1 2 2 4 9 2 , 2 8 3 . 
2 3 Paymen ts rece ived in pr ior years. See ins t ruc t ions. D o n o t i nc lude in te res t i 

w h e t h e r s ta ted or uns ta ted . 2 3 1 , 2 0 1 , 8 8 3 . 

2 4 2 7 9 , 2 9 2 . 2 4 I n s t a l l m e n t sa fe i n c o m e . Mu l t i p l y l ine 2 2 by l ine 19 . 2 4 2 7 9 , 2 9 2 . 
2 5 Part o f l ine 2 4 t ha t is o rd inary i ncome under recap tu re rules. See ins t ruc t i ons . . , 2 5 

2 S Sub t rac t l ine 2 5 f r o m l ine 2 4 . Enter here and on Schedu le D or F o r m 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruc t ions 2 6 2 7 9 . 2 9 2 . 

I Par t Ifi Related Par ty Ins ta l lment Safe i ncome . Do not complete if you received the final payment this tax year. 
2 7 Name, address, and taxpayer identifying number of related party 

2 8 D id t h e re la ted par ty , du r i ng th is tax year, resel l o r d i spose of t h e p r o p e r t y ( "second disposi t ion")? | j Yes 

2 9 If t h e a n s w e r t o q u e s t i o n 2 8 is " Y e s , " c o m p l e t e l i n e s 3 0 t h r o u g h 3 7 b e i o w u n l e s s o n e o f t h e f o l l o w i n g c o n d i t i o n s i s 

m e t . C h e c k on l y t h e b o x t h a t app l i es . 

a T h e second d ispos i t ion w a s more t han 2 years a f te r t he f i rs t d ispos i t ion (o ther t h a n d ispos i t ions of 

marke tab le secur i t ies) . If th is box is checked , en te r t h e date of d ispos i t ion (month, day. year) • 

b T h e first d i spos i t i on was a sale or exchange o f s tock t o the issu ing c o r p o r a t i o n . 

c T h e second d ispos i t ion w a s an invo luntary conve rs ion w h e r e the th rea t of convers ion occu r red a f ter t h e f i rs t d i spos i t i on . 

d T h e second d ispos i t ion occur red after t he death o f t he or ig ina l sel ler or buyer . 

e j I t can be es tab l i shed to the sat is fact ion o f t he In terna l Revenue Serv ice t ha t t a x avo idance w a s n o t a p r i nc i pa l pu rpose f o r 

e i ther of t h e d ispos i t ions . If t h i s box is checked , a t t a c h an exp lana t i on . See ins t ruc t ions . 

No 

1 3 0 Sel l ing pr ice of p r o p e r t y so ld by re la ted party 

3 1 Enter con t rac t p r i ce f r o m line 18 fo r year of f i rst sale 

3 2 Enter t h e s m a l l e r of l ine 3 0 or l ine 3 1 

1 3 3 Total p a y m e n t s rece ived by the end of your 1 9 9 5 tax year. See ins t ruc t i ons 

3 4 Sub t rac t l ine 3 3 f r o m l ine 3 2 . If zero or less, e n t e r - 0 -

3 5 M u l t i p l y l ine 3 4 by the gross prof i t percentage o n l ine 19 for year of f i rst sale •. . . . 

3 6 Part o f f ine 3 5 t ha t is o rd ina ry i n c o m e under recap tu re rules. See ins t ruc t i ons 

1 3 7 Sub t rac t l ine 3 6 f r o m l ine 3 5 . Enter here and on Schedu le D or Form 4 7 9 7 . See ins t ruc t ions . 

Fo r P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , see s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 5X49005.000 C 0 N S 0 L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 
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3 1 

3 2 

3 3 

3 4 
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form 6 7 6 5 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activities 
[ a n d o r p h a n d r u g c r e d i t f r o m f i sca l y e a r 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 flow-through e n t i t i e s ) 

^ S o e separate instruct ions. 
^ • A t t a c h t o vour return. 

OMB No. 1545-0619 form 6 7 6 5 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 

Credit for Increasing Research Activities 
[ a n d o r p h a n d r u g c r e d i t f r o m f i sca l y e a r 1 9 9 4 - 9 5 flow-through e n t i t i e s ) 

^ S o e separate instruct ions. 
^ • A t t a c h t o vour return. 

A l t a i 

Segu 

1)95 
hment 

enceMo. S I Mame<s) s h o w n o n return 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Ident i fy ing number 

23-0970240 
P a r t I C u r r e n t Year Cred i t f o r Increas ing Research Ac t i v r t i es (Do not include costs incur red after June 3 0 , 1 9 9 5 . ) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

n 
12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

.18 

Basic research payments paid or incurred to qualified organizations 

Qualified organization base period amount . ; 

Subtract line 2 f rom line 1. If aero or less, enter -O-

Qualified research expenses paid or incurred (lines 4-7): 

Wages for qualified services (do not include wages used in figuring the jobs credit) 

Cost of supplies 

Rental or lease costs of computers 

Enter 6596 (.65) of contrac: research expenses 

Total qualified research expenses. Add lines 4 through 7 

Enter fixed-base percentage, but not more than 16% (see instructions) 

Enter average annual gross receipts (see instructions) 

Base amount (see instructions for computation) 

Subtract line 11 from line 8. If zero or less, enter -0-

Multiply line 8 by 50% (.50) 

Enter the smaller of line 12 or line 13 

Add lines 3 and 14 

Current year credit. Regular credit - If you do not elect the reduced credit under section 

280C(c), multiply line 15 by 20% (.20). enter the result, and see the instructions for the schedule 

that must be attached. 

Reduced credit- If you elect the reduced credi t multiply line 15 by 13% (.13) and enter the 

result Aiso, write "Sec. 2 8 0 C in the margin to the right of the entry space 

Row-through research credit(s) from a partnership, S corporation, estate, or trust 

Total current year credit fo r increasmg research actrvrtjes. Add lines 15 and 17 

3 , 3 8 7 . 3 6 0 
1 , 6 9 3 , 6 8 0 . 
1 . 6 9 3 . 6 8 0 . 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 

10 

i i 

12 

13 

14 

15 

I S 

17 

18 

2 1 5 . 2 0 0 . 
1 0 7 . 6 0 0 . 
1 0 7 , 6 0 0 . 

1 , 8 0 1 , 2 8 0 . 

3 6 0 , 2 5 6 . 
NONE 
NONE 

P a r t II T a x Uabi l r ty L im i t (See W h o M u s t File F o r m 3 8 0 0 to f i nd ou t if you comple te Part II or f i le Form 3 8 0 0 . ) 

19a 

b 

c 

2 0 a 

b 

c 

d 

e 

f 

g 

h 

i 

2 1 

2 2 

2 3 

a 

b 

c 

2 4 

2 5 

2 6 

2 7 

Individuals. Enter amount from Form 1040. line 40 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 1120, Schedule J , line 3. or Form 1120-A Pan 1, line 1 . 

Other filers. Enter regular tax before credits f rom your return 

19 

20a 

2 0 b 

2 0 c 

2 0 d 

2 0 e 

2 0 f 

2 0 q 

2 0 h 

Credit for child and dependent care expenses (Form 2 4 4 1 , line 10) . . 

Credit for the elderly or the disabled (Schedule R (Form 1040), line 20) 

Mortgage interest credit (Form 8396. line 11) 

Foreign tax credit (Form 1116. line 32. or Form 1118. Sch. B, line 12) 

Possessions tax credit (Form 5735) 

Orphan drug credit from line 34, page 2 . . 

Credit for fuel from nonconventionai source 

Qualified eiectric vehicle credit (Form 8834, line 19) 

Add lines 20a through 20h 

Net regular tax. Subtract line 20i from line 19 

Tentative minimum tax (see instructions): 

Individuals. Enter amount from Form 6251 . line 26 

Corporations. Enter amount from Form 4626. line 13 

Estates and trusts. Enter amount from Form 1041, Schedule I, line 37 . 

Net income tax: 

Individuals. Add line 21 above and line 28 of Form 6251 

Corporations. Add line 21 above and line 15 of Form 4626 

Estates and trusts. Add line 21 above and line 41 of Form 1041. Schedule 

If line 21 is more Than 525,000, enter 25% (.25) of the excess (see instructions) 

Subtract tine 22 or line 24 , whichever is greater, from line 23. ff zero or less, enter -0-

Corporations. Enter here and on the appropriate line of your return the smaller of line 18 or line 

25. This is your General Business Credit for 1995 

Individuals, estates, and trusts. Enter here and on the appropriate line of your return the smaller 

of line 18 or the amount from the formula in the instructions for line 27 (but do not enier more 

than line 25). This is vour General Business Credrt for 1995 

20i 

2 1 

22 

2 3 

2 4 

2 5 

26 

27 

For Paperwork Reduction Ac t Notice, see separate instructions. 

JSA 

•O100 4 000 C 0 N S 0 L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Form 6 7 6 5 (1995) 
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Par t III C u r r e n t Yea r O rphan Drug Cred i t F rom F l o w - T h r o u g h Ent i t i es and Tax L iab i l i ty L im i t {see inst ruct ions) 

Note: To complete Part UL you will need entries from Part ll. If you did not complete Pan II. enter on lines 29. 30. and 3Z the required 

information for lines 19. 20a through 20e. and 22. 

2 8 Orphan drug credit(s) from flow-through entities (partnerships. S corporations, estates, or 

2 9 Amount from line 19, page 1 29 

3 0 Total of lines 20a through 20e. page 1 3 0 

3 1 Subtract Jine 3 0 from line 29 3 1 

32 

3 4 Orphan drug credit allowed for the current year. Enter here and on the appropriate line of your 

2 8 

33 

34 

5X5110 4.000 

JSA 
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R™ 7004 
(Rev. June 1995) 

Department ef mo Tteasi*y 
Intomal f«v<xx!e Service 

Application for Automatic Extension of Time 
To File Corporation Income Tax Return 

OMB No. 1545-0233 

Name of corporation 

PECO Energy ComDany 
Employer identification number 

23-0970240 
Number, street, and room or suite no. (If a P.O. box or outside the United States, see instructions.; 

2301 Market Street, S12-5, Taxes Division 
City or to«n, state, and ZIP code 

P h i l a d e l p h i a , PA. 19101 
Check type of return to be filed: 

3 Form 1120 • Form 1120-FSC • Form1120-ND 
• Form1l20-A • Form1120-H • Form 1120-PC 
• FormH20-F • Form1120-L • Form1120-POL 

• Form 1120-REiT 
• Form 1120-RIC * 
• Form 1120S 

• Form 1120-SF 
• Form 990-C 
• Form 990-T 

Form 1120-F filers: Check here if you do not have an office or piace of business in the United States > • 

la 1 request an automatic 6-month (or. for certain corporations, 3-month) extension of time 
untii .„S.e.p£.-.-.15. -_t 19..96. , to fife the income tax return of the corporation named above for ^ ix) calendar 
year 19 .93..or • Q tax year becinning , 19 and ending .- , 19 

b if this tax year is for less than 12 months, check reason: 
!_! Initial return • Final return Q Change in accounting period D Consolidated return to be filed 

2 If this application also covers subsidiaries to be included in a consolidated return, complete the following: 

Name and address of each member of the affiliated group Employer identification number Tax period 

Conowingo Power Conpany 52-0280040 1995 

Adwin S c h u y l k i l l Cogeneration I n c . 
Susquehanna Power Company 

23-2829266 
23-1139330 

1995 
1995 

PECO Gas Supply Company 
PECO Enersv C a n i t a l Corn. 

23-2798733 
51-0355321 

1995 
1995 . 

FECO Power Company 
P r o n r i e t o r ' s ofThe Suscuehanna Canal 

23-0970740 
23-1624948 

1995 
1995 

Energy Performance Services I n c . 
The Susquehanna E l e c t r i c Company 

23-2750899 
52-0503520 

1995 
1995 

Eastern Pennsylvania Development Company 
Adwin Eauipment Comoanv 

23-1706184 
23-1706178 

1995 
1995 

Adwin Investment Company 
Adwin Rea l ty Comoanv 

51-0332946 
23-1706179 

1995 
1995 

Buttonwoods Assoc i a t e s , I n c . 
Eastern Pennsylvania E x n l o r a t i o n Company 

51-0323767 
23-2039821 

1995 
1995 

4 Credits: 
3 Overpayment credited frcm prior year. 

b Estimated tax payments for the tax 
year 

c Less refund fcr the tax year applied 
for on Form 4466 

e Credit from regulated investment companies 
i Credit for Federal tax on fuels . . 

4a 23,510,0071 

4b 184,496,650 

4c ( " ) 

5 Total. Add lines 4d through 4f ; 
6 Balance due. Subtract line 5 from line 3. Deposit this ambunt electronically or with a Federal 

Tax Deposit (FTP) Coupon fsee instructions) 
P Signajafe.—Under penalties c? perjury, I declare that I have been autheriied by the above-named cofporation to make this application, and to the best of my knowledge 

znt iyDf is f / l ^ stafements ' 

/ /. } Sl^i - - V i c e p r e s . / c o n t r o l l e r 3/15/96 
Ce are true, correct, and camplete. 

T. P. H i l l , J r . 
(Signajure cf pfTicer or agentj fT-tle) (Date) 

I 
Kcr Paperwork Reduct fon Ac t No t i ce , see instruct ions. 

T / 
Ca'- Nc. 133C4A Form 7 0 0 4 (Rev. 6-95) 



ruin 8 0 2 3 - A 

(Rw. M f 13S4) 

Inwnaf np»ww Sorvic* 

Corporate Qualified Stock Purchases 

^ S M mmnmrmtm i n s t r u c t i o n * . 

OMB No. 1546-1428 
Expire* 4-30-07 

Section A - Purchasing Corporation 

1« Nanw and addiws of pmhssing corporsoon 

DEUQEVa. POWER a LIGHT CQXPAXY 
800 KIHG STEESX 
VILIOHGTOK, DE 1SS99 

1 b Emptoyar idantificnon number (so* mstruaian*) 

51-0084283 _ 
lo Tax yvar ending 

12/31/55 

Id Stataorconwryof 

DELAWARE 

Section B -Targot Corporation 

2a Narm and address of arg«x corpora ben 

C0NCWIKG0 POWES COMPANY 
2301 HAHKET STSEST 
FHILmELFEIA PA 19101 R E C E I V E D 

INTcRNAL REVENUE SERVICE 

m ft 1996 

WILMINGTON. DELAWARE 
RECEPTIONIST #4 _ 

2b Employer identification nwnber 

52-0280040 
2 a Tnywerendxno 

12/31/95 

2d Acqtunian 

S/19/95 
2m Smicm Canter W w « incoma tax rvnzn filed and 

fited ( B M instmcbons) 

PHIL&DELFHIA PA, WOT YET Fn.KH 
2f State or country of incorporation 

PEHKSYLVAXIA 

Socdon C - Common Parent. Sailing Affifiata, or S Corporation Sharaholdsr 

(Compiets onty for a soction 33S{h)(10) olaction.) 

3* Name and addrau of common parent. seMing affiOata. or S corporation 
ahwholder 

3b Identtfying numbor 

PhH) KHF f̂rT CCKPAXY 23-0970240 
2301 MASKET ST^KFT 
P-0. BCEX 8699 
FHILADHLPiUA, PA 1S101-3639 

3o Tax yaw ending 

12/31/95 
3d Setvice Can tar Wwra ti 

daw Sad 
nconte tax ratum Sad and 

P^ILADFTFHIA PA, NOT 711^3 
Section D - General information 

4 Was ma pt*chaung caraoraoun itstad in Sacson A. abov*. a rnambtr of an affiuatad group of corporation* bofora tha acquisition 

dm? ^ ; 

$ Was tfw target carporxdon Itsssd in Soeson 3. abova. befors tha acquwiaon data: 
a A nMvnbar of an affiuatad group? 

b A mambar of a exanaoudatad group? 

6 U 4 M tzrgvt corporaDon or any target sffilUte: 

a A consoUad foraign corporation? 

b A foreign corporation v*th income, gain, or iosa effecrivwy conn«cwd wnh *e conduct of a trade or buainaat vvi-̂ iin tno Urrtad 

States (including U.S. reai property interests)? 

o A qualifying foreign tsrg«t? 
d A eorpocation to Wiich section 938 appfies? 

a A corporation siacang tatdar sacson 1 SC4(d) or sacson 9S3<d)7 
f Adomustic intammionai saiaa corporation (CISC)? 

g A passrva foreign arvwinwra company (?flC) 

h tf ttte any»w to hem 0c ia "Yaa.* is t i* PRC a oodigread cuaiined alacrinq fund? . . . . . . , . . . . n 

2. 

z 
x 
X 
X 

For Paoerwott Reduction Act Noace. aea tapanta instrucsonr Form 3023-A(R«v. 

5vm75 3.O0O 



I 

I 

1 
i 

1 

1 

Form SCTT^AfRor. 5-»41 

Soction E - Sectiona undor section 338 

S Chock h«m to rruica a sacaon 338 oioctioo (other than a *<»«ion 33B(hX10) oiacbon) for th« n«ro«t cocpor«doo Mtod in S«=tnn B on 

9 ff tha box on lina 6 ia chadtad fcsr tho tar^at cofporonon lixtad in S « ^ o n B on paga 1. chack h*™" » « 0««n mcoonrtfasn 

alacbon far that corpora tiun "» . . 

10 Chackharaif thiafcxmiafiladtomakBaaaction 33S a l v ^ i o n i b r a n v t H ^ c o ^ ^ 

on papa 1 iJZ 
Un<4«- PMMOIM of pafjurr. I « M and daetea But I am auOKKtzad ta mafca M ai^bonU* on tea 7. S. 9 or lOon b*ia«oC » • pt»eha*»Q cotpof 

z J 3/8/96 
Chie f 

Comptro11er &-AccountTng 01 
3yMBk». o* Aijlhortad Pwaon far piarhMinq Tnf pin ttku^i) Dsts •no. 

JAMES.P. LAVIN 

3/5/96 
r*-. h l i i , J r . • 

Vice President/Contro 
-no* 

IAnftUeabla onfv tf • jae-han 33Sniin m •laetton a m«U.) 



Delmarva Power & Light Company 51 -0084283 - Purchaser 
Conowingo Power Company 52-0280040 - Target 
FORM 8023-A Attachment 

Fair Market 
Value 

Class I 

cash 
petty cash 

1,134,769 
784 

Class 11 

Class Ul 

net plant in service 76,025,983 
net accounts receivable 5,597,401 
supplies 355,933 
stores exp 53,701 
prepayments 32,844 
unbilled revenue 2,594,560 
Deferred Fuel 78,919 
accrued vacation 387 t172 
sfas 106 576,000 
Deferred DSM Program Costs 598,140. 
other 29,849 

Class IV Useful Life 
acquisition adjustment 15 years 72,100,403 

total assets 159,556,458 

Uabiiities 

Opebs 
accounts payable 
customer deposits 
accrued state & local taxes 
Customer Deposits 
tax collecticns payable 
accrued vacation & sicktime 
Unclaimed Monies 
Rex Spending 
General Liability Claims 
customer advances 
deferred maintenance 
Deferred Energy Assistance 
Other Def Credits 

totai liabilities 

(575,00c; 
(249,379] 

(40,683] 
(20,293) 

(4,717) 
(54,569] 

(387,172] 
(14,342] 

(3) 
0 

(29,672] 
(37,501] 

(1,475) 
(Ul) 

(1,416,453) 

total assets/Gabiiities 153.150.000 



8275 Form 

(RBV. Apr i l 1995) 

Departnrant ot tho Troasury 

mwmal Rmwt tM Sarvieo 

Disclosure Statement 
Do not use this fo rm to disclose items or posit ions that are contrary to Treasury 

regulations. Instead, use Form 8275-R, Regulation Disclosure Statement 
See separate instructions. 

Attach to your return. 
N«n>«(3) shown on rotum 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

OMB. No. 1 5 4 5 0 6 8 9 

A t o c h m m t 

Sequence No. 9 2 

Ident i fy ing number c h o w n e n re turn 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Part I General Information [See instructions.) 

(a) 

Rev. Rul . , Rev. P r o c , e t c . 

(b) 
i t e m o r Group 

of I t ems 

(c) 

De ta i l ed Desc r i p t i on 

o f I t ems 

F o r m or 

Schedu le 

te) 
Line 
No. 

If) 
A m o u n t 

1 
0 . & D. COSTS 001 DECONTAMINATION AND 

DEC0WISSI0NING COST 

1 120 2 

2 

3 

Part 11 Detailed Explanation {See instructions.) 

SEE ATTACHMENT FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION 

Part HI Information About Pass-Through Entity. To be completed by partners, sharehoiders, beneficiaries, 
or residual interest holders. 

C o m p l e t e t h i s p a r t o n i y i f y o u a re m a k i n g a d e q u a t e d i s c l o s u r e w i t h r e s p e c t t o p a s s - t h r o u g h r t e m . 

N o t e : A pass- through en t i t y is a pa r tne rsh ip , an S co rpo ra t i on , a n es ta te , a t rust , a regu la ted inves tment c o m p a n y , a real estate 

i n v s s t m e n t t rus t , o r reel es ta te m o r t g a g e i nves tmen t c o n d u i t (HEMIC). 

Name , address, a n d ZIP code o f pass - th rough en t i t y 2 Iden t i f y ing n u m b e r of pass- th rough en t i t y 

3 Tax year of pass- through en t i t y 

to 
4 In terna l Revenue Service Center w h e r e t h e pass - th rough en t i t y 

tiled its return 

For P a p e r w o r k R e d u c t i o n A c t N o t i c e , s e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . • ~Forr r . -827-S (Rev 4 - 9 5 ) 

I JSA 

970 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 8275 
1995 

Decontamination and DecommissioninQ Payment 

Taxpayer has claimed a deduction in this return in the amount of $5,620,235 
which reflects the special assessments paid prior to September 16, 1996 to the United 
States Department of Energy for the decontamination and decommissioning fund. This 
amount constitutes part of a larger amount which taxpayer is obligated to pay pursuant 
to Title XI of the Energy Policy Act of 1992 (Act). The payments are to continue for a 
period of the earlier of fifteen years or when a specific amount ($2.25 billion for all 
companies) has been collected. On its originally filed 1992 return, taxpayer claimed a 
deduction for such payments on the same basis as in this return. 

Prior to the filing of this return, taxpayer filed an amended 1992 return which 
recognized the entire amount of the liability which was established by the Act. Thus, 
the amount claimed as a deduction for decontamination and decommissioning 
payments has been subsumed in the amount reflected in the 1992 amended return. 

The Service has not yet responded to the 1992 amended return and the tax 
refund claimed therein has not been received. In the event that such tax refund claim 
is approved, taxpayer will amend its 1995 return to eliminate the duplicative deduction 
claimed in this return. 

s:\wp51\fitrtn95\eIection\8275disc. doc 



8827 Form 

Oepa r tmcn t of t h e Treasury 

tn teme t Rpvenu e Service 

Credit For Prior Year Minimum Tax-Corporations 

^ A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n 

OMBNo. J545-J257 

95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Employer ident i f ica t ion number 

23-0970240 

1 A l ternat ive m i n i m u m tax for 1 9 9 4 . Enter t h e a m o u n t f r o m l ine 15 of t he 1 9 9 4 Form 4 6 2 6 

Enter a n y 1 9 9 4 c red i t f o r fue l p r o d u c e d f r o m a n o n c o n v e n t i o n a i sou rce a n d any o rphan 

d rug c red i t n o t a l l o w e d fo r 1 9 9 4 . See ins t ruc t i ons . 

A d d Jines 1. 2 . a n d 3 

Enter t h e co rpo ra t i on ' s 1 9 9 5 regu lar i n c o m e tax l iab i l i ty m i n u s a l l owab le tax c red i ts . See 

ins t ruc t ions 

Enter t h e ten ta t i ve m i n i m u m tax f r o m l ine 13 of t h e 1 9 9 5 Form 4 6 2 6 

7 Sub t rac t l ine 6 f r o m l ine 5. If zero or less, en te r - 0 -

S M i n i m u m t a x c r e d i t . Enter the s m a l l e r o f l i ne 4 or f ine 7. A l s o en te r th is a m o u n t o n the 

appropr ia te l ine o f t he co rpo ra t i on ' s i n c o m e tax re tu rn (e.g.". Fo rm 1 1 2 0 . Schedu le J . l ine 4e ) . If 

t he co rpo ra t i on had a p o s t - 1 9 8 6 o w n e r s h i p c h a n g e or has p reacqu is i t i on excess credi ts , see 

ins t ruc t ions 

9 M i n i m u m t a x c r e d r t c a r r y f o r w a r d t o 1 9 9 6 . Sub t rac t l ine 8 f r o m line 4 . See ins t ruc t ions 

1 NONE 

~i 2 1 7 3 . 4 2 0 . 3 3 9 . 

3 

4 1 7 3 . 4 2 0 . 3 3 9 . 

5 2 8 0 . 5 1 8 , 1 5 6 . 

6 1 7 8 , 1 7 9 , 4 1 2 . 

7 1 0 2 . 3 3 8 , 7 4 4 . 

8 1 0 2 , 3 3 8 , 7 4 4 . 

9 7 1 , 0 8 1 . 5 9 5 . 
Form 8827 (1995) 

3202.000 C O N S O L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



1 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOUDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

I. D. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 8827 
Alternative Minimum Tax Credit Carryover 

1987 Form 1120 as filed 
Form 1120X 

Unallowed §29 Fuel Credits 
Subtotal 

1988 Credit 

1S89 Credit 

1990 Credit 

1992 Form1120X 
1992 Unallowed §29 Fuel credit 
Totai AMT Credit Carryover to 1995 

Less: AMT Credit generated filing 1992 Form 
1120x (Decontamination/Decommission 
issue); total liability deducted in amended 
return versus deductions in subsequent 
returns on the pay as you go method. 
Will hold AMT Credit pending settlement 
of 1992 Return. 

Total AMT Credit Carryover to 1995 available 
for utilization. 

$ 66,756,972 
1,350,358 

152.148 
68,259,478 

22,895,702 

67,605,046 

14,513,280 

4,582,821 
146.833 

178,003,160 

f4.582.821) 

$173,420,339 

s:\wp51 \fiLrtn95\company\amtcaryf. doc 



I D e p a r c m e n r o f t h e T reasu ry 

T D F 9 0 * 2 2 . 1 1-10/92) 
SUPERSEDES A U PREVIOUS 
E O I T I 0 N 5 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

F o r t h e c a l e n d a r y « a r 1 9 1995 

D o n o t file t h i s f o r m w i t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OMB No. 1 5 0 5 0 0 0 3 

1 
This form should be used to report financial interest in or ^ n a t u r e auttiority or other author i ty over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in toreiyn countries « r e c u . r ^ by Department of the Treasury Regulations (3 T CFR 103). You are no t required to file a report if the aggregate value of the accounts 

d id not exceed StQ.OOO. Check all acstoonate boxes. See i n a f uc t ionaon back for d e f i n i t i o n File this form w i th Peot. of the Treasury. P.O. Box 3 2 0 2 1 . Detroit. Mt 4 8 2 3 7 

N a m e (Las t . First. M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

A d d r e s s (Swee t . G t y , S ta te . C a u n i r y . ZIP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r . t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e in i t e m 1 
r e f e r s t o 

i n d i v i d u a l 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F i d u c i a r y 

I 
6 

I 
1 
I 
f 

I had signature authoriiy eve.- cne or more foreign accounts, but had no "financial interest" in such accounts (see Instruction J}. 

Indicate for these accavr.zs: 

N a m e a n d soc ia l s e c - H r / .-.-^rr.ber o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r o f e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s of each o w n e r 

(Do n o t comp ieTe i t e m S f o r these a c c o u n t s ) 

| h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te res : * or .e o r m o r e fo re ign accoun ts o w n e d b y a d o m e s i i c c o r p o r a t i o n , pa r rners f i i p o r t r u s t w r i i c h is r e q u i r e d t o f i l e 

TD r SO-22." . (See tns : r - ;c ; -cn L l i n d i c a t e for these a c c o u n t s : 

la N a m e a n d taxpaye r identir lca^ic--. n u m b e r o f each such c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

A d d r e s s of e a c h j y c h corpcaTic--- . p a n n e r s h i p or t rus t 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j [ ' ftad a " f i nanc ia l i n te re^ : * tr. o n e or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m v a l u e of t h e s e a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S 1 0 . C 0 0 a t a n y t i m e d u m g : h e year. (If y o u c h e c k e d this box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) . 

| | | h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res : * in 2 5 or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts , f I f y o u c h e c k e d th i s b o x , d o no t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te res : * :n c n e or m o r e b u t f e w e r than 2 5 f o r e i g n a c c o u n t s w h i c h a re requ i red to b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e to ta l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d i d S " C.OOO d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n [), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s * t h r o u g h f beic-.v f c r one of the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a s e p a r a t e T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 fo r e a c h o f t h e o the rs . 

I t e m s 1, 2 . 3 . 9 . 2 n d 10 m u s ; be c o m p l e t e d for each a c c o u n t . 

Checfc h e r e i f t h i s :s an a n a c h m e r . ^ I j 

I 
N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a ^ t a m e d 

EPS c r s . r . o . 
b N a m e o f b a n k or o t h e r pe rson w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

AGR0BNAJCA F I L I A L K A PR AHA 

c N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s i c r . a : : c n . if a n y 

ACCT # 9 9 3 3 O 4 - 5 0 4 - 0 S 0 0 

1 
l d A d d r e s s o f o f f i ce o r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

CPLETALCVA 4, PRAGUE 1,CZ 11121 
CZECH REPUBLIC 

i y p e of a c c o u n t . ; i f n o t cer ta: r : c : c - g i i s h n a m e for t he t ype of a c c o u n t , g i ve t h e f o r e i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e the na :u re 'O i t h e s c c o u n ; . 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l shee ts i f necas^ary . ) 

! X 1 Bank A c c o u n t Secur i t ies A c c o u n t ! O the r (soec:*-/) 

M a x i m u r n v a l u e o f a c c o u n t ( s * * i n s r r j c r i c n 1} 

! i U n d e r S 1 0 . 0 C 0 i X " ! S 1 0 . 0 0 0 to S50 .C0C i ! ScQ.CCO t o S1CC.0CQ I i O v e r S I C C C O O 

S i g n a t u r e 

2a 
' 1 T i t le (Mot necessary if r a p o r r i n g a p e r s o n a l a c c o u n t ) 

EPSIYY 09/03/SS 11:15:15 VS.02 23-2750299 



D e p a r t m e n t o f tf>e T r e a s u r y 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 
S U P E R S E D E S A U . PREVIOUS 

Eomows 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

F o r t h a c a l e n d a r y e a r 1 9 1995 

D o n o t f i t e t h i s f o r m w i t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: O M B N o . 1 5 0 5 - 0 0 0 3 

Tnis fo rm shouid be used to report financiaf interest in or signature authority or other authority over one ct more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as reauired by Department of the Treasury Regulations {31 CFR 103). You are not required to file a report if the aggregate value o l the accounts 

d id no t exceed £ 10.000. Check all accrooriate boxes. See w s m i c t i o n s en bock for de fmh ion* . File this i o tm wi th OePt- o i the Treasury. P.O. Box 3 2 6 2 1 . OetioiL M l 4 8 2 3 2 . 

R i N a m e [Las t . F i r s t M i d d l e ) 
1 ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

Address (Street. City. State. Ccunt.-y. ZiP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p f o y e r 
i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r if o t h e r t h a n 
i nd i v i dua l 

23-2750899 

3 W a m e i n / [ e m 1 

re fe rs t o 

Individual 

Partnership 

Corporation 

Fiduciary 

j I h a d s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i r y ever c n e o r more fore ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t " in such a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) . 

I n d i c a t e fo r t h e s e accsu.- . :s : 

Name and social secunr.- r---~.~sr or taxpayer identification number of each owner ^ 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h o w n e r 

[Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S fo r these a c c o u n t s ) 

! 

I 
f 

| i h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res : * :n c n e o r m o r e fore ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , pa r tne rsh ip o r i r u s t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o f i le 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See rns;.-_-c::cn L). I n d i c a t e fcr these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i d e n t i f i c a i i c r : " u m b e r o f each s u c h c o r p o r a v o n . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t . 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h ca rpe rs : : c r : . p a r t n e r s h i p or t rust 

{Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f c r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j J I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t " i n c n e o r m o r e fore ign a c c o u n t ; , b u t t he t o t a l m a x i m u m va lue o f these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o " e x c e e d 

S l O . O O O a t a n y t i m e duri.-.c : h e vear . { I f y o u c h e c k e d th is b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9). 

[ | I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n t e res ; * in 2 5 o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d th is b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

i f y o u h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * i n c n e or m o r e but f ewer t h a n 2 5 f o re i gn a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red to be r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d 5 * 0 . 0 0 0 d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n !}. w r i t e t he t o t a l n u m b e r o f thosa a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e i o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a i h r o u g h f b e i c w f c r o n e o f the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a s e p a r a t e TD P 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 f c r each of t h e o the rs . 

I t e m s 1 . 2 . 3 , S, a n d 1 0 m u s t be s c m p i e t e c for each a c c o u n t 

C h e c k h e r e i f th is is a n a t t a c h m e n t i X 1 

i 
N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

EPS (CANADA) JNC. 
SERVICES DE PERFORMANCE ENERGETIGUE 

b N a m e o f bank o r o t h e r pe rson w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

BANK. OF NOVA SCOT 1A 

c N u m b e r a n d Other a c c o u n t de3 ;c r .a : ; cn . i f a n y 

1323-14 
2833-12 

i 

d A d d r e s s o f o f f i ce o r b ranch w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

TOUR SCOTIA, 1002 SHER3RQCKE STA'EST 
MONTREAL. QUEBEC H3A 3L6 

T y p e o f a c c o u n t ( I f n o t c e r t a i n c : s.-.giish n a m e fc r t h e type c f a c c o u n t , g i v e j he f o re i gn l a n g u a g e n a m e 5nC d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e o f t h e a c c c u n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

'I X .1 Sank A c c c u n i ! SecuriTies A c c o u n t : Other ' scec i f y ) 

\ M a x i m u m v a i u e of a c c o u n t (see -r.: 

U n d e r S l O . C C C 

:.~--c:ion I) 

1 I S1C.CC0 » S 3 0 . 0 C 0 1 X ! S5C.CC0 tc S -00.000 i Cve.- 3 1 0 0 . 0 0 0 

S i g n a t u r e 

2 ^ 
11 Ti t le [No t necessary i f r e p o r t i n g a pe r sona ; s c c o u n ; ) 1 2 D a t e 

loo EPS i YY 09/03;S5 11:13:15 V5.02 23-27503S9 



D e p a n m e n t o f t h e T reasu ry 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 - 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 

SUPERSEDES A L L PREVIOUS 

E D m O N S 

Repor t o f Foreign Bank 
and Financial A c c o u n t s 

F o r t h a c a l e n d a r y a a r 1 9 . 1 _ 9 9 B 

D o n o t R io t h i s f o r m w r t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OMB No. 1505-OO03 

This form should be used to report financial interest in or sionature authority or other authori ty over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or omer financial 

accounts •« foreign countries as required by Department of the Treasury Regulations (37 CFR 703). You are not required to file a report if the aggregate value of the accounts 

did not exceed S70.0OO. Check all asorooriate boxes. See ins t ruc t ion* on back for defmft iona. File this fo rm wi th Dept. o f the Treasury. P.O. Box 3 2 6 2 1 . Detroit. M l 4 8 2 3 ? 

N a m e (Las t , first. M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i ty . S ta te . Ceun t r y , Z IP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e in i t e m 1 
re fe rs t o 

I n d i v i d u a l 

Pa r t ne r sh i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F iduc ia r y 

J I h a d s i g n a t u r e a u i h c r i r y c v - r one o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t " i n s u c h a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) 

I n d i c a t e for these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d soc ia l s e c u n r y - u m b e r o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r of each o w n e r 

A d d r e s s of e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 fo r these a c c o u n t s ) 

6 j J ! h a d a " f i nanc ia l in:e.-es:* in one or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d t o Trie 

H TD F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See i n s : r u c : : c n [_). I nd i ca te for these a c c o u n t s : 

H a N a m e a n d taxpaye r i d e n t i f i c a t i c - . n u m b e r o f each such c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

I A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h corpora: :c. - . . pa.—-lership o r t rust 

[Do n o t c o m p l e l e i t e m 9 for t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j J I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' m one or m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m va lue of t h e s e a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n i) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

$ 1 0 , 0 0 0 at a n y t i m e d u h n c rhe vear. ( I f y o u checked th is box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 ) . 

I 11 h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n t e res : * m 2 5 c r m o r e fore ign a c c o u n t s , f l f y o u c h e c k e d th is b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t " i n c n e or m o r e b u : f ewer than 2 5 fo re ign a c c o u n t s w h i c h a re r e q u i r e d t o b e r e p o n e d . a n d : h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a i u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c s e c e d S1C.CC0 d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e l c w for o n e o f the a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te T D F SC-22-1 fo r e a c h o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t e m s 1. 2 . 3 . 9 . a n d I C m u s : b e c o m p l e t e d for each a c c o u n t . 

C h e c k h e r e i f th is is an a i t a e h m e n : . ! X ! 

a N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n : a i r . e d 

(ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES 
OF PORTUGAL 

b N a m e o f b a n k o r o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

NOVA REDE-BANCO C0MERCIAL PORTUGESi 

c N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s i g n a : i c n . if a n y 

I 
00 167 7 3 5 3 1 1 

d A d d r e s s o f o f f i c e e r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

SUCURSAL NOVA REDE RUA DO GURO ISO 
132: HOC LISEOA. PORTUGAL 

i T y p e c f a c c o u n t ( I f n e t czrza-.n c f c n g i i s h n a m e fcr t he r y p * o f a c c o u n ; . g i ve t n e fo re ign l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a r u r e c f t he a c c c u - n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

j X i Bank A c c o u n t I Secu.-'. ies A c c o u n t O t h e r f soec i f v ) 

M a x i m u m v a l u e o f a c c o u n t (se-s i n s t r u c t i o n !) 

I U n d e r S 1 0 . 0 0 0 S lO.CCC to SS0.CC0 f x " ! S 5 0 . C 0 0 to S ICC.CCO Over S ICC.CCO 

I 
EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / 9 3 1 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 3 9 9 



I 
1 

e p a n m e n t o f The T r e a s u r y 

T O F 9 0 - 2 2 - 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 

SUPERSEDES ALL PREVIOUS 
BprnoNS 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

F o r t h « c a l e n d a r y a a r 1 9 1995 

D o n o t file t h i s f o r m w i t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OM8 No. 1SQ5-0063 

t 
1 

This fo rm should bo usod to roport financial mtmiesx in or signature authority or other authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreien countr ies aa required by Department of the Treasury Regulations [31 CFR 103). You are not required to file a repon if the aggregate vaiue of the accounts 

did not exceed SlO.OOO. Check all aosrooriate boxes. See instruct iona on bock fo r def inh iona. File this lo rm w i th Dept. of the Treasury. P.O. Sox 3 2 B 2 t . Detroit. M l 4 8 2 3 ? 

N a m e (Las t . F i r s t M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i t y . S ta l e . C o u n t r y . ZIP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r if o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e i n i t e m 1 

refers t o 

I n d i v i d u a l 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F i d u c i a r y 

J I h a 5 s i g n a t u r e a u t h c r i t y ever o n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t " i n s u c h a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) . 

I n d i c a t e f o r t h e s e a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d s o c i a l secu r i t y n u m b e r o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r of e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s of e a c h o w n e r 

(Do n o ; c o m p l e t e i t e m S for these a c c o u n t s ) 

1 
. , 1 — 

I 

J I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * i n o n e or m o r e f o r e i g n a c c o u n t s o w n e d by a d o m e s t i c e o r p o r a t i c n . p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d to file 

TD F SC-22 .1 (See i n s t r u c t i c n L). I nd i ca te fo r these a c c o u n t s : 

N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r o f each s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t 

(Do n o t c o m p l e l e i t e m 9 f c r these a c c o u n t s ) 

J j I h a d a f i n a n c i a i i n te res t * i n c n e o r m o r e f o r e i g n accoun ts , b u t t he t o t a l m a x i m u m va lue o f these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S lO .OOO a t a n y t i m e d u r i n q the year , f l f you c h e c k e d th is box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) . 

I I I h a d a f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * i n 2 5 o r m o r e fo re ign accounts . ( I f y o u c h e c k e d th i s b o x , d o n o t c o m p l e l e i t e m 9.) 

' If y o u h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t " i n one o r m o r e b u t f e w e r than 2 5 fo re ign a c c o u n t s w h i c h are r e q u i r e d to b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

v a l u e o f t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d S IO.CCO d u r i n g t h e year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e to ta l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e l c w f c r o n e of t he a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te TD F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 fo r each o f t h e o t h e r s . 

I t e m s 1 . 2 . 3 . 9, a n d I C m u s t b e c o m p l e t e d for e a c h account . 

Check h e r e if t h i s is a n a r t a c h m e n t ! X I 

N a m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n i e i n e d b N a m e c f bank o r o t h e r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

ENERGY PERFORM. SERVICES (CHILE) SA BANCO O'HIGGINS 

e N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s : c n a t : c n , i f any 

I 
100 2 0 0 1 6 2 0 

I d A d d r e s s of o f f i ce o r b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

AV. PROVIDENCIA 2047 
SANTIAGO, CHILE 

*: T y p e o f a c c o u n t . ( I f n o : ce r t a i n c : Eng l i sh n a m e for t he type o f a c c o u n t , g ive tne f o r a i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e the n a t u r e c f t he a c c o u n t 

A n a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f necessary . ) 

I X t 3 a n k A c c o u n t 

! 

Secur i ' i c s A c c c u n t l O t h e r ( s c e c i M 

M a x i m u m v a l u e o f a c c o u r . : (see i n s t r u c t i o n I) 

f ! U n d e r S 1 0 , 0 0 0 X i STO.0C0 io S5C.CCC SE0.CO0 t o STCO.OCO O v e r S I C C . C C O 

S i g n a t u r e 1 1 i;:!e ( N o ; necessary if r e p o r t i n g a pe rsona l acccun. : ) 1 2 D a t e 

r 
V EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / 9 6 1 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 
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O e p a n m e n t of t h o T reasu ry 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 ( 1 0 / 9 2 ) 

SUPERSEDES A L L PREVIOUS 

EDIT IONS 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

F o r t h a c a l a n d a r y a a r 1 9 J 9 9 5 

D o n o t f i l e t h i s f o r m w i t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R o t u m . 

Form Approved: OM8 No. ISOSOOfla 

This form shoufd be used to tmpocz financial interest in or signature authority or other authori ty over one or more bank accounts, securit ies accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as required by Depanment of the Treasury Regulations (31 CFR 103}. You are not required to file 4 report if the aggregate value of th« accounts 

did not exceed SlO.OOO. Check att accrooriate boxes. See inswuc t ion j on bock for de fmhions . Hie this form w i th Dept. of the Treasury. P.O. Sox 3 2 8 2 1 . Detroit. M l 4 8 7 ^ ? 

N a m e (Last . F i r s t M i d d l e ) 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

A d d r e s s (S t ree t . C i ty , S ta te . Ccun r ry , Z IP) 

2301 MARKET STREET 
PHILADELPHIA 
PA 19101 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 
i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n 
i n d i v i d u a l 

2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 

3 N a m e in i t e m 1 
re fe rs t o 

I n d i v i d u a l 

P a r t n e r s h i p 

C o r p o r a t i o n 

F i d u c i a r y 

j_ f ' h a d s i g n a t u r e a u t h o r i r y oy=r o n e o r m o r e fo re ign a c c o u n t s , b u t h a d n o " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' i n s u c h a c c o u n t s [see I n s t r u c t i o n J ) . 

I n d i c a t e fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t : 

N a m e a n d soc ia l secu r i r y n u m b e r o r t axpaye r iden t i f i ca t ion n u m b e r o f e a c h o w n e r 

A d d r e s s o f e a c h o w n e r 

(Oo n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S for t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

I 

V 

{_ ; I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * m o n e o r more fo re ign a c c o u n t s o w n e d b y a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d to f i le 

T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 (See ins:r_-ct :=n i n d i c a t e fo r these a c c o u n t s : 

a N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r ident t f iea- . :cn n u m b e r of e a c h such co rpo ra t i on , p a n n e r s h i p o r t r u s t 

A d d r e s s of each s u c h c c r p o ra -.-.or. par - .nersh ip or Trust 

(Do n o i c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 f o r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

j | I h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * in c n e o r m o r e f o re i gn accoun ts , b u t t he to ta l m a x i m u m v a l u e o f these a c c o u n t s (see I n s t r u c t i o n 1) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

S 'O.CCO a t a n y t ime d u r n g t h e year . (If y o u checked th is box . d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9) . 

I 
I 

I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t " m 2 5 o r m o r e f o re i gn accoun ts . (If y o u c h e c k e d th i s box , d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

• if y o u h a d a " f i nanc ia l i n te res t * in o n e o r m o r e b u t f e w e r t h a n 2 5 fo re ign a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red t o b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

va lue of t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e d e d 5 " C ; 0 0 0 d u r i n g the year (see i n s t r u c t i o n I), w r i t e t h e t o t a l n u m b e r o f t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e i c w f o r o n e of t h e a c c o u n t s a n d a n a c h a sepa ra te T D F 9 0 - 2 2 . 1 for e a c h of t h e o t h e r s . 

I t ems 1 . 2 . 3 , 9 . a n d 10 m u s ; b e c o m p l e t e d for e a c h a c c o u n t 

Check h e r e i f th is is an a r t a c h m e n L i X l 

a Nam© i n -wh ich a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

•
Energy Performance Serevices Inc. 
SR s.r.o. 

b N a m e o f b a n k or o the r p e r s o n w i i h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

i n v e s t i o n a a r o z v o j o v a b a n k a 

u N u m b e r a n d e the r a c c o u n t d e s ; g r a i : o n . i f a n y 

I 
173 7 8 2 1 / 5 2 0 0 

| a A d d r e s s o : o f f :cE or b r a n c n w h e r e a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

J B r a t i s l a v a , 
| S I o v a ic R s p u b l i c 

' T y p e o f a c c o u n t ( i f n o t ce r t a i n c f z n g i i s h n a m e fo r t h e type of a c c o u n t , g ive t h e f o r e i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e of t h e a c c o u n t 

A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f rsecsssary.J 

I X I Bank A c c o u n t I Secur i t ies A c c o u n t O t h e r Jsoeci fv) 

M a x i m u m va lue o f a c c o u n t (see ; r . s t r uc t i on 1) 

[ | U n d e r S 1 0 . 0 C 0 | X I S10 .0CC tc S50.CCC S5C.CC0 to S1CO.C0O I i ! O v e r STCO.CCO 

S i g n a t u r e 1 1 T i i ie (Net necessary i f r e p c r t i n g a p e r s o n a l a c c o u n t ) 1 2 D a t e 

I 
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I .©partmem of tho Treasury 

TDFgo-22-1 (10/92) 

f
UPERSEDES AU. PREVIOUS 
DmONS 

Report of Foreign Bank 
and Financial Accounts 

For t h * c a l e n d a r y e a r 1 9 1995 

D o n o t f i l e t h i s f o r m w r t h y o u r F e d e r a l T a x R e t u r n . 

Form Approved: OMB No. 1 5 0 5 0 0 C 3 

1 

f 

This fo rm should be used to repon financial interest in or signature authority or omer authority over one or more bank accounts, securities accounts, or other financial 

accounts in foreign countries as required by Department of the Treasury Regulations (31 CFR 103). You are not required to file a report if the aggregate value of the a c c o u n t 

nm "wi -• . w.www. — — — •= ' — j t r c msxruciions on eocK tor detinrtiona. f-ile mis I 

N a m e (Las t . First . M i d d l e ) 
arm w im LWOL or tne ireasurv. r . u . Box 

2 Soc ia l s e c u r i t y n u m b e r o r e m p l o y e r 

^ i . 

3 

Detroit. Mt 1 8 2 3 7 

N a m e i n i t e m 1 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC i d e n t i f i c a t i o n n u m b e r i f o t h e r t h a n re fe rs t o ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 
i n d i v i d u a l 1 

1 I I n d i v i d u a l 

Address (Street. City. State. Ccunrry. ZIP) 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 8 9 9 P a r t n e r s h i p 
1 2 3 0 1 MARKET STREET X C o r p o r a t i o n 

PHILADELPHIA F i d u c i a r y 

PA 1 9 1 0 1 
F i d u c i a r y 

I n c i c a r e for these acsou.-. ts; 

N a m e a n d soc ia l s e c u n t y r.-_r-.oer o r taxpayer i den t i f i ca t i on n u m b e r of e a c h o w n e r 

A c d r e s s of e a c h o w n e r 

(Co no t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 for these a c c o u n t s ) 

o 

I 

I 

I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' 

TD r S C - 2 2 . ' (See ins:r_-c::c 

N a m e a n d t a x p a y e r identr f icat . -c^ 

o n e or m o r e fo re ign accoun ts ' o w n e d by a d o m e s t i c c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t w h i c h is r e q u i r e d to f i l e 

--. LJ. I nd i ca te for these accoun ts : 

n u m b e r c f each s u c h c o r p o r a t i o n , p a r t n e r s h i p o r t rus t 

Address c f each s u c h c a r e e r s : : c - . c a r t n e r s h i p or t rus t 

(Do n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m 9 fo r t h e s e a c c o u n t s ) 

I h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n t e res t * in 

S I C.OOO a t a n v t i m e c u r i n c :; 

n e o r m o r e f o re i gn a c c o u n t s , b u ; t h e to ta l m a x i m u m v a l u e of these a c c o u n t s [ see I n s t r u c t i o n I) d i d n o t e x c e e d 

h s v e a r f l f you c h e c k e d th is box. d o n o t c o m p l e t e i t e m S). 

1 
I h a d a ' f i n a n c i a l i n t e r e s t ' :r. 2 5 c r m o r e f o re i gn accoun ts . (If y o u c h e c k e d th i s box , d o n o ; c o m p l e t e i t e m 9.) 

If y o u h a d a " f i n a n c i a l i n te res t * in o 

^ va lue of t h e a c c o u n t s e x c e e c e c 3 

(
C o m p l e t e i t e m s a t h r o u g h f b e i c w 

I t ems 1. 2 . 3 . 9 . a n d 10 m u s : b e c: 

C h e c k h e r e ::" th is is an a t t a c h m e r ; 

n e o r m e r e b u t f e w e r t h a n 2 5 f o re i gn a c c o u n t s w h i c h are requ i red t o b e r e p o r t e d , a n d t h e t o t a l m a x i m u m 

0 . 0 0 0 du r i ng t h e '/ear (see i n s t r u c t i o n 1), w r i t e t h e to ta l n u m b e r of t h o s e a c c o u n t s in t h e b o x b e l o w : 

r'cr o n e of t h e a c c o u n t s a n d a t t a c h a sepa ra te T D r SO-22.1 for e a c h of t he o t h e r s , 

r m p i e t e d f c r e a c h accoun t . 

. fxl 
a N o m e in w h i c h a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

Energy Per f or mane 
(Ch i l e ) S . A . 

a r i 

a S e r v i c e s I n< 
b N a m e o f banJc c r o the r p e r s o n w i t h w h o m a c c o u n t is m a i n t a i n e d 

B a n k o 0 ' H i g g i ns 

<r N u m b e r a n d o t h e r a c c o u n t d e s ; c r 

1 0 - 0 0 2 - 0 3 4 7 5 - 1 
£ : : = n . i f any 

I 

d A d d r e s s of o f f i c e or b r a n c h w h e r e a c c o u n ; is m a i n t a i n e d 

A v . P r o v i d e n c i a 2047 
Sani i aco, Ch i I e 

I Type o f a c c o u n t ( t f n o : ce r r s i n c : i n c l i s h n a m e fc r t he type c f ^ c c o u n ^ g ive the f o r e i g n l a n g u a g e n a m e a n d d e s c r i b e t h e n a t u r e c f t h e a c c o u n t 

, A t t a c h a d d i t i o n a l s h e e t s i f n e c e s s a r / . ) 

X ! Sank A c c o u n t Secur i t ies - c e c u m •• O t h e r f soec i fy ) 

, M a x i m u m v a i u e of a c c c u n : (see ; r . s t _ - c t i c n l ) 

I T ! Under STC.CCO ! ! S5C.CC0 :o S : 0C-.CC0 O v e r S^OO.CCO 

i S i g n a l u r e T1 T ice (Mo ; necessary if re cc r u n g a c e r s c n a i a c c o u n t ) 12Ca :e , 

r 
0 EPSIYY 0 9 / 0 3 / S S 1 1 : 1 5 : 1 5 V 5 . 0 2 2 3 - 2 7 5 0 3 3 9 7 



2220 
Departmant of Ihs TrMsury 
Inwnat Revnnua SMVKO 

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 

OMB No. 1545-0 J 42 2220 
Departmant of Ihs TrMsury 
Inwnat Revnnua SMVKO 

Underpayment of Estimated Tax by Corporations 
^ S e e s e p a r a t e i n s t r u c t i o n s . 

A t t a c h t o t h e c o r p o r a t i o n ' s t a x r e t u r n . 1)95 
Name 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
Employer Ident i f icat ion number 

23-0970240 
Mote: In most cases, the corporation does not need to ff/e form 2220. The 1/tS will figure any penalty owed and bill the corporation. 

File Form 2220 onty if one or more boxes in Part I apply to the corporation. If the corporation does not need to file Form 

2220. it may still use it to figure the penalty. Enter the amount from line 36. Part III. on the penalty line of the corporation's 

income tax return but do not attach Form 2220. 

P a r t I R e a s o n s F o r F i l i n g - Check t h e boxes b e l o w t ha t app ly to t he co rpo ra t i on . If any box is c h e c k e d , t he c o r p o r a t i o n 

m u s t f i le F o r m 2 2 2 0 w i t h the co rpo ra t i on ' s tax re tu rn , even i f i t does no t o w e t h e penal ty . If t h e b o x o n l ine 1 or l i ne 

2 app l ies , t h e co rpo ra t i on m a y be able t o l owe r or e l iminate the penal ty. See ins t ruc t ions . 

The corporation is using the annualized income installment method. 

The corporation is using the adjusted seasonal installment method. 
1 The corporation is a 'large corporation" figuring its first required installment based on the prior year's tax. 

Part 11 Figuring the Underpayment 

4 Total tax (see instructions) 

S a Persona) holding company tax included on line 4 (Schedule PH (Form 1120). 

l ine 26). 

b Interest due under the look-tack method of section 460(b)(2) for completed 

long-term contracts included on line 4 

c Credit for Federal tax paid on fuels (see instructions) 

5 3 

5b 

5c 4 8 , 1 3 0 . 

1 Estimated tax paid or credited for each period (see 

instructions). For column (a) only, enter the amount from 

line 11 on line 15 

Complete lines 12 through 18 of one column before 

going t o t h e rwx t column. 

2 Enter amount, if any. from line 18 of the preceding column 

3 Add lines 11 and 12 

4 Add amounts on lines 16 and 17 of The preceding column 

5 Subtract l ine 14 f rom!me 13. If zero or less, enter-0-. . . . . 

6 If the amount on line 15 is zero, subtract line 13 from line 

14. Otherwise, enter-0-

7 Underpaymen t If line 15 is less than or equal to line 10, 

subtract line 15 f rom line 10. Then go to line 12 of the next 

column. Otherwise, go to line 18 (see instructions) 

S Overpayment tf l ine 10 is less than Une 15, stibtracr fine 10 

f rom tine 15. Then go to line 12 of the next column 

d Tota l . Add lines 5a through 5c 

6 Subtract line 5d from line 4. If the result is less than $500. do not complete or file this form. The corporation 

does not owe the penalty t 

7 Enter the tax shown on the corporation's 1934 income tax return. (CAUTION: See instructions before complet ing 

th is line.) 

8 Enter the smel ler of line 6 or line 7. If the corporation is required to skip line 7, enter the amount from line 6 on 

line 8 

9 Insta l lment due dates. Enter in columns (a) through (d) the 

15th day of the 4 t h . 6th. 9th. and 12th months of the 

corporation's tax year _ ^ " 

10 Required instal lments. If the box on line 1 or line 2 above 

is checked enter the amounts from Schedule A, line 4 1 . If 

the box on line 3 (but not 1 or 2) is checked, see the 

instructions for the amounts to enter. If none of these boxes 

is checked, enter 25% of line 8 in each column 

5 d 

1 7 9 , 2 4 6 , 6 2 3 

4 8 , 1 3 0 

1 7 9 , 1 9 8 , 4 9 3 

1 7 9 , 1 9 8 . 4 9 3 
(a) (b) (c) (d) 

9 0 4 / 1 7 / 9 5 0 6 / 1 5 / 9 5 0 9 / 1 5 / 9 5 1 2 / 1 5 / 9 5 

10 44799624. 44799623. 44799623 . 44799623 . 

11 63859447 53127001 . 36020209 . 55000000 . 

12 19059823. 2 7 3 8 7 2 0 1 . 18607787. 
13 72186824. 63407410 . 73607787 . 
14 

15 63859447. 72186824. 63407410 . 73607787 . 

16 

17 

13 19059823. 27387201 . 18607787. 28808164 . 

— _ •- . r Complete Part III on pace 2 t o f igure the penalty. If there are no entries on line 17, no penalty is owed . 

For Paperwork Reduct ion Ac t Notice, see page 1 of the instruct ions. 

JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15;26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 

Form 2 2 2 0 (1995) 

:2600 ZOOO 
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brm 2220(1395) Page 2 

rPart H!^ Rguring t he Penalty 

I g Enue ih * <Jfl» ol payrTwni Of ih« 15th day of the 3rd month after 

the dcee of th* tex yew whtcfeever a t t i i w (t— msousaota), 

(farm SStWV end form 990-T Gtrrs; Usa 5ih monih mztud of 

3rd ruontfv) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 

fO N u m b e r of d a y s f r o m d u e d a t e o f i n s t a l l m e n t on l ine 9 

t o t h e d a t e s h o w n o n l i n e 1 9 

1 Number of days on line 2 0 atter 4 / 1 5 / 9 5 and before 7 / 1 / 9 5 . 

^ 2 2 Underpayment on line 1 7 * Number of days on line 21 x 10% . 

B 365 

^ E 3 Number o f days on line 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 5 and before 1 / 1 / 9 6 

I 

I 

4- Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 23 x 9% 

365 

5 Number of days on line 2 0 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 3 5 and before 4 / 1 / 9 6 . 

16 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 25 x9% 

366 

2 7 Number of days on line 2 0 after 3 / 3 1 / 9 6 and before 7 / 1 / 9 6 . 

18 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 2 7 x *% 

3 6 6 

19 Number of days on line 2 0 after 6 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 0 / 1 / 9 6 

* 3 0 underpayment on line 17 x (Murpber qf days on Iinp29 x Tt. 

§
366 

1 Number of days on line 2 0 after 9 / 3 0 / 9 6 and before 1 / 1 / 9 7 , 

3 2 Underpayment on line 17 x Number of days on line 31 x *% . . 

• 366 

K 3 Number of days on line 2 0 after 1 2 / 3 1 / 9 6 and before 2 / 1 6 / 3 7 

T 3 5 Add lines 22 . 2 4 . 26 . 2 8 . 3 0 . 32. and 3 4 

1 

! 

I 
I 

1 4 Underpayment on line 17 x Number pf days on fine 3 3 x *9b 

3 6 5 

(a) (fa) (c) (d) 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

J 6 P e n a t t y . A d d c o l u m n s (a) t h r o u g h (d ) , l i ne 3 5 . Enter h e r e a n d o n l ine 3 3 . F o r m 1 1 2 0 ; l ine 2 9 . Form 1 1 2 0 - A ; o r 

c o m p a r a b l e l i ne fo r o t h e r i n c o m e t a x re tu rns 36 

' I f the corporation's tax year ends after December 3 1 . 1 9 9 5 . see the Instructions for lines 28 . 3 0 . 3 2 . and 34 , 

610 3.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



Description of Property 

General Dep rec i a t i on and Amort izat ton 

TAX VEAR 1995 

Asset description 

Date 
placed in 
service Cost or basis 

Accumulated 

amorl i iai ion Code • Life 
Current-year 

tt m f i r l 1 ¥ n t irt n 

SALEM ESTUAHY 08/01/95 12.463,843. 5.000 OCA ma 

TOTALS 12.463,843. 

Assols Rolired 

6X9020 2000 
PEC0AA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



Deaorlptlon of Property 

Cenorol Oaprac ioUon and Amort izo t ion 

TAX YEAR 1995 

Asset tleacnplion 

PREPAID COmSSlONS 

Less: Retireri Assets 

Date 
placed in 
service 

07/01/95 

TOTALS 

Cost or basis 

13,472. 

Accumuloied 

amort izalion Code Life 

3.500 

Current-year 

amortization 

1,925, 

1,925. 

' Assets Rolired 

8X9020 2.000 

ACCOM 09/09/9G 15:26:53 V5.02 



Doaortptlon of Property 

Gsneral DeDrac lo t ion end Amort Izot Ion 

TAX YEAR 1995 

Assot description 

Date 
pieced in 
service Cost or basis 

Accumulated 

amortization Code '• Life 
Curront-year 

amortization 

LOAN FEES 02/01/95 1,667. 1.000 1.528. 

LOAN FEES 08/01/95 12.000. 1.000 5.000. 

Less: Retired Assets M M i l l l i l f l i 
: 

TOTALS 13.667. i l l l i l f l i ̂  6.528. 

Assets Rolired 

5X9020 2.000 
BTWOYY 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



Dosoriptlon of Property 

Ganarol Dao roc io t i on ond Amor t i za t ion 

TM YEAR 1995 

Asset description 

Date 
placed in 
service Cost or basis 

Accumulaled 

amoriual ion Code '• Life 

Current-year 

omortizalion 
OflCANlZATlON COSTS 03/01/95 9.262. 2'19 5.000 i Rdd 

— 

Less: Retired Asuals -

TOTALS 9.262. mmmmmm 1.514. 

* Assets Retired 

6X9020 2 000 

PEGShW 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 



C o n a o l i d a t o i i S c h e d u l e s 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Ad justment s PECO ENERGY 
CCWPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

u Gioss locoipis or salos 1,228,'151,097. 4,228.454.097. 

l b Less returns and allowances 

I c Balance 4,228,454,097. 4,228.454.097. 

2 
Cost ol floods sold 

Ullll/flf flllPMIIQHS 1.555, 156,630. 1.555,156,630. 

3 Gross profit 2,673,297,467. 2.673,297,467. 

A Oivulotuls 26,035,541. 26.035,544. 

fi tniarest 25,282,482. 25,282,482. 

0 Gross rents 34,086.293, 34,086,293. 

7 Gross loyalties 

8 Crmilal nain net 
j l i nnn fn 67,573.902. 

9 Nut (loin or (loss) 

from Form 0797 17,324,698. 

10 Oilier income 342,538. 342,538. 

11 Total income 2.843,942,924. 2,843,942.924. 

12 
Compensation ol 

pi ' lrnrs 

13 Salaries nntl wanes 

M flariairs 309.629.179. 309.629.179. 

16 (Tad dob is 64.440.560. . 64,440,560. 

16 Rents 82.542.022. 82.542.022. 

17 Tuxos 391,041,049. 39 i ,041,049. 

16 Inlorost 420,947,655. 420.947,655. 

19 Conli ibulions 3,703,349. NONE 3,703.349. 

20 Oaprocintion 540,615.075. 540,615.075. 

21s 
Less fJonracialiop 

21 b Net danrecintion 540,615,075. 540.615.075. 

22 Denlelion . 21,986. 21.986. 

23 Adverlisin^ 547,859. 547,859. 

2A 
Porision, nrblil-sliarino 

pWni, tltr 
42,448.202. 42,448,202. 

26 
Employee Uenelil 

HfQprtims 115.412.536. 115,412.536. 

26 Other deductions 44.791,001. 44,791,001. 

27 Total deductions 2,016.140.473, NONE 2.016,140.473. 

20 Taxable incoma before 

NOL & SDBC. Deductions 82 / .802 ,451 . NONE 827.802.451. 

29 NOL ilectuclion 

29 Snocial deduclions 26,315,635. 26.315,635. 

30 Taxable income 801,466.816. NONE 801.486,816. 

6C908O 1.000 
CONSOL 09 /09 /96 16:26:63 V6.02 23-0970240 St a tement 



1^4 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Sohodules COMPANY COMPANY 

1120 Paae 1 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

1 n Gross receipts or solos 4, 157,994,960. 26,493,166. 35,775,555 . 79.243. 

1 b Less returns and allowances 

1 c Balance 4, 157,994,960. 26.493,166. 35,775.555. 79,243-
_ Cost ot noods sold 
•£ nni l /of ( jpQffl l lom 1.511.728,968. 53,426. 6,540,750. 24,942,334. 51,442. 1.754,226. 

3 Gross profit 2,646,265,992. -53.426. 19,952.416. 10.833,221. 27.801. -1 ,754.226. 

4 Dividends 17.625.078. 8,401,800. 8.666. 

5 Interest 21,359.980. 90.301. 7.186. 97,860. 2. 136. 123.625. 

0 Gross rents 13.245.401. 15.679.712. 1.002.783. 325,736. 348.929. 3,226.899. 

7 Gross royoltios 
„ Uopital gain net 1,032.764. 66,541.138. 557. 120. NONE 

0 Net floin or (loss) 

from Form 4 7 9 7 -10.225.658. 26,411.603. 349.957. 

10 Other income 717,296. 535.879. -3 .559 . 

11 Total income 2,690.020,853. 15,716,587. 9,411,769. 20,278,152, 104,768,630. 587.057. 1.951.562. 
!•» Compensation o l 
12 olllcflr.s 
13 Salaries and wanes 

14 Repairs 303,731.092. 924. 3.388,786. 2.059.398. 365.796. 

15 Bad debts 64,336,516. 104.044. 

16 Rents 66,300,272. 15,679.711. 299,030. 95,531. 

17 Taxes 377,041,944. 3,040.051. 175,419. 710. 192. 9.336.357. 70,667. 497. 676.832. 

10 Interest 418.833.516. -75 ,721 . 131.972. 3 ,601 . -33,177. 1,780,733. 

19 Contributions 3,687,260. NONE NONE NONE 16.089. NONE NONE NONE 

20 Depreciation 533,836.754. 3.290,942. 107,921. 2,021,367. 3,954. 801.400. 
a Loss depreciation 

2 1 b Net depreciation 533.836,754. 3,290,942. 107,921. 2,021.367. 3.954. 801.400. 

22 Depletion 21,986. 

23 Advertisinn : 545,129. 2,730. 
n . Pension, pratit-sharing 
24 plans, rile. 39,993,898. 2.454,304. 
„ tmployee buneli l 
2 o p r o ^ r n m a 113.034.372. 435.093. 1.520,194. 

26 Other deductions 43,896,795. 83.595. 17,653. -1 ,027. 56,226. 160,242. 

27 Total deductions 1.965,237,548. 6,339.791. 432.965. 20.217.383. 17,779.319. 152.833. 497. 3,880,534. 

20 Taxable income before 

NOL & Spec. Deductions 724.783.305. 9.376,796. 8,978,604. 60,769. 86.969.311. 434.224. -497. -1 ,928.972. 

29 NOL deduction 

29 Snecial deductions 17,907,769. 8,401,800. 6.066. 

30 Taxable income 706.875.536. 9,376,796. 577.004. 60,769. 86.989,311. 434.224. -497. -1.935,038. 

H783 

EC9D80 1.000 
CONSOL 09 /09 /96 15:28:53 V5 .02 23-0970240 Sta t emdn t 



ADWIN EQUIPMENT ADWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COMPANY COMPANY ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSQUEHAWA COGENERATICN INC 

SERVICES, INC CANAL 

Consolidated Sohadules 

1120 Pane 1 23 1706178 51 -0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

1 a Gross receipts or sales 931,300. 7,020,234. 159,639. 

1b Less returns and allowances 

I c Balance 931,300. 7,020,234. 159.639. 
« Cost pf noods sold 
z and /n l on Bint ions 51.285. 4 . 132, 892,641. 8.971.409. 4 .830. 158. 187. 

3 Gross profit -54 .285. - 4 , 132. 38.659. - 1 , 9 5 1 , 175. -4 ,830 . 1,452. 

4 Dividends 

5 Interest 67.105. 264,514. 3,879. 119,515. 3, 146,176. 5. 

6 Gross rents 256,833. 

7 Gross royalties 
n Copital gain net 
u i l i r n n r n NONE 235.808. 

9 Nol aain or (loss) 

from Form 4797 -4 ,132. 

10 Other income -707.954. 56,583. -148,786. -113,459. 6,538. 

11 Total income -438 ,301 . 312,833. 42,538. -1 ,744,638. 3.027.887. 7,995. 
Compensation of 

l £ n f l l r n r s 

13 Salaries and waqes 

14 Repairs 83,183. 

IG Dad debts 

18 Renls 10,889. 4,000. 149,289. 3,300. 

17 Taxes -44 ,528. 32. 100. 31,631. 1.845. 

18 Interest 191. 16,492. 290,048. 

19 Contrilmtions NONE NONE NONE NONE 

20 Depreciation 41.052. 511,685. 
„ . . Less rfeprectation 
Z l a rrmmhri nlanwhero 

2 1 b Net depreciation 41,052. 511.685. 

22 Denlelion 

23 Advertisinn -
„ „ Pension, profit-sharing 
24 nlans. Mr. : Employee benefit 
* b p rng rn tnn • 42,193. 380,684. 

20 Other deductions 1,925. 60.178. 513,870. 1,544. 

27 Total deductions 134.905. 4.032. 76.770. 1,877,207. 5, 145. 1.544. NONE 

28 Taxable income before 

NOL & Spec. Deductions -573.206. 308,80) . -34,232. -3 ,621,845. 3.022,742. 6 ,451. NONE 

29 NOL deduction 

29 Special deductions 

30 Taxable income -573,206. 308,801. -34.232. -3 ,621.845. 3,022.742. 6 ,451. NONE 

H783 

ecsoao 1.000 
CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 8 16 :26 :B3 V5 .02 23-0970240 S t a t e m e n t 3 



DAI 

1120 Page 1 On toll 

Line 10 - Other income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
UTILITY INCOME 
MANAGEMENT INCOME 
CONTRIOtiriONS JN AID OF CCNSTRUCTION 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

1.996. 
1.339.211. 
358,975. 

781. 
1,223,085. 

96,909. 

1.996. 
-1,339,211, 

358,975. 
781. 

1,223,085. 
96,909. 

Total 312.538. 312.538. 

SPSINX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 



1120 Page 1 Detail 

DA I t'l 

Line 10 - Other income 

MISCELLANEOUS. 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
UTILITY INCOME 
M/VJAOEMGNT INCOME 
CONmiHUTtONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
OTHER INCOME 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

9. 
30,081. 

687,206. 535,879. 

-397,068. 
358,975. 

784. 

33,750. 

Total 717.296. 535,879. -3,559. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Statement 



1120 Paga 1 Doloil 

Lin« 10 - Olhor income 

MISCEU/WEOUS. 
PAMNERSHIP INCOME 
UTILIIY INCOME 
MANAGEMENT INCOME 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 
OTHER INCOME 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706176 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 • 23-1624948 23-2829266 

-771,113. 

63,159. 

56,583. 
1.987. 

•150,773. -113.459. 6,538, 

Total -707,964. 56,583. -148.786. -113.459, 6.538. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statemanl 



1120 Pegs 1 D e U i l 

Lino 17 - Toxes Summony 

Tnnas (onc lud ing incoma loites) 311,393 1 '15'1. 
Othar Sta le and Local Taxes 79,201,960. 

Environmental Ion 
PECO ENCdGY CCMPANY 137.76B. 
SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 11.511. 
PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY 113. 
SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC COMPANY 512. 
CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY -9 ,028. 
EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA EXPLORATION COMPANY 266. 
AOWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 32. 
PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 1.128. 

Environmenlol lax sub to ta l 115,635. 

Total 391.041,019. 

5PSLNX2.0OO C 0 N S 0 L 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Statement 7 



1120 Pegs 1 Detail 

Line 17 - TOKOS excluding Income taxes 

Combi nod ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 41.699,104. 41,699, 104. 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 163. 176.047. 163.176,047. 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2.95 1, 144. 2,951,-144. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - P A W ) 6. 104,286. 6,184,286. 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 232,326. 232,326. 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSUJTANCE PREM'S 175,870. 175,870. 
MO GROSS RECEIPTS 1.984,543. 1.984,543. 
MO PERSONAL PROPERTY 200. 200. 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 63.655,324. 63,655,324. 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 992,052. 992.052. 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA -130. -130. 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY -9 ,420 . -9 .420. 
MO. UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 81.433. 81,433. 
MD. ENVIROMENTAL SURCHARGE 227,176. 227.176. 
MO CAPITAL STOCK 765,075. 765,075. 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 88,377. 88.377. 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N .J . 2.483,714. 2,483,714. 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS -718. 141. -718. 141. 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES -75,000. -75,000. 
STATE FRANCHISE 1,646. 1.646. 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 4.882. 4,882. 
FEDERAL WEMPLOY COMP 371,393. 371,393. 
F1CA 26,882,568. 26,882,569. 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 122,280. 122,280. 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM - 1 5 , 6 8 1 . -15 .681 . 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 7,311. 7 ,311. 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 124,548. 124.548. 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 527. 527. 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 216.105. 216. 105. 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 527. 527. 

Tolol 311,610,085. 311,6)0,086. 

SPSLNX 2000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26153 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement - 8 



1120 Paga 1 De ta i l 

Line IT - Taxes exc lud ing income taxes 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 
PA GROSS RECEIPTS 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PANMD 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 
MO GROSS RECEIPTS 
MD PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTY 
MD, UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
MD. ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 
MD CAPITAL STOCK 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 
PA SALES 8. USE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
STATE FRANCHISE 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 
FEDERAL UN EMPLOY COMP 
F1CA 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX CN INS PREM 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139B30 23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039621 ; 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706181 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

11,438,802. 
153,176,017.. 

2.919.165.0 
3,191,281.? 

230.523. 
176,080. 

lOO.C 
63.705,614h 

992,052.$ 

-9,420. 

135. 
2.483,714 j \ 

-718,141. V 

-75,000. 

333,997N 
26,311,952 \ ) 

126.000. 
- 1 5 . 6 8 1 . f l 

7,311.V 
124,548. 

216,105. 

1,713,996. 

8,886. 

108,000. 

72,000. 

-50.290. 

876. 

634,800. 
10,770. 

78,636. 
220,000. 

23,994, 

31,273, 
348.246. 

131,942. 

9,525. 
323,519. 

-1 .086 . 
1.975,657. 

2,797. 
7, 176. 

130,275. 
53,478. 

5.295. 
189.943. 
-3 ,720 . 

-2 ,613. 300. 93,042, 

583.490. 

-130, 

1.646. 
4,882. 

Total 304,915.484. 2.368,452. 129,710. 703.025. 2,824,801. 3,785. 300. 676.532. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 



1120 P09B 1 Date!I 

Line 17 - Tones excluding Income taxes 

PA CAPITAL STOCK 
PA CROSS RECEIPTS 
PA UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATICN 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE -PASM0 
LOCAL FRANCHISE 
STATE EXCISE TAX ON INSURANCE PREM'S 
MO GROSS RECEIPTS 
MO PERSONAL PROPERTY 
PURTA (PA REAL ESTATE TAXES) 
PHILA REALTY OCCUPANCY 
CAPITAL STOCK - W/VA 
NJ PERSONAL PROPERTV 
MD, UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 
MD, ENVIRONMENTAL SURCHARGE 
MD CAPITAL STOCK 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
LOCAL REAL ESTATE - N.J. 
PA SALES & USE TAX ASSESSMENTS 
GENERAL SERVICE FEES 
STATE FRANCHISE 
SEVERANCE (PRODUCTION) TAX 
FEDERAL INEMPLOY COMP 
PICA 
TELEPHONE & TELEGRAPH 
FED EXCISE TAX ON INS PREM 
PURTA RECOVERABLE 
FED EXCISE REPLAC POWER INS 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 
TAXES EXCLUDING INCOME TAXES 
TEXAS PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANT 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

smtcts, IttC 
51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO OAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHWtA CGGtNEmim 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 • 23-1621948 23-2829266 

•101.323. 

22,060. 

1,753. 

30,954. 

91. 

50. 

100. 

802. 
32,180. 

26, 
247, 

527. 

527. 

Totol -44.528. 100. 32.008. 417. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 StflUmsnt 10 



1120 Poge 1 Detail 

Line 17 - State and local toHes 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment s 

PA INCOME TAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
WV INCOME TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCOME TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

66,145,207. 
4.718,495. 
8,250,835. 

34.489. 
8,774. 

-414. 
44,574. 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CCNSOLIDATEO 

66,145,207. 
4.718.495. 
8,250,835. 

34.489. 
8,774. 

-414. 
44.574. 

Total 79.201,960. 79,201,960. 

SPSLNX 2-000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement I I 



1120 Poge 1 Oetoil 

Line 17 - State end local taxes 

PA INCOME IAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MO INCOME TAXES 
m INCOME TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCOME TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

PECO ENEROV SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGV 
COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER CCMPANY 

23-0970210 23-1139830 23-0970710 

SUSQUEHAMA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-OS03520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA PENNSYLVAN 1A 
EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

66, 103,611 .A 
1.71B,345.A 
1,082,8" K -

15,566. 

657,085. 

656. 

5,999. 

15.654. 

6,504.940. 

-20,807. 

34.489. 
8.774, 
-414, 

44,574, 

197. 300. 

Totol 71.904,797. 657,085. 45,566. 6,655. 6,520.594. 66,616. 197. 300. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 12 



1120 Pogo 1 Detail 

tine 17 - State and local taxes 

PA INCOME TAXES 
NJ INCOME TAXES 
MD INCOME TAXES 
WV INCOME TAXES 
Ml INCOME TAXES 
AL INCOME TAXES 
LA INCOME TAXES 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS 
SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE 

SUSQUEHAWJA 
CANAL 

23-162<19<l8 

AOWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 
INC 

23-2829266 

150. 

Total ISO. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 13 
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ECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

1120 Page 1 DetaiI 

Line 19 - Contributions deduction 

Line 28, taxable income without regard to contributions 

Line 29a, NOL deduction 

TaxabIe j ncome without regard to contri but ions deduct i on 
NOL carrybacks, and net capital loss carrybacks 

Contributions deduction as limited 

Contr ibut ions carryover 

Year ending 

12/31/90 
12/31/91 
12/31/92 
12/31/93 
12/31/94 
12/31/9B 

Total 

Amount 
Gener ated 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

3.703.349. 

3.703,349. 

Amount to Page 1. Line 19 

Amount 
Ut i I ized 

NONE 
NONE 
NONE 

3.703.349. 

3,703.349. 

3,703,349. 

Converted to 
NOL Carryover 

Exp i red car ryover: 

Total c a r r i e d forward to 1996: 

831,505,800. 

831.505.800. 

83.150,580. 

Car ryover 
Not Ut i t ized 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

NONE 

Statement 14 
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1120 Poge 1 Dotal I 

Line 19 - Current yoor contribution 

CURRENT-YEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

3.703.349. 3,703,349. 

Total 3.703,349. 3,703.349. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 15 



1120 Poge 1 [Mail 

Llna 19 - Currant yaar contribution 

CURRENT-VEAR CONTRIBUTIONS 

PECO ENERGV 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821.' 

EASTERN 
PEMJSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

CCMPANY 
23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

3.697,260. 16.089. 

Total 3.687,260. 16,089. 

SPSIWX 2 OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statomant 16 



1120 Page 1 DetaiI 

Line 19 - Current year contribution 

CUfWENT-YEAR CONTniBUTIONS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTOtWOOOS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAMA COGENERAT I ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 - 23-1624948 23-2829266 

Total 

SPSiNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:28:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statomant 17 



PE 23-0970210 

1120 Pago 1 OataM 
Combinod ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 
Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

Line 26 - Other deduct ions 
CONSOLIDATED 

RodwcVion ot researcVi expenses by research c r o i ^ \mt NONE 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS SI ,888. 54.888. 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 512,373. 542.373. 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 425.000. 425,000. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8.951.538. 8,951.538. 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 716,005. 716,005. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2.178.298. 2,478.298. 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS -373.189. -373.189. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20.121.817. 20.124,847. 
CONSULTATION SERVICES -54 ,971 . - 5 4 , 9 7 1 . 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 56,226. 56.226. 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 5,715,919. 5,715.919. 
SECTION I79A DEDUCTION 110,000. 110,000. 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 4.851.514. 1.854,541. 
MARKETING 36,389. 36,389. 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1,606. 1.606. 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 32,895. 32.695. 
AmortIzat i on 1.088.633. 1.088,633. 

Total 44.791.001. 44,791,001. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Stat erne n t 18 



1120 Paga 1 DalaM 

ATEO 

Lino 26 - Other deduct ions 

Reduction of research expenses by research c red i t 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
SECTION USA DEDUCTION 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 
MARKETING 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
Amort 1 l o t I on 

23-0970210 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1708184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

NONE 

59.048. 
425.000. 

8,951,538. 
712.545. 

2.478,298. 
-369,975. 

20,124,847. 
-59,047. 

5.745.919. 
110,000. 

4.854,544. 

864,078. 

54,888. 

1.094. 179. 2.187. 

-3.214. 

56.226. 

82,501. 17.474. 105,354, 

Totol 43,896,795. 83,595. 17,653, -1 ,027. 56.226. 160.242. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-09702-10 Statement 19 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Poge 1 Detail 

Line 26 - Other dedyctions 

Reduction ol research expenses by research credit 
OTHER DEDUCTIONS 
MISC CIVIC EXPENSES 
GAS METER SHOP SETTLEMENT 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 
COST OF REMOVAL 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
CONSULTATION SERVICES 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
SECTION 179A DEDUCTION 
ABANDONED MERGERS EXP 
MARKETING 
MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 
Amort Izat i on 

23-0970240 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
CCMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS 
SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE 

SUSQUEHAWA 
CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 
INC 

23-2829266 

483,325. 

1.925. 

4.076. 

36,389. 
1.606, 
2,350. 

15.757. 
30.545. 

1,544. 

Total 1,925. 60,178. 513,870. 1.544. 

SPSLNX 2 000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 20 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Comb i ned ELIMINATIONS Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consolidated Sohadules 

Sch. A Summary 

1 In van lory - beginning 

2 Purchases 

3 Cosl ol Labor 

4 Addll. 203A Costs 

6 Other Costs 1,555,156,630. 1,555,156,630. 

0 Total 1.555,156,630. 1,555,156,630. 

7 Inventory-Endinn 

8 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 1,555.156,630. 1.555,156.630. 

H783 
QC9088 1.000 

rnwRoi 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16:26:53 V6.02 23-0970240 Statement 21 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

Soh. A Summary 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-O9702'1O 

SUSQUEHAWA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139630 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWA CONOWINGO POWER 

POWER CCMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY CCMPANY 

23-0970710 52-0503520 52-0280010 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVAMIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706164 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

1 Inventory • beginning 

2 Purchases 
3 Cosl of Labor 

4 Addtl. 263A Costs 

6 Other Costs 1,511,728,968, 53,426, 6,540,750, 24,942,334. 51,442. 1,754,226. 

O Tolal 1,511,728.968. 53.426. 6.540.750. 24,942.334 51.442. 1,754,226. 

7 Invantoiy - Endmn 
8 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 1,511,728,968. 53,426, 6,540.750, 21,942.334 51,442. 1.754,226, 

H763 
BC90BB 1,000 

CONSOL 00/09/96 15 :26;53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stat omen t 22 
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PECO ENERGY GOMPANV CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Schedules 

Sch. A Summary 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT AOWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS 
COMPANY COMPANY ASSOCIATES INC. 

23-1706178 51-0332916 51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERPOIWNCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COMPANY THE SUSQUEHAWA COGENERAT I ON INC 

CANAL 

23-2798733 23-1621948 23-2829266 
1 Inventory • beflinning 

2 Purchases 

3 Cost ol Labor 

4 Addll. 203A Costs 

5 Other Costs 54.285. 4.132. 892.641, 8.971,409, 4,830. 158.187. 

6 Total 54.285. 4.132. 892.641, 8.971.409. 4.830. 158.187, 

7 Inventory-Endinp 

6 Cost of Goods Sold and/or 

Operations 54,285. 4.132. 892.641. 8.971.409. 4,830. 156,187, 

H783 
609088 1.000 

CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26 :63 V5.02 23-0970240 St atement 23 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 i'ogo 2 Oatoll 

Llna 5 - Othar cost of goods sold 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIIW !> OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL & LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAO LINE EXPENSE 
UNOERGROUNO LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON B. ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

Paga total 

Grand totol 

BPSLNX 2.000 

23-0970240 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

1.757.045. 1.757,045. 
-22.644. -22,644. 

13.981.445. 13,981,445. 
190,505,015. 190,506,015. 
21.304,726. 21.304,726. 

3.001.477. 3,001,477. 
12,335,349. 12,335,349. 
87.029.537. 87.029,537. 
37.515.915. 37,515,915. 

8,539,585. 8,539,585. 
31,033,599. 31,033,599. 

123,572. 123,572. 
129,700,208. 129,700.208. 

1.302,405. 1.302,405. 
4.215.356. 4,215.356. 
3.844.621. 3,844.621. 

179.036. 179,036. 
655.248. 655,248. 

9.803,827. 9,803,827. 
560,234. 560.234. 
378,704. 378.704. 

363.551,690. 363,551.690. 
7.897.380. 7.897.380. 

-19,707.620. -19,707,620. 
3.265.227. 3,265,227. 
2,897.216. 2.897.216. 
1.125.368. 1.125,368. 

851,964. 851.964. 
74,872. 74.872. 

3.484,936. 3,484,936. 
5,398,336. 5,398.336. 
3,875.287. 3.875,287. 
4,790.329. 4.790,329. 

10.230.794. 10.230,794. 
6,093.991. 6,093,991. 

163.224. 163,224. 
905,116. 905.116. 

2,443.820. 2,443,820. 
20.021.060. 20,021,060. 

231.346. 231,346. 
10.059.158. 10,059.158. 
37,734,677. 37,734.677. 
6.885,317. 6,885,317. 

6,816. 6,816. 
4.021.734. 4.021.734. 

881,314. 881,314. 
3,620,092. 3,620,092. 

57. 141. 57,141. 
6.119,274. 6.119,274. 

50,274. 50.274. 

1,044,775.393. 1,044.775,393. 

1,555,156,630. 1.555,156.630. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 2 Deta i l 

23-0970210 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods so ld 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS Adjustments 
LOCATOR 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

SALARIES 35,314,700. 95,314,700. 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 93,085.034. 93,085,034. 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 13,347.478. 13,347,478. 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 8,848,103. 8,848,103. 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 15.536.614. 15.536.614. 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 5.771.751. 5 .771.751. 
DUPLICATE -3.664.832. -3 ,664.832. 
GENERAL 6,790,173. 6.790, 173. 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV 8. ENGINEER 81,689. 84,689. 
GAS PURCHASES 168,051.401. 168,054.401. 
PURCHASED GAS 3,779.472. 3.779,472. 
WITHDRAWN LNO 6,823.812. 6,823,812. 
PURCHASED GAS -639.789. -639.789. 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 19,358.976. 19.356.978. 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 679.622. 679,622. 
LABOR & EXPENSES 677,871. 677,871. 
PURCHASED GAS 751,214. 751,214. 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 1,078,779. 1,078,779. 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 345,268. 345.268. 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 2.199.652. 2,199,652. 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 80,039. 80,039, 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE 781.287. 781.287. 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 1.800,004. 1.800,004. 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 5.931.611. 5 .931.611. 
OTHER EXPENSE 4.525.780. 4.525,780. 
SUPERVISION 20.996. 20,996. 
METER READING EXPENSE 2.411.291. 2,414.294. 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE 6.212,698. 6,212,698. 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 1.143.845. 1, 143.845. 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 1.154. t . 154. 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 461.268. 461.268. 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 10.826. 10.826. 
SUPERVISION 567,031. 567,031. 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 71.500. 71.500. 
SALARIES 7,426,347. 7.426.347. 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 8. EXPENSE 5, 101.027. 5.101,027. 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 1.100.995. 1.100,995. 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 196,322. 196,322. 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 1,274,846. 1,274,846. 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 1,061,174. 1.061,174. 
DUPLICATE 3,550. 3.550. 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 421,093. 421.093. 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 30,945. 30,945. 
HANDLING EXPENSES 2,627. 2,627. 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 17.763.384. 17.763.384. 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 49,046. 49,046. 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 165.547. 165.547. 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 430.261. 430,261. 
OTHER COSTS 782,341. 782,341. 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 1, 194.032. 1,194.032. 

Poge t o t o l 499,248,860. 499,248.860. 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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l^ritf^^^^^H kMM^^^^^H I M M ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ I 
TED 

1120 Poge 2 Detoil 

Line 5 - Other coat of goods sole) 

Comb i ned ELIMINATIONS Adjustments 
LOCATOR 

PECO ENERGY 
COWPfWf 

CONSOLIDATED 

MANAGEMENT COMM 9.424. 9,424. 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTtNG 308.953. 308,963. 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 4.636.S68. 4.636,568. 
COST OF SERVICE- AM-JUITY MAINTENANCE 900.267. 900.267. 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 707,548. 707.548. 
UTILITY EXPENSE 7.497. 7,497. 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE -577.199. -577,199. 
MISC COST 181.416. 181,416. 
MRKING. SEM1NARS. COM 1 SS ,M0V ING8W | SC 331.386. 331,386. 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 210,154. 210,154. 
MANAGEMENT FEES 784. 784. 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 859.922. 859,922. 
SETUEMENf CHARGES 28.284. 28,284. 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 431.685. 431,685. 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING EXPENSE 2,723.457. 2,723,457. 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 371,776. 371,776. 
RENTS 445. 445. 

Poge total I I , 132,377. I I , 132,377. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 26 



:^HGY CHPY COT̂ WJ PEC 

1120 Pogs 2 D o t a l I 

IATED 

Lino 5 - Othar cost of goods sold 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
NON-OPERAr INO RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 6. ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GfNERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL 8. LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
LWOERGflOlNO UNE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE & COLLECI 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COWERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING 8. SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

Pogo totol 

Grand t o t a l 

SPSLNX 3.000 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

SUSOUEHAIWA 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970210 

1.755,761. 
-22.544. 

13.981,415. 
190,506,015. 
21.304.726. 

3.001.477. 
12,335,349. 
67,029,537. 
37,515,915, 

6,539,585. 
31,033,599. 

123,572. 
129.700,208. 

1,023,414. 
963,727. 

1.537,168. 
11,126. 

655,246. 
9,803.827. 

560.234. 
378.704. 

339.907.418. 
7,897.380. 

-19.707.620. 
3.223,445. 
2.897.216. 
1, 125.368. 

851.931. 
74.872. 

3,484,899. 
5,350,218. 
3,875,287. 
5.292,709. 

10.060.753. 
6.065,579. 

154,661. 
871.437. 

2,411,563. 
19.681.733. 

231.316. 
9.892.321. 

37.3 /1 .007. 
6.836.990. 

6.816. 
3,934,659. 

856.371. 
3,619,349. 

57, 141. 
6. 100.169. 

19.702. 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

575. 

278,991. 
3.251.629. 
2,306,878. 

167.910. 

1.281. 

23.644.272, 

41.782. 

33. 

33. 
48. 118. 

-502.380. 
170,041, 
28.412. 

8.563. 
33.679. 
29.257. 

339.327. 

166.837. 
363,670, 
48.327. 

87.075. 
24.943. 

743. 

19,105. 
572. 

23-0970240 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

CONSOL 

1.014,215,716. 579. 6,005,408. 24.553.690. 

1.511.728,968. 53.426. 6.540.750. 24,942,334. 51.442. 
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OENEHGV COMPwJv CONSOL I OA PEC TED 

1120 Paga 2 Oalall 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods sold 

EXPENSE - MERCH & JOBBING 
N0N-OPERATING RENTAL 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC STEAM POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL - OTHER CHARGES 
HELIUM & OTHER COOLANTS 
STEAM EXPENSE 
ELECTRIC EXPENSE 
MISC NUCLEAR POWER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
WATER 
HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
MISC HYDRAULIC EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
FUEL 
GENERATION EXPENSE 
MISC OTHER POWER GEN EXPENSE 
PURCH POWER EXPENSE 
SYSTEM CONTROL 8. LOAD DISPATCH 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 8. ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCH 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
MISC TRANSMISSION SYSTEM EXPENSE 
SUPERVISON & ENGINEERING 
LOAD DISPATCHING 
STATION EXPENSE 
OVERHEAO LINE EXPENSE 
UNDERGROUND LINE EXPENSE 
STREET LIGHT & TRAFFIC SIGNAL EXP 
METER EXPENSE 
INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
DISTRIBUTION EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION EXPENSE 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER RECONCILE 8. COLLECT 
MISCELLANEOUS 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUSTOMER ASSISTANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
MISC CUST SERV & INFO - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
DEMONSTRATING & SELLING 
SALES EXPENSE 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

23-0970240 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAMA COGENERAT I CN 
CANAL INC • 

23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

Page t o t a l 

Grand t o t a l 54,285. 4, 132. 892,641. 8,971,409. 4,930. 158.187. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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ATE 

1120 Poge 2 Detail PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PEWSYLVANIA PEWSYLVANtA CCMPANY 

COMPANY EXPLORATION 
COMPANY 

DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY 

Line 5 - Dthor cost of goods sold 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2113982 L 23- u osm 
SALARIES 95,109,314. 44,040. 98.298. 2. 169. 14,495. 40.309. 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 91.619,905. 8.856. 25,762. 307,277. 1,112.759. 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 12,865,454. 71,942. 3.375. 340,611. 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 8,640.346. 164.640. 1,921. 40,720. 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 15,362.315. 174.389. -90. 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 5,698.493. 72,683. 575. 
DUPLICATE -3.637.681. -27,151. 
GENERAL 6,549.688. -49. -430. 32,001. 208,838. 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 84.689. 

208,838. 

GAS PURCHASES 167.917.057. * 
PURCHASED GAS 3.779.472. 
Y)l THORAViN LNG 6.823.812. 
PURCHASED GAS -639,789. 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 19,358,976. 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 679,622. 
LABOR 6 EXPENSES 677,871. 
PURCHASED GAS 751,214. 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 1,078.779. 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 345,268. 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 2. 199,652. 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 80,039. 
m STATION IND EXPENSE 781,287. 
METER & HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 1.800,004. 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 5.931,611. 
OTHER EXPENSE 4.525,780. 
SUPERVISION 20,996. 
METER READING EXPENSE 2.414,294. 
CUST RECEIPTS 8. COLLECT EXPENSE 6.212,698. 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 1,143,845. 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 1, 154. 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 461,266. 
INFO 8. INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 10,826. 
SUPERVISION 567,031. 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 71.450. 
SALARIES 5,524,232. 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 8, EXPENSE 4.982.605. 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 923,772. 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 106,915. 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 1.274,846. 
REGULATORY CttWISSION EXPENSE 1,061.174. 
DUPLICATE 3.550. 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 421.093. 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 30.945. 
HANDLING EXPENSES 2,627. 
DECOMMISSIONING EXPENSE 17,763.384. 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 49,046. 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 165,547. -

LtQUIFlEO PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 430.261. 
OTHER COSTS 778,690. 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 1. 194.032. 

Poge totol 493.985,889. 52,847. 535,342. 388,644. 51.442. 1,743.237. 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Paga 2 Data)I 

Llna S - Othor cost of goods sold 

SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTY INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATOR COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
GENERAL 
OPERATIONAL SUPERV & ENGINEER 
GAS PURCHASES 
PURCHASED GAS 
WITHDRAWN LNG 
PURCHASED GAS 
GAS SUPPLY EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
LABOR & EXPENSES 
PURCHASED GAS 
SUPERVISION & ENGINEERING 
DISTRIBUTION LOAD DISPATCH 
MAINS & SERVICE EXPENSE 
M&R STATION GENERAL EXPENSE 
M&R STATION IND EXPENSE 
METER 8. HOUSE REGUALTOR EXPENSE 
CUSTOMER INSTALLATION EXPENSE 
OTHER EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION 
METER READING EXPENSE 
CUST RECEIPTS & COLLECT EXPENSE 
MISC CUSTOMER ACCOUTNS EXPENSE 
SUPERVISION - COMMERCIAL OPERATIONS 
CUST ASSIATANCE EXPENSE 
INFO & INST ADV EXP - COMMERCIAL 
SUPERVISION 
MISC SALES EXPENSE 
SALARIES 
OFFICE SUPPLIES 8. EXPENSE 
OUTSIDE SERVICES 
PROPERTV INSURANCE 
INJURIES AND DAMAGES 
REGULATORY COMMISSION EXPENSE 
DUPLICATE 
MISCELLANEOUS GENERAL EXPENSE 
LEASE OPERATING EXPENSES 
HANDLING EXPENSES 
OECOWmSlCNING EXPENSE 
OTHER ELECTRIC POWER EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS EXPENSE 
LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS PURCHASE 
OTHER COSTS 
MEAS REGULATE EXPENSE 

Page total >, 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
CCMPANY 

23-1706170 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

GUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATION 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

2,845. 
8,932. 
42.032. 

476. 

1,543. 
2.589. 

3,230. 

1.475. 

125. 

137,344. 

1,881,322. 
118,422. 
177,223. 
89,407. 

50. 
20.793. 

3.651. 

54,285. 4.132. 3.651. 2,266,374. 4,830. 158.187, 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pogs 2 Do to i l 

Line 5 - Other cost of goods so ld 

MANAGEMENT COM 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTING 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 
COST OF SERVICE- ANNUITY MAINTENANCE 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 
UTILITY EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE 
MISC COST 
MRKTNG, SEM I NARS. COMA I SS ,M0V ING8WI SC 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 
MANAGEMENT FEES 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 
SETTLEMENT CHARGES 
CUST SERV 8. INFO EXPENSE 
DEMONSTRATING b SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

23-0970210 

PECO ENERGY 
CCMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER CCMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVAN1A 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AUWIN REALTY 
CCMPANY 

9,124. 

1.565. 

431,685. 
2,723,457. 

371.776. 
445. 

Poge t o t o l 3,527,363. 10,989. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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PECITWRGY CTOWTV ccNsuTm 
1120 Pogo 2 Dotoil 

IATED 

Line 5 - Othir coat of goods sold 

MANAGEMENT CCMri 
COST OF SERVICE - CONSULTING 
COST OF SERVICE - SALE OF SYSTEMS 
COST OF SERVICE- AWJUITY MAINTENANCE 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 
UTILITY EXPENSE 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY-COST OF SERVICE 
MISC COST 
MRKTNG, SEM INARS.COhMISS, MOVINGW.il SC 
WARRANTY EXPENSE 
MANAGEMENT FEES 
COST OF SALES OF TOWNHOUSES 
SETTLEMENT CHARGES 
CUST SERV & INFO EXPENSE 
DEMCNSTRAT ING & SELLING EXPENSE 
ADVERTISING EXPENSE 
RENTS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO OAS PROPRIETORS OF 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE 

SUSQUEHAMA 
CANAL 

23-2798733 23-1624948 

ADWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 
INC : 

23-2829266 

308,963. 
4,636,568. 

900,267. 
707,548. 

7.497. 
-577,199. 

179.851. 
331,386. 
210.154. 

784. 
859,922. 
28,284. 

Page totol 888.990. 6.705,035. 

SPSLNX 3.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Slotement 32 



P E C O E N E R G Y C O M P A N Y C O N S O L I D A T E D 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Combi ned ELIMINAriONS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Soh. C Summary 

Dividends 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 676,054. 678.054. 

Z Domestic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed atock - Pom & fan 

4 Pref Slk C 2 0 % owned Pub Ultl 

6 Prof Stk ^ - 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 ^ 20% Fgn Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

7 > • 20% Fnn Corps & FSC ,s-80% 

6 Whol lv^wned fan 3ubs-100% 

10 Domestic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Afliliated group members subj 

lo 100% deduction 25.357.490. 25.357.490, 

13 Foreign corps not incl. above 

14 Controlled fgn groups under 

Subpart F 

15 Foreign Dividend Gross-up 

10 IC-DISC and former DISC Div 

not included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 26.035.544. 26.035.544, 

Special Deductions 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 474.639. 474.638. 

2 Domestic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Stk 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

6 Pref Stk > - 20% owned Pub Util 

8 < 20% Fan Corps & FSC ,s-70% 

7 "> - 20% Fan Corps & FSC,B-B0% 

6 Wholly-owned fan subs-100% 

9 Total Lines I B 474.63B. 474.638. 

10 Domestic corps-Small Bus Inv 

\ 1 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Afliliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 25.357.490. 25.357,490, 

18 Deduction lor Div Paid on Pre! 

Stock of Public Ulililies 483,507. 483.507, 

20 Total Deductions 26.315,635. 26.315.635. 

. H7e3 . 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Sch. C Summary 

PECO ENERGY 

COUP/WY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEH/WA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECIRIC COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 
CCMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN . 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

CflMP.AMV 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 

• CCMPANY 

Dividends 

1 Domestic Corps-sub}, to 70% ded 669,388. 8.666. 

2 Domestic Corps-subj. Xo 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock - Pom & Fpn 

4 Pre! Stk < 2 0 % owned Pub Ulil 

6 Ptef Stk y " 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

0 ^ 20% Fgn Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 > - 20% Fgn Corps & FSC ,s-80% 

8 Wholly-owned fgn subs-100% 

10 Domsstic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Afliliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 16.955.690. 8.401.800. 

13 Foreign corps no t incl. above 

14 Controlled fgn groups under 

Subpart F 

15 Foreign Dividend Gross-up 

10 IC-DISC and tortner DISC Div 

not included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 17,625.078 8,401,800. 8,666. 

Special Deductions 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. lo 70% ded 468.572. 6,066. 

2 Domestic Corps-subj, lo 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Stk < 20% owned Pub Ulil 

5 Pref Stk > - 20% owned Pub Uli l 

O C 20% Fgn Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 > " 20% Fgn Corps & rSC's-80% 

8 Whol ly^wned fgn Bubs-100% 

9 Total Lines 1-8 468.572. 6,066. 

10 Domeslic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 Afliliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 16,955,690. 8,401,800. 

IB Deduction for Div Paid on Prof 

Stock of Public Utilities 483,507. 

20 Total Deductions 17,907.769. 8,401.800. 6,066. 
H783 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Consolidntsd Schedules 

Sch. C Summary 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERQY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

Dividends 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 

2 Domestic Corps-subj. lo 60% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock • Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Stk ^ 2 0 % owned Pub Util 

5 Pref Stk ^ " 20% owned Pub Ulil 

8 < 20% Fan Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 ^ - 20% Fgn Corps & FSC's-8p% 

0 Wholly-owned fgn subs-T 00% 

10 Domestic coips-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSCs subject to 100% ded 

12 AHilialed group members subj 

to 100% deduction 

13 Foreign corps not incl. above 

14 Controlled fgn groups under 

Subpart F 

15 Foreign Dividend Gross-up 

10 IC-DISC and former DISC Piv 

not included above 

17 Other dividends 

19 TOTAL DIVIDENDS 

Special Deductions 

1 Domestic Corps-subj. to 70% ded 

2 Domeslic Corps-subj. to 80% ded 

3 Debt-Financed stock-Pom & Fgn 

4 Pref Slk ^ 20% owned Pub Ulil 

6 Pref Slk > « 20% owned Pub Ulil 

0 < 20% Fgn Corps & FSC's-70% 

7 > - 20% Fgn Corps & FSCs-B0% 

8 Wholly-owned fgn subs-100% 

9 Total Lines 1-8 

10 Domeslic corps-Small Bus Inv 

11 From FSC'B subject lo 100% ded 

12 AHiliated group members subj 

to 100% deduction 

IB Deduclion for Div Paid on Pref 

Stock of Public Utilities 

20 Total Daducliogs. 
M703 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

1120 Page 2 Defai 7 

Sch. C - Dividends Subject to 70% Deduction 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

DOMESTIC CORP., 20% OWNED, 70% DED. 

SubtotaI 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

DOMESTIC CORP., 20% OWNED, 70% DED. 

SubtotaI 

Total Sch. C - Dividends Subject to 70% Deduction 

669,388 

669,388 

8 ,666 

8 ,666 

678.054 

4 SPSPR* 3.000 CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 6 : 2 6 : 5 3 V5 .02 23-0970240 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

1120 Page 3 DetaiI 

Sch. K - Quest ion 8 

The corporation has an interest in, or signature or other 
authority over a financial account in the following countries 

ENERGV PERFORMANCE SERVICES, INC 

CANADA 
CZECH REPUBLIC 
CH I LE 
PORTUGAL 

Statement 37 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Comb Ined 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

23-0970240 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 
Adjustmsnt a PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 
CCNSOLIDATEO 

Assets 

T Cash 49,386,893. 49.386.893. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 220.113,597, 220,113,597. 

b Less allowance (or Bad Debts 118.279,971. 118,279,971. 

3 Invenumes 190.961,551. 190,961,551. 

4 US Government Obliaations 

5 Tax-oxempt Securities 173.114.895. 173,114,695. 

8 Other Current Assets 111.130,943. 111.130.943. 

7 Loans lo Stockholders 

fl Minn and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 368.521,295. -362,480,691. 6.040.604. 

1 0 a nui lH innn a n d O t h p r D f l n rac iab le 

Assets 14,936,374,998. 14,936,374,998. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 4.249,364,381. 4 .249,364,381. 

11 a Deutetable Assets 1.195.716,067. 1.195.716,067. 

b Less Accum. Depletion 837,639,569. 837.639.569. 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13a Intanpibla Assets 1,639,029. 1.639,029. 

b Less Accum. Amortization 410,048. 410,048. 

14 Other Assets 1.481.756,917. 1,481,756,917. 

1 fi Totnl Assets 13.523.022.216. -362.480,691. 13.160.541,525. 

Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity 

16 Accounts Payable 538.139.552. 539.139,552. 

17 Mtaes. Notes, Bond Pavable 

in teas than 1 year 212.135,360. 212,735,360. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 311.569.933. 311,569,933. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes. Notes, Bonds Pavable 

in 1 vear or more 5.107.827,062. 5, 107,827,062. 

21 Other Liabilitios 2.350,783.477. 2.350,783,477. 

22a Capital jtock-Preferred 370.172,000. 370,172,000. 

22b Capltel stock-Common 3.574,948,077. -84.219.588. 3.490,728,489. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 251.854.926. -250.583.878. 1,271,048. 

24 Retained earnlnas-Appropriated -769,948. 769,948. 

2B Retained earninas-UnaDpropr 805.761,777. -28.447.173. 777,314,604. 

28 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Tntal.l Abil it ies and 

Stockholders EauiW 13.523.022,216. -362.480.691. 13.160,541.525. 

H7e3 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

PECO ENERGV 

COMPANV 

SUSQUEHMJNA 

POWER COMPANY 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

SUSOUEHWIA 

ELECTRIC C0MPMY 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Soh. L-Baqlnn lnn 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 

EXPLORATION 

CCMPANY 

23-20n9BPI 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

91.-nnc m/i 
Aseeta 

1 Cash 40.845.392.^ 46.909. 144.001. -21.723. 2,777.602. 486.827. 7 nnn 1 CQQ D D I 
2 a Trade Notes and A/R 164,683.7 1 1 . ^ 1.953.085. -284.895. 3.784.708. 6.212.506. 206 436 

C , uou. 
enc eaz 

c. s y y , o o i . 
i A I i m i 

b Less allowance Tor Bad Debts 1 18. 159.853. -K 120.118. 
J\JV , U O J • j , n i i . u i i . 

3 Invenlories 190.236.366. 537.940. 187.245. 
A US Government Obliqations 

6 Tax-exempt Securities 173.114.695.N —. 
e Other Current Assets 104,518.032. 1 .388. 133. 30.168. 354,664. 4.562.844. 7, 130 
7 Loans to Stockholders c l 1 , 1 UJ , 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 216,167.725. 1. 75.843.207. n'in RQI ic T H i n 
10a Buildinas and Other Deorecleble C3. 1 l 1, \£d, 

Assets 14,665.871.826. 122.895.707. 6.488.180. 833. 115.940.257. IR Q10 Cfi \ 
b Less Accum. Depreciation 4.171.480.629. 39.423.792. 553.481. 34,999.180. 

IO,3 \i,3U t . 
O AQti 111 11a Deoletable Assets 1, 176,390.856. 

19,325.2 1 1 
£ , 'tog ,141. 

b Less Accum, Depletion 818,484.797. 19, 154.772. 
12 Land (not ol anv Amortization! 

13a Inlannible Assets 
£CO f i l n 

b Less Accum. Amortization boo,Uty. 

14 Othar Assets 1,450,9 15, 142. 183.928. 17.606. 842,905. 28,492.929. 
J O J , 3 H I . 

15 Total Assets 13,074,618,666. 87.043.971. 81.684.786. 5.499.327. 123.051.085. n7n Rid 
Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity ' ' - , , . » < , » • » • 

10 Accounts Payable 521.531.646. -96.616. 322.546. 4.092.599. 6.784.706. 432.854. T inn i C l ft 
f 7 Mtaes, Notes, Bond Payable 1 .BJ^ . i39 . 

In less than 1 year 182,500,000. 1.649.344. 12.100.000. 6 i so nnn O ft A 7 AtC 
18 Other Current Liabilities 303.273.031. 2.698.216. 570.636. 550,597. 3.377.264. -72. 180. 

9 1 U t I , f l b . 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes, Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 5.091,205.464. 60,000. \ t n A n c c 
21 Other Liabilities 2,319.489,737. 6.949.820. 120.961. 874,523. 20.149.126. 1.232.504. - 1.708. 

\ i . WO, Ub5 . 
cno n o 22a Capital stock-Preferred 370,172.000. JVC, I la . 

22b Capilal stock-Common 3,490,728.489. 47.047.450. 24.600.000. 10.000. 12.555.038. 1.000. i nnn 
23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 1,271.048. 22.200.000. 36.500.000. 19,100.000. 15.994.000 

1 ,UUQ. 
Aft ft'iQ 1 1 c 

24 Retained earninas-Appropriated t U . U / 3 , J l b . 

26 Relained earninos-Unappropr 794,447.251. 6,595.757, 7,470,643, -88,392. 61,087,951. -16,717,344. -21.998,114. - i c am n o 
26 Less cost of Treasury Stock ID•oca.Us I. 

27 Total Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Enuifv 13.074,618.666. 87.043.971. 81.684.786. 5.499.327. 123.054.085. 870.834. 42 559 458 AC ICI nAI 
H7fl3 f o . 11>£ . U t f . 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT ADWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COMPANY COMPANY ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSQUEHANNA COGENERAT I ON INC 

SERVICES, INC CANAL 
Consolidated Sohodules 

Seh.L Beolnnina 23-1708178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2B?9?fifi 

Asse ts 

1 Cosh 1.119.973. 5,515. 111.326. 1.220.770. 48.339. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 1.758.316. 3.026,116. 16.789. 11.969.849. 22,809.278. 

b Less al lowance (or Oad Debts 

3 Inventories 

4 US Government Oblinations 

5 Tax-exemnt Securities 

0 Other Current Assets 21.615. 544. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 1.381.892. 408.252. 109.619. 6,842,784. 

10a Buildinas and Other Depreciable 

Assets 407.085. 2.678.069. 5. 180.540. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 37.898. 380.664. 

11a Depletable Assets 

b Less Accum. Depletion 

12 Land (net of anv Amorlizalionl 

13a Intanpible Assets 971.000. 

b Loss Accum. Amortization 44.504. 

14 Other Assets 29.913. 17.144. 1.257.350. 

15 Total Assets 1.651.013. 3.469,796. 2.823.872. 20,283,960. 29,700,401. 

Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity 

10 Accounts Payable 273.055. 1.611. 388.248. 2.572.978. 

17 Mtges, Notes. Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 888.600. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 566.100. 38,729. 19.775. 107.309. 420,912. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mines, Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 1.211.066. 3. 176.477. 

21 Other Liabilities 92.289. -67.205. 1.440.652. 

22a Capital stock-Preferred 

22b Capital stock-Common 1.000. 100. 1.000. 1.000. 1,000. 

23 Paid-in or Copital Surplus 9.-150.28-1. 3.500.000. 1. 196,495. 14.977.365. 29,651,062. 

24 Retained earninps-Appropriated -769.948. 

25 Retained earninas-Unappropr -5 .731.715. -3 .445. 7.288. - 2 . 1 10.473. -372.573. 

28 Less cost ol Treasury Stock 

27 Total Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauilv 4.651.013. 3.469.796. 2.823.872. 20.283.960. 29.700.401. 

H703 

6C90B7 1.000 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustmont s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLI DAT ED 

Assets 

1 Cash 21.171,417. -1 .162,799. 23.308.648. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 195.341.613. -5 ,845,169. 189.496.474. 

b Less al lowance for Bad Debts 118.678.082. -152,955. 116.525.127. 

3 Inventories 202. 191,475. -544.555. 201.646.920. 

4 US Government Obliaations 

5 Tax-exempt Securities 201.092.278. -3 ,573,587. 200,518,691. 

0 Other Current Assets 235,533,456. 235.533.456. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 317,467,133. -292.273.081. 25.194.052. 

10a Buildinas and Other Depreciable 

Assets 15,358,706,707. -107,704,704. 15,251,002,003. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 4,670.680,306. -31.684.310. 4,638.995.996. 

1 l a Depletable Assets 1,315.677,069. 1,315.677.069. 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 938,345,196. 938.315.196. 

12 Land (net of anv Amortuationt 

13a IntanaibleAssets 2,365.596. 2.365.596. 

b Less Accum. Amortization 353,538. 353.538. 

14 Other Assets 1,246,659.958. -26,654.854. 1,220.005, 104. 

15 Total Assets 13,374,449.640. -405.921.484. 12.968.528.156. 

Liabilities and Stookholders' Equity 

10 Accounts Payable 528,025,753. -95.545. 527.930,208. 

17 Mtaes, Notes, Bond Payable 

In less than 1 year 415.048,426. 115,048,426. 

18 Other Currant Liabilities 329,130,555. -611.175. 328,519,380. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes, Notes. Bonds Payable 

in 1 year or more 4.585.359.776. 4.585,359.776. 

21 Other Liabilitios 2,313,534,344. -9 ,218,365. 2.304.315,979. 

22 a Capilal stock-Preferred 292,067.206. 292.067.206. 

22 b Capital stock-Common 3.590.631.225. -84.318.688. 3.506.312.537. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 306.504,994. -305.178.569. 1,326,425. 

24 Retained earninas-Appropriated 1.942,484. -1 .942.484. 

25 Retained earninas-Unappropr 1.012,204.877. -4 ,556.658. 1,007.618.219. 

20 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Total Uabiiities and 

Stockholders' Equity 13.374.449.640. -405.921.484. 12.968.528.156. 

HTB3 
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PECO E N E R G Y COMPANY C O N S O L I D A T E D 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PEWJSYLVAN.IA PENNSYLVANIA COMPANY 

EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

Conaolfdotod Sohodules COMPANY COMPANY 

Soh. L Endinn 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706181 

Assets 

1 Cash 17,171,879. 773.443. 68. 144. 2.542.669, 1, 162,799. 114,339. 772. 1.228.548. 

2 a Trade Notes and A / H 129.058,243. 1.344.241. 8.565.605. 3.479.885. 5.845.169. 10,751. 22 .161. 468.253. 

b Less allowance for Bad Debts 118.525.127. 152.955. 

3 Inventories 201.177.705. 469.215. 544.555. 

4 US Government Obliaations 

6 Tex-exempt Securities 204.092.278. 

e Other Current Assets 229.096.904. 2.622.348. 30.168. -149.621. 3.573,587. 163.435. 

7 Loans lo Stockholders 

8 Mtae and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 153,902,444. 1. 75.713.536. 39.301.506. 26.527.625. 

10a Buildinas and Other Deoreciable 

Assets 15.091.347.517. 126,016.113. 6,488.179. 833. 107,704.704. 19.021.771. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 4.596.137.334. 38,151.549. 598.775. 31,684.310. 3.331,780. 

11a Depletable Assets 1.296.350.456. 19,326,613. 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 919.060.282. 19,284,911. 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13a Intanqible Assets 481.640. 

b Less Accum. Amortization 233.864. 

14 Other Assets 1.219.146.571. 262.948. 12.678. -521.536. 26.654,854. 

16 Total Assets 12.907.619.254. 92.667.545. 90.279.537. 5.821.445. 113.648,403. 166,789. 39,321.439. 44.325.628. 
Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity 

18 Accounts Payable 499.830.814. 10.914,608. 8,938.982. 2.767.226. 95.545. 22.232. 1.548.626. 

17 Mtges, Notes, Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 401,003.000. 4. 100.000. 9.011.719. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 325.473.638. 1.241.168. 357.393. -23.697. 611, 175. -4 .703 . 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtaes, Notes. Bonds Payable • 

In 1 year or more 4,570.352.162. 60.000. 11.770.887. 

21 Other Liabilitios 2.293.207.832. 4 .998.231. 267.52ft. 2,000.000. 9.218.365. 52.195. 161.300. 1.412.623. 

22a Capital stock-Preferred 292.067.206. 

22b Capital stock-Common 3.506.312.537. 47.047.450. 24.600,000. 10.000. 12.555,038. 1.000. 1.000. 1.000. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 1.271.578. 22.215,078. 48,740,078. 1.050.000. 32,843,701. 16.541.000. 62.778.895. 41.189.316. 

24 Retained earninas-Appropriated 1.785,112. 157,372. 

26 Retained earninas-Unappropr 1.018,020.487. 4.665.898. 7.218.184. -42.084. 58,324,579. -16.125,703. -27.738.988. -20.608.543. 

28 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Total Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 12.907.619.254. 92.867.545. 90.279.537. 5.821.445. 113.649.403. 166.789. 39.324.439. 44.325.628. 

H763 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

ADWIN INVESTMENT 

CCMPANY 
BUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENERGY PECO GAS SUPPLY PflOPRIETORS OF AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

ASSOCIATES INC. PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP COMPANY THE SUSGUEHAWA COGENERAT I ON INC 

SERVICES, INC CANAL 
Consolidated Schedules 

Soh.L - Endinq 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750699 51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624918 23-2829266 

Assets 

1 Cash 351.605. 3.912. 99.205. 841.746. 9.362. 102.994. 

2 a Trade Notes and A/R 1.218,027. 3.280.955. 58.573. 11,020,696. 30.861.296. 103.688. 100. 

b Less allowance (or Bad Debts 

3 Inventories 

4 US Government Obliaations 

6 Tax-exempt Securities 

0 Other Current Assets 110.532. 56,103. 

7 Loans to Stockholders 

8 Mtge and Real Estate Loans 

9 Other Investments 3,511,514. 484.146. 228.080. 17.718.279. 50.000. 

10a Buildinas and Other Depreciable 

Assets 397.740. 2.501.888. 5,227.962. 

b Less Accum. Depreciation 38,910. 737.648. 

11a Depletable Assets 

b Less. Accum. Depletion 

12 Land (net of anv Amortization) 

13a Intanaible Assets 1,883.956. 

b Less Accum. Amortization 119.674. 

14 Other Assets 15.053. 1,089.390. 

15 Total Assets 5.610.508. 3,769.043. 2.674.719. 19,490,611. 48,588,937. 262,682. 100. 

Liabilities and Stockholders ' Equity 

16 Accounts Payable 436,753. 3.133. 311.488. 2.569,512. 416.342. 17Q.492. 

17 Mtges, Notes, Bond Payable 

in less than 1 year 933.707. 

18 Other Current Liabilities 46.038. 108.292. 19.775. 223.624. 1.077.852. 

19 Loans from Stockholders 

20 Mtges, Notes. Bonds Payable 

In 1 year or more 695.726. 2,481,001. 

21 Other Liabilities 238,115. - 6 1 . 167. 1,962,022. 

22a Capital stock-Preferred 

22 b Capital stock-Common 1.000. 100. 1.000. 1.000. 100.000. 100. 

23 Paid-in or Capital Surplus 10,633,823. 3.500.000. 1.651.732. 15,424,005. 48,662,788. 

24 Retained earninas-Aoproprtated 

26 Retained earninas-Unappropr - 5 ,715 ,521 . 221.685. -5 .002. -4 ,104,260. -1 .568.045. -7 .810. 

26 Less cost of Treasury Stock 

27 Tolal Liabilities and 

Stockholders' Eauitv 5.610.508. 3.769,043. 2.674.719. 19.490.611. 46.588.937. 262.682. 100. 

H763 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOIIOATEQ 

1120 Page 4 DetsM Combined ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustments 

23-0970240 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CONSOLI DATEO 

Sch. I , line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL, ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITV REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS 8. ADVANCES 

Reg i nnlng EndIng Bag!nnlng Endi ng Beg inni ng Ending Beg!nnlng Endi ng 

25,512,708. 
"14,851.765. 
100,470,000. 

28,556,737. 
55,969,502. 
150,984,000. 

23,217. 

25.512,708. 
-14.851,765. 
100,470,000. 

28.556,737. 
55,969,502, 
150,984.000. 

23,217. 

Totsl 111, 130,943. 235.533.456. 111.130,943. 235,533,456. 
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1120 Page 4 Deta i l 

DATE! 

Sch. L, Line 6 - Othar cur rent qssets 

PREPAID TAXES 8. INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL, ACCR & BANKED SICK 8. VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS 8. ADVANCES 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

Beginning Ending 

SUSQUEHAWA POWER COMPANY 

Beginning Ending 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY 

Beg Innlng End!ng 

SUSQUEHANNA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

Bag Inning Ending 

20,909,100. 25,684,145. 
-15,221,068. 55,882,759. 

98,830.000. 141,530.000. 

1,388,133. 2,622,348. 30,168. 30.168. 33,000. 
321,664. 

-149,62! 

Total 104,518,032. 229,096,904. 1,388,133. 2,622,348. 30,168. 30,168. 354.664. -149,621. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

(120 Page 4 Detail 

Sch. L, Line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL. ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0260040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION CCMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

23-0970240 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Beginni ng Ending Begi nnIng Ending 

2,875,205. 
47,639. 

1,640,000. 

32,844. 
86.743. 

3,454.000. 

7,130. 

Bog inning 

247,783. 

Endi ng 

163.435, 

Totol 4,562,844. 3,573.587, 7.130. 247,783. 163.435. 
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PE DATE 

1120 Page 4 OalolI 

Sch. L. Line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
OEF FUEL, ACCR 8. BANKED SICK 8. VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

-0 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT CCMPANY ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending 

21.645. 140,532. 544. 32.886. 

23,217, 

Totol 21,645. 140,532. 544. 56,103. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pog. 4 Detai I 

Sch. L. Line 6 - Other current assets 

PREPAID TAXES & INSURANCE 
DEF FUEL, ACCR & BANKED SICK & VACA 
ACCRUED UTILITY REVENUE 
SECURITY DEPOSITS & ADVANCES 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHAWA CANAL 

23-1621948 

23-0970240 

ADWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

BeglnnIng Endi ng Bog Innlng Ending 

Totol 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 4 Oetol I Comb!ned ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustments PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CD'S 
MORTGAGES. LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIOGEWATER INVESTMENT 

I nnmg Ending Beg inning Ending Begtnnlng End Ing jog Inning End!ng 

7,251,036. 18,457,155. 
363,894.518. 302,091,626. -362.480.691. -292.273,081. 
-3,425,099. -3.925.099. 

800,840. 843.451. 

7.251.036. 
1.413,827. 

-3.425,099. 
800,840. 

18,457,155, 
9,818,545. 
-3,925,099 

843,45 I, 

Total 368,521.295. 317,467.133. -362.480.691. -292.273,081. 6,040,604. 25,194,052. 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Page 4 Dotal 1 

Sch. L, L i n t 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CD'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 
BRIOGEWATER INVESTMENT 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970240 

Beginning Ending 

SUSQUEHWWA POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

Beginning Ending 

-0 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEII/WA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970740 52-0503520 

Beginning Ending Deginnlng Ending 

216,091,348. 153,826,067. 
76.377. 76,377. 

1. 1. 75.843,207. 75,713.538 

Totol 216,167,725. 153.902,444. I . 75.843.207. 75.713.538. 

SPSUJX 2.000 
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11Z0 Page A Deta i l 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESimmS M ASSOCJAIED CD'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIOGEWATER INVESTMENT 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0280010 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PEWSYIVANIA 
EXPLORATION COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1708184 

AOWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Dog Innlng Ending Beglnnlng End!ng Beginning Ending 

12.050,693. 39,301,506. 28,453.137. 29,720,866, 
-3,501,476. -4,001,476. 

765,461. 608,235. 

Total 42.050,693. 39,301.506. 25,717,122. 26,527.625. 

SPSLNX 2 000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOL I DAT ED 

1120 Pogt A OetolI 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other Investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS, OTHER 
8RIDGEWATER INVESTMENT 

23-0970 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY ADWIN INVESTMENT CCMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. 
INC 

23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2150899 

Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Bog Innlng Ending Beginning Ending 

408,252. 484,146. 1,346.513. 3,506.298. 

35.379. 35,216, 

109.619. 
204.730. 
23,350. 

Total 1,381,892. 3,541,514. 408,252. 484, 146. 109,619. 228.080. 
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1120 Poge 4 Oetol I 

Sch. L, Line 9 - Other Investments 

INVESTMENTS IN PARTNERSHIPS 
INVESTMENTS IN ASSOCIATED CO'S 
MORTGAGES, LAND OPTIONS. OTHER 
BRIOGEWATER INVESTMENT 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

6,842.784. 17.718,279. 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beg 1nning End!ng Beg Innlng 

50,000. 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSOUEHAWA CANAL 

23-1624918 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATI ON INC 

23-2829266 

Ending Beglnnlng Ending 

Totol 6,842,784. 17,718,279. 50,000. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Pog« 4 Oetoi I Combined 

-O'JT̂ P̂̂  

ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustmont s PECO ENERGY CCMPANY 
CONSOLI DATEO 

Sch. L. Una 14 - Other assets 

OTHER ASSETS 
LNAMORTI ZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS. D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCCME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

Beginning 

167.960. 
21,892.147. 
45.874.177. 
38.784,628. 
6,410,963. 

494.274,874. 

320,878,593. 
553,456.431. 

17.144. 

Ending Inning Ending Beg i nnlng Ending Beglnnlng 

18,448.141. 
41,396.217. 
6.757,442. 
3.524.301. 

483,865,686. 
55,056. 

308,576,588. 
384,021.474. 

15,053. 

167,960. 
21,892,147. 
45,874,177. 
38,784,628. 
6,410,963. 

494.274,874. 

320,878.593. 
553,456.431. 

17.144. 

Ending 

18,448,141. 
41.396,217. 
6,757,442. 
3,524,301. 

483,965,686. 
55,056. 

308,576,588. 
384,021,474. 

15,053. 

Total 1,481.756,917. 1,246,659,958. 1,481,756.911. 1,246.659,958. 
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1120 Pogo -1 De ta i l 

Sch. L. Line 14 - Other assets 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0290040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1705184 

AOWIN REALTY COMPANY 

Begi nnlng End ing Bogi nnlng Ending Beg Inn Ing Ending 

OTHER ASSETS 
UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEP. OEOITS- BILLINGS, D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH 8. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
IN AMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEf-ERREO FINANCING FEES 

730,318. 
26.377.070. 26.471,744, 

1,385,541. 183,110. 

Total 28,492,929. 26.654,854. 
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1120 Page 1 DetaiI 

Sch. L, Line 14 - Other assets 

OTHEfl ASSETS 
UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY & INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
OEF. OEG1TS- BILLINGS, D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH 8. DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMILMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DZFEmi) f JMANCJNG FEES 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

Beginning Ending 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Inning End!ng i n n i n g End!ng 

29.913. 

Bog i n n i ng 

167,960. 

Endi ng 

17, 144. 
1,089,390. 1,089.390. 

15,053. 

Total 29.913. 17. 144. 15.053. 1.257.350. 1,089,390. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Pogo 1 Ootol I 

Sch. L, Lino 14 - Olhor ossots 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

61-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHAWA CANAL 

23-1621948 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION INC 

23-2829266 

Beg inni ng Ending Reg Inning Ending 

OiKER ASSETS 
UNAMORTIZED DEBT EXPENSES 
UNRECOVERED PLANT & PROPERTY LOSSES 
PRELIMINARY SURVEY 8. INVESTIGATION 
CLEARING ACCOUNTS 
DEF. DEBITS- BILLINGS, D.O. FAS 109 
RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURES 
UNAMORT PREMIUMS ON REACQUIRED DEBT 
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 
DEFERRED FINANCING FEES 

Total 
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1120 Pago 1 Detoil Combined ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustment s 

Other current I lob 11 11 les 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES 6. OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

PECO ENERGY CCMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

I nning Ending Jegi nning Ending i nning Endi ng Reg Inni ng Ending 

87,751,227. 
93.206,443. 
15,096.312. 
12,332,740. 
42,707.383 . 
60,475.828. 

108,328.252. 
88,088.656. 
20,722,383. 
6.861.920. 
44.809.686. 
60,319,658. 

-611,175. 

87.751.227. 
93,206.443. 
15.096,312. 
12,332.740. 
42,707,363. 
60,475,828. 

108,328.252. 
88.088.656, 
20,722.383, 
6.861,920. 
44,198,511, 
60.319,658. 

Totol 311,569.933. 329.130.555. -611.175. 311.569.933. 328,519.380. 
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1120 Poga 4 DoU i I 

Other current M o b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES 8, OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UIILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEHAWJA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970740 52-0503520 

Inning Ending I inning End ing Jeginning Ending 

80,645.533. 
93,007,895. 
15,096.312. 
12,194,286. 
41,853,077. 
60.475,828. 

105.063,958. 
88.057,922. 
20.722,383. 
6.850.662. 
44,459,055. 
60,319,658. 

2.737,580. 
2.963. 

-42.327. 

1,290,288. 
-5,303. 

-43,817. 

404,212. 
151,184. 

5,973. 
9,267. 

347.384. 
-5.231. 

5,973. 
9,267. 

Beg inning 

-67.466. 

107.428, 
510,635, 

Ending 

-158.093. 

-38,246. 
172,642. 

Totol 303,273,031. 325,473.638. 2.698,216. 1,241 , 168. 570.636. 357.393. 550,597. -23,697. 
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1120 Page 4 Oetoi t 

Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUEO TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

Beginning Ending 

EASTERN PEhNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION CCMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY CCMPANY 

3,044,559. 
-3,441. 

3,984. 
332, 162. 

537,541. 
4.717. 

54,567. 
14.350. 

Beginni ng 

-72,180. 

Ending 

-4,703. 

inning 

19.544. 

Ending Beg i nnlng Endi ng 

Totol 3,377,264. 611.175. -72,180. -4,703. 19,544. 
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1120 Page 4 Detail 

Other current liobll itfes 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INfEfTESr 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Beginning Ending 

560.198. 42.012. 

3.660. 
2,242. 

3,641. 
385. 

Inning Ending 

38.729. 100,292. 

(inning Ending Beginning 

19,775. 19.775. 
47,842, 

59,467. 

E nd i ng 

4,125. 
36,55). 

28,96). 
153.987. 

Total 566. 100. 46.038. 38.729. 108.292. 19,775. 19.775. 107,309. 223,624. 
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1120 Peg* -1 D«tai I 

Olhor cur rant l i a b i l i t i e s 

ACCRUED TAXES 
ACCRUED INTEREST 
DIVIDENDS DECLARED 
TAX COLLECTIONS PAYABLE 
ADVANCES & OTHER ACCRUED LIABILITIE 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - CURR 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Beginning Ending 

PROPRIETORS OP IHE 
SUSQUEHANNA CANAL 

23-1521918 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATI ON INC 

23-2829266 

Beg i nni ng Endi ng Begi nnlng Ending 

120.613. 

269. 

1,077,673. 

179, 

Total 420,912. 1,077,852. 
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1120 Pago 1 O o U i l 

Sch. L, Lino Zl - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

Combi nod ELIMINATIONS LOCATOR Adjustments PECO ENERGY COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

1120 Pago 1 O o U i l 

Sch. L, Lino Zl - Other l i a b i l i t i e s Deg1nnlng Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Ending Beginning Endlng 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 11. 198. 9,580. 11,188. 9,580. 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT -38,225.580. -32,609.058. -38.225.580. -32 ,609,058. 
UTILITV PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 111.089.199. 120,104,848. 114.089.199. 120,104.848. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 13.610.532. 11.511,096. 13,610,532. 11,511,096. 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 3,014,608. 2,595,382. 3,014,608. 2.595.382. 
DEFERRED CREDITS 170,538.785. 170,282,420. 170.538,785. 170.282.420. 
ACOWULATED DEFERRED ITC 374,100,379. 351,568,699. 374.100,379. 351,568.699. 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 4,407,235. 3,163,386. 4,407.235. 3.163,386. 
ACCUM OEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 1,809,880. 1,791.419. 1.809.880. 1.791,419. 
ACCUM OEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 1,448.082.651. 1,470.377.023. 1.448.082.651. 1,470.377,023. 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 172,629,555. 159.627.916. 172.629,555. 159,627.916. 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/DECOhW LIABILITY 86,702,000. 54,352,676. 86,702,000. 54,352,676. 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE -5 ,117 . 209,693. -5 .117. 209.693. 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 160,877. 160.877. 
ADVANCED RENTALS 18.162. 18. 151. 18, 162. 18. 151. 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 370.236. 370.236. 

Total 2.350,783.477. 2.313,534,344. 2,350,783,477. 2.313.534,344. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Pogo <1 D e U I I 

Sch. L, L ino 21 - Other l i o b i l i t i e s 

UNAMORT I ZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. 0E9T 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/DECOKM LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY fc JOB RESERVE 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEI^A POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY POWER COMPANY SUSQUEHAltflA ELECTRIC COMPANY 

23-0970710 52-0503520 

Bag inni ng Endlng Beg 1nni ng Ending Beginning Endlng Beginning Endlng 

11.188. 
-38,225,113. 
114,089.199. 

13,512.509. 
2.591,871. 

170,338,297. 
372.067,015. 

4,337,659. 
369,228. 

1,433,348.270. 
161.582.731. 
85,412,000. 

-5 .117. 

9.580. 
-32.609.058. 
120,104,848. 

11.470,413. 
2.542,902. 

168,053,846. 
350.619,066. 

3.163.386. 
199,633. 

1,464,812,502. 
150.358,345. 
54.352.676. 

209.693. 

-467, 

963,363. 949,633. 
69.576. 

5.986.457. 4.048.598. 51,852, 

2,000.000. 

267,528. 177,258. 
67.265. 

630,000, 

Total 2,319,489,737. 2.293,287,832. 6,949,820. 4 ,998,231. 120,961, 267,528. 874.523. 2.000,000. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 65 



1120 Pago 4 Detail 

Sch. L. Line 21 - Other liabilities 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED CAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DECONTAM/DECOMiJ LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

Dog inning Ending 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION CCMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706184 

68,023. 
422,737. 
48.865. 

1,070,001. 

7,021,441. 
10,888,059. 

630,000. 

Beg Inni ng Endi ng Iinning Endi ng 

40,683. 
52,480. 
35,529. 

9,089,673. 

75. 

1,232,429, 

75. 

52,120. 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

nginning Ending 

-1,708. 

151,548. 192.970. 

423. 333,068. 1,201,502. 

160,877. 
18.162. 18,151. 

Total 20,149,126. 9,218,365. 1,232,504, 52, 195. -1,708. 161.300. 502,778. 1.412,623. 
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1120 Pago A Ootai I 

Sch. L, Lino 21 - Other liabil Itles 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEEERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED OAIN CN REAQUIRED DEDT 
ACCUM OEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS 106-DE CONT AM/DEC WW LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOB RESERVE 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT COMPANY 

23-1706178 

Beginning Ending 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY BUTTONWOODS ASSOCIATES INC. ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES, 
INC 

51-0332916 51-0323767 23-2750899 

Dog inni ng Endi ng Beg inni ng End!ng i nning Endlng 

789. 
91.500. 

58,517. 
179,898. 

1.410.652. 
-67,205. -64, 167, 

1,591,786. 

370.236. 

Totol 92.289. 238,415. -67.205. -64,167. 1.440,652. 1.962.022. 
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1120 Poge A OetoiI 

Sch. L, Line 21 - Other liobll Dies 

UNAMORTIZED PREMIUMS ON L.T. DEBT 
UNAMORTIZED DISCOUNT ON L.T. DEBT 
UTILITY PROPERTY UNDER LEASE - L.T. 
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 
CUSTOMER ADVANCES 
DEFERRED CREDITS 
ACCUMULATED DEFERRED ITC 
UNAMORTIZED GAIN ON REAQUIRED DEBT 
ACCUM DEF TAXES - ACCEL AMORT PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER PROP 
ACCUM DEF TAXES- OTHER THAN PROPERT 
FAS lOO-DECONTAM/OECOWd LIABILITY 
EMISSION ALLOWANCE 
MINORITY INTEREST - EPS 
ADVANCED RENTALS 
WARRANY & JOD RESERVE 

PECO ENERGY CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

Beginning Ending 

PECO GAS SUPPLY COMPANY 

23-2798733 

Deginnlng Ending 

PROPRIETORS OF THE 
SUSQUEHAMA CANAL 

23-162<l94B 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATICN INC 

23-2829266 

leg mm ng Endi ng Deg inni ng Endlng 

Totol 
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Consolidated Sohedulea 

tomb med tllMlNAHONS 

LOCATOH 
Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Sohadnle M-1 

1 Nut incoino pat hooks 016.1-19. -117. -6 .718,835. 609,710.612. 

2 rmlural Incoino Tax 189,110.887. 169,4 111,88 7. 

3 Fxr.nss Canilul Losses 

A Income Subiact to Tax not 

Recorded on Books 85.143.595. 85. 143.595. 

(3 Expenses Recorded on Bonks 

Not Deducted in Return 

a Donrocintion 

b Contribution Cairvover 

r. Travel nnd Enterlninmenl 

Other 262,619.545. 262.819.545. 

0 Tolnl 1 inns 1-15 1,153,823.474. -6 .718,835. 1, 147, 104.639. 

7 Incoino Rocorded on Bonks 

nnl Innhtilerl in Itoturn 

a Tax uxomnt Interest 

Other 59,47B,02'2. -6 ,718.835. 52.759.187. 

l i Deductions in Return not 

Inchtdud on Hooks 

n nonrociulion 

h Conlribulion Cnrrvover NONE NONE 

OtliHr 266.513.00 1. 266.543.001. 

fl Tolal Linos 7 and 0 326.021.023. -6 .718,835. 319,302.168. 

10 Income (Lino 20 . Pane l i 827.802,451. 827.802.451. 

Schedule M-2 

1 llalnnce at beninninn ol vear 805.761.777. -28.447,173. 777.314.604. 

2 Net Income per Books 616.449,447. -6 .718.835. 609.730.612. 

3 Other Increases 8.082,176. 15.387,426. 23,469,602. 

A Total Lino 1-3 1.430.293,400. -19,778,582. 1,410.514.818. 

6 Distributions 

a Cash 407.647,009. -17.307,000. 390,340.009. 

l i Stock 

r. Propertv 4.904.314. -4 .904.314. 

0 Other Decreases 5.537,200. 6.989.390. 12.526,590. 

7 Totnl lines 6 ond 6 418.088.523. -15.221,924. 102,866.599. 

R Balance ot end o l vonr 1.012.204,877. -4 .556.658. 1.007.616.219. 

11703 
6C90a5 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN ' EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPNMY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY COMPANY PEM-JSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION • 

PEWSYLVAN1A 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

Consolidnted Sohodulea COMPANY CCMPANY 

Soh. M l and M*2 Summarv 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

Sohedulo M-1 

1 Not income nor books 609.730.612. 8.257.053. 8.810.113. 46.308. 2.140.942. 291.641. -5 .763.290. -3,539.964. 

2 Fedoral Income Tax 181,763.715. 4.957.350. -45 .101 . 203.142. 2.845,049. -364.956. 680. 255.216. 

3 Excess Capital Losses 

4 fncome Subiect to Tex not 

Recorded on Books 74.396.704. 8.401.800. 2.308.280. 34.784. 

6 Expenses Recorded on Books 

Not Deducted in Return 

a Depreciation 

b Contribution Carryover 

c Travel and Entertainment 

Other 268,330.610. -1 .963.659. 220.144. -264.970. -8 .229.615. 82.261. 1.121.999. 

0 Tolal Lines 1-5 1.134.221.641. 11.250.744. 17.386,956. -15,520. -935,344. 8,946. -5 .762,610. -2.127.965. 

7 Income Recorded on Books 

not Included in Return 

n T a K - n x n m n I I n l n r e s l 

Other 148,445.574. 101.503. 8,326.629. -90,522.772. -485.458. -5 ,762.113. -429.755. 

Q Deductions in Return nol 

included on Boohs 

a Denreclation 

b Contribution Carryover NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE NONE 

Other 260,992.762. 1.772,445. 81.523. -76.289. 2,598, 1 17. 60.180. 230.762. 

9 Total Lines 7 and 8 409.438,336. 1.873,948. 8,408,152. -76,289. -87.924,655. -425,278. -5 .762.113. -198.993. 

10 Incomo (Lina 28 , Page 1) 724.783.305. 9.376.796. 8.978.804. 60.769. 86,989.31 1. 434.224. -497. -1,928,972. 

Sohedute M-2 

1 Balance at beninning of year 794.447.251. 6.595.757. 7.470.643. -88,392. 61,087.951. -16.717.344. -21.998.114. -16.825.057. 

2 Net Income per Books 609.730.612. 8.257.053. 8,810,113. 46,308. 2,140.942. 291.641. -5 .763.290. -3.539.964. 

3 Other Increases 6.336.955. 449.340. 

4 Total Line 1-3 1.410.514.818. 14.852.810. 16.280.756. -42.084. 63,228,893. -16.425,703. -27,312.064. -20.365.021. 

6 Distributions 

a Cash 390.340.009. 8.401,800. 8.905.200. 

l i S tock 

c Property 4.904.314. 

e Other Decreases 2. 154.322. 1.785.112. 157,372. 426,924. 243.522. 

7 Totnl lines 6 and 0 392.494.331. 10.186.912. 9,062,572. 4.904,314. 426.924. 243.522. 

8 Balance at end of vear 1.018.020.487. 4.665.898. 7,218. 184. -42.084. 58.324.579. -16,425.703. -27.738.968. -20.608.543. 
11783 

6CS0B5 1.000 

CONSOL 

11783 
6CS0B5 1.000 
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ADWIN EQUIPMENT ADWIN INVESTMENT BUTTONWOODS 

COMPANY COMPANY ASSOCIATES INC, 

Consolidstad Sohodulea 

Sett. MJ and M-2 Summary 23-1706)78 51-0332916 51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

AOWIN SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON INC 

23-2829266 

Schedule M-1 

Net income per hooks -13.806. 225,130. -12.290, -2.519.720, -1.195.472. -7 .810. 

Federal Income Tax 33.212, 89.918. -21.942. -1.377.434. 1.072.038. 

3 Excess Capilal Losses 

4 Income Subject to Tax not 

Recorded on Books 2.027, 

6 Expenses Recorded on Books 

Not Deducted in Return 

a Depreciation 

h Conlribulion Carryover 

c Travel and Entertainment 

Other 197.275. 3.038. 168.568, 3. 146. 176. 7.718, 

0 Total Lines 1-5 216.681 320.113, -34.232. -3 .728.586. 3.022.742. -92, 

Income Recordod on Books 

nol Included in Return 

a Tax-exempt Interest 

Olhor 11.312. -200.355, -6,543. 

0 Daductions in noiurn not 

Included on Books 

a Depreciation 

1) Conlribulion Carryover NONE NONE NONE NONE 

Other 789.887. 93,614. 

Total Lines 7 and 0 789.887. 11.312. NONE -106.741. -6.543, NONE 

10 Income (Line 28 . Pane 1) -573.206. 308.801. -34.232. -3.621.845. 3,022,742. 6.451. NONE 

Schedule M-2 

1 Balance al beginninn o l year -5,731.715, -3.445. 7.288, -2.110.473 -372.573. 

2 Nat Income per Books -13.806. 225.130. -12,290. -2 .519.720, - 1 , 195,472, -7.810. 

Other Increases 1,295,881, 

Total Line 1-3 -5.745,521 221.685. -5,002, -3.334,312. -1.568.045. -7,810. 

Distributions 

a Cash 

b Stock 

c Properly 

8 Other Decreases 769,948. 

Total linos 5 and 8 769.948. 

B Balance at end of vear - 5 , 7 4 5 , 5 2 1 . 221.685. -5,002. -4,104,260, -1,568,045. -7,810. 

11703 
6C908S 1.000 
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1120 Pago 4 Dotatl 
- Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

LOCATOR COMPANY 
CONSOLIDATED 

Sch M-1, Lino 4 - Income Subj. to Ton Not on Books 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100XEXCL 25,357,490. 25,357.490. 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 3.758,667. 3.758,687. 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 53,444,000. 53.444,000. 
CONTRIBUTIONS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 1.125,604. 1.125,604. 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 41,128. 41.128. 
DIVIO. -70'/. DEDUCTION 669.388. 669.388. 
OECCfcM CORP BOND INTEREST 747,298. 747.298. 

Totol 85,143,595. 85.143.595. 
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1120 Pogo 4 Detai I PECO ENEROV SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHAWA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 
— - • COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PENNSVLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA COMPANY 

COMPANY EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 
COMPANY COMPANY 

Sch M-1, Line 1 - Income Subj. to Ton Not on Books 23-0970240 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 * 23-1706184 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO 100XEXCL 16,955,690. 8,401.800. 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCCME 3.758,687. 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 51,670,000. 1,774,000. 
CCNTRIBUTICNS IN AID OF CONSTRUCTION 591,324. 534,280. 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 4,317. 34,784, 
DIVIO. -70K DEDUCTION 669,388. 
DECOfcW CORP D0ND INTEREST 747.298. 

Total 74,396,704. 8,401,800. 2,308.280. 34.784. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Pogo 4 D o U i l ADWIN ADWIN BUTTONWOODS ENERGY PECO ENEROV PECO CAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

COMPANY CCMPANY SERV I CES. INC SUSQUEHAM1A COGENERAT I ON 
CANAL INC 

Sch M-1, L i n t 4 - Incomo Sub j . to Tox Not on Books 23-1706176 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 51-0355321 23-2798733 * 23-1624946 23-2829266 

DIV'S FROM SUB CO'S SUBJ TO lOO'/.EXCL 
SALEM LEASING INTEREST INCOME 
UNBILLED REVENUE -TAX 
CmfilBlfJICNS IN AH> OF cmiRUHlCN 
PTNR. PORTFOLIO INT INC 2.027. 
DIVIO. -70lt DEDUCTION 
DECChM CORP BOND INTEREST 

Totol 2.027. 
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1120 Page 4 Dotoil 

Sch. M-1. Lfno 5 - t-xpenses on books Wof fn fiolurn 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustmenta PECO ENERGV 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIRED DEBT 26,905.661. 26,985,661. 
SOX NON-DEDUCTISLE BUSINESS MEALS 818.913. 818,913. 
DEF COMPENSAT10N(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 914.209. 914.209. 
AMORT OF LIM 1&C0M DECLAR ORDER COST 22.647,156. 22.647,156. 
OIViD.EQUIVALENCEtACCR NET OF PYMTS) -1 .295,919. -1 ,295,919, 
ENVIROWENTAl. CLEAN-UP COSTS 233.975. 233,975. 
D.O.E.-DECON/DECOtAI EXPENDITURES -361,663. -361.663. 
OECOWISSICNING EXPENSES 2.492,100. 2,492.100. 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWJ -14.129,338. -14,129.338. 
AVOIDED INTEREST 18,345,322, 18,345,322. 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 373,189. 373,189. 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 375,270. 375,270. 
DEFERRED TAXES 184,060,838. 184.060,838. 
ITC ADJUSTMENT -21,678.887. -21,678,887. 
STATE INCOME TAXES -48 .231 . - 48 ,231 . 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 1,421,218. 1,421,218. 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 53, 176. 53,176. 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 148. 148. 
JOBS CREDIT 2.230. 2.230. 
GOODWILL -5 ,942 . -5 ,942. 
GROSS REC TAX ON OEF REV 11,707. 11.707. 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY -1 .048,577. -1 .048.577. 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 7,718. 7.718. 
VALUATION LOSS 500,000. 500,000. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 108,156. 108.156. 
FAS 106 -7 ,335 ,271 . - 7 ,335 ,271 . 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 1.055,333. 1,055.333. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 39,290.000. 39.280.000. 
LNCOLLECIIDLES - DK/TX 5,246,864. 5,246,864. 
DUES 414.009. 414,009. 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 414,476. 414.476. 
WARRANTY RESERVE 150,000. 150,000. 
INTEREST INC/EXP AOJ 
STAC GIVEBACK 2.579.697. 2.579,697. 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 92,008. 92,008. 
HAKE COVENANT 140,000. 140,000. 

Total 262, X Ifi 545. 262,8)^.545. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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1120 Poge 4 Deto i l 

Sch. M-1. Line 5 - Enpensea on books Not In Return 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIRED DEBT 
50'/. NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
DEF COMPENSATICM(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM 18.CCM DECLAR ORDER COST 
OIVID.EQUIVALENCEIACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIRONMENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
0.0.E.-DECCN/DEC0M4 EXPENDITURES 
DECONWISSIONING EXPENSES 
ODSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWJ 
AVOIDED INTEREST 
AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 
DEPREC ADJ POR LEASED VEHICLES 
JODS CREDIT 
GOODY/ILL 
GROSS REC TAX ON OEF REV 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 
VALUATION LOSS 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 
UNCOLLECT IDLES - OK/TX 
DUES 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ 
STAC GIVEBACK 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 
HAKE COVENANT 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEI^A 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 
CCMPANY 

26,985,661. 
777.409. 
914,209. 

22.647,156. 
-1 .295,919. 

233.975. 
-361,663. 

2,492,100. 
-14,129,338. 

18,233.750. 
369,975. 
375.257. 

167.317.395. 
-21,629.908. 

6,458,461. 
1,421.218. 

53.176. 
148. 

2,230. 

-1.048.234, 

-7 .335 ,271 . 
1,054.953. 

39,280,000. 
5,251,864. 

414,009. 
414.476. 

-3,146,176. 
2,579,697. 

2,945. 600. 

76,959. 

-2,024,346, 
-16,272, 

220, 144. 
13. 

-259,257, 

34.613. 
3.214. 

-1,740,350, 
-32.707. 

-6,506.692, 

11,707. 

-25.895. 613,218. 

- 8 , 6 7 1 , 

108.156. 

8,781. 

500,000. 

Total 268,330.610. -1 ,963.659. 220,144. -264.970. -8.229.615, 82.261, 1,121,999. 
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1120 Paga 4 Detoil ADWIN ADWIN 
• EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 

Sch. M-1, Line 5 - Expenses on books Not in Return 23-1706178 51-033291$ 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 '' 23-1621918 23-2829266 

AMORT. OF PREM'S PAID-REAQUIRED DEBT 
50X NON-DEDUCTIBLE BUSINESS MEALS 
DEF COMPENSAT 10N( ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
AMORT OF LIM l&CCM DECLAR ORDER COST 
DIVIO.EQUI VALENCE(ACCR NET OF PYMTS) 
ENVIROMAENTAL CLEAN-UP COSTS 
O.O.E.-DECON/DECOfcW EXPENDITURES 
OECOWISSI0NING EXPENSES 
OBSELETE INVENTORY WRITEDOWN 
AVOIDED INTEREST 

AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS - ROLLOVER ITEMS 
CIVIL PENALTIES & OTHER VIOLATIONS 
DEFERRED TAXES 
ITC ADJUSTMENT 
STATE INCOME TAXES 
UNIFORM CAP OF INVENTORY - END OF YR 
POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEE EXP 
DEPREC ADJ FOR LEASED VEHICLES 
JODS CREDIT 
GOODWILL 
GROSS REC TAX CN DEE REV 
VACATION / HOLIDAY PAY 
ORGANIZATIONAL COSTS 
VALUATION LOSS 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
FAS 106 
LOBBYING EXPENSES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE ACCRUAL - BK 
UNCOLLECT IBLES - DK/TX 
UUES 
AMORT OF HYDROGEN WTR CHEM SYS 
WARRANTY RESERVE 
INTEREST INC/EXP ADJ 
STAC GIVEBACK 
DEFERRED CONTRACT COSTS 
HAKE COVENANT 

37,959. 

57,728, 3,038. -100.837. 

-5,942. 

-453, 
7,718, 

380. 

-5.000. 

150,000. 

92.008. 

3, 146, 176. 

140,000. 

Totol /<)7,275. 3,038. 168,568. 3,146.176. 7.718, 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 77 



1120 Pogt A Detoil 

Sch. M-1, Line T - fncomo on Boofcs Noi in Return 

Goln/loss on disposit ion of assets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUIIY IN EARNINGS OP SUBSIDIARIES 
PARTNERSHIP INCOME 
AMORT. OF GAIN CN REAQUIRED BONOS 
BOOKED UNOILLED REVENUE 
AFUDC 
AMORT OF AN!I-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS ADJUSTMENT 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjuatmento 

-25,121,772. 
672,997. 

6,217,304. 
99.966. 

1,213,850. 
50,514,000. 
27,049,438. 

8,503. 
-1,500,000. 

566,734. 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLI DAT ED 

-471,531. 

-6,217,304. 

-25,121,772. 
672.997. 

5,775,773. 
99.968. 

1.213.850. 
50,511,000, 
27,019.438. 

8.503. 
-1,500,000. 

566,731. 
-6,247,304. 

Total 59.478,022. -6,716.835. 52.759,187. 

SPSLNX 2 OOO 
CCNSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 78 



1120 Page 4 Detai 

Sch. M-1, Line 7 - Income on Books Not in Return 

Goln/loss on disposition of assets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
PARTNERSHIP INCCME 
AMORT. OF GAIN CN REAQUIRED DONDS 
BOOKED UNBILLED REVENUE 
AFUDC 
AMORT OF ANT I-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS ADJUSTMENT 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEIWNA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEH/WJA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

CCMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PEM4SYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
' COMPANY 

68.669,734. 
672,997. 

3,779.506. 
41,860. 

1,174,274. 
48,700,000. 
26,898,700. 

8,503. 
-1.500,000. 

8,257,053. 

69,576. 

101,503. 

-92.952,74 1. 

1,814,000. 
49,235. 

566,734. 

-485,458. 

-5,762.113 

-442,394. 

-27,142. 
39,781. 

Totol 148,445,574. 101,503. 8,326.629. -90.522,772. -485.458. -5.762,113. -429.755. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 79 
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1120 Poge 4 DotoH 

Sch. M-1, Lino 7 - Incomo on Books Not in Return 

Gotn/loss on disposition of assets 
ACCRETION INCOME NET 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS OF SUBSIDIARIES 
PARfNERSfffP rwcawE 
AMORT. OF CAIN ON REAQUIRED BONDS 
BOOKED UNO 11LED REVENUE 
AFUOC 
AMORT OF ANTI-TRUST SETTLEMENT 
PA USE TAX ADJUSTMENT 
DEFERRED REVENUE 
EQUITY IN EARNINGS ADJUSTMENT 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAJ*1A COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 ' 23-1624949 23-2829266 

4.132. 

?, 180. 

-218.045. 

17.m. -5,543. 

Totol 11,312. -200,355. -6,543. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotomont 80 



1120 Pogs 4 Oo lo l l 

Sch. M - l , D M 0 - Deduct ions in Return Not on Oooki 

Combinerf £i.fMfiVArfONS rtrf|usfment' 
LOCATOR 

PECO ENERGV 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

L0NO TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
WCOLLECTtBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 
PREMILMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FINDS 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 
ADDITIONAL DEPR 1 AT ION -FUEL 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 
COST OF REMOVAL 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
DEFERRED FUEL 
PURTA 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCLMENTATION 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 
PENSION COSTS 
CO-OP INVEST ADJ 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
COMMISSIONS EXPENSE 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
PARTNERSHIPT-INTERST EXP ON INVEST. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
RABBI TRUST 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 
MICP / ICP 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 
CONVERSION COSTS 
CONTI GENT LEGAL LIABILITY 
MOO EXPENSE 
SALEM ESTUARY 
CHARITABLE CCNTRIBUTICNS 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 

2,154,322. 
-92.461. 
722,598. 

14,848,183. 
170,779. 

2,039.313. 
6,444.396. 

29.413.270. 
716.005. 

15,145,323. 
2,478,298. 

20.124,847. 
71,455,944, 

1.243. 
37.824. 

510.665. 
34.316. 

9.170,776. 
46,984,487. 
33,905,952. 

-10.000. 
768,055. 
49.623. 

-2.685.040. 
38.296. 
56.226. 

-130.000. 
13,927.657. 

-96,526. 
-505.831. 
210.743. 

-3,000,000. 
2.622,170. 

311.645. 
-2,272,764. 

82,687. 
110,000. 

2,154,322. 
-92.481. 
722,598. 

14,848,183. 
170,779. 

2,039.313. 
6,444,396. 

29,413.270. 
716,005. 

15,145.323. 
2.478,298. 

20.124,847. 
71.455,944, 

1,243. 
37.824. 

510.665. 
34,316. 

8.170,776. 
48.984.487. 
33,905,952, 

-10.000. 
768,055. 
49,623. 

-2,885,040, 
38,296. 
56,226. 

-130,000. 
13,927,657, 

-96,526. 
-505,831, 
210.743. 

-3,000.000, 
2,622.170. 

311,645. 
-2.272,764. 

82.687. 
110.000. 

Totol 266,543,001. 266,543.001. 

SPSlNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stetement (J| 
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1120 Poge 1 Oetoil PECO ENERGV SUSQUEHAMMA PECO ENERGY SUSOUEHAWA CONOWINGO EASTERN EASTERN AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC POWER COMPANY PEWSYIVANIA PEWSYLVANIA COMPANY 
COMPANY EXPLORATION DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY ' COMPANY 

Sch. M-1. Lino 8 - Deductions In Return Not on Books 23-0970210 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706184 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 2. 154.322. 
UNCOLLECT I OLE ACCOUNT RESERVE -92,481. 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 722.598. 
PREMILMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 14,848,183. 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 170,779. 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 2.039.313. 
ADDITIONAL DEPRIAT I ON -FUEL 6.444,396. 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT&SOFTWARE EXCL.FUEL 26.705,843. 1,771,351. 80.101. 598.408. 3.954. 138 167 
EASEMENTS, CLEARING & GRADING 712,545. 1,094. 179. 2,187. 
SALEM LEASING RENTAL EXPENSE 15,115,323. 
COST OF REMOVAL 2.478.298. 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 20.124,847. 
DEFERRED FUEL 71,103.828. 352,116. 
PURTA 1,243. 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 33,148. 4 67 6 

NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 510,665. 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 34.316. 
POWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 8,170,776. 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 48.984.487. 
PENSION COSTS 31,211,430. IOO.OOO. 2,594.522. 
CO-OP INVEST ADJ -10,000. 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
COAIISSICNS EXPENSE 49 S 2 3 

SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS -2.885.040. 
PAR1NERSH1PT-INIERST EXP ON INVEST. 3 8 2 9 6 

INTANGIBLE OR1LLINO COSTS 56.226. 
RABBI TRUST -130.000. 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 14,112,596. 21,401. -206,340. 
MICP / ICP -96,526. 
CLEARING ACCOUNT EXPENSE 245,628. -197.690. -553.769. 
CCNVERSION COSTS 210,743. 
CCNTI GENT LEGAL LIABILITY -3.000.000. 
MGO EXPENSE 2,622. 170. 
SALEM ESTUARY 311,645. 
CHARITABLE CCNTRIBUTIWS -2,272,764 . 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 82.687. 

Total 260.992.762. 1.772.115. 81,523. -76.289. 2,598. 1 17. 60,180. 230.762. 

SPSlNX 3.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970210 Statement 82 



f » « ^ M k ^ M H 
PECOENERGY COMPAMY CONSOLIW 

1120 Peg. 4 DatsM AOWIN ADWIN BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
EQUIPMENT INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 
COMPANY COMPANY SERVICES. INC 

Sch. M-1. Llna 8 - Daductlons in Return Nol on Books 23-1706178 51-0332946 51-0323767 23-2750899 

1-097 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF AOWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAMJA COGENERAT1 ON 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 23-1624948 23-2829266 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
LNCOLLECTIBLE ACCOUNT RESERVE 
GROSS RECEIPTS TAX -PA/MD 
PREMIUMS PAID TO REACQUIRE DEBT 
TRUSTEE FEES -ESCROW FUNDS 
UNIFORM CAPITAL OF INVENTORY 
ADDITIONAL DEPRIAT ION -FUEL 
ADD'L DEPREC PLNT8.SOF1WARE EXCL.FUEL 
EASEMENTS. CLEARING & GRADING 
SMEM LEASING RENTAL EWlNSt 
COST OF REMOVAL 
REPAIR ALLOWANCE 
DEFERRED FUEL 
PURTA 
REAL ESTATE TAXES CAPITALIZED 
NUCLEAR DESIGN BASIS DOCUMENTATION 
CAPITALIZED INTEREST 
PUWER RERATE EXPENDITURES 
NUCLEAR OUTAGE COST ACCRUAL 
PENSION COSTS 
CO-OP INVEST AOJ 
PARTNERSHIP LOSS 
COMISSICNS EXPENSE 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT COSTS 
PARTNERSHIPT-INTERST EXP ON INVEST. 
INTANGIBLE DRILLING COSTS 
RABBI TRUST 
VRIP / VSIP COSTS 
MICP / ICP 
CLEARING ACCOLNT EXPENSE 
CCNVERSION COSTS 
CONTIGENT LEGAL LIABILITY 
MGO EXPENSE 
SALEM ESTUARY 
CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTIONS 
MINE CLOSURE COSTS 

21,832. 93,614. 

768.055. 

Total 789.887. 93.614. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 S t a t e m a n l 83 



1120 Pogo 1 Detoil 

Sch. M-2, Line 3 - Other increoses 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TQ 94 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
TO AOJ BEGINNING 94 RE TO REFLECT DOMESTIC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-BACK 
TO ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
AOJ FOR 94 STKHLDS EQUITY OF SUBSIDIARIES 

Comb ined ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustment 3 PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

6,336,955. 
406,000. 
43,340. 

825,368. 
470,513. 

-1.745.221. 
17,132,647 

6,336,955. 
406.000. 
43.340. 

825.368. 
470,513. 

-1.745,221, 
17.132.647 

Totol 8.082,176. 15,387.426. 23.469,602. 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 S t o t e m o n t 84 



U20 Paga 1 Data!1 

Sch. M-2. Lino 3 - Othor Increases 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TO 91 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
TO ADJ BEGINNING 94 RE TO REFLECT DOMESTIC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-BACK 
TO ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
ADJ FOR 94 STKHLOS EQUITY OF SUBSIDIARIES 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANMA 
POWER COMPWNY 

23-1139930 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 ' 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

6.336.955. 
406,000. 
43.340. 

Total 6.336.955. 449.340. 

SPSlNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Statement 85 



1120 Poge 1 Dotal I 

Sch. M-2. Line 3 - Other Increoses 

CAPITAL STOCK ACTIVITY 
C&L AUDIT ADJUSTMENT TO 94 F/S 
FOREIGN TRANSLATION LOSS 
JO AOJ BE8IMW 94 SE JO REELECJ QtMSTIC EPS COR 
TO REFLECT 1993 CZECH PUSH-BACK 
TD ELIMINATE SUBSIDIARY ACTIVITY 
AOJ FOR 94 STKHLDS EQUITY OF SUBSIDIARIES 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
CCMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHANNA COGENERATI ON 
CANAL INC 

23-2798733 " 23-1624948 23-2829266 

825,368. 
470,513. 

Totol 1,295,881. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Slotement 96 



1120 Pogs 1 D« to i l 

Sch. M-2, Line 5c - Proper ty d i s t r i b u t i o n s 

PROPERTY DISTRIBUTION TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SUB - CPCO 

Combined ELIMINATIONS Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
LOCATOR COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

4,904,314. 
-4,904,314, 

4,904,314. 
-4 .904,314, 

Totnl 4.904,314. -4,904.314. 

SPSLNX a OOO CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotemsnt 87 



1120 Pog« 1 Dotoil 

Sch. M-2, Lino 5c - Property distributions 

PROPERTY OiSTRIBUTlON TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SUB - CPCO 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER CCMPANY 

23-1139830 23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COWPANV 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEM-JSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

4.904,314. 

Total 4,904,314. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Stotemont 88 



1120 Page 1 Detail 

Sch. M-2. Lino 5c - Property distributions 

PROPERTY DISTRIBUTION TO PARENT 
PROP DISTRIB OF SUB - CPCO 

AOWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSQUEHAWA COGENERAT I ON 
CANAL INC 

23-2798733 " 23-1624948 23-2829266 

Total 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotement 89 



1120 Paga 1 Dotoil 

Sch. M-2, Una $ - Oihtr DvcrBBses 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
TO AOJ R.E. TO PRIOR YEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO AOJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P. 
CURR YR DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUBS 

Combinod ELIMINATIONS 
LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

2,151.322. 
509.569. 
160,677. 

2,712,432. 
10,372,268. 
-3.382,878, 

2,154,322. 
509,569. 
160,877. 

2,712.432. 
10,372,268. 
-3,382,878, 

Totol 5,537.200. 6,989,390. 12,526,590. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 VS. 02 23-0970240 Stotement 90 



fttQ Pogo f Detoil 

Sch. M-2, Lino 6 - Other Oocreosas 

LONG TEAM INCENTIVE PLM 
TO AOJ Jl.E. TO PRIOR YEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO ADJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P, 
CUm YR DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUBS 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970241) 

SUSQUEHANNA PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY 

23-1)39830 23-0970740 

SUSOUEHAWA 
ELECTRIC 
COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CCNOWINGO 
POWER COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PEWSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 
23-2039821 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

2.154.322. 
266.047. 
160,877. 

243.522. 

1.785,112. 157.372. 

Totol 2. 154,322. 1,785,112. 157,372, 426.924. 243.522. 

SPSLNX 2.000 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Stotemont 91 



1120 Pogo 1 Detail 

Sch. M-2, Lino 6 - Other Decreosee 

LONG TERM INCENTIVE PLAN 
TO AOJ R.E. TO PRIOR VEAR AUDITED F/S 
RECLASSIFICATION OF MINORITY INTEREST IN SUB 
TRANSFER TO APPROPRIATED R.E. 
TO ADJ FOR STOCK ISSUANCE EXPENSES OF PECC L.P. 
CURR fTt DECREASE IN R.E. OF SUBS 

ADWIN 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

51-0332916 

DUTTCNWOODS ENERGY 
ASSOCIATES INC PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

51-0323767 23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY PECO GAS PROPRIETORS OF ADWIN 
CAPITAL CORP SUPPLY COMPANY THE SCHUYLKILL 

SUSOUEHAWA COGENERAT 1 CN 
CANAL INC 

51-0355321 23-2798733 •• 23-1624918 23-2829266 

769,918. 

Total 769,948. 
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PECO ENERGV COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Comb Insd 

Consolidatod Sohedulea 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CCNSOIIDMH) 

Part 1 Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vehicle Credit 

1 Diesel-powered cars 

2 Diesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

3 Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

A Gasoline 28.081. 28.081. 

D Gasohol 

6 Undyed Diesel Fuel 19,912. 19.912. 

7 Other Fuels 137. 137. 

0 Gas used in aviation 

9 Aviation luel 

10 Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in train and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit -18.130. 48.130. 

13 Total credit 48.130. 48. 130. 

5C9103 1.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15:26:53 V5 .02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 St a temeht 93 



40 

Consolidated Schedules 

Form 4 1 3 6 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSOUEHAWA 
POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER CCMPANY 

23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52̂ 0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 
COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

' DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 

CCMPANY 

Part 1 Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vehicle Credit 

1 Diesel-powered cars 

Diesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

4 Gasoline 28,08' 

Gasohol 

O Undyed Diesel Fuel 19,912. 

Other Fuels 137, 

6 Gas used in aviation 

Aviation fuel 

10 Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in train and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit 48, 130. 

13 Total credit 48.130. 

BC9103 I-OOO 
JSA 

C O N S O L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16:26:63 V6 ,02 23-0970240 Sta tement 94 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Consolidated Schedules 

Form 4 1 3 6 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

ADWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750699 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-035532! 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

INC 

23-2629266 

Part I Diesel-Powered 

Highway Vehicle Credit 

1 Diesel-powered cars 

Diesel-powered light 

trucks and vans 

Vehicle credit 

Part 2 Fuel Tax Credit 

A Gasoline 

Gasohol 

6 Undyed Diesel Fuel 

Other Fuels 

8 Gas used in aviation 

Aviation fuel 

10 Gasohol blenders 

11 Diesel in Irain and bus 

12 Fuel tax credit 

13 Total credit 

6C9103 1.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 09/09/96 1 6 : 2 6 : 6 3 V5 ,02 23-0970240 Sta tement 96 



Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Schedu le D 

Short-Term Capital Gains and Losses 

Short-Tenn capital gain or {loss) 15,813. 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) Irom Form 0824 

Unused capital loss carryover 511.555, 511.555. 

Net Short-Term Gains and Losses -195,712. -195,712. 

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses 

Long :Terin capital ga in or Qoss) 68,069.611 68,069,611, 

Form 4797 Part I gain 792.928. -792,928. 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 8824 

Net Loiid-Term Gains and Losses 68,862.512, -792,928. 68,069,614, 

Part III - Summary 

Short-term nain over long-term loss 

Long-term gain over short-term loss 68,366,830, -792,928. 67,573.902, 
Net capital gain 68.366.830, -792.928. 67.573,902, 

609063 1.000 
H763 
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GonsiUdated Schedules 

Schedule D 

ILIDI 
PECO ENERGY 

COMPAWY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHAMJA 
POWER 
COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER 
COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 

POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 
PENNSYLVANIA 
EXPLORATION 

23-2039821 

1-09 
EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

tmvmf 
23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 
COMPANY 

Short-Term Capilal Gains and Losses 

Short-Term capilal gain or (loss) 15,843, 

Gain Irom inslallmant sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 8824 

Unused capital loss carryover 511.555. 

Net Short-Term Gains and Losses -495,712, 

Long-Term Capital Gains and Losses 

Lonn-Terin capital nain or (loss) 1,528.476. 66,541,138, 

Form 4797 Part I gain 557.120. 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 8024 

Net Lonp-Term Gains and Losses 1,528.476. 66,541.138 557,120. 

Part III - Summary 

Short-term gain oyer long-term loss 

Lonn-term flain over short-term loss 1,032,764. 56,541, 138 557,120. 

Net canital pain 1,032,764. 66.541,138. 557,120. NONE 

BC9063 1.000 
H7e3 
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Conso l ida ted S c h e d u l e s 

S c h e d u l e D 

AOWIN 

EQUIPMENT 

COMPWJV 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

OUTTONWQQOS 

ASSOCIATES 

INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, 

INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO OAS 

SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

1-01 

PROPRIETORS 

OF THE 

SUSQUEHANNA 

CANAL •' 

23-162-1948 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

INC 

23-2829266 

Short-Teim Capilal Gains and Losses 

Short-Term capilal pain or (loss) 

Gain from inslall tnonl sales 

Gain or (lossl from Form 8B24_ 

Unused capital loss carryover 

Net Short-Term Gains and Losses 

Lonp-Term Capilal Gains and Losses 

Long-Term capital gain or (loss) 

Form 4797 Part I gain 235,808, 

Gain from installment sales 

Gain or (loss) from Form 0624. 

Not Lonn-Torm Gains and Losses 235,808, 

Part III • Summary _ 

Short-torm flain over long-term loss 

Long-term flain over short-term loss 235,808, 

Not cajijtal nain NONE 235,808. 

600063 1.000 
11703 
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Schedule D, Page 1 Detail - Short Term Gains and Losses 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Kind of <B) Date (C) Date (D) Gross (E) Cost or (F) Gain 
Property Acquired Sold Sales Price Other Basis or (Loss 

COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCT) 199B 946.946. 931,103. 15.843 

Short Term Capital Gains and Losses 15,843 

SPSLNX2.000 p E C 0 A A 09/09/96 15:26:53 V6.02 Statement 99 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 

Schedule D, Page 1 Detail 

23-0970240 

Line 4 - Unused Carryovers 

Taxable Year 
1995 
1994 
1993 
1992 
1991 
1990 
1989 
1988 
1987 

Total 

Car ryover 

206.826 
304.729 

Rema i ni ng 

511.555 

Statement 100 

a' PSPRX3.0O0 CONSOL 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 



kwflHI ^ M A ^ H ks^ABB 
PECO ENOTOY COMPANY 

Schedule D( Page 1 Detail - Long Term Gains and Losses 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Kind of 
Proper t y 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acquired Sold 

ID) Gross 
SaIes Price 

(E) Cost or 
Other Basis 

(F) Gain 
or (Loss 

DECOMMISSIONING FUNDS 
BUCKS COUNTY PROPERTY 
MONTGOMERY COUNTY PROPERTY 
COREFUND FUNDS (RABBI TRUST ACCTS) 
EMISSION ALLOWANCES 

Long Term Capital Gains and Losses 

09/08/88 1996 
1931 1995 

VARIOUS 1995 

1.711,408. 
105,615. 
- 11.493. 
14,537. 

119,903. 
6.908. 

164,780. 

1.711.408 
-14.288 
-18.401 
14,537 

-164,780 

1.528,476 

SPSLNX 2.000 
PEC0AA 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 101 



Schedule D, Page 1 Detail - Long Term Gains and Losses 

CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
i=s3 t a s s a = = s sa=sssa =a =3S3 =: ss=s s=: 

(A) Kind of 
Proper ty 

IB) Date (C) Date 
Acquired Sold 

ID) Gross 
SaIos Pr i ce 

IE) Cost or 
Other Basis 

(F) Gain 
or (Los: 

SECTION 338(H)(10) GAIN 
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 
LAND AND LAND RIGHTS 

Long Term Capital Gains and Losses 

06/30/31 06/19/95 
06/30/31 06/19/95 
06/30/31 06/19/95 

6 8 , 8 4 0 , 3 0 1 . 
3 . 2 4 1 , 2 2 5 . 
1 , 200 ,203 . 

2 , 2 9 9 . 1 6 3 . 
3 , 2 4 1 , 2 2 5 . 
1 .200 ,203 . 

66.541,131 

NONC 

66 ,641 ,13 f 

SPSLNX 2.000 
CPCOEE 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 102 



2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Comb i ne d 

Consolidated Schedules 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOH 

Adjustment s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Part 1 Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment credit 

b Jobs credit 2,230. 2.230. 

c Alcohol fuel cr. 

d Research credit NONE NONE 

e Low-inc. housing cr. 

f Enhanced oil recovery 

g Disabled access cr. 

h Renew, elect, prod. cr. 

I Indian emn. credit 

i Emplover PICA paid 

k Communitv develop. 

1 Trans-Alaska pipeline 

mCurrent vear credit 2.230. 2.230. 

2 Passive activity cr. 

included in la-1k. 

3 Line Tl less 2 2.230. 2.230. 

A Passive activity cr. 

allowed 

6 Carryforwards 

Q Carrybacks 

7 Tentative GBC 2.230. 2.230. 

JSA 

6G9U3 1.000 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED JMP JBP jm JBP jm JB 
23-0970240 

Consolidated Sohodulea 

Form 3 8 0 0 

Part I Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment credit 

PECO ENEROV 

COMPANY 

SUSQUEHAMJA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970349 23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 

CCMPANY 

b Jobs credit 2,230. 

c Alcohol fuel cr. 

d Research credit NONE 

e Low-inc. housing cr. 

f Enhanced oil recovery 

g Disabled accessor. 

h Renew, elect, prod, cr. 

i Indian emp. credit 

j Employer PICA paid 

k Community develop. 

I Trans-Alaska pipeline 

mCurrent year credit 2,230. 

Passive activity cr. 

included in la - I k . 

3 Line 1) loss 2 2.230. 

Passive activity cr. 

allowed 

5 Carrytorwards 

0 Carrybacks 

7 Tentative GDC. 2,230. 

JSA 

609113 1.000 
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Consolidated Schedules 

Form 3 8 0 0 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706176 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMA 

CANAL 

23-1624948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI CN 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part 1 Tentative Credit 

1 a Investment credi t 

b Jobs credit 

c Alcohol fuel cr, 

d Research credit 

e Low-inc. housing cr, 

f Enhanced oil recovery 

B Disabled access cr, 

h Renew, elect, prod, cr. 

i Indian emp. credit 

Employer PICA paid 

k Community develop. 

Trans-Alaska pipeline 

mCtirtent year credit 

Passive activity cr. 

included in l a - I k . 

3 Une I I less 2 

4 Passive activity cr. 

allowed 

G Carryforwards 

6 Carrybacks 

7 Tentative GBC 

JSA 

BC9113 1.000 
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Comb Ined OUMINATIUNS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justmont s PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIOATEO 

Consolidated Schedules • Form 4 5 6 2 

Consolidated 4 6 6 2 Summary 

Part I - Section 1 7 9 Expense 

2 Sec 179 property placed in 

service in current year 

6 Nonlisted proporty 

7 Listed property 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tentative deduction 

10 Carryover of disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 expense deduction 

13 Carryovor of disallowed 

deduction to 1998. 

Part II - MACRS 

15 General Depreciation System 

A 3-voar property 

0 5 year property 23,972,696, 23,972,696 
C 7-yonr properly 1.126.196. 1,126,498. 

D IQ year property 

E 16-vear properly 3.629,515, 3.629,515, 

F 20-vaar property 7.810.207, 7,810,207. 

G 27.5-vear residential real 

H 39-voar nonresidential real 405.198. 405,498, 

10 Allernalive Deprecialion System 

A Class life 

B 12-vear 

C 40vear 

Part III - Other Depreciation 

17 GDS and ADS - prior years 252,401,093. 252.401.093, 
18 Property subject lo l e a f f H H 

19 ACRS and other deprecialion 251.157,239. 251.157.239, 

Part IV- Summary 

20 Listed nroperty 

21 Total depreciation 540.615,075, 540,615.075. 

40 Amortization • current year 874,075, 871.075, 

41 Amortization - prior year 211,556. 211,558, 

42 Total amortization 1.088.633. 1,088.633, 

JSA 

6C9079 2.000 
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tifvJ 

PECO ENERGY CO IOIBIY *cflffl>L ("̂ R) 
PECO ENEHGY 

COMPANY 

Consolidated Sohedulea • Form 4 5 6 2 23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA 

POWER CCMPANY 

23-1139630 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER CCMPANY 

23-0970710 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0260010 

l - O I 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY'* 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVAN (A 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Conaolidated 4 6 6 2 Summary 

Part I - Seotion 1 7 9 Expenae 

2 Sec 179 property placed in 

service in current year 

6 Nonlisted property 

7 Listed property 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tenlative deducl ion 

10 Carryover of disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 expense deduction 

13 Carryover of disallowed 

deduction to 1996, 

Part II • MACRS 

15 General Depreciation Sysiem 

A 3-year property 

B 6-year property 23,972.696. 

C 7-year property 1.088.571, 1.831. 
D IQ year property 

E 1 S-year property 3.629.515. 

F 20-vear properly 7,810,207, 

G 27.5-Year residential real 

H 39-yenr nonresidenliel real 100,985. 4,513. 
16 Altornative Depreciation Sysiem 

A Class life 

B 12-vear 

C 40-vear 

Part 111 • Other Depreciat ion 

17 GDS and ADS - prior vears 247.492.189. 1,818,018. 107.921, 1.673,225. 3.951. 787,166. 
IB Propertv subiect to 108(11(11 

19 ACRS and other depreciation 249,442,591. 1,360,595, 348,142. 4,890. 

Part IV - Summary 

20 Listed propertv 

21 Jota l depreciat ion 533.836.751, 3,290,912, 107,921, 2.021,367. 3,951, 801.400. 

40 Amortization • current vear 861.078, 

41 ftmorlization - prior year 82.501. 17.174. 105.354, 

42 Total amor t i ia t lon 864.078, 82.501, 17,474, 105.354. 

JSA 

6C0O79 Z.000 
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V 'CUNFOL TOATtD 
ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANV 

CotiBolidalod Sohadulea - Form 4 5 6 2 23-1706176 

T 3 - 240 
AOWIN 

INVESTMENt 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

S t W l t t S , INC 

23-2750699 

PECD ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-279B733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAAM 

CANAL 

23-1621946 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

Conaolidated 4 5 6 2 Summary 

Part I - Section 1 7 9 Expenae 

2 Sec 179 property placed In 

service in current year 

8 Nonlisted property 

7 Listed property 

8 Total elected cost 

9 Tentative deduction 

10 Carryover ol disallowed 

from 1994 

12 Sec 179 expense deduction 

13 Carryover of disallowed 

deduction lo 1996. 

Part I I -MACRS 

15 General Dapreciation System 

A 3-year property 

B S-year property 

C 7-vear property 1,266. 31,830. 

D IQ-year property 

E 15 year property 

F 20-vear property 

G 27.0-vear residential real 

H 39-voar nonresidential real 

16 Alternative Depreciation System 

A Class life 

B 12-voar 

C 40year 

Part III - Other Depreolatlon 

17 GDS and APS • prior years 

19 Property subject to 168111(11 

38,765. 479.955. 

19 ACRS and other depreciation 1,021. 

Part IV - Summary 

20 Listed properly 

21 Total depreolatlon 41,052. 511.685, 

40 Amortization - current year 

41 Amortization • prior year 

1.925. 6.528. 1.544. 

9.229. 

42 Total amorUaation 1.925. 15.757. 1.544. 

JSA 

BC9079 2.000 
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Combined ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments PECO ENERGV 

COMPANV 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consolidated Schodulas 

4626-AMT 

Taxable Incomo bolota NOL 801,486.816. NONE 801,486,816. 

1 Adjueiniente and Picforenooe 

Oom. ot post t 9 6 « piopctW 46.390.985. 46.390.985. 

2 Amoum ol pollution control tacllltlei 

Amount ot exploration ami (lev coel 

Amount of circulation expomes 

Adhiitled aalnor loes -286,484. -286,484. 

Lona-term contracts 

Inslatlmenl (ales 

Morchani marine funds 

Section 833(b) deducilon 

Tan (heller farm acllvlllas 

Poselvo e^iivlllee 

Lost limitations 

m Denlelion 

Tax exempt iniorosi 

o Cherllable contributions 

Ininnnlble drllllna costs 

tlesoiva lor bud debl losses 

Accol door ol root propertv 815,162. 815.162. 

Ac.c.rtl rfnnr of loosed oronertv 

Other adluitinenls 

u Toiel edlueimenta ond nroforencea 46,919,663. 46,919,663. 

3 Pia^dluslment AMTl 848,406,479. NONE 848,406,479. 

AdJuBlod ouiroiit aarnlngi adj 

4 ACE Irom Una IO ol worksheet 905,060,587. NONE 905,060,587. 

l l n H f l l w Ilri9 3 56,654.108. NONE 56.654.108. 

Line 4b multiplied bv 70% NONE 42,490.581. 

Total Increases over feductlonf 469,547,723. 469,547,723. 

ACE Brttusiment 42.490,581. NONE 42,490,581. 

B Sumof l in* i3and4e 890,897,060. NONE 890,897,060. 

0 AMT NOI. deduction 

7 Alternative minimum taxable Inc, 890,897,060. NONE 890,897,060. 

scum TOGO 
JSA 
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kf^^P EN^WP Cb^B^Y 'L^RI)L I iS^fc 

ConaoHdotod Schedules 

4626-AMT 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHWvNA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHATNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

CCMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATI ON 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Taxable Income before NOL 706,875,536, 9,376,796, 577,004. 60,769. 86,989,311. 434.224. -497, -1,935.038, 

AdjuetrtwntB and Preferenooa 

Dopr. ol poat 1986 propaity 44,476,357 1,004,599, 50,485. 508.349. 610. 

2 Amount ol pollution conlroi taclHllae 

379.641 

Amount of oxplomtlon and dev coat 

Amount ol circulation expenses 

Adluated oeln or loea -273,350, 

Long-term conlrncta 

Installment sales 

Merchant marine funds 

Seclion 633(b) deduction 

Tax shelter farm acilvltles 

Passive acllvllles 

Loss limHattona 

m Depletion 

Tax oxempt Inlorost 

o Charlloblo conrrlbullons 

Intangible drilling costs 

Rosorve (or bad ilebl losses 

Accol dapr ol real property 812.846. 1.934. 

Accel dear ol leased propertv 

Othor nitluslmenls 

u Total ariluslments and preterences 45,015,853, 1,006,533. 50.485. 508.349. 610. 379,641. 

? Pr^odlustment AMTl 751,891,389. 10,383,329, 627,489, 60,769. 87,497,660, 434.634, -497. -1,555,397, 

Adjumtad current aarnlngs ad) 

4 ACE Irom line 10 ol worksheet 809,347.676. 10,787,930, 640,452. 60,769, 87,499,043. -312,889. -497, -1,725,907, 

Una 4a lass line 3 57,456,287. 404,601, 12,963. 1,383. -747,723, -170,510. 

Line 4b multiplied by 76% 43,092,215 303,451, 9.722. 1,037, 560,792. 127,883. 

Tym Increases over reductions 463,962,477, 688,496, 200,000. 1,896,750. 1,000,000. 400,000. 

ACE adluMment 43,092.215. 303,451, 9,722. 1,037, -560.792. -127.883. 

fl Sum of llnea 3 and 4o 794.983,604. 10,686,780, 637,211. 60,769. 87,498,697 -125.958, -497. -1,683,280, 

fl AMT NOL deduction 

7,,,,, Altetnfltlve minimum jnxable Inc. 794,983,604, 10,686,780, 637,2' 60.769. 87,498,697 -125,958. -497, -1,683,280. 

6C9H6 2.000 
JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

4626-AMT 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

n-vmm 

AOWIN 
INVESTMENT 
COMPANY 

BUTTONWOODS 
ASSOCIATES INC. 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES. INC 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 
COMPANY 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHANNA 

CANAL 

ADWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION 

23-2S29266 

Taxable Income before NOL -573,206. 306.801. -31.232. -3,621,845, 3,022,712, 6,451. NONE 

1 Adjuatinentsand PrafaroncDB 

Depi. of po»< 1980 propetty -683. 12,195. -40.568, 

2 Amoum of pollution conliol Idcllllle* 

Amoum ol explorallon and dev coil 

Amount ol circulation exponae* 

Adluated gain or lose -13, 134. 

Long lorm conliocls 

Initallment solos 

Morchani marine funda 

Soction B33{b| doducllon 

Tax ahellor larmnclMllfli 

Pa»lvo ocilvltloa 

Lose limliailoni 

m Doplellon 

Tex oxompl Intoreat 

o Chorltoble contilhutlona 

Intnnniblo drilling costs 

nasoive lor bad debt lossos 

Accel depr ol real property 382. 

_Accgl_dopr ol loaeed propeftv 

Other adlusiments 

u Tolel ndluslmenta and nralarencoa -301 , 12,195, -53.702. 

Pro-adluslmont AMTl -573.507. 320,996, -34,232. -3,675,547. 3,022,712. 6,151, NONE 

Adjusted currant earnlnga ad] 

ACE Irom line 10 of worksheet -535.393. 308.977, -31,232, -1,004.535, 3,022,742. 6,451. NONE 

(,lne 4a les; |I^B 3 38,114. -12,019. -328,988. NONE 

Line 4b niulllplled by 76% 28.586. 9,014, 216.711. NONE 

folot Increoses oyer roducilona 200,000. 200,000. 1,000,000. NONE 

ACE ndluslmont 28,586. -9.014. -246,741, NONE 

6 sum of Unas 3 and 4e -544.921 311,982, -34.232, -3,922.288, 3.022.742. 6,451, NONE 

fl AMT NOL deduction 

7 AUetnatfyq minimum taxable Inc. -544.921. 311.982. -34,232, -3 .922.288. 3.022,742. 6,451, NONE 

ECS 116 2.000 JSA 
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PECO ENERGY COMPANY "̂N̂ RsoiflWr ED 3̂ IWW240' 

Form 4626 D e t a i I 

Line 4 - ACE Carryover 

1990 1991 

ACE 
AMT I 

ACE over AMTl 
AMTl over ACE 

75% ACE preference , 
75'/. ACE red u c t i o n . . 

Carryover created ,. 

Prior yr carryover 
(Reduction aliowed) 

Carryover used 
(Reduction claimed) 

Carryover r emaIn i ng 

1992 1993 

818 ,879,848 
603 ,106 ,992 

316 ,772 ,856 

236 ,829 ,642 

1994 

867,726,140. 
661 ,800,396. 

305 ,925,744. 

1996 

905 ,060 ,687 
848 ,406,479 

66 ,654,108 

229,444,308. 42,490,681 

236 ,829 ,642. 229 ,444,308. 42,490,681 

236 ,829,642. 466 ,273,960 

236 ,829 ,642. 466,273,950. 608 ,764,631 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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PECO EN NS^ COWRV C^RL nflffl) 
CombIned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustments 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

4626 • ACE Worksheet 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

1 Pre-adluatment AMTl 

ACE doprealatlon adjuetmont 

2 a AMT depreciation expense 

848,406,479. 

493,408,928. 

NONE 848,406,479. 

493,408,928. 

b ACE depreciation expense: 

(1) Posl-t996 property 78,582,286. 78,582,286. 

(ll| Po8t'1S91 property 133,831,919. 133.831,919. 

(III) Pie-1992 MACRS 27,814,165. 27,814.165. 

(Iv) Pro-1992 ACRS 154,107,570. 154,107,570. 

tv) Soc. iae( l | ( tH4| -274. -274. 

(vl) Oltiet property 35.017.753. 35.017.753. 

(vll) Total ACE deprecialion exp. 429.353.419. 429.353.419. 

c ACE deprecleilon adluitment 64.055.509. 64.055.509. 

Items liioludod In E&P 

3 n Tax exomnt Intorest Income 57.464. 57.464. 

ti Lllo Insurance dnath bsnellls 

c Oilier lite Insurance distributions 

d Insldo buildup of undlst. Income 

n Othor Items 

f Total Increase due to E&P Items 57,464. 57.464. 

llonia not deduotiblo In E&P 

4 a Certain dividends received 474.638. 474.638. 

b Public ulllltv dividends 483.507. 483.507. 

c Dividends pold to an ESOP 

d Non-palronoao dividends 

n Other Items 

( Totel due to disallowed E&P Hams 958,145. 958.145. 

Other E&P atljuattnents 

S a Intanaible drllllna costs -262.057. -262,057. 

b Circulation expenses 

c Oraanliallonet expenses 

d UFO Inventory adlusiments 

e Installment sales -764.750. -764.750. 

t Total other E&P adlustmenls -1 .026.807. -1 .026,807. 

fl Loss disallowance on debts cools 

7 Acaulsitlon expenses 

ft naatellon 

g Basis adl. from sato ol prooertv -7 .390.203. -7 .390.203. 

10 Adlustod currenl earnlnos 905.060.587. NONE 905.060.587. 

009118 2.000 J S A 
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Consolidated Scliedulos 

PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

23-0970210 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970740 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

LLWOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0230040 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PEWJSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

23-1706184 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

1 Pfo-ndlustmont AMTl 

ACE dapieolation ad)u»tiTtant 

2 a AMT riopfeelnllon enpenso 

751,891,389. 

488,547,551. 

10,383.329. 

2,284,409. 

627,489. 

57.436. 

60,769. 87,497.660. 

1.513,018. 

434,834. 

3,344. 

-497. -1 ,555,397. 

421.759. 

b ACE douiQdotlon oxpenso: 

11) PosMSSB pioporty ' 74,538,191. 1,879.808. 44.473. 1.511,635. 608.179. 

(11) PosM991 property 133,227.890. 3.552. 

(III) Pio-1992 MACRS 27,814,165. 

llv\ Pi».1992 ACRS 154,107,570. 

(vl Soc. 168(IHIH4) 

(vl) Oltiof propottv 35.027.773. -9 .844. 

(vll) Tolal ACE tlopreclotton exp. 424.715.589. 1,879.806. 44.473. 1.511.635. 3.552. 598.335. 

c ACE doproclatlon adluitment 63.831.962. 404.WI. 12.963. 1.383. -208. -176.576. 

Items Included (n E&P 

3 a Tax exempt Intoteet Income 57.464. 

l> l llo Ineurnnco doath benefits 

c Olhor llfo Instiranco distributions 

d Insldo buildup ol undlst. Income 

a Oihnf Hems 

t Total Increase duo to E&P Items 57.464. 

Itetns not deductible In E&P 

•t a Coi loin dividends racelved 468.572. 6.066. 

l> Public utilitv dividends 483.507. 

c Dividends paid to an ESOP 

d Non-noironaao dividends 

e Olhor Iroms 

( Total tlua to rilsaltowed E&P hams 952.0T9. 6.066. 

Other E&P adjustments 

n a tnloncilblo drllllna costs -262.057. 

b Cliculatlon enoensos 

c Ornanlialionol expenses 

cl LIFO Invenlorv adjustments 

e Installmont soles -485.468. 

1 Total other E&P adlusiments -747.515. 

a Loss disallowance on debts cools 

7 Acaulsitlon oxcenses 

a Doolfltlon 

^ Basis ndl. from sale ol prooertv -7.385.218. 

IO Aiiiustfx) currant enrnlnns 1109.347.676. 10.787.930. 640.452. 60.769. 87.499.043. -312.889. -497. -1 .725.907. 

609116 2-000 J S A 
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PECO ENERGY COMPSNY CONSOLIDATED 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

Consolidated Sohedulea 

4626 • ACE Worksheet 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

DUTT0NW000S 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1621948 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATION 

23-2829266 

1 Pffrodlustmonl AMTl 

ACE depreolatlon adjuatment 

2 a AMT depreciation expense 

-573,507. 

11,353. 

320,996. 

-12,195. 

-31.232. •3,675.517, 

552,253. 

3,022.712. 6,15 NONE 

b ACE doproclatlon expanse: 

(1) Posl-199B piopeity 

(II) Post-1991 proporty 3,513, 596,961, 

(III) Pre-1992 MACRS 

(Iv) Pre-1992ACRS 

(v| Sec. 10B(IU1H4) -271. 

Ml Qlher property -176. 

(vll) Total ACE depreciation exp. 3.239. -176, 596.961, 

c ACE deprecialion adjuslment 38.114. -12.019. -44 .711 . 

Items Included In E&P 

3 a Tex oxempt Interest Incoma 

b Life Insuronco doath benefits 

c Other lllo Insurance distributions 

d Insldo buildup ol undlst, Income 

o Oitier Hems 

I Tolnl Increose due to E&P Items 

llonts not doduotlble In E&P 

4 a Ceiloln dividends tocelved 

b Public ulllltv dividends 

c Dividends paid to an ESOP 

d Non potronnne dividends 

y Olhor Items 

( Totol duo to disallowed E&P Items 

Other E&P adjuatmanta 

$ a Intangible drllilng costs 

b Circulation expenses 

c OiqanUatlonel expenses 

d LIFO Invenlorv adlusiments 

e Installment sales -279.292. 

I Totol olhor E&P adlustmenls -279,292. 

0 Loss disallowance on debts pools 

Acqulslllon expensos 

g Deplallon 

9 Basis adl. Irom sale of propaity •-4.985. 

10 AdlystfttfCM'*0"1 osrnlnns -535.393. 399.977, -I.Wl.HS. 3.022.742. NONE 

6C911B 2000 
JSA 
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CotxioMated Schedules 

Combi ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Adjustmonls PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

Allernollve Mlnlmuitt Ton 

Seclion 1231 Ooln 1.757.327. 1.757.327. 

Oirflnnrv Qeln 759.073. 759,073. 

Pen til Qeln 28.770.512. 28.770.512. 

Totol Atteinoilve Minimum Tnx Qeln 31.286,912. 31,286.912. 

Adjustorf Current EeriiliiQS 

Section 1231 Qeln 1.757,327. 1.757,327. 

Ordlnerv Oeln 759,073. 759,073. 

Pari III Oeln 28,770,512. 28,770,512. 

Total Adjusted Current Earnings Ooln 31.266,912. 31.286,912. 

Tolol ACE loss AMT Qeln 

Allornatlve Minimum Tex 

Section 1231 Loss 11,717,321. 14,717,321. 

Otdlnory loss 9,643. 9,643. 

Totol Alternative Minimum Tax Loss 14.726,964. 14,726.964. 

Adjuutod Current Earnlnos 

Section 1231 Loss 14,713,189. 14.713.189. 

Ordinary Loss 9,643. 9.643. 

Total Adjusted Current Earnlnns Loss 14.722.632. 14.722.832. 

Totol AMT less ACE Loss 4.132. 4,132. 

Totol ACE Rosls Adlustmenl 4.132. 4.132. 

6C91 IB 2.000 JSA 
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Conaolidatod Schedules 

PECO ENERGV 

COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHANNA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139B30 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER COMPANY 

23-0970710 

SUSOUEHAWA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

' DEVELOPMENT 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Alternatlvs Minimum Tax 

Seclion 1231 Qeln 1,757.327. 

Ordinary Ooln 759.073. 

Pari III Ooln 2,287.247. 26.411.603. 71.662. 

Total Allernalive Minimum Tox Gain 4.044,574. 26,411.603. 71,662. 759.073. 

Adjusted Current Earnings 

Section 1231 Cain 1,757,327. 

Ordinary Gain 759,073. 

Part III Oeln 2,287,247. 26.411.603. 71.662. 

Tolal Adlutiod Current Earnlnns Oaln 4.044,574. 26.411,603. 71.662. 759,073. 

Total ACE loss AMT Ooln 

AltaruaUve MInlimmi Tax 

Section 1231 Loss 14.260.589. 409,116. 

Ordinary LOES 9.643. 

Totol AKomatlve Minimum Tax Loss 14,270,232. 409.116. 

Adjusted Current Earnlnys 

Seclion 1231 Loss 14,260,589. 109.116. 

Ordinary Loss 9,643. 

Total Adlustod Current Eornlnas Loss 14.270,232. 409,116. 

Total AMT loss ACE Loss 

Total ACE Qfisis Adluslment 

OC01 18 2.000 
JSA 
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Consolidated Sohedulea 

ACE Workaheet • Basia Adj 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANV 

23-1706176 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332906 

QUTTONWO0DS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES. INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO CAS SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 

THE SUSQUEHAMJA 

CANAL 

23-1621918 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERAT I ON 

23-2829266 

Alternative MtufmumTax 

Seclion 1231 Qaln 

OcdlnotV Oaln 

Part III Oaln 

Tolol Allornollve Minimum Tax Oaln 

Adjuatod Currant Earnlnga 

Soction 1231 Gain 

Qrdlaaiy Qala 

Pert III Ooln 

Totol Adlusiecl Currant Earnings Oaln 

Totol ACE toss AMT Qaln 

Altornatlve Minimum Tax 

Soction 1231 Loss 1 . 132. 43.181. 

Oidinory Loss 

Total Allomativo Minimum Tax Loss 1 . 132. 43,484. 

Adjusted Current Eatnlnga 

Section 1231 Loss 43.484. 

Ordinary Loss 

Tolal Adjusted Current Earnings Loss 43,484. 

Total AMT less ACE Loss 1 , 132. 

Total ACE Dasls Adluslmont 4. 132. 

609118 2 OOO 
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Comb 1ned ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justment s PECO ENEROV 

COMPANV 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Form 4 7 9 7 

Seclion 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gain from Form 46B4 lina 39 

Gain from inslal lmenl sales 764,750, 764,750, 

Loss from Form 8G24 

Gain from Form Q824 

Gain from 4797 tine 34 2.880.837, 2.688,837, 

Line 7{tl) Section 1231 loss 14.717.321 14,717,321 

Line 71h) Section 1231 gain 5.210.914, 5.210.914, 

Total Seclion 1231 nain (loss) -9.506,407. -9,506.407, 

Non recaptured prior year losses 

Net Section 1231 gain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Line 1 Hot ordinary (loss) 9,643. 9.643. 

Line 11(h) ordinary gain 759.073. 759.073. 

Section 1231 loss 10.299,335. -792.928. 9.506.407. 

Section 123 T gain 

Gain from 4797 l ine 33 26.081.675 26.081.675, 

Loss Irom Form 4684 

Gain from Form 4684 

Gain from installment sales 

Loss from Form 8824 

Gain from Form 0824 

Recapture of Seclion 179 deduction 

Nut ordinary nain or (loss) 15.531,770. 792.928. 17.324.698. 

H7e3 
BCQOSS 1.000 
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^PI^PERII^^ dtftM̂ r irtî R. rc^B 

Consol idated S c h e d u l e s 

Form 4797 

PECO ENERGV 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEHANNA 

POWER 

COMPANV 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER 

COMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHANNA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO 

POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280040 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

COMPANY 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PEWSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706184 

ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Seclion 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gam (tarn Fatiu 4084 (irve 39 

Gain from installment salos 485,458. 

Loss Irom Form 0024 

Gain from Form BB24 

Gain from 4797 l ine 34 2,617, 175, 71,662. 

Line 7(n) Section 1231 loss 14.260.589, 409,116. 

Line 7th) Section 1231 gain 4.374.502, 557.120. 

Total Soction 1231 gain (loss) -9,886.087. 557.120. -409.116. 

Nonrocaplured prior year losses 

Net Section 1231 gain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Lino 1 1(H) ordinary (loss) 9.643, 

Line 11(h) ordinary gain 759.073. 

Seclion 1231 loss 9.886.087, 409.116. 

Seclion 1231 flain 

Gain from 4797 l ine 33 -329.928, 26,411,603 

Loss Irom Form 4 6 8 4 

Gain Irom Form 4684 

Gain from installment sales 

Loss from Form 8 0 2 4 

Gain (rom Form 8824 

Recapture of Section 179 deduclion 

Net ordinary gain or (loss) -10.225.658, 26,411,603, 349.957. 

11763 
BC905B t.OOO 
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Consolidated Schedules 

Form 4797 

AOWIN 

EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES 

INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, 

INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 

CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS 

SUPPLY 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS 

OF THE 

SUSaUEHAtNA 

CANAL'' 

23-1621918 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

CQQEMERM10W 

INC 

23-2829266 

Section 1231 Gains and Losses 

Gain from Form 4084 line 39 

Gain from inslallmonl sales 279,292. 

Loss from Form 0024 

Gain from Form 8824 

Gain Irom 4797 line 34 

Line 7(0) Section 1231 loss 43,181, 

Line 7(li) Section 1231 nain 279,292, 

Total Section 1231 gain (loss) -4, iaL- 235,808. 

Nonrecaptured prior year losses 

Net Seclion 1231 gain 

Ordinary Gains and Losses 

Line 11(fl) ordinary (loss) 
Line 11(h) ordinary gain 

Section 1231 loss 1, 132, 

Section 1231 gain 
Gain Irom 4797 line 33 

Loss from Form 4084 

Gain from Form 4604 

Gain from installment sales 

Loss from Form 8824 

Gain from Form 8824 

Recaplure of Seclion 179 deduction 

Nal ordinary gain or (loss) -1,132, 

11763 
1.000 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

PECO ENERGY COMPANV 

(A) Descript ion 
of Proporty 

(B) Date 
Acqu i red 

C) Date 
Sold 

IF) 
Cost or Other 

D) Gross (E) Basis Plus 
SaIes Deprec. Improv and 
Price Allowed Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

L498 CF BRADSHAW 
El00 STEAM PROD 
El00 STEAM PROD RC 
E101 NUC PROD 
E102 HYDRO PROD 
El03 T&D FAC 
E103 T&D FAC RC 
E106 
E106 BUILDINGS RC 
E107 BUILDINGS 
E107 BUILDINGS RC 
E BUILDINGS 
S201 
S251 
S301 
L447 
G602 
G603 
G603 
G606 
C801 
C806 
C807 
C807 
C BU 
E LAND 
E LAND 

1 NUC PROD 
2 NUC PROD 
CF NUC PROD 
2 LIMERICK 2 
LNG 
DIST FAC 
DIST FAC RC 

T&D FAC 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS 
BUILDINGS RC 
LDINGS 
TRANSMISSION 
DISTRIBUTION 

Bucks County-Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Montgo County - Land 

VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VAR\OUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARJOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
VARIOUS 
1963 
19B3 
VARIOUS 

1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 
1995 

6.750 
205,400 
183.713 

14,136 

-30,837 

197 

-4,820 

-582 

1,339 
1 ,961 

2,534 

1,255.000 
40.000 
185,885 
175,000 

595.397 
3,418.974 
1,474.808 

-33.734 

851,735 

2.405 
263 

18.246 
17,685 

1.788.454 
-268,412 
113,075 

54.440 

4.038 

579 
82 

-9,701 

38,635 

2.416 

751 
5,411 
2,675 

298 
2 

6.465 
21 
1 

34 
126 

3.044 
129 
990 

1 
1.315 

27 

17 
456 

1 

199 
152 
2 

487 
21 
66 
93 

.987 
,856 
.207 
23 

.010, 

.267 

.334 

.687 

.421 
2 

.951 
527 
.985 
.554 
.232 
.559 
, 190 
.011 
.264 
.540 
619 
.364 
.297 
.309 
185 
.171 
,845 
.110 
,200 
.367 
.262 
.256. 

149 
1.787 
1.016 

317 
2 

5,644 
21 
1 

16 
108 

1.255 
402 
877 

1 
1 .261 

27 

11 
454 

206 
152 

2 

.840 

.482 
,686 

23 
,608 
.267 
,436 
.687 
.421 

2 
.546 
264 

.542 
,869 
.778 
.791 
,115 
.011 
.406 
.540 
619 

.987 

.336 
730 
103 

.338 
,845 
.110 

SPSLNX 2 000 

806.435 
18,633 

119.623 
84.160, 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date 
Acqu i red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr ice 

(E) Basis Plus 
Doproc . Improv and 
Allowed Sale Expense 

VARIOUS 1995 15.000. 3.473. 
1994 1995 22.000. 10.905. 
1970 1995 1,100.000. 428.743. 
1931 1995 25.000. 3.784. 
1983 1995 1.501 . 806. 
1987 1995 18,135. 18.135. 
1931 1995 1,762. 1.762. 
1964 1995 18,000. 18,000. 
1955 1995 5,050. 5,050. 
1983 1995 950. 950. 
1931 1995 13,000. 314. 
1931 1995 5.798. 5,798. 
1954 1995 3,412. 3,412. 
1992 1995 12.995. 
1982 1994 517.070. 

(G) Loss (H) Gain 

Chest er County -Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks County-Land 
Montgo County - Land 
Chester County -Land 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Bucks Cnty -Easement 
Chest er Cnty-Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Montgo Cnty-Easement 
Chester Cnty-Easemnt 
Bucks Cnty - Easemnt 
Montgo Cnty- Easemnt 
Hydro Wtr Chem-abnmt 
Salem Lease Property 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

11.527 
11,095 

671.257 
21,216 

695 

12.686 

12,995 
517.070 

14260589. 1 .757.327 

SPSLNX 2000 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

(A) Descr Ipt ion 
of Property 

(B) Date 
Acqu1 red 

(C) Date 
Sold 

(D) Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Depr ec. 
AI I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sate Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

ABE PARTNERSHIP K-1 10/06/92 07/21/95 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 

4 0 9 . 1 1 6 . 4 0 9 . 1 1 6 . 

4 0 9 . 1 1 6 . 
= = = = 

SPSLNX 2.000 
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Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I 

ADWIN INVESTMENT COMPANY 

(F) 
Cost or Other 

(D) Gross (E) Basis Plus 
(A) Description (B) Date (C) Date Sales Deprec. Improv and 
of Property Acquired Sold Price Allowed Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

Part I 4797 Gain or Loss 4.132. 
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Form 4797. Page 1 Detail Part I 

ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES. INC 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Pr ope r t y 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i red So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sa I es 
Pr ice 

(E) 
Deprec . 
AI I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Bas is Plus 
Improv and 
SaIe Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

FURNITURE & FIXTURES 06/30/87 06/30/95 

Part \ 4797 Gain or Loss 

61.078. 66.222. 170,784. 43.484 

43,484 

SPSLNX 2 000 
EPSIYY 09/09/96 15:26:53 V6.02 23-2750899 Statement 126 



Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part I I 

PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

(A) Descr Ipt ion 
of Property 

IB) Date (C) Date 
AcquIr ed So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr Ice 

(E) 
Dep r ec . 
A I I owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Bas is PI us 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

E103 T&D FAC 1995 1995 

Part I I Ordinary Gains and Losses 

- 81 . 9.562. 9,643 

9.643 

SPSLNX 2.000 
PECOAA 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 15 :26 :53 V5.02 Statement 127 



Form 4797, Page 1 Detail Part 11 

ADWIN REALTY COMPANY 

(A) Descr ipt ion 
of Proporty 

(B) Date (C) Date 
Acqu i r ed So Id 

(D) Gross 
Sa les 
Pr ice 

IE) 
Depr ec . 
AlI owed 

(F) 
Cost or Other 
Basis Plus 
Improv and 
Sale Expense (G) Loss (H) Gain 

CORNERS PRTNRSHP INT 07/23/91 03/01/95 
PAD PRTNRSHP INT 03/30/72 12/01/95 

Part II Ordinary Gains and Losses 

960,000. 
60,000. 43,205. 

258,298 
45,834 

701,702 
57,371 

KS )S3 = IS =S5==3S3S! 

759,073 

SPSLNX 2.000 
ARCOHH 09/09/96 15:26:53 V5.02 Statement 128 



I PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

Form 5471 - Information return of U.S. persons with respect to certain foreign corporations 

Form 5471 page 2 detail 

I 
Schedule C, line 16 - Other deductions Amount 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 8,347 
INSURANCE 9,030, 
OFFICE EXPENSES 22,104, 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 82,654, 
TELEPHONE 19,934. 
ENTERAlNMENT & MEALS 18,045. 
SUBCONTRACTED COSTS 34,355. 
BENEFITS 14,593. 

209 ,062 

3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 VS.02 23-2750899 
STATEMENT 129 



I 
1 
I 

PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

orm 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 
:orm 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

Schedule F - Other cu r r e n t assets 

1 UNBILLED CONSULTING PREPAYMENTS 

Schedule F - Other current l i a b i l i t i e s 

I 
I 

FED WITHHOLDING 
ACCRUED TAXES 

Schedule F - Other l i a b i l i t i e s 

r DEPOSITS ON CONTRACT INTERCOMPANY A/P 
NOTES PAYABLE 

Beg i nn i ng End i ng 

289 ,269. 
S ,851 . 

295 ,120. 

Beg inning End i ng 

12 ,878. 18 ,083. 12 ,878. 
-312. 

12 ,878. 17 ,771 . 

Beginning End i ng 

780,131. 901 ,796. 780,131. 
17,924. 

780 ,131. 919,720. 

i STATEMENT 130 
3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 V5.02 23-2750899 



I PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF NORTH AMERICA 

Form 5471 — Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect t o c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page four d e t a i l 

ll 

n Schedule H — Other r e c o n c i l i n g items Net add i t i o n s Net subtr a c t s 
! 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

I 

I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

STATEMENT 131 
3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15 :56 :38 V5 . 02 23-2750399 



I PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
EPS CR s.r.o. 

rorm 5 4 7 ^ _ ^ _ ^ n f a r i i i a t ^ o n ^ r e t i i r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i 
:orm 5471 page 2 d e t a i l 

I 
If 
1 
i 
I 

f 

Schedule C, l i n e 8 - Other income Amount 

NON-OPERATING 641,884, 

641,884. 

chedule C, l i n e 15 - Taxes Amount 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 309,411 

309,411 

Schedule C, l i n e 16 - Other deductions Amount 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 250,095 
BENEFITS 825,611 
COMMISSIONS 329,707 
INSURANCE 22,397 
OFFICE EXPENSE 90,812 
PROFESS IONAL FEES 174,735. 
TELEPHONE 247,885, 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 468,612, 
SUBCONTRACT COSTS 
OVERHEAD RECOVERY 
MISC EXPENSE 

2,409,854. 

3.000 EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 Vo.02 23-2750899 
STATEMENT 132 



f 
i 

PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
EPS CR s.r.o. 

Form 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

Schedule F - Other c u r r e n t assets Beginning Ending 

UNBILLED CONSULTING 312,572. 
PREPAYMENTS 125,474. 

438,046. 

chedule F - Other assets Beginning Ending 

PREPAID ASSESTS 111,552. 

I l l ,552. 

chedule F - Other c u r r e n t l i a b i l i t i e s Beginning Ending 

INTERCOMPANY PAYABLES 679,025. 378,243. 
ACCRUED TAXES _ 2 ' 7 ] 9 ; 

679 ,025. 380 ,962 . 

S c h e d u l e F - O the r l i a b i l i t i e s B e g i n n i n g E n d i n g 

• B ILLING IN EXCESS OF COST 4 3 , 5 J 4 . 

^ 43,514. 

I 

I 
I 

chedule F - Capital surplus r e c o n c i l i a t i o n Beginning Ending 

ADDITIONAL PAID 1N CAP ITAL 12,746. 

12,746. 

STATEMENT 133 
^pRxacxio EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 1 5 : 5 6 : 3 8 VS. 02 23 -2750899 



PECO ENERGY CO. 
EPS CR s.r.o. 

23-0970240 

orm 5471 - Inf o r m a t i o n r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

orm 5471 page four d e t a i l 

chedule H - Other r e c o n c i l i n g items 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

Net add i t i o n s Net su b t r a c t s 

STATEMENT 134 
3.000 EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 1 5 : 5 6 : 3 8 V5.02 23-2750899 



PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

Form 5471 - Information r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

Schedule F - Capital surplus r e c o n c i l i a t i o n Beginning Ending 

ADDITIONAL PAID IN CAPITAL 94,194. 

94,194. 

STATEMENT 135 
i'SPFwa.ooo EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 1 5 : 5 6 : 3 8 V5 .02 23-2750899 



t 
f 

PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES OF PORTUGAL 

:orm 5471 - Information return of U.S. persons with respect to certain foreign corporations 
:orm 5471 page four d e t a i l 

chedule K - Other reconciling items Net additions Net subtracts 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

STATEMENT 136 
i-sPRxa.ooo EPSIYY 09/10/96 15:56:38 V5.02 23-2750899 



f PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0&70240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 

-Varm 5471 — Information raturn of U.S, persons with respect to certain foreign corporations 

JForm 5471 page 2 de t a i l 

chedule C, Iine 15 - Taxes Amount 

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 644,054, 

644,054 

chedule C, line 16 - Other deductions Amount 

GENERAL & ADMINISTRATIVE 32,460 
PROFESSIONAL FEES 6,056,712 
SUBCONTRACTED PROJECT COSTS 605,602 
INTER CO EXPENSE 403,600 
OFFICE EXPENSE 619,729 
TELEPHONE 84,960, 
TRAVEL & ENTERTAINMENT 1,288,782. 
BENEFITS 908,744, 

10 ,000 ,589 

STATEMENT 137 
PSPRX 3.000 EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 15 : 5 6 : 3 8 VS. 02 23-2750899 



fForm 5471 - Info r m a t i o n r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Form 5471 page 3 d e t a i l 

r 

PECO ENERGV CO. 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 

23-0970240 

chedule F - Other current assets 

PREPAYMENTS 

Beg i nn i ng Ending 

11 ,218 

11 ,218 

Schedule F - Other c u r r e n t l i a b i l i t i e s Beg i nn i ng 

INTERCOMPANY PAYABLE 

End i ng 

59 ,318 

59 ,318 

^spsxaooo EPSIYY 0 9 / 1 0 / 9 6 15 ; 56 .-38 V5 . 02 
STATEMENT 138 

23-2750899 



PECO ENERGY CO. 23-0970240 
ENERGY PERFORMANCE SERVICES (CHILE) S.A. 

•Form 5471 - Inf o r m a t i o n r e t u r n of U.S. persons w i t h respect to c e r t a i n f o r e i g n c o r p o r a t i o n s 

Tporm 5471 page four d e t a i l 

Schedule H - Other r e c o n c i l i n g items Net addit i o n s Net sub t r a c t s 

FOREIGN RETURN NOT AVAILABLE 

^SPTOC 

STATEMENT 139 
3.000 EPS I YY 09/10/96 15 :56 :38 V5 .02 23-2750899 



l1*£iPtfcd!IPcbi;Plli' 'bJHUl lirlili 

Combined ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justmont a PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Consolidated Schedules 

Form 6884 

Part 1 Curr Year Credit 

1 Qualified wages 5.574. 5.574. 

2 40% of tine 1 2.230. 2,230. 

3 Flow-throunh credit 

4 Current year credit 2.230. 2,230. 

JSA 

6C0OB9 1.000 
CONSOL 09 /09 /96 16 :26:63 V6 .02 23-0970240 S i a temen t 140 



PECO ENERGY COMPAf 

PECO ENERGY SUSQUEHWUA PECO ENERGY SUSGUEHAM-JA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASIERN ADWIN REALTY 

COMPANY POWER COMPANY POWER COMPANY ELECTRIC COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PEWSYLVANIA COMPANY 

COMPANY EXPLORATION ' DEVELOPMENT 

Conaolidated Schedules COMPANY COMPANY 

Form 5B84 23-0970210 23-1139830 23-0970740 52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1706181 

Part 1 Curr Year Credit 

1 Qualified wages 5 ,571 . 

2 40% of line 1 2.230. 

3 Flow-thiounh credit 

4 Currant yaar credit 2,230. 

JSA 

EC90B9 1.000 
CONSOL 09 /09 /96 16 :26:53 V5.02 23-0970240 Statement 141 



Conaolidated Sohedulea 

Form 6884 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

CCMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332916 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 

PERFORMANCE 

SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO GAS SUPPLY 

CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-1621948 

AOWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI CN 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part 1 Curr Year Credit 

1 Oualiliod wages 

2 40% of line 1 

3 Flow-throunh credit 

4 Current year credit 

6C90B9 1.000 

JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16 : 2 6 ' . 5 3 V6 . 02 23-0970240 Statemeht 142 



w W ^ H i -^-HH t ^ ^ ^ B ^ ^ ^ H 
PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 23-0970240 

Combi ned 

Consolidated Sohedutes 

Form 6 7 6 5 

ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 

Ad justmont 3 PECO ENERGY 
COMPANY 

Part 1 Research Credit 

1 Basic research omts 3,387.360. 3.387.360. 

2 Base period amount 1,693.680. 1,693,680. 

3 Line 1 less 2 1,693,680. 1,693,680. 

Qualified Expenses 

4 Wages 215.200. 215.200. 

(j Cosl of supplies 

0 Rental or lease costs 

7 Contract Exoenses 

8 Tolal qualilied exp. 215.200, 215.200. 

9 Fixed base percentane 

10 Averene qross receipts 

11 Base amount 

12 Line 8 less 11 215,200. 215.200. 

13 50% of line 8 107.600. 107,600. 

14 Line 12 or 13 107.600. 107,600. 

15 Add lines 3 and 14 1.801.280. 1.801.280. 

10 Tentative credit 360.256. 360.256. 

17 Flow throunti credits NONE NONE 

IB Current year credit NONE NONE 

Part 111 Orphan Drug Credit 

?n Flow throunli credits 

33 Adjustments 

34 Currenl year credit 

6C9100 1.000 H7e3 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 6 3 V6 .02 23-0970240 Sta tement 143 



Consolidated Sohedulas 

PECO ENEROV 

COMPANY 

23-0970240 

SUSQUEH/WM 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139830 

PECO ENERGY 
POWER COMPANY 

23-0970140 

SUSQUEHANMA CONOWINGO POWER EASTERN EASTEPN 

ELECTRIC COMPANY PENNSYLVANIA PENNSYLVANIA 

COMPANY EXPLORATION ' DEVELOPMENT 

COMPANY COMPANY 

52-0503520 52-0280040 23-2039821 23-1705181 

COMPANY 

Part 1 Research Credit 

1 Basic research prints 3,387.360. 

2 Base period amount 1,693.680. 

3 Line 1 less 2 1,693,680. 

Qualified Expanses 

4 Wanes 215,200. 

6 Cosl of supplies 

6 Rental or lease cosls 

7 Contract Exnenses 

fl Total oualilied OXD. 215.200. 

9 Fixed hase oetcontane 

10 Averaqe qross receipts 

11 Rase amount 

12 Line 8 less 11 215,200. 

13 60% of line 8 107,600. 

14 l ine 12 or 13 107.600. 

15 Add lines 3 and 14 1,801,280. 

10 Tentative credit 360.256. 

17 Flow throunh credits NONE 

18 Current year credit NONE 

Part III Orphan Drug Credit 

7n Flow through credits 

33 Adjustmenta 

34 Current vear credit 

6C9IOO t.OOO 
H763 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 16 : 2 6 : 6 3 V6 . 02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S I a t e m e h t 144 



EN f̂î  COfŴ Y cBRl I cfflft 

Consolidated Schedules 

Form 676B 

AOWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

I 

BUTTONWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY PECO ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE CAPITAL CORP 
SERVICES, INC 

2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 

PECO GAS SUPPLY PROPRIETORS OF 

23-2750899 51-0355321 

COMPANY 

23-2798733 

THE SUSQUEHAWA 

CANAL 

23-162t9<18 

ADWIN 

SCHUYLKILL 

COGENERATI ON 

INC 

23-2829266 

Part I Research Credit 

1 Basic research pm ls 

2 Base period amount 

3 Lino 1 loss 2 

Qualilied Expenaes 

4 Wafles 

5 Cost o l supplies 

6 Ronlal or lease cosls 

7 Contract Expenses 

0 Tolal qualified exp. 

9 Fixed base percentage 

10 Average nross receipts 

11 Rase amount 

12 Line 8 less 11 

13 60% of line 8 

14 Line 12 or 13 

15 Add lines 3 and 14 

10 Tenlative credit 

17 Flow through credits 

IB Current vear credit 

Part III Orphan Drug Credit 

28 Flow throuflh credits 

33 Adjustments 

34 Current year credit 

H7B3 

C O N S O L 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 6 : 2 6 : 5 3 V 6 . 0 2 23-0970240 Statement 1 4 6 



ML m 
Combined ELIMINATIONS 

LOCATOR 
Adjustmanta PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

CONSOLIDATED 

Conaolidated Sohedutes 

6627 - Prior Year Mln Tax 

Minimum Tax Ctedit 

1 1994 AMT NONE NONE 

2 AMT credit coirvforward 173,120,339. 173.120.339. 

3 Noncoiwentlonat luel courca 

4 Sum ol lines 1, 2, ond 3 173.120,339. 173.120,339. 

e 1990 reaular Income tax 280.518,156. 

6 I99S lentetlve minimum tax m, nwa 178.179,112. 

7 Line 5 loss line 0 IOX mm 102.338.711. 

8 Minimum tox credit 102,338,711, 

9 

AMT Crodh Corrytorward 

Une t lets tine 8 71.081.595. 

BCS 124 t.OOO 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 5 3 V6.02 23-0970240 Sta tomont 146 



EN "40 

Consolidated Schedules 

8827-Prior Year Min Tax 

PECO ENERGY 

COMPANY 

23-0970210 

SUSQUEHAWA 

POWER COMPANY 

23-1139030 

PECO ENERGY 

POWER CCMPANY 

23-0970740 

SUSQUEHAMMA 

ELECTRIC 

COMPANY 

52-0503520 

CONOWINGO POWER 

COMPANY 

52-0280010 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

EXPLORATION 

23-2039821 

EASTERN 

PENNSYLVANIA 

DEVELOPMENT 

23-1706181 

AOWIN REALTY 

COMPANY 

Minimum Tax Credit 

1 1994 AMT NONE 

2 AMT crodlt corrvforward 173,120.339. 

3 Nonconventionai luel souico 

4 Sum ol llnea 1, 2, and 3 173,120.339. NONE 

B 1996 reoular Income tax NONE 

e 1996 tentative minimum tox 158,996.721. 

7 lino 6 less line O 

B Minimum tax ciedit 

AMT Ctedtt Coifyfotword 

9 Llna 4 less lino 8 173,120,339. NONE 

609114 1.000 
JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 5 : 2 6 : 6 3 V6 . 0 2 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 S t a t ement 147 



PECO ENE **>•• i.-̂ HI .— 
NEROY C O m m i CONSOL 1 DATtU 

ADWIN EQUIPMENT 

COMPANY 

23-1706178 

Conaolidated Schedules 

AOWIN 

INVESTMENT 

COMPANY 

51-0332946 

DUTTCNWOODS 

ASSOCIATES INC. 

51-0323767 

ENERGY 
PERFORMANCE 
SERVICES, INC 

23-2750899 

PECO ENERGY 
CAPITAL CORP 

51-0355321 

PECO OAS SUPPLY 

CCMPANY 

23-2798733 

PROPRIETORS OF 
THE SUSQUEHANMA 

CANAL 
23-1624946 

AOWIN 
SCHUYLKILL 
COGENERATION 

23-2829266 

Minimum Tax Credit 

1 1994 AMT NONE 

7 AMT crodll canvloiwaid NONE 

a Nonconventionai fuel source 

4 Sum of lines 1. 2, and 3 NONE 

R 13RB icautar Income tax NONE 

n i nan tanroilve minimum tax 

7 Line 6 less line O NONE 

a Minimum tax crodll NONE 

AMT Credit Corrytorward 

g Line 4 toss line S NONE 

Bce in 1.000 JSA 

CONSOL 0 9 / 0 9 / 9 6 1 6 : 2 6 : 6 3 V6 .02 2 3 - 0 9 7 0 2 4 0 St a t e m e n t 148 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOUDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election of Repair Allowance 
IRC Reg. §1.167(a)-11(d)(2)(ii) 

PECO Energy Company and subsidiaries to which it applies hereby elects, 
consents to and agrees to apply, under IRC Regulation Section 1.167(a)-
11(d)(2)(ii}) all the provisions of said section for the year 1995 for the 
following asset guideline classes: 

49.13 Electric Utility Steam Production Plant 
49.14 Electric Utility Transmission & Distribution Plant 
49.21 Gas Utility Distribution Facilities 
49.221 Gas Utility Manufactured Gas Production Plant 

The 10% used property exclusion rule, §1.167(a)-11(b)(5)(iii)J has not been 
applied to exclude used property from the election for this year. 

The special vintage account rules, §1.167(a)-11(d)(2)(iii) apply to this year's 
election. 

The taxpayer does not elect to allocate the adjusted basis of a special basis 
vintage account in accordance with §1.167(a)11 -(d)(3)(vi). 

No property was excluded from the election by application of any special 
rules of the regulations. 

siV^IVtotnSStelecWnlRepAB.doc 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment for Schedule C (Form 1120) 
Dividends Received By Corporations Deduction 

*IRC Section 243(b) and Reg. §1.243-4(c) 

PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries, as shown on Form 851 

attached to this return, herein elect the dividends received deduction under 

IRC Section 243(b) for the calendar year 1995. All Companies have the 

same tax year and are located at 2301 Market St, Philadelphia, PA 19101. 

s:\wp51 WTtn95\ELECTION\§243(b)E.95 

* not needed annually unless a new company joins the group 



PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Amortize Organizational Expenditures 
60 Months Pursuant To IRC Sec. 248 

Pursuant to IRC Sec. 248, PECO Gas Supply Company, E.I. No. 23-

2798733, hereby elects to amortize all organizational expenditures over a period of 60 

months beginning March 1,1995, the month that the corporation began business. 

Description of Expenditures Date Incurred Amount 

Legal Expenses 3/1/95 $ 9,262 

s:Wvp51 ,iitrtn95>ELECT!ON1.§2-iSa.94 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOUDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Attachment to Form 1120 
Adoption of Recurring Item Exception 

Method of Accounting Under IRC SEC. 461(h)(3) 

PECO Energy Company and its subsidiaries is adopting the recurring item 

exception method of IRC Sec. 461(h)(3) for any items included in this 

consolidated return to which Sec. 461(h)(3) and the regulations therein were 

intended to apply. 

S:\WP51 lftrtn9S\ELECTION\§4G1 (h)(3>a95 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOUDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Election To Conform Tax Allocations Under 
IRC Reg.§ § 1.1502-32 and 1.1502-33(d) 

PECO Energy Company and subsidiaries hereby elect, under IRC Sections 

as referenced above to retroactively conform earnings and profits to the 

method described in such sections and to make all adjustments necessary by 

reason of this election to avoid any duplication and omissions within the 

group for the purpose of reflecting prior use of earnings and profits. 

frnas P. Hill, J r Y / / / 

:e President ago Controller 
PECO Energy Company 
September^, 1996 

s:\wp51 lfitrtri95Wedjon\TaxAfl.doc 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

SECTION 170(a)(2) ELECTION TO TREAT CHARITABLE 
CONTRIBUTION AS PAID DURING THE TAX YEAR 

Taxpayer hereby elects under the provisions of IRC SEC. 170(A)-11(b) to treat the contribution 
shown below as paid during the tax year ending December 31, 1995. 

Name of charitable organization: 
Total amount of contribution: 
Amount treated as paid during the tax yean 
Date of contribution: 

Name of charitable organization: 
Total amount of contribution: 
Amount treated as paid during the tax year 
Date of contribution: 

Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition 
3110,000.00 
S 110,000.00 
January 22, 1996 

Philadelphia High School Academies, Inc. 
S 100,000.00 
S 100,000.00 

January 19, 1996 

Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the attached resolution authorizing the charitable 
contribution was adopted by the corporation's board of directors during the tax year ended 
December 31, 1995. 

frnas P. Hfll, Jr.,^ff£e'President and Controller 
•CO Energy Corrroany 

September 12, 1996 

s:\wpS1 \FITRN\S170el.doc 

subsofefld before me 

NOTARIAL SEAL 
KEfFH K W1LKERSON. Notary Public 

City 0* Philadelphia. Phila County 
My Gommtsaton Expires Jan. 31,2000 



PECO ENERGY 

NOV 0 11995 

Memorandum 

Location: Corporate Secretary's Office 
S26-1 

Date: 

To: 

From: 

Subject: 

October 24, 1995 

Gwendolyn S. King, Senior Vice President 
Corporate and Public Affairs 

J . Barry Mitchell, Vice President, Finance, and Treasurer 
Joseph R. Reifsnyder, Director, Accounting Services 

Katherine K. Dodd, Corporate Secretary ] { f \ ^ ) / ^ t / ^ 

Contribution Approved by the Board of Directors 

A t the October 23, 1995 meeting of the Board of Directors of PECO Energy 
Company, the foilowing resoJutions were adopted approving corporate 
contributions on behalf of the Company: 

RESOLVED that the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer of the 
Company is authorized to make a contribution in the amount of 
$110,000 to the Greater Philadelphia Urban Affairs Coalition. 
Management wil l take steps necessary to qualify for 
Pennsylvania Neighborhood Assistance Program tax credits to 
the extent available. 

RESOLVED that the Treasurer or Assistant Treasurer of the Company 
is authorized to make a contr ibut ion in the amount of $100,000 to the 
Philadelphia High School Academies, Inc. in support of their programs 
and services throughout the City. Management will take steps 
necessary to qualify for Pennsylvania Neighborhood Assistance 
Program tax credits to the extent available. 

KKD/cab 



PECO Energy Company Consolidated 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. i. No.: 23-0970240 

Election Statement Under Section 1033 
Gain Deferral on Involuntary Conversion 

The Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) issued Emission Allowances to PECO Energy 
Company on April 1, 1993. A portion (2.8%) of such allowances were withheld by the EPA 
and are subsequently sold at auction, resulting in an involuntary conversion for PECO 
Energy Company. 

The taxpayer elects, in accordance with the provisions of Section 1033(a)(2) of the Internal 
Revenue Code, not to have any gain recognized with respect to the proceeds received on 
the sale of emission allowances and hereby designates the purchase cost of new emission 
allowances as replacement property within the meaning of Section 1033(a)(2). In the cost 
recovery schedule detailed below, the taxpayer states that the basis in new emission 
allowances will be reduced by $101,753 upon the subsequent purchase of emission 
allowances within a two year period. 

Date Date Gain 
Description Purchased Sold Proceeds Cost (Loss) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 $22,743 0 $ 22,743 
(PECO's % from Keystone) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 50,813 0 50,813 
(PECO's % from Conemaugh) 

Emission Allowances 1/11/93 3/23/95 28.197 0 28,197 
(From PECO) 

Total 101,753 0 $101,753 

s:\wp51 Witn95\£L£CT10N^1 Q33a2.doc 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY CONSOLIDATED 
1995 Federal Income Tax Return 

E. I. No.: 23-0970240 

Parent Corporation's Statement Regarding Receipt of Liquidating 
Distribution From subsidiary (Reg. §1.332-6(b)) 

Conowingo Power Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of PECO Energy Company, was 
liquidated during PECO Energy Company's tax year ending December 31,1995 in conjunction 
with a §338(h)(10) election, which is a separate attachment in this return. The following 
statement is provided pursuant to Income Tax Regulations §1.332-6(b). 

(1) Certified copy of the liquidation plan and resolutions adopting plan: See attached. The 
details of the plan are as follows: 

(a) The liquidation plan was adopted on May 24,1994. • 
(b) Pursuant to the plan, in June 1995, all of the assets not soid pursuant to a. 

§338(h)(10) election, were distributed to PECO Energy Company, and PECO 
Energy Company assumed all of the liabilities associated with such assets. 

(c) On June 19, 1995, all of the outstanding stock of Conowingo Power Company was 
sold to Delmarva Power & Light Company. 

(2) Properties received: 

Assets Tax Basis of Distribution Book Value at Distribution 

Transmission & Distribution Equipment S 5,364,241 S 5,740,841 
Land 2,829,562 2,829,562 
Land Rights 186,714 186,714 
Motor Vehicles 14.568 14,568 
Misc. Equipment 919,218 958,274 
Stmctures 17,418 19,383 
Accum. Depreciation (6.005.408) (4.845.028) 
Net Value Transferred 53,326,313 $4,904,314 

(3) Indebtedness received: 

(a) None 

(4) Statement of stock ownership: 

On the date the plan was adopted, and at all times since then up to the date of sale and 
liquidating distribution, PECO Energy Company owned all of the issued and outstanding stock of 
Conowingo Power Company. This consisted of 51,143 shares of voting common stock, which 
Delmarva Power & Light purchased on June 19,1995, at a cost of $158,150,000.00 and 
liabilities assumed. 

resident and Controller tta/L rtaycf §£j£ji<i2£-. 

S:\wp51 \FrrRN\§332El.doc 
NOTARIAL SEAL 

KETTH R. W1LKERSON. Notary Pubfic 
City of PhOadelptLa, Phila. Couniv 

My Commission Expires Jan. 31. 2C.C. 



PECO ENERGY COMPANY 

ASSISTANT SECRETARY'S CERTIFICATE 

I, Todd D. Cutler, Assistant Secretary of PECO ENERGY COMPANY (the "Company"), 

a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that attached hereto are true, correct and 

complete copies of (1) the Plan of Liquidation of Conowingo Power Company 

("COPCO"), (2) the Unanimous Consent of Sole Stockholder of COPCO, and (3) the 

Unanimous Consent of the Board of Directors of COPCO, each of which was prepared, 

executed and delivered in connection with the Company's sale of COPCO to Delmarva 

Power & Light Company. 

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of PECO ENERGY COMPANY this 30th day of 

August 1996. 

'Assistant Secretary 
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PLAN OF LIQUIDATION OF CONOWINGO POWER 
COMPANY, A MARYLAND CORPORATION 

1. The Stock Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated May 24, 1994 
between Delmarva Power & Light Company, a corporation organized under the 
laws of Delaware and Virginia ("Delmarva"), and PECO Energy Company, a 
corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania 
("PECO Energy"), provides that Delmarva will purchase 100% of the stock of 
Conowingo Power Company ("COPCO"), a corporation organized under the laws of 
the State of Maryland and a wholly owned subsidiary of PECO Energy, in order to 
effectuate the desired tax treatment for this transaction, the Agreement states that 
Delmarva and PECO Energy will file timely elections to treat the sale of stock as a 
deemed asset sale and liquidation by COPCO pursuant to section 33S(h)(10) of the 
Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended (the "338{h)(10) election"). Upon 
approval of the COPCO board of directors and stockholder, and solely for purposes 
of and by reason of the 338(h)(10) election, COPCO will be completely liquidated 

in accordance with the procedures set forth in this Plan. This Plan is a plan of 
liquidation solely pursuant to Section 332 of the Code and the distributions 
contemplated in the Plan, together with the distributions treated as occurring 
pursuant to the 338(h)(10) election, are distributions in complete liquidation of the 
Corporation solely for purposes of federal income tax law (and any comparable 
state or local income tax law). 

2. This Plan must be approved by a majority of the COPCO board of directors 
and by two thirds of the stockholders of the corporation. No agreement for the 
deemed sale of COPCO's assets and the deemed liquidation of COPCO wiil have 
legal effect unless this Plan is approved by both the directors and stockholder of 
COPCO as specified above. The effective date of the Plan shall be the date on 
which it is adopted by the stockholder of COPCO. 

3. It is contemplated that the Plan shall be effected by (i) the distribution by 
COPCO to its stockholder, of (A) title to the 500 kV Peach Bottom-Keeney 
transmission line and ail real property relating thereto with the exception of certain 
reserved property rights, (B) title to COPCO's service facility at Bridge and High 
Streets in Elkton, Maryland, and (C) leased vehicles, equipment and parts in stock, 
and the lease of a building in Delta, Pennsylvania and (ii) the sale of all of the stock 
of COPCO to Delmarva in the transaction which is the subject of the 338(h)(10) 
election. The distributions referred to above may be made in one or a series of 
distributions and in such manner and at such t ime prior to the Closing (as defined 
in the Agreement) as the board of directors, in its discretion, may determine, to the 
end that, by the time of Closing (as defined in the Agreement), COPCO shall have 
distributed all of its assets, including the proceeds from the deemed sale of the 
assets of COPCO pursuant to the 338(h)(10) election, to its stockholder. 

t : \car\misc\copco.l iq 
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4. Notwithstanding any provision of this Pian, the board of directors is not 
required to liquidate or dissolve the Company within the meaning of the 
Corporations and Associations Article of the Maryland Annotated Code. 

5. The board of directors may modify or amend this Plan (other than this 
Paragraph 5) at any time wi thout stockholder approval if it determines that such 
action wouid be in the best interests of COPCO or its stockholder. If any 
amendment or modification appears necessary and in the judgement of the board o f 
directors wiil adversely affect the interests of COPCO, such amendment or 
modification will be submitted to the stockholder for approval. The board of 
directors may abandon this Plan wi thout stockholder approval at any time prior to 
Closing if it determines that the abandonment wouid be in the best interests of 
COPCO or its stockholder. 

6. The officers of COPCO, as authorized by the board of directors and 
applicable law, shall carry out the details of this Pian, and shall take any and all 
additional action necessary or desirable to complete this Plan. 

T:\car\misc\copcoJtq 



CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF SOLE STOCKHOLDER 

Pursuant to the Corporations and Associations Article of the Maryland 
Annotated Code,.the undersigned, being the sole stockholder of Conowingo Power 
Company, a Maryland corporation (COPCO), hereby unanimously consents and 
agrees that the fol lowing resolutions are adopted as the action of the stockholder: 

RESOLVED, that , for purposes of effectuating the desired tax consequences 
upon sale of the stock of COPCO, the stockholder approves the dissolution of 
COPCO in a deemed asset sale and liquidation pursuant to section 338(h)(10) of 
the internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Treasury regulations 
thereunder; 

RESOLVED, that the stockholder approves the dissolution of COPCO 
pursuant to the Plan of Liquidation attached hereto; and 

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors and officers of COPCO are 
authorized to take any and all additional action necessary or desirable to carry out 
the foregoing resolutions. 

RESOLVED, tha t this consent be filed with the Secretary of COPCO. 

Dated: 2 4 • 1 9 9 5 

£ SOLE STOCKHOLDER: 

Attest: 

PECO Energy Company 

^ennetl/G. "Lawrence 

Senior Vice President - Finance 
and Chief Financial Officer 

•i 
:i : 
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CONOWINGO POWER COMPANY 
UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

Pursuant to Section 2-408 of the Corporations and Associations Article of 
the Maryland Annotated Code, the undersigned, being all of the directors of 
Conowingo Power Company, a Maryland corporation (COPCO), hereby 
unanimously consent and agree that the fo l lowing resolutions are adopted as the 

" : action of the Board of Directors: 

RESOLVED, that for purposes of the effectuating the desired tax 
consequences upon the sale of the stock of COPCO, the Board approves the 
dissolution of COPCO'in a deemed asset sale and liquidation pursuant to section 

F 338(h)(10) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended, and the Treasury 
-• regulations thereunder; 

RESOLVED, that the Board approves the dissolution of COPCO pursuant to 
& the Plan of Liquidation attached hereto; and 

RESOLVED, that the officers of COPCO are authorized to take any and all 
additional action necessary or desirable to carry out the foregoing resolutions. 

H 
'$ RESOLVED, that this consent be filed wi th the Secretary of COPCO. 

?£ Da ted :_ M a y 2 4 * 1995 

I BOARD OF DIRECTORS: 

I Samuel M. Gawthrop, <fr. O ^ h o m a s P. rtill^r. 

| Patrick L. Nau^f* Will iam J . V^ll iams 

| Al v i n j T w e i g a n d 
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